


Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts used for TM215,7217 tractors are listed in this parts

catalogue.

1) MODEL TYPE

F:4WD
U : POWER STEERING
M :MID PTO

2) AREA CODE
El1: ASIA
E4 : EUROPE AND OCEANIA

© © ©

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION  {aTY IYPE OF MODEL 11§ |8| RemaRks
TFIS | TFIT | TF19 ciL|P
126 | 1614-508-200-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY| 1 ' 4E| -
127 | V721-103-103-50 | O-RING 1 !
128 | 1614-508-260-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY| 1 Yol e
129 | 1614-508-262-00 | FILTER(LH) || I ' * FIG. 164
X Assy| i ? ' i 4E| A
\\ L s‘ 3 *
< 1998 8
~3_ | ' /
L
Tsde i e A7

& ©

KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

Parts numbers begin with "V =~ and ~W = are standard parts of the market.
"LH ~ and RH ~ on the parts name are described against the moving direction
of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the

machines.




@ QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.
"M~ is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.
" £ 7 is indicated for parts supplied by liter.
" AR ~ is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.
® The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.
" %~ means standard parts.
T ~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.
"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.
® Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and
lower row for the last product.
Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no. 1999.
@ ITC : Interchangeability
1 ---OLD <« NEW

New parts can be used in place of the old parts.

"2 -+0LD — NEW
Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
3 --0LD —< NEW |

Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.

COL : Color code

Color is signified with color code number for colored parts.

Please see the color list shown in the next page.
©® GRP: Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.

Exsample : Parts marked @ can be replaced by parts marked ®, and @ for
©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.

@ Remarks

* Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.

* When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.



3. Color:

The following colors are used for color parts.

COLOR
CODE

COLOR

SPRAY TYPE
CODE NUMBER

PAINTS
4K DRUM

PAINTS
16K DRUM

4G

CRYSTAL BLUE

1300-857-001-10

1300-957-003-00

1300-957-004-00

51

SUNSET GRAY

1300-959-001-10

1300-959-003-00

1300-959-004-00

6G

SUMMER WHITE

1300-958-001-10

1300-958-003-00

1300-858-004-00

TF

MIRROR BLACK

1300-954-001-10

1300-954-003-00

1300-954-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color

parts.

4. Serial Numbers :

1) For engines serial number is stamped on CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.

Please see Fig.No. 5 —1.

2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

MODEL

TYPE

NO.

TU324F
MHUE22C

00001

wEad MRS

ISEK1 & CO,LTO. MADE IN JAPAN

5. Parts Order

computer”.

turned to a new part number.

Please

be sure to use

Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in

When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.

“ISEKI GENUINE PARTS".

When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically

“ISEKI on-line



Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



P, 1 #%%  STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL  %*x

NjT T
REEN
0 | 2FF2F| FFF
1EM1E EMU
D | 54U71} 4UE
E E4
E 4 4
L
F
I
G
i *
2 *% XK
3 *% K kX%
4 o xxk
5 x%
S oS! Dowtulel EEDEEE S NN SEIIPINIY IPIVIPIONY RPN PR DU RS
7
8 t 3 7 Kokk
g *
10 *% 22
=TT et el DR | WS RN SN SRS SV SIS SR S
12 *% 3 Rk
13
14 *% X% %
15 3] Kk
& 3 _____________ e ]
17 £% £X%
18 xk K KKk
19 *k k| KkX
20 |_*x *k K
S e Ry el EEEEE EERUE SEbt SEt s SUPINY FEUSOIPNY DTN DENIOUY PN
22
23 £ 2] £33
24 *% * kK
25 *% kx|
ST B Hioates Divioenl EELES EERES | R S S j GEUSUIINSY SEEVUNPNY SEEEUY QU
27 X% £ 231
28 j
29 X% KKK
|30 | 2 xx | xxx |
5T R i Shauit ERCCS Sttt [N PEGNDIUIY QEPUPINUS REpNpRpS PP
32 *% o Kkkx
33 %% KX
34 Xk K KKk
| 35 | x| xxx
R j .....................................................................
37 *% *k X
38 X
39 % £ 2 33
.——4—0 ———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
41 *% X%
42 TT TTT
43 *% *%kK
44 % *
45 * xK




P, 2 3k K STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL *kk
1T T
H M
0 | 2FF2F FFF
1EM1E ENU
D | 54U71f 4UE
E E4
E 4 4
L
F
I
G
46 *
47 * x
48 * X
49 * * %k
|50 | > ** M *xx | | 1 1
o1 J ____________________________________________________________
52 x%K *okk
53 *
54 *%k TR
55 * ¥ ¥
BT A el B e Bt | OIS SURTRNPDIY SUPIRIN SESNOIp NI R SRS |
57 *k ¥ Rkx
58 *k K KKk
59 TTT
QLI 5 O N SRR USSR VRSSO FSSRUINS DAY VU SRR I ST |
61 TT TTT
62 x%k k| XKk
63 *%k ¥ kkk
64 kK K Kk
65 *% Xk |
55T et B B At R B B Rt Rt Sl
67 *
68 * x
68 * * %
70 KK K KRk
R d ______________________________________________________________________
72 £ 3 XK
73 *
74 X% £33
A . SO 4
76 " o e R Rt B B e B R Bt B
77 *
78 E 23 £ 34
79 *
80 *% XKk
B S N R e B B i B B e R et St It
82 *
83 *%k * k%
84 xK xK%
85 Xk K KKk
AT B l :I e e e e B ] DRSS SEpR— |
87
88 t 3 Kk
89 X
30 X% XXX




]
®
(X3

*%%  STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL  s*x

¥ N
0 | 2FF2F| FFF
1EM1E] ENMU
D | 54U71] 4UE

AW Y Bl BTk S riebakals dhek R B i e ok, RO [P SR RPTRPURDURETI [P §

Saataiedad e AEEay Baridiadiaady kRl Rl B A s e R (NN SpURUII IS SYNpRIPN S AP

daniadiniaduds datinded b Bnhalndabal el e R e ok, L S s NYINIPUIPIIY SUIPSIPIIPI RPN SRR §

Shaheiiiay thaibabateadeds dbadi il JE R it el USRS 1RSI NPT RN AP NI (VRPN

i hatehadadhads Madabadadals S ity e R R T A L LY, (U Sy APPEIRPERPII AP JUVEPUTRI &




FIG.11,12
FIG6~8
FIG.71~T8
FIG.85
FIG.1~6,9,10 \
FIG.50_ J@%

FIG.57,58

FIG.53~56
FIG.13~15

FIG.89,90 FIG.30,31 FIG.87
FIG43~48 | pig62~T0
FIG.82
. FIG.79~81
I /
WA
=L FIG.83,84
] 3
> \ / .
cét R\ A .
| FIG42
FIG.33,51,52
FIG.16~29  FIG.34~39
FIG.96,97,99~105

FIG.59~61

\
/

FIG.96



CONTENTS

TM215
ENGINE (E393-B03)

CYLINDER HEAD  cctcererrrererrureroetinetnrnireneeiuersneioesinessasserinesonesnstasissiiessessennns Fig.
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  «+trereruetretertaetteruieriaetinemmeeiiertetmiesnerererrer Fig.
INLET MANIFQOLI)  c+reveeteeottnrtorunmutnrtamuieeietieiieesssieternertsnrrnssrersrsotseemeresmes Fig.
EXHAUST MANIFOLD  ceeereeeeerreareenanamanreteriueriuerinrsiieinmesrmnteremer Fig.
CYLINDER BLOGCK  crreerernreastnaruettttimtiianteririreteetermrrierrsersaiersessamemeees Fig.
BEARING /UNDER SIZE (OPTION)  croseeeectreruuseeeertrmmmonernmuiiinnerreienesnimemmnn Fig.
) 1 T N T PN Fig.
L N S 2 YN N D T Fig.
TIMING GEAR CASE  ceceeteertuseenattattintunmtiartiierineriesitietesieriiseneatsnsrnerinsraesneenns Fig.
| ) D T Fig.
V27N V2 R Fig.
(07N B = 17N R Fig.
PISTION  ceereemtennetnttnttt ettt r et e et e e ie et e et e et ta et aaerateaeansassanieanenaennos Fig.
PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)  tccereecerureetummamaemmnareruaatiiiaartriasarneriearanaes Fig.
CRANK SHAFT  reeeetesenstntmunetttttietietttirtiiesietieetiersteenernetaerensraeriasinrenienns Fig
[ 18 I 8511 5 2T T Fig.
WATER PUMP  ceeeveeeees e et ee i bt te e e e e s e e e s e e e bt e e e s ntesennbase s anes e aatraean Fig.
COOLING FAN revreeereseunetnttntmittietiettattirtirtiieeteetiertiesaieterneenieriernessrneereaerises Fig.
INJECTION NOZZIE  cecteecutteettttemmtamttiinttteiietiaeeeereertiieirieniieiiateeecns Fig.
INJECTION PUMP  eeeeeerenttortrerarumtuemiiiiiireieretsiinnttestesinstotieestseieriesssonennes Fig
FUEL DPIPE  ceveeeetereeeteottotutmamtietttamtetetaeteetienersenssrsinsrnstsinstieenstsetaneisasemeenios Fig.
ELECTRIC (1) ceereerecesetetmmtuttuatitieietireteettreie i eensaners et eateeassaeenssrnecnsesssns Fig.
ELECTRIC (2)  ceveerreursetnttttnttiiiti it tiirettti st etinetn st st st st eneaeaseessenens Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.19 -eeeeeseerreroninneenien Fig
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 =600 — 113~ 00 ON Fig.20 «ereerereereereceecees Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 -roeeeervrernrreeeceeeen Fig.

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 -oroeereeeeeseeeenennnn Fig.

O & 1 O Ul ol W DN

I A A N T AN T N T N T A T e S T e T o S e Sy v WO W
~N D T R WY = D W0~ O U W = O



10

CONTENTS

TM217—-FE1
ENGINE (E3100—-B05)

CYLINDER HEATD -trereecresernterarttntotetotatettuiteiieiettatatrseesntrsetasesisterserassssoesinsernns Fig.
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  cerrevtterstatatruntacatiatetateietererttieitisteieieistersisireseieenrseees Fig.
INLET MANIEFQOLID cecvrrecerrsetntttiienittietaieiiecttiietiietietsistetesottisiotsesssssrsstssrsssssstssress Flg
EXHAUST MANIFOLDD ceeeeeeererieemniiiataetitiiitetttsiettiasiosttnesttarissstssctssotsssstnssnssnces Flg
CYLINDER BLOCEK cerreeererasasotrtststartatatantumntrarnencasiersrarsssssssssasnsraonsssonsocsssessrassses Fig.
BEARING,/UNDER SIZE (OPTION)  ceveeesreeeeeeerseetunmumimmunreeeeeetttimmnaetetmtuinecennas Fig
OIL PAN e+ teveecruntennteenmenttnntmmasttoarettttietrioeernaerniernneesmirersessirersoesnneessesiieesieinnsnns Fig.
REAR PLATE -recretceesetruerttumettmeetutiiietrinetiireiieeioesiieeteiessraessiesrsetiersiesiiene oo Fig.
TIMING GEAR CASE cereereterasetttiiiiiiiitiiiiiiteitatiettiesustsiiessocsessrenctreassonsssssssersoes Flg
HANGER v tetetentettttttiitiittitatititittiettiittatetataartataereasterrarnsrreserrasssetasrerasaenstnssains Fig.
BTN BV T U U PN Fig
CAM SH AT ceeeeemrieaeeniiietitiiiiettrtstitsisittsestttesessossottoasesossanisssessesstossrascnssossoesssras Flg
PISTON ............................................................................................................ Fig.
PISTON, OVER SIZE (OPTION)  ceeestereessreserruuiaseeeruummueesasmuuiisessunerersnoneseiensnns Fig.
CRANK SHATFT cereereeeeerureerstatinmtuttemiemmiererieriireeierineeeioetriereiieeei Fig.
OIL, PUMDP  cctvreerterretttitettniotttitateetrnieesuietrassresssssceasiossssssssessssssssssessssstosssarssssssses Flg
WATER PUMP «cteeteerseerusenummmtnmmtiietitttinttieetierttiieeerasrasrritiaeeisteiseeseomees Fig.
COOLING FAN +terereecenteantenttiottineiietettriireireteriritiertstierrieriesssmietsereenssoranenns Fig.
INJECTION NOZZLE +ceeerersetertatataeetiemmermtieeiieeinieriitimiietemcmisemermissiseetmntmosnes Fig.
INJECTION PUMP eeeeceeeserrseenuerannnmauirtteerunneriniiieraeeriieeiiesiimietssmsemeesmemesans Fig.
FUEL PIPE «teretterstesneruuereuettmamtiiettuetieemteeteeiieerioermiormsmtiasstisetnssenseemnnmocanse Fig.
ELECTRIC (1) ceereeerestnnrernettuimetueetiirerieerineetoreiieriesriieessiensmseetaermesmnssmsseesernene Fig.
ELECTRIC () +eveterereeruserustoninttuiettietiieruineiisiiierinseennetnsstnsetiseaneeneenseenneoranns Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 006 — 10 ON Fig.19 «reeeeesecrerrinnininnnn, Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 009 — 10 ON Fig.19 e Fig
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 600 — 110 — 00 ON Fig.20 -ersseeresreerereurnmeinees Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 «-eveervrverennecniniine Fig.

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 007 — 00 ON Fig.22 «-eeeeeevvreercncnnrnene Fig.

W 00 =~ O Ul AW DD

A O A N A R O A T T T o SUNE VUG U T VO OO
O N Oy U o W D W0~ U R WD) e O



CONTENTS

TM217—-FE4
ENGINE (E3100-BO07)

CYLINDER HEAI ceeereesreerernseeemmmummiteeeemummmimiermmmmiesermmseermiiemramiimeeesrennss Fig.
CYLINDER HEAD COVER creereeeeresstesereummmunateeeesuieenaeremmmieesemiiesesriineesssran.s Pig.
INLET MANIFOLID «++eeeeeeertammmnmmmittteterimmemimmtmmiimeisssertemmmmieseemterreerin. Fig.
EXHAUST MANIFOLI oeeeetererseruasrrseeseranteermameemtmmmimimiiiiseersssmmmiieeeeesseerereesan Fig.
CYLINDER BLOCEK +reserseetereermmmmmmmmietieiitetittietmmmiiimmisestaerierieeeeaseessn Fig.
BEARING,/UNDER SIZE (OPTION)  ++-s-reesssseraseresuremmossmmeatanannneeesninineesnnineenss Fig,
OIL, PAN +++++eevrnnseernsmmnrserttuseerimntterttnieseramiaseseattameteimiereraesesrmmeaens Pig.
REAR PLATE ++eereeresseeseesuuteetmtumieteeetumioisetetmiiiseemmmimsmmmisrs Fig.
TIMING GEAR CASE «+eevrerereertmmrnsreemmiminiteeertimmmsaemriimierimetom Pig
HANGER +++reeeevereerunneeesareeesmmiiiiniintseesaestretrerteretsratnsssseasseetesnmaaaesesesesrermnn, Fig
TVALVE eeveeeeernsnneernnmmiseereuneeeeriunsesrauisteetraninseerraauseeansseetareesermmmaieeress Pig
CAM SHATFT +ovevervrrnsoreeeeemmmmummmiiiiisesterieeereittrrimai ettt eesreeeeessra. Fig
PISTION +oeeerrenseeernnnssesermmmuseseummeeseesrmisiseeetmmtiiieeerrmamaasetmiesessranestonmmaieseens Fig.
PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION) s+veetreeesssarressrrasesosueasnssssraeessssrsresessnsssressssseses Fig.
CRANK SHAFT eeeeerreeeeee OO TPPPP Fig.
OIL, PUMP +eeevsvveeeserurneseemumenemmmumiioetertmiisteettmmimtettermutcrmistetmetmmen Fig.
WATER PUMP +oeever et eeee e e e s e e e e e e e e e e bt es Pig.
COOLING FAN .................... Pig.
INJECTION NOZZLE creeeeeetemmimtneitetteiiiitiiiiiiiiiimissessieeeeeeemianns e serannaasnnsess Fig.
INTJECTION PUMP eeeeeerererunmenserimimttimmimmmiiniassasesstrererretainseeesssmmmneeeseaeranens Fig.
FUEL PIPE oereerrerseeeeeesestmmmtiintesietmtttiimimaiienmiiiessttetietrrmmessteeteriraaann Fig.
ELECTRIC (1)  eeesveevrereeraereraenaeronintrtteesranissuteeeasessassinnsneaeesesssssasessnsnssssaeesseaans Fig.
ELECTRIC (2) -veeeerevreeeeeeererssamnamiiumimiatersmanintiressessaesmnreeetasessesessssssmsmsasssessssanes Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 006 — 10 ON Fig.19 --ereeeceerrerecseneerennes Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 009 — 10 ON Fig.19 «eereeeeerrreeereeceeneee Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —600 — 110 — 00 ON Fig.20 -reeererrrmeeseeereeecranns Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 --ereceeeeeeees seeeenenses Fig

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 -cereerereeererroeneeenn Fig.

w &0 ~N Oy T e W N

[N T S T S S N cC R W I NG s N e o e e e e e e = Y
(oINS T & R ) R N L S = R Ve N o « SR B @ > B u Y Y 'L S G SRS Sy .

11



12

CONTENTS

CHASS IS

RADIATOR SYSTEM (FE1) ++trvetererrsersuneaaeauuianeruiiaersuuieeininernneraineeiiersinesmines Fig.
RADIATOR SYSTEM (FE4) +reeeentretenteuttittunteittietriiietietitiortamriereerisinereiome. Fig.
MUFTFLER SYSTEIM reereresrrasrsssarutanteutemmusemnstntiststnmmtieetesenenteeeteecnrenrnserre: Fig.
AIR CLEANER SYSTEM (TIMZ217) +eeteteereevruuateeeermuunnaneerumuneramennnenrmniinnrris ... Fig.
AIR CLEANER SYSTEM (TIMZ215) -+receerernsunrreererunsreneriuuinisermninerrsriinereiinnniemn Fig.
FILTER SYSTEMrertreeretreorerttecurunauimummtimneeiiirituitnsintinstssieiseiernsencntreeaetasnsnsmnmnrnneres Fig.
FUEL TANK SYSTEM (FEI) ............................................................................. Fig.
FUEL TANK SYSTEM (FE4) +reeereeervetmrenmiaaertuineeenniierimineriiiiiiineriee e Fig.
BATTERY SYSTEM (FE1)-etceereereoreetummmmtmuiaamtiiiaetumiiieetrneriieiniitieieenneesnees Fig.
BATTERY SYSTEM (FE4) «+terereersreeeunommmuminmmeiiienriuneririeeriiniereninsiimneeeennns Fig.
AXLE PEDAL SYSTEM cercereerrasecearutinemneueuntintessteettimetstietseteaasetamammommmeroensees Fig.
AXLE LEVER SYSTEM :crreesreeterrerntunteutturemeutemneeenneeneenemntstsmmrmmermernseeesmenensmneis Fig.
MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM (FEL) rrerereeeeteersumasreremummiomnereeimiineeteiiernniareeneserennans Fig.
MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM (FE4) cceeeeeeeeeeeuunnnaesatrmmmuiiaanneniinnerriiieriareieeeenenen. Fig.
CLUTCH PEDAL SYSTEM:tettereeresrateeentensmusemvsnsemsstetunrioeraenseaseaanrmoresnseerrsennssons Fig.
TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (FE1) ceeeeerreereervssanteeeerumiiieerimneneeinnecimmnneernnns Fig.
TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (FE4) ceevvvreeeeerrrunreeeaermmmineerimninneeeriinserieniseenennnss Fig.
INPUT GEAR SYSTEMeerenrerreeraeenrruetuneuremteesenaeeneencenmtnemorrriereetomsernseersmnsnsoesee Fig.
DRIVE PINION SV ST I «trerresesracenttrnttituttissueeneeatmaetnrmamnermresmeeeenssionmmeeessseesens Fig.
REVERSE GEAR SYSTIEM reeteteerrresraererreuttueerstmseretistmctarasensnnrmerarssuneeessessessensens Fig.
GEAR (4AWD)  SYSTEM +rerevnetnrenraueemmmuetitiieeinteuetnrteetnetnaesnraarsasmnsrnrrneesneenns Fig.
MAIN LEVER SYSTEM (FE1) secvereerreeeeemarmuuiinemuiieietiiieriinssfineerneeeenernesserieaens Fig.
MAIN,/SAFETY SW LEVER SYSTEM (FE4) s++evvseererereusctuoatunreuinmiommiieeiiieeennnnen. Fig
SUB LEVER SYSTEM «++ceereesenrentnttanunttttmttutetnceneuaeatuammmmnnmsroerernecnssoemnsremnoneneene Fig.
AWD CHANGE SYSTEM ereerrrrereseneeneneuneunemsenermeenstaeeueeuanmmnsnestarnrtnerersesnresrsnene Fig.
MAIN, SUB CHANGE SYSTEM -+ rvteeerrertenseaceneeneentencensaimmmmmrtarneinesernornssicimrisine Fig.
P.T.0. GEAR, 2ND SYSTEM (FFFA) +creveerererrrueseerrtumiinieeniitineeermaneenemneraeenneenenns Pig.
P.T.0. GEAR,/IST SYSTEM (FE1) tevreeeressetraratruiemtmmineereineniiineriiieeeiensennerenesernns Fig.
P.T.O. SHAFT SYSTEM treesesernrraraeamntenttummitnserstnmentenetummtatetnriarnetesriemeenseiessensmn. Fig.

P.T.0. LEVER, 2ND SYSTEM (FE4) +++eevvreeevseeruanmemmuinieitiiaeeiiiieiennriiisennneneneennns Fig.

W o 3 O Ul b W N

L
DY = O



P.T.O. LEVER/lST SYSTEM (FEI) .................................................................... Flg

SHIELD COVER SYSTEM reeeerreerserertreruneauarerermreemneenenneeisriesmiismerittsrmo Fig.
MID PTO SYSTEM (FF4) cetetrerrrrsrnrunmmmmmmmiiiitiiririieirrireeeraeeireieneaeeaeeesnenaneesinseaenes Fig.
DIFF CASE SYSTEM +tterrereessetsreturanaruuernneeuneunenneenemnieierormememsemeeormnoens Fig.
REAR AXLE SYSTEM (FE4) ++eeteeeeeretruutsertumneetimnnmriiereiinnrriiinersieeesisriin Fig.
REAR AXLE SYSTEM (FE1)teetereeeetusamseettutnttuinretnianeriarermiiiersninassiiassiii. Fig.
WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM r+teeerereteerrrterumaunreuneenemunmineemeenieieiisirmsersecmitmeeenss Fig.
BRAKE SYSTEM (FE1) creeeectntesteetumuetmtiimmartiiinemniieerruiaereiiaeeiiiieerrionesrneesemrin Fig.
BRAKE MECHANICAL SYSTEM (FJ4) rrevvevrreererurertereruinnerttiuimnneriemieeeaeeeiienan Fig.
BRAKE PEDAL SYSTEM (FE1) ttecvreetteuossetturartuiamaruirerainnaesiiiieeereeesnnneeseiirim Fig.
BRAKE, /MECHANICAL PEDAL SYSTEM (FE4) ccceeeveesrsrreeeeeceeeturiuimminarenenensannnes Fig.
REAR WHEEL SYSTEM (OPTION) s+++cteveeseerevereeuurseeeuaerriarernuinerruiinesmnieesssinssrsnns Fig.
STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM +-rrererreereeterserserecutenrertrieeseetossenssiseissmensentenmeneenionenns Fig.
DRAG ROD SYSTEM (EXCEPT U TYPE) r-eteeeecvsurreeerurursertuuumioneecruiiienanenannienaenes Fig.
CYLINDER SYSTEM (U TYPE) t+eetetesreeeceuuuuuttermiiinereriurretermermmierermirrrs Fig.
MANUAL STEERING SYSTEM (FE1) c+eeeevressererrnsseerersiareemuniieeeresiineeeeeesniieneenns Fig.
MANUAL STEERING SYSTEM (FE4) ++ereeevvrenserrersanerertrmniaeenummmmnineeeerniieseseeriin Fig.
STEERING SYSTEM (U TYPE) ttverereereeettrusirereeruinnererinninereriiiieeseeiioeesrerms Fig.
PIPING SYSTEM (U TYPE) rreeetreerreetrureerttiorammiinmtuienerriaeeeiineeernieesmiinrrineerre Fig.
AXLE BRACKET AND BUMPER SYSTEM :rrerreerretrrsseecrsencentorsereesmioenosseneeacenns Fig.
DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (FE1):teeereeseereeruusionreecunirneerrueiaseennnnnes errrerereereeie e, Fig.
DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (FE4):ctereeterrueeeauuuanettiotrmtmmaeniieriiinaeeriieeeernsereiiersions - Fig.
DRIVE PINION SYSTEM (FE1) weeeeetereerruuarmetrtuiinaeeerumimieermmimninnereiiiireti.. Fig.
DRIVE PINION SYSTEM (FE4) «errrrecervunererectmmuorimmmtuisnsenininieneriiiieeenieennnn.. Fig.
AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM (EXCEPT U TYPE) teeeretceeteemuuosanirareeeeeciriviinenasnanaens - Fig.
AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM (U TYPE) ctrrreseeeecennseeeeeumuienaentuiienieerrnriieeessinineeesannn.. Fig.
FINAL GEAR AND FINAL DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM --rvrereeeseersoencrreantencenseeneensens Fig.
TIE ROD SYSTEIV ++eeeceereetateusetunttmattintiemtieenttrirenettiniemieemeneersiaecmernmennens Fig.
FRONT WHEEL (TM217 — AGR1) SYSTEM (OPTION) s++ssssereeerarsreeersaeraeeraanasaannnn. Fig.
FRONT WHEEL (TM215 — AGR1) SYSTEM (OPTION) t+ersreereeeressreesemnarnassnaniaaaannn, Fig.
FRONT WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (OPTION) -e+-eeceresserernuaaeeereuuisararruinenererunienens Fig.
CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM +reeeerteereatearnsunerntruirstinemsemssureusenseteniesonnsssmnecneenceasnscnes Fig.
LIFT ARM SYSTEM:teetesestnerstnstmmamiauiimtiunimnereierieenieniesesniomeesiosesssoesmaeseeenenanns Fig.

CYLINDER SYSTIM rorereeerceretestrassenrurttturinetrieasestsieeissiensntieeneacncncmcnssssssnsassnes Fig.

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

52
53
54
05

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

13



14

POSITION LEVER SYSTEM -+ --reteesrseeeesaesrasasssassrasaasssnsssssessssssessasssssssesessessessans Fig.
POSITION ARM SYSTEM t+reerrererseesuusetnteetusemnnecnertnseenseenssmnnersseneemnermenonrasecnne Fig.
PIPING SYSTEM (FE1) +eeereeereerseeresseesuresuesnsessueonssonsessneesmessisnnsannesnsssiaessnesssnes Fig.
PIPING SYSTEM (FEA) «+eerreeesreereeserueemeeoiisiiteeiiessionesssesiusssisessnsessiasssineeesnnenes Fig.
PIPING SYSTEM (U TYPE) rereeeereeerseeseeasueioneeeaneereneeesmreommmesintesneeesneeoeesesnaenes Fig.
3P LINK SYSTEM::++++erveveeeeereeesaasarmseaeasmssossssmmreeeasessassssssssssssassassassssiosssssnrsssrsnns Fig.
HOOD SYSTEM (FEL) +eerveerreerseereesmrensisnuioniesiiesasieesseesnesssesssesmessunessncesnesesneeens Fig.
HOOD SYSTEM (FE4) «+++r+sesseeserestsssessesstastesssustistississiis ittt eenan Fig.
GRILLE SYSTEM (FE1) +erreeerveerererurinesanteisinesneesinteesmmessersonetonsesesssreesnueseseneens Fig.
GRILLE SYSTEM (FEA) «+oveeeerveerreesumsiesineiinteeseeessuessntessneesnsessnueeommessnsesesnneens Fig.
STEERING COVER AND PARKING CAP SYSTEM (FE1) wr+seosseesrsersssessnssssisnnnns Fig
STEERING COVER SYSTEM (FE4) -+ +reerreereerveersesrneenueesusinsessenseinneessaessasioseeens Fig.
SIDE COVER SYSTEM (FEL) ++e-reeereerseeseeresiueerstonueaiueesesieesseeessseessasaessesneens Fig.
SIDE COVER SYSTEM (FEA) +eerreereerreerseerurinuiensieniiasiisassoieessessesnnsenineessneessneens Pig.
FENDER SYSTEM (FEL) ++rveeeereessererueesiurisieeruressmeersueesmmeeueeenseeenmeecassneensmseesssnes Fig.
FENDER SYSTEM (FEA4) «++vreesveeererereeessutasrsonueeraueesssnessueessmeeessessaseeenssesaasersesseses Fig
LEVER GUIDE SYSTEM-errererresesrstustienreareacntoecncaceecasnsasessnsnsssssstosssssosssssesenssns Fig.
SEAT SYSTEM (FEL) +veeeesreeereeerueeruesesurensuersuesesueesiunesssmeenieeanaemnsseenmesenesesssnens Fig.
SEAT SYSTEM (NON = SEAT TYPE) (FE4)+eeeererreereereereiiensiiinrisiiseonineonennes Pig.
STEP SYSTENM v eveeeereserteceasesentsntestorsessmsenmaananrmasesnsaseresssteracsensssnenssensssressersasns Fig.
MIRROR SYSTEM-eeereereemunrmeeesaonnmmmuummeremmemomisssaressesesameossmresessesessonsessosssnssssons Fig.
HEAD LAMP SYSTEM +vvcvereereersssrsescessaessareacnseuetasenssossscssssrammnsrasaessssessionsrsensens Fig.
LAMP SYSTEM (FE1) ++receeseerueeeeetuaetettummmmuuiieerieeerninertineeriieeeriemmsimeeseen Pig.
LAMP SYSTEM (FE4) +++teeereerusererurrmetmmmmmiiiinetiieeernieereiieeeuinrerrineemsieesoessnne Fig.
PANEL SYSTEM (FFE1) +reeeerreeersueesouteemmueennuecensueeaaumeesansneessssesssssssssssnssessnosseess Fig.
PANEL SYSTEM (FEA) «+eeeerereerureerouessammueerinteesasueeaasnerssassessasssassssseessssssssessseees Fig.
SWITCH SYSTEM (FEL)teetrseeesestsmsenottnimniiiiniiiiiiiii e Pig.
SWITCH SYSTEM (FE4) :wevcevrerreereaserununmmmuamnneiiieriineeiiieeriinrernnsrrassiiesmmnrncrnneeens Fig.
KEY STOP HARNESS SYSTEM (FE1)+etoreeeeresreeersaeeneeaeesuesueereessseesseemsssassnens Fig.
HARNESS SYSTEM (FI4) eccvveeeeetnsaerananeamuimreriiieernieriiiieerineermmestaeseennaeemeeecnaanns Pig.
7P COUPLER SYSTEM (OPTION) +erereeerseesueesneerseenmeearesseesueesseessuesssessusessssessseens Fig.
ORNAMENT SYSTEM:+vtenrerrsrerensstnenetsestoeeuetntaneenstnsnmensearantiersesnsssorssrssnersiiernrns Fig.
LABEL, CONTROL SYSTEM --rrverereretettntuneeueuaeueenametnrmntnnmnarnsretamsressernsrnsnsasenes Fig.

LABEL (UK) SYSTEM (OPTION) ....................................................................... Flg



LABEL (FRANCE) SYSTEM (FE4,FMUE4) (OPTION) ++teecccecereeevsnunsaeesromurnaasannns Fig. 99
LABEL (GERM ANY) SYSTEM (FE4,FMUE4) (OPTION) reeeeeeererenseaiiniuiiieincinens. Fig. 100
LABEL (PORTUGAL) SYSTEM (FE4,FMUE4) (OPTION) ++esesvvvreeeeestreseensannannunens Fig. 101
TOOL SYSTEM ++vevverererearararasteuereruituincutuensiorerostesstsstosssosressssrssssstsssasnesnsnsannes Fig. 106
COMPONENT PARTS FOR K211 —001 = 000 — 00 ON Fig.B4 - -ceeeereerermcrieanianns Fig. 107
COMPONENT PARTS FOR K233 — 003 — 000 —~ 00 ON Fig.4Q«-sereeereereensiiiiinnee Fig. 108

WIRING DIAGRAM

15



ENGINE
E393-B03:--TM215

6003-097-170-00



FIG. 1

CYLINDER HEAD

17

11
8003-101E
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty FE T10R REMARKS
116211 ~110-020 - 20 | CYLINDERHEAD  ASSY 1 *
2 {8211 ~ 150 — 008 - 00 | PLUG (HOT) ASSY 3
3 | 6911 -129-006 - 00 | cAPSEALNG R
4 | 6209 - 605 — 004 - 00 | PLUGPT1, 2 A A A
56211 -715-002-00 | SEATVALVE 3
6 | 6211 - 721 -001 -~ 00 | BULBE GUIDE 3
716211 -721 002 - 00 | GUIDE,VALVE I Y
8 | 6212 -569 - 002 - 00 | SEALOIL g *
9 | V682 - 200 — 000 — 60 | BALL 1 R N
10 | 6211 — 141 ~ 008 — 20 | GASKET,/CYLINDERHEAD ) *
11 | 6209 = 000 — 003 - 00 | BOLT/M10X1.25X82 14
12 | 6909 - 830 — 212 — 00 | STUDHEAD COVER | A <




18

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

8003-110
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o g 1108 REMARKS
116211 -170~004 - 10 | COVERCYLINDER HEAD 1| F
2 | 6211 -751-001~10 | capoIL AILLER |~ ot
3 6211 - 173 - 003 — 00 | SEALCYLHEAD COVER } ¥
4 | 8209 - 490 - 002 - 00 | NUTCAP 2 ¥
5 |6909-572-008-00 | PAckNG 7 o ¢
6 | 6209 — 360 ~ 028 — 10 | HOSE/RABBER 1




FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD

19

6003-1208
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty Eis TIo|R REMARKS
1 16214-111-011-20 | MANIFOLD (NLET) ASSY 1
""" 2 16214 —115- 001 - 20 | GASKET.INLET MANIFOL |
3 {V211 - 560 - 802~ 00 | BOLT/M8X20 3
4 | 8901 - 910 - 840 — 00 | BOLT T




20

FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

6004-140
TYPE OF MODELj 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY [ 393 g (B f; REMARKS
803
1 16214-141 =010~ 10 | MANIFOLD,EXH 1
2 | 6214 — 145 ~ 001 — 30 | GASKET,EXH.MANIFOLD 1.

3 | V211 - 560 - 802~ 50 | BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T ol % e




6003-201Y

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

[Rr——
—
NN

21

TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary £ Tio|R REMARKS
1 16211 -210- 0850~ 10 | CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY ot
2 | 6209 ~ 000 — 004 - 10 | BOLT g *
3 16208~610- 001~ 00 | CAP,SEALING 2l ?
4 | 6911 -219 - 195 - 00 | CAP,SEALING 4
5 | 6509 -605~-019~ 10 | PLUG 3
6 | 6212 - 531 - 005~ 10 | PIN/IDLEGEAR 1
7 | 6911 - 129 - 083 — 00 | CAPSEALING 1.
8 | 6211 ~ 258 — 001 — 00 | SEAL,BEARING CAP 4
g [ 6211 - 258 - 002 — 00 | SEALBEARING CAP,/7 2
10 | 8211 =510 - 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET 11
11 {6211 =511~ 003 - 00 | BEARNG,/CRANK /UPPER 4 F
12 | 6211 = B11 - 004 — 00 | BEARING/CRANK /LOWER 4 F
13 | 6211 - 599 — 001 — 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANK 7 I A
14 | 6209 - 625 — 001 - 00 | SEALOIL 1 A Y N
15 | 8209 - 749 - 001 — 10 | PIN,TUBE 2l *
16 | 6308 - 160 ~ 816 ~ 00 | PIN 1
17 | 6209 - 740 - 004 — 00 | PIN ot
18 | 6908 - 160 - 510 — 00 | PIN 2 F
19 | 8904 -110-818 - 00 | STUD 1
20 | 8904 - 110 — 840 — 00 | STUD,/M8X40 1
21 | 6894 —~ 453 - 344 — 00 | DOWEL v/
22 | 6909 - 902 - 299 - 00 | NIPPLE 1t
23 | 6213 - 721 - 007 ~ 00 | PIPEWATERDRAIN 1
24 | 6211 -291 - 016 ~ 00 | COVER/INJECTIONPUMP 11
25 | 8211 - 292 ~ 001 — 20 | GASKET/COVER 1 F




22

FIG. 5 CYLINDER BLOCK

£003-201Y
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary £5E3 I|o|B REMARKS
26 | 6901 - 910 -614 - 00 | BOLT 4
27 | 8215~ 549 - 001 - 10 | PIN,STARTING SPRING 1
28 | 6211 - 760 - 012 — 20 | LEVELGAGE 1
29 | 6209 - 300 -013-00 | STUD vI I
30 | 6209 -~ 605 — 005 - 10 | PLUG/PT3,/4 1 L N N Y




FIG. 6

23

- BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

6003-209
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION e 1168 REMARKS
1 |6211 -540 ~ 001 ~ 00 | METALCRANK SET T 050
2 | 6211 599 — 001 — 10 | BEARINGTHRUST CRANK | o T LT w00
316211560001 - 00 | METALCRANK SET F1 A Y
4 | 8211 -599 - 001 — 10 | BEARNGTHRUST CRANK | ) N
5 | 6212 - 264 - 006 — 00 | BEARNG,/CONN ROD/UN | §f | o0
5 | 6212 — 266 — 008 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN 6| T 100




24

FIG. 7 OIL PAN

BG04-2:C
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy £ T|o|R REMARKS
116211 -361-010-10 | PANOIL COMP 1
2 | 3625 - 301 — 002 - 00 | PLUG (M14X15) T A
""" 3| V720 - 102 - 401 - 80 | O - RING,/P18 |
4| 6901 -910-612 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS, MBX12 w (0t




FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

25

s004-2208
TYPE OF MODEL] I [C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty £ TIo|R REMARKS

1 {6211 -341-032~ 00 | PLATE/REAR 11

2 | 8211 -3842-002-10 | PONTER |44/ %V 1+
T e R
R T B B R S o I

5 | 6209 -300-004-00 | sT0 | | A N Y




26

FIG. 9

44

TIMING GEAR CASE

5003-240H
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ ¢ |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION any E35 TIoR REMARKS
116211 -31C-021 - 00 | GEARCASE ASSY i F
2| 6213-319-004 - 00 | CONNECTOR/QILFILTER | A Y
3(6509-605-019-10 |pPUc U AqYCTYC(oroTv o
4| 8209-610-002 - 10 | cup/seaLNG 16| |
""" 5 | 6904 - 110-822-00 | sTup I A
6 | 6904~ 110 - 855 - 00 | sTUD 2l *
7{6904-110~850- 00 | STUD RIS
T8 18908 160 S B10— oo Ten [T I B
9| 6209 -625-002-00|seaLoL T
10 | 8209 - 030 - 005 - 00 | BoLT Mmexes 7 N
11 | 6509 - 000 - 084 - 00 | BOLT/L=55 v/
12 | 6909 -110-508-00 | nuTome
13 | 8909 - 150 - 508 - 00 | waser 7 ]
14| V211 -560-802-00 | BoLTomex2o | A Y Y Y
15 | 6901 - 910 — 845 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS Mexas - e
16 | 6209 — 030 - 006 —~ 00 | BOLT,/M8X75 1 -
17 | 1425 - 621 - 004 - 00 | cLampramNess | oY e
18 | 8209 - 046 - 001 - 00 | BoLTmexso | a0 vy
19 | 6209 - 500 - 003 - 00 | wasHER OBx14x01 | | F vy
20 | 6215 - 546 - 003 - 00 | sToPPER/FULLLOAD | 1 Y I R
21 | 8209 — 409 - 001 - 00 | NUT/M8 1
22 | V341 -120-008-00 | nuTeaem s | aETTTTO Ty
23 | 6909 - 920 - 843 - 00 | Packine 1T 7/ A N N
24 | 6215-542-004-20 | Pnsamm e vy
25 | P117 - 303 — 003 - 00 | oA S e




FIG. S

TIMING GEAR CASE

27

6003-240H
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty E T|o|R REMARKS
26 | 6215 -~ 542 - 005 - 00 | PIN 1
27 | 6909 — 202 — 308 — 00 | PLUG L N
28 | 6909 - 920 - 843 - 00 | PACKNG | | 7
29 | 209 — 740 — 001 = 00 | PIN.GROOVE | R N N
30 [ 6211 - 312 - 003 — 10 | GASKET,GEAR CASE L A N
31 | 8213 - 160 — 002 — 00 | VALVE/RELIEF  ASSY I
32 | 6213 - 161 — 001 — 00 | PISTON,/RELIEF VALVE 1 N
33 | 213~ 164 — 001 — 00 | SPRING,/RELIEF VALVE 1 f
3% | V705-140-012- 00 | RNGSNAP/12C | R N
35 | 8209 — 050 -~ 001 - 00 | BOLT MB I T
3 | 6209 - 050 ~ 002 — 00 | BOLT,/M6 i1 *
37 | 6909 -110-406~-00 | NOT A L T T
38 | 6219~ 310 - 003 — 10 | DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY o
39 | V723 - 102 - 002 — 40 | RING,/O ' ] e Y
4 | 8901 -910 - 616 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS/MBX16 Jd T
41 | 3625 — 540 — 004 ~ 00 | CAPBLANK,/30 1.
4 | 6213 -211-001 — 10 | SPACEROLL FILTER | 1L I N A
43 | V723 - 102 - 003 - 60 | 0-RING | R N A
44 | 6211 =311 -011 - 00 | PLATE FRONT 1L R
45 | 8211 - 312 - 002 - 20 | GASKETPLATE 1 Y N N
4 | 8902 - 050 - 816 — 00 | BOLT 3l *
47 | 6211-319-003-00 | SPACGR |4 1" 111 7
48 | V723 -102-005-00 | O-RNG 1A S50 1 Y
49 | 6209 - 749 - 001 - 10 | PNTUBE v I e e
5 | 6904 -110-822-00|stw0 1




28

FIG. 9

44

TIMING GEAR CASE

5003-2404
TYPE OF MODEL] 1] € | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION il IS5 REMARKS
51 | 6212 — 530 — 005 — 10 | SHAFT,/HYDRAULIC ASSY T
52 | V600 - 110 - 600 - 50 | BEARNGRB 8005 | 7/ L
53 | 6909 — 110 - 408 - 00 | NUT /M8 4 0 T
54 | 6909 — 150 — 508 ~ 00 | WASHER [/ R A N
55 | 6511 -321-083-00 | cover T 1 Y e
5 | 6211 — 322 ~ 002 — 00 | GASKET,/COVER 1
57 | 6909 - 110 - 408 -~ 00 | NnUT M8 7/
58 | 6909 — 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER '




FIG. 10

HANGER

29

Q
[o]
s e Rexirl <
b q —I/ =]
1 ] r
1
O =R
—mA A A A_A A& HEA A Ao o » A
i d
|
6003-290
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ c |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY | 393 g (L) g REMARKS
B03
16211 =777 -007 - 20 | HANGER 2 F
2 | 901 — 911 - 020 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20 2




30

FIG. 11 VALVE

20‘§ 9
15 % &—71
2—b 9 | \% »
9 13 §g—5
21-9 151 A% 1
P
7—f 27 | % 547 @4
18—© 58 S
C = 3
9 % 3‘%
10 p-— } ,
/1 14 7 — :
16 | . 1
12 | ﬂ
| 6—6
Q@
6003-301
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y g TG R REMARKS
1 16212~5851-001 =00 | VALVEINTAKE 3
2| 8212-552- 001 - 00 | VALVEEXHAUST /L R A Y
3 [6212-561-001 - 00 | seRNGvALVE T o *
4| 6212-563-001— 00 | SEATVALVE SPRING g
5 | 6212~ 565 - 001 - 00 | CUTTERVALVE 1 J
6 | 6212 -571 - 001 ~ 10 | TAPPET o *
7 |e212-575-001 - 00 | RODPUSH T A N N N N
8 |6212-600-002- 00 | SHAFTROCKER  Assy | <+ 7(¢vr 1
9| 6212-611-004— 10 | ROCKERARM T s < T
10 { 6212 - 620 - 001 — 10 | SHAFT.ROCKER ARMASSY | 1L e N I
11 {6212 -621-002 - 10 | SHAFT/ROCKERARM it
12 | 6212 - 626 - 002 — 10 | PLUG ) R A
13 | 6212 - 628 — 004 — 00 | BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT | 7 IS I A
14 | 6212 - 628 ~ 005 — 00 | BRACKETROCKER SHAFT 1
15 | 6209 - 940 - 004 - 00 | sPRNG T 7/ N N L
16 | V704 - 140 - 016 — 00 | RING,SNAP/16 C v{ I
17 | 8212 -616 - 002 - 00 | screw ApwusT T A A Y R
18 | 8209 - 409 - 003 - 00 | nUT 71T L I N A
19 | 6209 - 000 — 002 — 00 | BOLT 1
20 | 6901 - 050 - 850 - 00 | BOLTMex45 ifof
21 | 8909 - 110 -508 - 00 | NUT/M8 v/
22 | 6909 - 164 - 508 - 00 WASHER,PL,/M8 37




31

/._
/ .
¢ 5-6
E\
2
o]
6003-310
TYPE OF MODEL] | [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION TY [ £a93 g <L> g REMARKS
B03
116212-511-002 00 | SHAFT,CAM 1 *
2 | 6212 =522 — 003 — 00 | GEARCAMSHAFT 1 F
3 | 6908 - 000 -716~ 00 | KEY .
4 | 6212 - 535~ 001 — 00 | PLATETHRUST 1
5 | 6901 — 910 - 612 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X12 21 *
5 | 8212 -523 - 003 — 00 | GEAR/DLE i *




32

FIG. 13 PISTON

5003-340!:‘.
: TYPE OF MODEL] I | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y 393 g <L> g REMARKS
B03
116212-111-015-10 | PISTON *

6212 - 121 - 008 - 00 | RING (PISTON) SET *

2
3 |6212-211-001-10 | PINPISTON

""" 4 | 6209 - 587 — 001 — 00 | RING.SNAP

5 | 6212 - 230 — 003 - 00 | ROD,CONNECTING
6 | 6212 - 235 - 001 - 00 | BOLT.CONN ROD
7 | 6209 - 440 — 003 — 00 | NUT/FLANGE

X

ol iolwioliw!wiw
-




33

FIG. 14 PISTON “OVER SIZE (OPTION)
2
4
I
3
5003-349F
TYPE OF MODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0TY [F383 g CL) F; REMARKS
803
1 | 6212 -114-015- 10 | PISTON, OV g T 050
2 | 8212 — 124 -~ 008 — 00 | RING (PISTON,/OV50) SET gl T 050
316212-116-015-10 | PISTON/OV sl T 100
4 | 8212 -126-008 - 00 | RING (PISTON,/OV) SET gl T 100




FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

§003-3301
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary £x T|o|R REMARKS
1]6212-310- 008~ 10 | CRANKSHAFT ASSY .
2| vB23-101-001-80 | PN T Y R
3| 6212~521-002 - 00 | GEARCRANK SHAFT IET I e
4| 6908-000-750-00 | kev 1S
5 6212 -330-017 - 20 FLYWHEEL: 777777777777 AéSY T --------- S
6 | 6212 ~333-001 - 00 | GEARRING |t
716908-160-816 - 00 | P T P
8 | V60O - 150 - 600 - 20 | BEARIWNGRB/BO02SS | 1 ¢ [T
9 | 6209-000-013-00 | o T 4 0 0
10 | 6212-370-011-00 | PuLLEY assy | T
1116212 -371~009 - 00 | PULLEY 11
12 | 6212 -372-002 - 10 | GENTER CRANK PULLEY | 1| * | | | |
13 | 6902-050-610-00 | BoLT 7 4 <
14 | 8909 - 150 — 506 — 00 | wAsHERSPoMB 4 0 0
15 | 6212 - 379 - 001 - 00 | WASHER I T
16 | 6901 - 066 — 645 — 00 | BOLT 1




35

) 1
T B
2 6
'~
=
12
O
O 1 I
1 I I
A A A A A O 5
£003-401B
TYPE OF MODEL] I [ c |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y 530 g cLJ [F; REMARKS
| BO3
1 ]6213-100-003-20 | PUMPOIL ASSY 1
2 {6213-111-001 - 20 | BODY /OILPUMP i *
316213 -120-003- 00 | GEAR/OILPUMP 1
4 | 8213 =125 - 001 - 00 | ROTOR/QUTER 1 *
5 | 6908 ~ 1680 — 408 — 00 | PIN/STRAIGHT 2l F
6 | 209 - 009 - 001 — Q0 | BOLT/WS 3l *
7 | 6901 —910 - 625 — 00 | BOLT 3
8 | 6213 - 140 — 008 — 00 | STRAINER 1.
9 | V720 ~102 - 401 — 50 | O-RING,/P15 1 *
10 | 8213 — 149 - 002 — 00 | CLAMP,STRAINER 1 F
11 | 6901 - 910 - 816 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/M8X16 1
12 {6213 -311~-003 - 10 | PIPEQIL 1
13 | 6909 —~ 906 — 105 — 10 | BOLT.JOINT 1
14 | 6909 — 920 — 843 — 00 | PACKING i
15 | 8213 — 240 - 002 — 00 | CARTRIDGEOQIL FILTER il




36

FIG.

17

WATER PUMP

£003-4208
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary B T10|R REMARKS
1 ]6213~610-005-30 | WATERPUMP ASSY 1 F
2 7777777 6213— 611 -003 — 20 | BODY /WATERPUMP 1 L
3 16213-631-002 - 00 | BEARING/WATER PUMP N
""" 4 | 8213 - 631 ~ 005 ~ 00 | BEARING,/WATERPUMP |
5 | 6213 - 622 - 002 — 10 | SEAL SET/WATER PUMP |
6 | 8213 ~621 — 003 — 00 | ROTOR/WATERPUMP 1.
76213 -642-002- 00 | SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE | 1] * | UV
8 | 6213-613-002 - 10 | easkeT T 1AL I Y
9 | 6213 - 612004 - 00 | PLATE/WATER PUMP |
10 | 6213 -619'~ 003 - 00 | SCREW,WATER PUMP 3 f
11 | 6213 - 619 - 002 — 00 | PIPE/WATER PUMP ¢
12 | 6213~ 614 - 003 — 10 | GASKET/WATER PUMP _ 1
13 | 6901 — 910 - 845 - 00 | soLT.sEms mexas 7 1 .
14 | 6309 - 110 — 508 — 00 | NUT M8 I | N
15 | 909 - 150 - 508 — 00 | waster T 7 I
16 | 6213 =619 ~ 005 — 00 | SPACERWATER PUMP 11
17 | 8213 -614-006 - 10 | GASKET sPAcER |y E T
18 | 6209 - 300 - 002 — 00 | STUD D
19 | V211 =560 — 802 — 00 | BOLT MEX20 |
20 | 8909~ 110 - 508 — 00 | NUT /M8 |
21 | 8909 - 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER 1 *
HOSE/RUBBER ab
cAve owRET0-15 | g YTy
CHOUSING/THERvOSTAT | 1 * Ty
25 | 6213~ 721 - 003 - 00 | PPEPUMP HOUSNG | 1| |




FIG.

17

WATER PUMP

6003-4208
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o g TSR REMARKS
26 | 6213 — 743 - 002 — 10 | GASKET,/HOUSING ot
27 | V211 -560 - 802 - 00 | BOLT/M8x20 1| N I R
28 | 6209 - 030 - 006 - 00 | BOLTM&X75 1A Y N
28 | 6513 - 770 - 022 — 10 | THeRmOSTAT 1 I e A R
30 | 6213711 - 003 — 20 | PIPEWATER OUTLET T
31 | V723~ 102 - 005 - 50 | O-RING 1
32 | 6901 =910 - 830 - 00 | BOLT 2 < !ty




38

FIG. 18 COOLING FAN

8003-4801
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QY [ E353 g cLJ g REMARKS
BO3
1 16213-660-007— 00 | FAN,COOLING 11 *
2 | 6213 -641 - 002 ~ 00 | PULLEY,WATER PUMP [F.
3| 6213-669~-008- 00 | SPACERFAN,/48 1.

4 | 6208 - 030 — 044 - 00 | BoLT/ws 4

5| 6213 -671~ 003 - 00 | BELT VHM034 !




FIG. 19

INJECTION NOZZLE

39

[o]
—7 - < ) _ O,
q " -
I i _
S ]
I
] Al
oA 95 =22 XQ’%
q
_Jc{ k [
$003-5010
TYPE OF MODEL| [ [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0TY 5353 T|o|R REMARKS
B03 CitL |P
1 | 8215 = 300 — 005 — 00 | NOZZLE,INJ.ASSY a FIG 024
2 18215 ~315 =002 — 00 | GASKET,NOZZLE 3
3 |6215-410-035-10 | PIPENJ 1 F
416215 -410-036 - 10 | PIPEINJ 1
5 6215 -4310 - 0587 - 00 PIPE,INJECTION ASSY ] < 4 0t




40

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

6003-510K
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | &
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o g 1|05 REMARKS
1 | 6215 ~600—- 113 - 00 | INJECTIONPUMP ~ ASSY o FIG 025
2| 8219- 752001 ~ 00 | SHIMINJECTION PUMP | A
3| 6219 - 752 - 002 — 00 | SHMNJECTION PUMP | I Y
4| 6219 - 752 — 003 — 00 | SHIMINJECTION PUMP 1 A I
5 | 6219 - 752 - 004 — 00 | SHIMINJECTION PUMP <
6 | 6218 ~ 752 — 005 — 00 | SHIM,NJECTION PUMP 11
7 | 6209-086-001-00 | BoLTomexis P
8 | 6215 - 621 — 001 — 30 | CAMSHAFT/INJPUMP 11 N R N
9 | 6212 -524-002 - 00 | GEARINJ PUMP 1 A Y
10 | 6908 -~ 000 — 716 — 00 | KEY 1 Y S Y
11 | VBOO — 110 - 620 ~ 30 | BEARING,RB,6203 ot
12 | VBOO — 110 — 800 — 40 | BEARNGRB, 6004 | 1 A
13 | 6212 - 535 - 002 — 00 | PLATETHRUST INJPUMP 1
14 | 8901 - 910612 - 00 | soLTsemMs mexiz A A A
15 | 6215 -520-001 - 00 | FLyweiGHT 1 A N N
18 | 6209 — 030 ~ 043 — 00 | BOLT/MBX10 3
17 | 8215 -526 - 001 — 10 | PEcETHRUST |l r7UTUTYTCYTTVCTTTCOTCTYTT
18 | 6215 - 541 — 001 — 00 | ArmsLoatNG |
19 | 6215 - 543 - 001 — 10 | UNKCONTROL IR
20 | 6215 - 542 — 006 — 00 | PIN,CONTROL 1R R N
21 | V710 - 140 ~ 004 — 00 | RING,SNAP/ 4 E ot
22 | 6215 - 549 ~ 003 - 00 | SPRNG.SETTING |
23 | 8215 -541 - 016 - 30 | ARM TENSON AT Ty
24 | 6215 — 549~ 028 - 00 | CASE/ADAPTER 1IN I L
25 | 215~ 549 — 027 ~ 10 | PINJADAPTER | I T Y I




FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

41

5003-510K
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 ] C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY e T|0|R REMARKS
B03 CiL|P
26 | 6215 — 549 — 005 — 10 | SPRING ADAPTER 1t
27 | 6215 - 549 — 006 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER | 7, R Y
28 | 6215 — 549 — 009 - 00 | SHIMADAPTER 2
29 | 6215 - 549 - 010 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER of ¥
30 | 6215 ~ 549 — 023 — 00 | SHIM,ADAPTER i *
31 | 8215 — 549 — 024 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER 1
32 | VT10 - 140 — 004 — 00 | RING,SNAP/ 4 E 11
33 | 6215 -~ 531 — 021 — 00 | SPRING,/GOVERNER 1L R I
34 | 8215 — 541 — 024 ~ 10 | LEVER/CONTROL  COMP it
% | v720-101-900-80 | 0-RNGP 8 BT
36 | 6209 - 580 — 002 — 10 | SPRING,RETURN 11
37 | 6215 — 549 — 007 — 10 | ARM/CONTROL 11
38 | 6909-110-406-00 | NOT il
39 | V411 — 260~ 006 ~ 00 | WASHER ./ M6 | *
40 | 6909 - 150 — 506 — 00 | WASHER,SP,/M6 |
41 | 6215 — 549 — 008 — 00 | SPRING,STARTING 1.




42

35 4
B 2
19-1
I O
Q
U — (o)
i 7
g L @:::1
o ;
| HE] o [
120 ELOQ a_A A
q
5003-550J
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY 303 T|o|R REMARKS
BO3

1 16215-412 - 006 — 00 | CONNECTOR,FUEL 11 *
2 | 209 - 360 - 010 — 00 | HOSERUBBER v/
3| 6515-410-014—00 | CAP 1 N R
4 | JOB2 - 076 ~ 082 — 00 | CLIP/HOSE, /76— 8.2 7/ I A N
5 | JOB2 — 062 - 067 — 00 | CLP/HOSE/62~67 | 1 e e N




FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

43

5003-8011
TYPE OF MODELj 1} C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary 5823 g (B FF3 REMARKS
1| 8281 — 200 — 005 —~ 00 | GENERATOR ASSY 1 * FIG 027
e e ra T oos o Ueiareomnuosr T e
Va1 TEe0 — 802 - 00 | sortomexae Ty yCTYCUCU
""" 2173732121 2001 - 00 | wasner oo 4 aq7 11
5 | 8209 -031 - 083 - 00 | BOLT/WSP mmwmmmmwwmmmi 777777777 eyt
6 | 8909~ 110 -410 - 00 | NUT/M10 |
7 16281 -100-005-00 | sTARTER ASSY |7 FIG 026
8 | V203 - 361 - 004 - 50 | BOLT |
e e009 - 110 - 410 - 00 | nuTowio TR
10 1 8909-150-510- 00 | wasHersP M0 | A N




FIG. 23

2

ELECTRIC (2)

6003-820J
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY M e353 T|0 (R REMARKS
803 ClL P
1 | 6281 —971 - 003 ~ 00 | SWITCH,/OILPRESSURE 1
2 | 6282 - 450 — 002 — 00 | SWITCH,/OVERHEAT | I Y
3 | 6281 -410-014- 00 | GLOWPLUG 3 ¥
777777 4 6219—732 — 002 — 00 | CONNECTOR,GLOW PLUG 1 *
'''' 5 | 6281 -910- 001 - 00 | SOLENOID T
6 | 8209 - 630 — 002 — 10 | GASKET 1
B I e e e
RELAv.SOLENOD 1 e




45

FIG. 24  COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 005 - 00 ON Fig.19

3
243
19
L 9
S8
@——17
@——5»«14
!
1
6215-3000
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g3 1108 REMARKS
118215 -311~005 - 00 | NozzLE 3 *
2 | 6215 - 330 - 007 — 00 | HOLDERNOZZLE  ASSY | R I N I I
3| 6215 - 342 - 002 - 00 | SEAT.SPRNG i
4 | 6215-343- 002 - 00 | sPRNGNOZZLE 3
5 | 6215 - 345 - 044 - 00 | sHM/T=01 L I
6 | 6215 — 345 — 045 — 00 | SHIM/T=0.2 3
7 | 6215 — 345 — 046 =~ 00 | SHIM/T=03 3
8 | 8215 — 345 — 047 — 00 | SHIM/T =0.4 3
9 | 6215 — 345~ 048 — 00 | SHM/T=05 3
10 | 6215 — 345 — 049 — 00 | SHM/T=052 IR R N A
11 | 8215 — 345 - 050 — 00 | SHIM,/'T = 0.54 3
12 | 6215 - 345 - 051 - 00 | sum, T=088 | R Y N
13 | 6215 - 345 - 052 - 00 | sm T=088 | A N Y N R
14 | 6215 - 345 - 053 - 00 | SHM/T=08 N Y e e
15 | 6215 — 339 — 002 ~ 00 | SPACER I I N
16 | 6215 — 332 — 002 — 00 | NUT,RETAINING 3 *
17 | 6215 — 359 — 003 ~ 00 | GASKET 3 f
18 | 6215 - 355 - 003 ~ 00 | EvE 3
19 | 6215359 -004-00 | NOT R




FIG. 25  COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—600—113—-00 ON Fig.20

6215-6¢C1

PART CODE

TYPE OF MODEL

O~
roo

REMARKS

IO

6215-611 ~-002 ~ 00

DESCRIPTION
HOUSING,PUMP
PLUNGER ASSY
VALVE,DELIVERY

6215 ~ 649 - 003 - 00

GASKET

6215 -644 - 003 - 00

6215 - 649 - 006 - 00

HOLDER,DELIVERYVALVE

6215 -649 - 007 - 00
6215 -622-002 - 00

6215 -634 - 002 - 00

SCREW
TAPPET

SPRING,PLUNGER

62156 -638 - 006 - 00

6215 -629 - 022 - 00

SEAT,SPRING

PLATE/T =190

6213 -629-023 -00

6215 -629 - 027 - 00

PLATE /T =1.95

PLATE/T=215

(o8]




FIG. 25

47

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—600—113—00 ON Fig.20

seis-so0n
TYPE OF WODEL] 1] C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o R REMARKS
2 | 6215 — 629 ~ 028 — 00 | PLATE/T=2.20 3 7
27 | 6215 - 629 — 029 - 00 | PLATE T = 2.25 | AL A T Y
28 | 6215 - 629 - 030 - 00 | PLATE/T=230 ¢ AR R A
29 | 6215 -629 - 031 - 00 | PLATE/T=235 [ A
30 | 6215 - 629 — 032 — 00 | PLATE/T = 2.40 /L I N
31 | 6215 - 629 — 033 ~ 00 | PLATE T=245  *
%2 | 6215 - 629 — 034 — 00 | PLATE/T=2.50 3
33 | 6215 - 629 - 068 — 00 | PLATE 3
3% | 6215-629-089-00 | pLaTe 7 R [ A N A
'35 | 6215-629 - 070~ 00 | PLATE 1T )
36 | 6215 - 629~ 071 — 00 | PLATE 3
37 | 6215 - 629 - 072 - 00 | PLATE A N
38 | 6215-629-073-00 | PLATE A A
3 | 6215629 - 074~ 00 | pLATE A AR A
40 | 6215 - 629~ 075 — 00 | PLATE R N I A R
41 | 8215 ~629 - 076 — 00 | PLATE 3l
£ | 6215-629-077-00 | pLaTe 1 < T
43 | 6215629 - 078 - 00 | PLATE ) I I N
4 | 6215 - 629 - 079 - 00 | PLATE I I N N R
45 | 6215 -629-080-00 | PLATE I R
4 | 6215 - 629 - 081 — 00 | PLATE g *
47 | 6215 -629-082-00 | pLATE |7 /I A B
48 | 6215 - 637 - 002 - 00 | ROD.CONTROL 1| A N Y
49 | 6215 - 612 - 002 - 00 | PLATE - 1 e
50 | 6215 -619-012 - 00 | SCREW 4




48

FIG. 25

51
16

15

e——17

O

12

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —-600—113—-00 ON Fig.20

18~47

-
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o T|6|R REMARKS

51 | 6215 - 635 — 008 — 00 | CONTROLSLEEVE 3

52 | 6215-619- 030 - 00 | evesoLtT il

53 | 6215 - 619 — 014 - 00 | GASKET 7/ A N N A

54 | 6215-619-015~00 | BOLT 7 R R

55 | 6215 - 619 — 016 — 00 | GASKET o| *

5 | 6215 -619~ 026 - 00 | PLUG ot

57 | 6215-619-014-00 | cAskeT 1A I N N




49

FIG. 26 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 —005—00 ON Fig.22
19
:
:
—— L
TYPE OF MODEL| 1| C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o TSR REMARKS
16281 ~111-002~- 00 | YOKE/STARTER |
e e e L I L ey e e ——
3 |6281—121 -003-00 | ARMATURE o vy
46281 -129-010-00 | BEARNGBALL {44 71" "+ 1+
5 | 6281 -129-011 - 00 | BEARNGBALL | 1 D Y
§ | 6281 - 124 - 001 — 00 | STARTER KIT il
76281 -129- 020 - 00 | HOUSING,STARTER ASSY 11
8 | 6281 — 151 — 005 — 00 | SWITCH,STARTER ASSY | *
"9 | 5281 -118-002 - 00 | HOLDER BRUSH  ASSY | T
10 | 8581 - 117 — 007 — 00 | SPRING,BRUSH 7/ I
11 16281 - 115~ 005 - 00 | FRAMESTARTER END 1 *
12 | 8581 - 123-011-00 | PNONSTARTER |1 < | (V1 —
13 | 6581~ 129-099-00 | RORA | A
14 | 6581 — 129 - 100 - 00 | RETANER rlreeyvy«ry+vry v
15 | 6581 — 129 — 092 — 00 | BALL TR
16 | 6581 — 1298 - 096 — 00 | SPRING 1
17 | 6281 - 129 — 006 — 00 | SCREW 7/ N A
18 | 6281 - 129 - 008 - 00 | BOLT WS 7L I R
19 | 6281 — 129 — 009 — 00 | SCREW./WS 7 R N
20 |6909-111-808-00 | NOT U%aqt—+4+ 141+
21 | 6909 - 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER il
22 | 6909-110-408-00 | NUTM8 (1 Y




50

FIG. 27 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 - 00 ON Fig.22

e261-2000
TYPE OF MODEL] | [ c |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy £5 TIo|R REMARKS
1| 6281~ 222004 - 00 | PULLEY I

2 |6281-229-002-00 N0t R e

3 6281-229-003-00 | coLor e

46281 -221-001-00 | ROTOR ASSY  \afeevUTCTCOYLVTCOTYFCTTT
5 | 6281 - 229 -005-00 | BEARNG | avr¢vt<vrp
6 | 6281 —~ 229 — 004 — 00 | COVERBEARING 1

B P B e e o

L asni 36 00000 | mare e B i B e

9 | 6281 -229-007-00 | BOLT 4 F

10 | 6281 - 229 - 009 - 00 | BEARNG 1 T
11 | 6281 - 229 - 008 - 00 | BOLT ol *

*

14 | 8281 - 229 - 029 - 00 | HOLDER ASSY
15 |1 6281 - 229-011 - 00 | BUSH
16 | 6281 -~ 217 = 001 - 00 | HOLDER,BRUSH ASSY 1

20 | 6281 -~ 229-013 - 00
21 | 6281 -229-014 - 00

25 | 8281 - 228-018-00




51

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 —-00 ON Fig.22

FIG. 27

2
REMARKS

oo

00

|
T
C

E333

TYPE OF MODEL
BO3

aTy

DESCRIPTION

ASSY

REGULATCR

PART CODE

6281 - 271 ~ 002 - 00

6281-2000

KEY

26




ENGINE
E3100-B05---TM217 - FE1 E

6004 -097-180-00



FIG.

1

CYLINDER HEAD

53

11
soneetos
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 ] C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o e TG IR REMARKS
116211 -110-014— 20 | CYLUNDERHEAD  ASSY o
2 | 6211 -150-011 - 00 | PLUGHOT ASSY A N
36911129006 - 00 | cAPsEALNG | A N
4 | 8209 - 605 - 004 — 00 | PLUGPTI, 2 | S
5 | 6211 —715— 002 — 00 | SEAT,VALVE A
6 | 6211 =721 ~ 001 — 00 | BULBE GUIDE 3 !

716211 -721-002-00 | GupEvALVE A A

8| e212-869-002- 00 | seALOL S N
9 | V682 — 200 - 000 - 60 | BALL [T R S A
10 | 8211 — 141 — 008 ~ 20 | GASKET,/CYLINDERHEAD 1 Y N
11 | 6209 ~ 000 — 003 — 00 | BOLTMI0X1.25X82 14
12 | 6909 - 830 - 212 - 00 | STUDHEAD COVER | A




54

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

§003-110
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ ¢ |6
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION £3100 TIO|R REMARKS
BOS cClL P
116211 -170~004 — 10 | COVERCYLINDER HEAD
2 16211 -751~-001 — 10 | CAPOIL FILLER
3 16211 -173-003 - 00 | SEALCYLHEAD COVER
4 | 8209 - 480 — 002 — 00 | NUT.CAP
5 | 6909 - 572 - 008 — 00 | PACKING L
6 *

6208 - 360 -028 - 10

HOSE,/RABBER




FIG. 3 INLET MANIFOLD

6093-1208
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 {C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a1y ggéoo g CL) E REMARKS
1 16214-111 =011 —20 | MANIFOLD (NLET) ASSY 1
2 | 6214 ~115-001 - 20 | GASKETUNLET MANFOL | 1 * | " | T
3| v211-560-802 - 00 | BOLT Mex20 | L I
4 6901— 910 -840 - 00 | BOLT I 1 77777777 L




56

FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

3-1
6004-140
TYPE OF MODEL{t {C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY 3700 CT: CL) g REMARKS
805
1 16214~141 =010 - 10 | MANIFOLD,EXH 1
2 | 8214 — 145 — 001 — 30 | GASKET,EXH.MANIFOLD I
3 ] V211 -560-802 - 50 | BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T




FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

57

13

2 |
§ 1
7
6004-201L
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY g0 TG |8 REMARKS
1]6211-210-053-00 | CYLINDERBLOCK ~ ASSY 1
2 | 6209 - 000 - 004 ~ 10 | BOLT I
3| 6209-610-001 - 00 | cAPSEALNG | 7/ L R
""" 46911 -219-195-00 | capseanG |4 {1 11 (41
5 | 6509 -605-019- 10 | PLUG R e
6 | 6212 —~531 ~ 005 — 10 | PIN/IDLEGEAR 1
7 16911 - 129 — 083 — 00 | CAP,SEALING v/ R
8 | 8211 - 258 - 001 - 00 | SEALBEARING CAP N
"9 [ 6211~ 258 - 002 - 00 | SEALBEARING CAP.7 v{
10 | 6211 - 510 - 001 ~ 00 | METALCRANK SET | R N N N N
11| 6211 =511-008- 00 | BEARING/CRANK,”UPPER 4 F
12 | 8211 -511 ~ 004 — 00 | BEARING/CRANKLOWER | I
13 | 6211 - 599 - 001 - 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANK | 7 S Y I
14 | 6209 - 625 - 001 - 00 | seaLOL |+ o ({7
15 | 6209 -~ 749 - 001 - 10 | PNTUBE 7 I Y Y
16 | 6908 ~ 160 - 816 — 00 | PIN 1
17 | 6209 — 740 - 004 - 00 | PN 1A A N
18 | 6209 — 740 - 005 - 00 | PIN 7, I S
19 | 904 — 110 — 840 - 00 | STUD,/M8X40 1 I T
20 | 6904-110-818-00 | sTw0 A V7 v 1 0+t
21 | 8904 - 110 - 822 - 00 | STUD 2l *
22 | 6894 - 453 - 344 - 00
23 | 6909 — 902 - 299 - 00
24 | 6213 - 721 - 007 - 00
25 | 6213 -319 - 001 ~ 00 | CONNECTOROIL FILTER 1




FIG.

5

CYLINDER BLOCK

2 |
§ F1
7
6004-201L
TYPE OF MODEL| { [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y &0 g cL> FPz REMARKS
BOS
26 | 8211 =291 - 016 ~ Q0 | COVERINJECTIONPUMP 1
27 1 8211 =292 — 001 — 20 | GASKET./COVER i f
28 | 6901 - 910 -614 — 00 | BOLT 4
29 | 6215 -548 - 013 — 00 | PN 1 *
30 | 6211 = 7680 — 012 — 20 | LEVELGAGE N
31 | 6208 - 300 - 005 - 00 | STUD 2l F
8211 =751 — 002 — 00 | CAP/OILFILLER 1.




59

FIG. 6 BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

§003-209
TYPE OF MODEL | i G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy gg;oo g (L) g REMARKS
1 | 6211 -540 - 001 ~ 00 | METALCRANK SET 1
2 | 8211 - 599 ~ 001 — 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANK | T
3 |6211-560-001 - 00 | METALCRANK SET T Y
4| 6211 -599 - 001 — 10 | BEARNGTHRUST CRANK | R
5 | 6212 — 264 — 006 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN ¢ | [
6§ | 6212 — 266 — 006 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN 5 !




60

FIG. 7

OIL PAN

6004-210
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty E5T0 TIo|R REMARKS
116211 -361-010- 10 | PANOIL COMP 11
"2 [ 3625-301-002-00 | PLUG (Miax1®) 1N I Y
3 [ V720 - 102 - 401 ~ 80 | 0-RING /P18 1 N N N I
4 | 6901 — 910 - 612 ~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/MBX12 18 *




FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

61

§004-220C
TYPE OF MODEL[ 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty E5T0 TIo|R REMARKS
1 {6211 —-341-020 - 30 | PLATE/REAR 11
Z ------- é21 1 —342 ~002-10 | PONTER 1 A
316901 -911-020-00 | BOLTSEMS/MIOX20 | of | || |
4 |6908-160-816-00|PN 11
B e o e




)]
[Qv]

2624
257

TIMING GEAR CASE

5004-240F
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y Eog TS |8 REMARKS
1 16217 -310~-020 - 00 | GEARCASE ASSY 1
2 | 6509 -605-019 - 10 | PLUG 7 I I R
3 6209-610-002 - 10 | CUP/SEALING,/16 |
4| 6904-110-814-00 | STUD 4
5 |6904-110-855-00 | stuo ] 2l *
6 | 6904 - 110 - 850 - 00
7 |6209-625-002-00 | seALOL (a7 0rry oo
8| 6209 -030-005-00 | BOLT Mexes L < (1177
9 | 8509-000-084-00 | BOLTL=55 | 9 * | |\, vt/
10 | 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 | NUT/M8 11 N T I A
11 | 8909 - 150 —~ 508 — 00 | WASHER 1|
12 | V211 - 560 — 802 - 00 | BOLT,/M8X20 3
]3 ------- 6901—91 0 - 845 “OO BOLT,SEMS-;-l\-/l8X45 5 *
14 | 6209 - 030 — 006 - 00 | BOLT Mex75 | R N
15 | 1425 - 821 — 004 — 00 | CLAMP.HARNESS 1 R
16 | 6208 — 046 — 001 — 00 | BOLT./M8X30 i
17 | 6209 — 500 — 003 — 00 | WASHER,/08X14X01 | I S Y
18 | 6215 - 546 ~ 003 — 00 | STOPPER/FULLLOAD | I
19 | 6209 - 409 - 001 — 00 | NUT M8 |
20 | V341 - 120 - 008 - 00 | NUT.CAP/M 8 |k
21 | 6909 ~ 920 — 843 ~ 00 | PACKING 2l F
PIN,/ARM 1
CPINSNAP o| ¥
N 1|
2% | 6909 - 202 ~308-00 | PLUG T4




FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

63

AN

b
16
6004-240F
TYPE OF WODEL| 1] C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION e ISR REMARKS

26 | 6909 - 920 ~ 843 ~ 00 | PACKING I

27 | 8209 - 740 - 001 - 00 | PIN,GROOVE 1A Y e N

28 | 6211 - 312~ 003 - 10 | GASKET,GEAR CASE I

29 | 6213 - 160 — 002 — 00 | VALVE/RELEF  Assy | 1 * | | |
30 | 6213~ 161 - 001 ~ 00 | PISTONRELIEF VALVE | 1| * | | |

31 6213 - 164 - 001 - 00 | SPRING/RELIEF VALVE ] *

32 | V705 - 140 -012 - 00 | RING,SNAP/12 C 1 N N N

33 | 6209 — 050 — 001 — 00 | BOLT/MS6 /A N S
34 | 6209 - 050 — 002 - 00 | BOLT/M6 1L S
35 | 5909 - 110 - 406 - 00 | NUT 7 I N I

36 | 6219 - 310 - 003 - 10 | DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY 1

37 | V723 -102 - 002 - 40 | NG, O 1R Y N R
38 | 6901 — 910 - 616 — 00 | BOLTSEMS, /M6X16 7, I A R N I
30 | 3625 - 540 - 004 — 00 | CAPBLANK/30 1R Y R
40 | 6211 =311 ~ 007 - 20 | PLATEFRONT 1 Y N
41 [ 8211 - 312~ 004 — 10 | GASKET,PLATEASE il

42 | 6902 - 050 ~ 816 ~ 00 | BOLT 3

43 | 6211 - 319~ 003 - 00 | SPACER 1 F

44 | V723 - 102 - 005 - 00 | O~RING 1A S50 1

45 | 6209 - 749 - 001 - 10 | PIN,TUSE 7)Y R N
46 | 8904 - 110 - 822 - 00

47 | 6212 - 530 - 005 - 10

48 V650 - 110 -600-50 - BEARING,RB,/6005

49 | 6909 - 110 — 408 — 00 | NUT. /M8

50 | 6909 — 150 ~ 508 — 00 | WASHER




64

FIG. 9 TIMING

GEAR CASE

.

7

1
16
§004-240F
11 C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY 5576 T|6n REMARKS
B0OS
51 | 8511 — 321 — 083 — 00 | COVER .
52 | 8211 — 322 — 002 — 00 | GASKET/COVER ] A Y
53 | 6909 - 110 — 408 - 00 | NUT/M8 | 4 0 T
54 | 6909 — 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER 4 0




FIG. 10

HANGER

65

a o=
>
{ ) (3)
3 o o o
)
_ | g
= QOA ‘BOR P?:E
a1
5003-250
TYPE OF MODEL| ¢ | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y B g cL> g REMARKS
BOS
1 16211 =777 - 007 — 20 | HANGER v,
2 | 8901 =911 ~ 020 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20 o




66

FIG. 11

VALVE

6004-301
TYPE OF MODEL] I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty 0 T1o|R REMARKS
1 {6212~5651-001 = 00 | VALVEINTAKE 3
2 | 6212 ~552-001 - 00 | VALVEEXHAUST 3
3 1 6212-561~001 ~ 00 | SPRINGVALVE 6 *
4| 6212-563-001 - 00 | SEAT.VALVE SPRNG 5 *
5 | 6212565~ 001 — 00 | CUTTERVALVE 12 *
6 | 8212 ~571 - 001 — 10 | TAPPET 6 *
7 6212 -575-002 - 00 | ROD,PUSH § *
8 | 6212 - 600 - 002 — 00 | SHAFTROCKER  ASSY 1.
9 | 6212-611-004~ 10 | ROCKERARM A
10 | 6212 - 620 — 001 — 10 | SHAFT.ROCKER ARMASSY 1
11 | 6212 -621 - 002 - 10 | SHAFT/ROCKERARM 1
12 | 6212 -626 - 002 ~ 10 | PLUG 2l *
13 | 6212 — 628 — 004 ~ 00 | BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT 2l
14 | 6212 - 628 — 005 — 00 | BRACKETROCKER SHAFT | R N
15 | 6209 - 940 - 004 — 00 | spRNG " 7)Y
16 | V704 — 140 - 016 — 00 | RING,SNAP./16 C 2l F
17 | 212 -616 - 002 - 00 | screw acdust | A A I
18 | 6209 ~ 409 — 003 - 00 | NUT 6 *
19 | 6209 - 000 - 002 - 00 | BOLT 1
20 | 8901 ~ 050 — 850 — 00 | BOLT,/M8x45 1.
21 { 6909 - 110 - 508 — 00 | NUT/M8 2l *
22 | 6909 - 164 — 508 — 00 | WASHERPL/M8 3




67

CAM SHAFT

FIG. 12

6003-318

TYPE OF MODEL
DESCRIPTION aTY [ME3100
B0S

KEY PART CODE REMARKS

O-i—
~o0
by

6212-511-002-00

SHAFT,CAM

x

6212 -522-003 - 00

GEAR,CAMSHAFT

6908 ~000-716 - 00

KEY

6212 -535-001 - 00

PLATE, THRUST

6901 -810-612 - 00

BOLT,SEMS,/M8BX12

[N SR S RN Y
*

1
2
3
4
5
8

6212 -523 - 003 -00

GEAR,IDLE

—_
»*




68

FIG. 13 PISTON

6004-340B
TYPE OF MODELT 1 [ ¢ |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary E5T0 IO R REMARKS

116212-111-013—-10 | PISTON 3 F

2 | 6212 - 121 - 008 — 00 | RING (PISTON) SET 3 !

3 16212-211-001 - 10 | PINPISTON 3 *

4 | 6209 — 587 —~ 001 — 00 | RING,SNAP of *

5 | 6212 — 230 — 004 ~ 00 | ROD,CONN 3 ¥

6 | 6212 - 235 - 001 - 00 | BOLT,CONN ROD 6 *

7| 6209 - 440 - 003 - 00 | NUTFLANGE §

§ | 6212 - 261 — 006 — 00 | BEARING/CONN FOD § ¢




FIG. 14

2,4

69

PISTON OVER SIZE (OPTION)

6004-349B
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 ] C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o e |0 |R REMARKS
116212-114-013 =10 | PISTON,/OV050 gl T
2 | 6212 - 124 - 008 ~ 00 | RING (PISTON,/OVS0) SET 3 T
3 |6212-116-013- 10 | PisTONOvI0O )
4 | 6212 - 126 — 008 — 00 | RING (PISTONOV) SET ) [




FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

6004-3501
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [Cc |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary EET0 TIO|R REMARKS
1 {6212 -310— 008 — 00 | SHAFT,CRANK ASSY ot
2 | v23-101-001-80|pn I
3 16212~521-002 - 00 | GEARCRANK SHAFT 1.
4 | 8908 — 000 ~ 750 — 00 | KEY 1
5 16212-330-017 - 20 | FLYWHEEL ASSY 1
6 | 6212 - 333 -001 — 00 | GEARRING 1.
7 | 8908 -160-816-00 PN g
8 | V60O — 150 — 600 ~ 20 | BEARNG,RB,600285 |
9 | 6209 -000-013-00 | BOLT 4 0 T
10 | 8212-370-011-00 | PULLEY . assy | vy
11 16212-371-009 - 00 | PULLEY 11
12 | 6212 - 372 - 002 — 10 | CENTER CRANK PULLEY 1.
13 | 902 — 050 - 610 — 00 | BOLT 4
14 | 8909 = 150 — 506 — 00 | WASHERSP, M6 4
15 | 8212 =379 - 001 — 00 | WASHER 1
16 | 5801 —~ 066 — 645 — 00 | BOLT i *




FIG. 16

OlL PUMP

71

= Lu—

§004-401B
TYPE OF MODEL] 1] C | &

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y Byoy 7|6 |5 REMARKS
1 16213~-100-003~20 | PUMPOIL ASSY 1
2 | 6213111 -001 - 20 | BODY,/OILPUMP A R
316213 -120-003 - 00 | GEAR/OILPUMP ASSY 1 N R
4 | 8213-125-001 - 00 | ROTOROUTER 1 N R
5 | 6908 - 160 — 408 — 00 | PN/STRAIGHT | 7; AL I R N
6 | 209 - 009 - 001 ~ 00 | BOLT/WS 3 F
76901 -910-625~00 | BOLT ¢ AL I
8 | 6213 - 140 = 008 — 00 | STRAINER 1 N N N
9 | V720 - 102 -401.- 50 | O-RING/P15 |
10 | 8213 - 149 -~ 002 — 00 | CLAMP,STRAINER 1
11 | 8901 - 910 — 816 ~ 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/M8X16 il
12 | 8213 -311 - 006 — 00 | PIPEOIL 1 Y e
13 | 6909 - 906 ~ 105 - 10 | BOLTJONT 1 IS Y
14 | 6909 -~ 920 — 843 - 00 | PACKNG | v N
15 | 6213 - 240 — 002 — 00 | CARTRIDGEOIL FILTER N




72

§004-420

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTY

TYPE OF MODEL

£3100
B05

O-1—

~00

IO

—

6213 -610-005-30

WATERPUMP ASSY

%

6213-611-003-20

BODY /WATERPUMP

¥

6213 -631 -002-00

BEARING/WATER PUMP

¥

6213 -631-005-00

BEARING,/WATERPUMP

6213 -622-002-10

SEAL SET/WATER PUMP

6213 -621-003~ 00

ROTOR/WATERPUMP

6213 -642-002 - 00

SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE

8213 -613-002-10

GASKET

O~ Ol !N

6213 -612-004-00

PLATE/WATER PUMP

—_
[

6213 -619-003-00

SCREW /WATER PUMP

—
—

6213 -619-002 - 00

PIPE/WATER PUMP

(A

6213 -614-003-10

GASKET /WATER PUMP

—
w

6801 - 810 ~ 845 - 00

BOLT,SEMS,/M8X45

rs

6909 -110-508~- 00

NUT. /M8

—
o

88098 - 150 - 508 - 00

WASHER

—
fer)

6213 -619-001 -00

SPACER,PUMP.WATER

-~

6213-614-004-10

GASKET,SPACER

—
[e=]

6804 - 110~840-00

STUD,/M8X40

—
«©w

V211 -5660-802 - 00

BOLT /M8X20

™~
<

6908 -110~508 - 00

NUT, /M8

N
=

6809 - 150 — 508 - 00

WASHER

[
[

6213 -7289-013-00

HOSE/RUBBER

~No>
w

JOB1 -210-015-00

CLAMP/WIRE 10 - 15

N
=~

6213 -716 - 001 - 40

HOUSING /THERMOSTAT

[l
w

6213 - 721 - 003 - 00

PIPE,PUMP HOUSING




FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

6004-420
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty EET0 T10|R REMARKS
26 | 8213 — 743 - 002 — 10 | GASKET/HOUSING I
27 | V211 - 560 - 802 — 00 | BOLT./M8X20 1L Y R
28 | 8209 — 030 — 006 — 00 | BOLT/M8XT5 T
29 | 8513 — 770 — 022 — 10 | THERMOSTAT 1 A Y
30 | 8213711 - 003 — 20 | PIPEWATER QUTLET A A R
31 | V723 - 102 - 005 - B0 | O-RING 1.
32 | 6901 - 910 - 830 - 00 | BOLT v\




74

FIG.

18

COOLING FAN

4
6004-480H
TYPE OF MODEL | 1 | c |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y B g <L> R REMARKS
805
1| 6213-660-007-00 | FAN,COOLING i1 F
2 | 8213 - 641 ~ 004 — 00 | PULLEY,WATER PUMP i f
3 | 6213 -669-003 - 00 | SPACER/FUN19 1
4 | V210 - 560 - 803 — 00 | BOLT/S 4
5 | 6213-671 - 004 — 00 | BELT/VHM,/35.0,/FAN) 1




75

6 5 4
2
3
L Q
8004-501
TYPE OF MODEL] | [ ¢ [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty [ Fat00 g cL> E REMARKS
805
1 16215 -300-008 - 10 | PIPEINJ v FIG 024
2 | 6215 - 300 -~ 009 — 10 | PIPEINJ 1 F FIG 025
3| 6215 -315-002 — 00 | GASKET.NOZZLE 3l ¢
416215 -410—-006 —.10 | PIPEINJ 1.
5 16215-410-007 - 10 | PIPEINJ 1 F
6§ | 6215 - 410 - 008 — 10 | PIPEINJ i




76

DI YW

FIG. 20

INJECTION

PUMP
i
: |

[

6004-510J
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy B0 TI0|R REMARKS
1 16215-600-110- 00 | INJECTIONPUMP  ASSY 1 * FIG 026
2 8218 - 752 - 0086 —- 00 | SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1 L
3 6219 - 752 -007 — 00 | SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1 A
""" 4] 6219~ 752 - 008 - 00 | SHIM/PUMPNJ |
5 | 6219~ 752 - 009 — 00 | SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1
6 | 6219 - 752010 ~ 00 | SHIM,/PUMP,INJ 1
7 | V201 - 360 - 802 ~ 00 | BOLT./M8X20 vi
8 | 6909 - 110 — 508 ~ 00 | NUT/M8 7\ A
|5 | 6909- 150 - 508 - 00 | wASHER 7/ Y A I
10 | 6215~ 621 ~ 002 — 30 | SHAFTCAM/INJPUMP 1S Y
11 | 8212 - 524 - 002 - 00 | GEARINJ PUMP .
12 | 6908 - 000 -~ 716 — 00 | KEY 1 *
13 | VB0O - 110 - 620 — 30 | BEARING,RB,/6203 T
14 | V60O - 110 -~ 600 — 40 | BEARING,RB,/6004 1.
15 | 6212 = 535 — 002 — 00 | PLATE,THRUST INJPUMP 1
16 | 6901 — 910 - 612 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/MBX12 1
17 | 6215520 - 001 - 00 | FLyweiGHT i
18 | 6209 - 030 - 043 — 00 | BOLT/MEX10 I L R S
19 | 6215 - 526 — 001 — 10 | PIECE.THRUST 1
20 | 8215541 — 001 - 00 | ARMFLOATING 1
21 | 6215 - 543 ~ 002 ~ 10 | RINK,/CONTROL 11
22 | 6215~ 542 ~ 006 — 00 | PIN,CONTROL 1
23 | V710 - 140 - 004 ~ 00 | RING,SNAP/ 4 E | *
24 | 6215 - 541 — 016 — 30 | ARM,/TENSION 1
25 | 6215 ~ 549 ~ 028 — 00 | CASE/ADAPTER /1A R




FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

77

6004-510J
. TYPE OF MODEL[ I [ C | G '

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty EEIl TIO|R REMARKS
2 | 6215 - 549 ~ 027 - 10 | PIN/ADAPTER I
27 | 6215 -549 - 019 ~ 00 | SPRING (ADAPTER) 11
28 | 6215 - 549 — 006 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER 2l F
29 | 8215 - 549 — 009 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER 7 e N
30 | 6215549 - 010 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER | 7/ A S Y N
31 | 6215 - 549 — 023 — 00 | SHIM.ADAPTER 1.
32 | 8215 - 549 - 024 — 00 | SHIM ADAPTER 1R R
33 | V710 - 140 - 004 — 00 | RING,SNAP 4 E 11
34 | 8215 - 531 — 021 - 00 | SPRING,/GOVERNER | F

'35 | 6215541 — 024 — 10 | LEVER/CONTROL  COMP {1 I
36 | V720 - 101 =900 ~ 80 | O-RING/P 8 1 *
37 | 6209 — 580 — 002 — 10 | SPRING,RETURN 1 A Y A
38 | 6215 -~ 549 — 007 — 10 | ARM,/CONTROL T
39 | 6909 -110-406-00 | noT 7] 1EN N
4 | V411 -260-006 - 00 | WASHER ~ M8 | a1 < Ty
41 | 8908 - 150 — 506 — 00 | WASHERSP/M6 1
42 | 8215 -~ 549 — 012 - 00 | SPRING,STARTING 1 A e




78

FIG. 21

FUEL PIPE

2
-
~T N
< BN
[ ] i
N~ 7
.\\/’ ‘\
0-1— P @ _
N 1
8004-550F
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY [ 2100 g 8 g REMARKS
BOS
116215412 —-007 — 00 | CONNECTOR,/FUEL 1
2 | 8209 - 3680 - 010 — 00 | HOSE,RUBBER i
3 | JOB2 — 076 — 082 — 00 | CLIP,/HOSE /7.6 - 8.2 4




§003-801H

FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

79

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY ExT0 T1o|R REMARKS
1 | 6281 - 200 — 007 ~ 00 | GENERATOR/12V - 8.5A 1. FIG 028
2 | 8281 - 270 - 001 — 00 | REGULATOR T
3| 6213 - 674 - 004 — 10 | PLATEADJUST 1R N N
41 V211 -560 - 802~ 00 | BOLT/M8X20 1
5 | 1373121 = 001 — 00 | WASHER/9X22X2 1 A
6 | 8894 — 207 — 904 — 00 | BOLT,/M10X1.25X65 1 F
7 16909 -110-410~-00 | NUT/M10 | 7
8 | 6281 ~ 100 — 005 — 00 | STARTER ASSY o FIG 027
9 | V203 - 361 ~ 004~ 50 | BOLT 11
10 | 6909 — 110 =410 — 00 | NUT/M10 11
11 | 6909 — 150 — 510 ~ 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 2 *




80

FIG. 23

ELECTRIC (2)

_
£004-8201
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty ExT0 TIo|R REMARKS
1 {6281 =871 - 001 - 10 | SWITCH/OILPRESSURE 11
2 | 6282 ~ 450 - 002 ~ 00 | SWITCH,/OVERHEAT BT R N
36281 ~410-010- 00 | GLOWPLUG 3
4 | 6219-732-002 00 | CONNECTORGLOW PLUG ot
5 | 6281 - 420 - 001 ~ 00 | RESISTANCE 11
6 | 6281 - 910 — 003 — 00 | SOLENOID 1 F
7 | 6209 - 630 - 002 - 10 | GaskeT il
8 | 6301 -~ 910 - 612 - 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X12 2 f
9 | 6281 - 920 - 001 - 00 | RELAV,SOLENODD .




FIG. 24

2 —8

53 .@

51 (=)

2 3 %
— 8 ~50 S
s—%
T

T—S

81

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215-300—006—-10 ON Fig.19

6215-3000
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary s I|o |8 REMARKS
1|6215-311-019 - 00 | NOZZLE ASSY vi I
"2 | 8215 - 830 - 004 ~ 00 | HOLDERNOZZLE  ASSY 7 N R N
3 | 6215 -331 -002 - 00 | BODY,NOZZLE HOLDER v/ N R N
4 | 6215 - 342001 - 00 | PINNOZZLE HOLDER | 7/ A
5| 6215-343-001 - 00 | WASHER | 7/ I I I
6 8215 - 332 — 004 — 00 | NUT/NOZZLERETAINING 2 ¥
7 | 6215 - 339 - 001 — 00 | PIECEDISTANCE 7 I I I
8 | 6215 - 345 - 001 — 00 | WASHER 7/ I N N
9 | 8215 - 345 - 002 — 00 | WASHER vi I
10 | 6215 - 345 — 003 -~ 00 | WASHER v/
11 | 6215 — 345 — 004 — 00 | WASHER 2 *
12 | 6215 - 345 — 005 ~ 00 | WASHER 2 F
13 | 6215 - 345 - 006 - 00 | wasier | 7/ N I
14 | 6215 - 345 - 007 - 00 | wAsser | 7/
15 | 6215 - 345-008 - 00 | WASHER | 7/ N I A
16 | 6215 — 345 ~ 009 — 00 | WASHER 2l F
17 | 6215 = 345 - 010 ~ 00 | WASHER 2l F
18 | 6215~ 345 - 011 — 00 | WASHER 2t
19 | 8215 - 345~ 012 ~ 00 | WASHER 2 ¥
20 | 8215 - 345 - 013 - 00 | WASHER 2 F
21 | 6215 - 345 - 014 — 00 | WASHER 2l *
22 | 6215 - 345- 015 - 00 | wAaser | 7; I Y e
23 | 6215-345-016 — 00 | wAseR | 7 I
24 | 6215-345-017-00 | wasieR | 7/ IR I I Y
25 | 6215 — 345 - 018 — 00 | WASHER 2 *




82

FIG. 24

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215~ 300 — 006 — 10 ON Fig.19

6§215-3000
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary E5100 Tio|R REMARKS
26 | 6215 — 345 - 019 — 00 | WASHER 2
21 | 6215 -345-020 - 00 | waswer 7/ I
28 | 6215 - 345 - 021 — 00 | WASHER i
29 | 6215 — 345 — 022 — 00 | WASHER 2 ¥
30 | 6215 — 345 — 023 - 00 | WASHER 2l *
31 | 6215 ~ 345 — 024 — 00 | WASHER 2l ¢
32 | 6215 — 345 — 025 — 00 | WASHER viS
33 | 6215 — 345 — 026 - 00 | WASHER 7/ I N R
3 | 6215 - 345 - 027 - 00 | wasmer .7 7/ I e
3% | 6215 - 345 - 028 - 00 | wasHerR [/ R
36 | 6215 — 345 — 029 — 00 | WASHER 2 f
37 | 6215 - 345- 030 - 00 | wasmer 7/ E N e I
38 | 6215 - 345 - 031 — 00 | WASHER 2| *
39 | 6215 - 345 - 032 - 00 | WASHER i
40 | 6215 — 345 ~ 033 — 00 | WASHER 2l *
41 | 215 — 345 ~ 034 - 00 | WASHER 2
£ | 6215 - 345 - 035 ~ 00 | wasHerR A
43 | 6215 - 345 - 036 - 00 | wasHer T 7/ e
4 | 6215 - 345 - 037 - 00 | wAsmen T 4 0
45 | 6215~ 345 - 038 — 00 | wasmer | o
46 | 8215 — 345 ~ 039 — 00 | WASHER v{
47 | 8215 ~ 345 ~ 040 ~ 00 | WASHER 2
48 | 8215 ~ 345 - 041 — 00 | WASHER 2 *
49 | 6215 ~ 345 ~ 042 — 00 | WASHER viN
50 | 6215 — 345 ~ 043 — 00 | WASHER of




FIG. 24

83

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300— 006 —10 ON Fig.19

6215-3000
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY 3700 E cL) g REMARKS
BOS
51 | 8215 - 359 - 001 — 00 | WASHER ol ¥
52 | 6215 ~ 359 — 002 — 00 | NUT v,
53 | 8215 — 355 - 002 — 00 | RING,PACKING 2




84

§215-3000

FIG. 25  COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—300-009 10 ON Fig.19

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [C TG
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty ESTOD g O IR REMARKS
1]|62156-311-019 ~ 00 | NOZZLE ASSY 1 *
2 | 6215-330 - 003 - 00 | HoLDemNOZZLE |l YTTTYTITUTTTTTT
3 [ 6215-331 - 001 - 00 | BODYNOZZLE HOLDER Tk
4 {6215 -342 - 001 — 00 | PINNOZZLE HOLDER .
5 | 6215 - 343 - 001 - 00 | WASHER 1
6 | 6215 - 332 - 004 — 00 | NUT,/NOZZLERETAINING n ot
7 | 6215 - 339~ 001 - 00 | PIECE,DISTANCE 11
8 | 8215 - 345 - 001 — 00 | WASHER 1 F
""" 9 | 6215 - 345 — 002 — 00 | WASHER qp
10 | 6215 - 345 — 003 ~ 00 | WASHER o
11 | 8215 - 345 ~ 004 — 00 | WASHER |*
12 | 8215 - 345 -~ 005 - 00 | WASHER | *
13 | 6215 - 345 - 006 — 00 | WASHER 1
14 | 8215 — 345 — 007 — 00 | WASHER 1
15 | 6215 — 345 — 008 — 00 | WASHER 1.
16 | 6215 ~ 345 ~ 009 - 00 | WASHER ot
17 | 8215 - 345 - 010 — 00 | WASHER 1
18 | 6215~ 345~ 011 — 00 | WASHER 11
19 | 8215 - 345 - 012 — 00 | WASHER 1
20 | 6215 ~345-013-00 | wasier | *
21 | 8215~ 345~ 014 — 00 | WASHER 1
22 | 8215 - 345 - 015 - 00 | WASHER ot
23 | 6215 - 345 - 016 - 00 | WASHER |
24 | 6215 - 345 — 017 ~ 00 | WASHER 1 I N
25 | 6215 - 345 - 018 — 00 | WASHER 1




FIG. 25

85

COMPONENT PARTS FCR 6215 —300—009—10 ON Fig.19

§215-3000
_ TYPE OF MODEL] 1 ] C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION v Brog Ti6 |8 REMARKS
26 | 6215 ~ 345 - 019 ~ 00 | WASHER 1
27 | 6215 — 345 — 020 — 00 | WASHER 1 N N
28 | 8215 — 345 — 021 — 00 | WASHER 1
29 | 8215 -345-022-00 | wasseR | | I A e
30 | 6215 — 345 ~ 023 — 00 | WASHER | N
31 | 8215 — 345 — 024 — 00 | WASHER 1
32 | 6215 ~ 345 — 025 — 00 | WASHER | IS A
33 | 6215 — 345 - 026 — 00 | WASHER BT

34 | 6215 - 345~ 027 — 00 | WASHER A R
35 | 6215 — 345 — 028 — 00 | WASHER 11 R A
36 | 6215 ~ 345 — 029 — 00 | WASHER 1
37 | 6215 — 345 - 030 — 00 | WASHER 1 N R
38 | 6215 - 345 - 031 - 00 | WASHER 1R R N R
39 | 6215 - 345 - 032 - 00 | WASHER R
40 | 6215 — 345 — 033 — 00 | WASHER I T
41 | 6215 — 345 ~ 034 — 00 | WASHER 1
42 | 6215 — 345 - 035 — 00 | WASHER A e N
43 | 6215 -345-036 - 00 | wASHER 11 A Y R N
44 | 6215 — 345 - 037 — 00 | WASHER 1 N i
45 | 6215 — 345 — 038 ~ 00 | WASHER 1 E Y Y N
46 | 6215 - 345 — 039 ~ 00 | WASHER

47 | 6215 — 345 — 040 — 00 | WASHER N B
48 | 6215 — 345 ~ 041 — 00 | WASHER R T

48 | 6215 — 345 — 042 — 00 | WASHER 1 R R
50 | 6215 — 345 — 043 — 00 | WASHER 1 R R e




86

§215-3000

FIG. 25

\

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 - 300 —009 - 10 ON Fig.19

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

£3100
805

O-—

—OO0

TIO

REMARKS

51

6215 -358~001 - 00

WASHER

52

6215 - 359 - 002 - 00

NUT

¥

¥

53

6215 - 355 - 001 - 00

RING,/PACKING ASSY

¥




87

FIG. 26 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—-600—110—-00 ON Fig.20

16
&S—17
18
é——i?r
:5—20 ~33
S
8215-6001
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy 2100 TG R REMARKS
1| 6215 -619~027 — 00 | SCREW,/HOLLOW |t
2 | 8215 -619 010 - 00 | WASHER/AIR BLEEDER 7/ N N
3 | 6215 -643 - 001 — 00 | SPRING,/DELIVERYVALVE I A I
4 | 6215 - 644 — 008 - 00 | HOLDER/DELIVERY VALY A A Y A N
5 | 6215-649-001-00 | oRNG | ¢ R
6 6215 - 649 — 002 — 00 | GASKET/DELIVERYVALVE 3 *
7|6215-641-001-00 | VALVE assy | | A N N N
8§ | 6215 -611 - 001 — 00 | HOUSING Cassy o o <y
g | 8215 -631 - 001 — 00 | ELEMENT ASSY /S I R N
10 { 6215 - 619 — 022 — 00 | BOLT,/WASHERHEAD A
11 | 6215 -612 ~ 001 — 00 | PLATE /ADJUSTING vI
12 | 6215 - 629 — 001 — 00 | PIN/INJECTONPUMP | | A N
13 | 6215 - 629 — 002 - 00 | PLATE T
14 | 6215 - 622 — 001 — 00 | TAPPET/INJECTIO ASSY | | /A I R N R
15 | 6215 - 637 - 001 - 00 | RACK/CONTROL Ay | 1 * | | |t |
16 | 215 - 635 —~ 001 — 00 | SLEEVE,/PLUNGER 3l
17 | 6215 -~ 639 — 004 ~ 00 | SEATSPRING,/UPPER I T
18 | 6215 ~ 634 — 001 ~ 00 | SPRING,”PUMPPLUNGER ¢/ R A
19 | 6215 -~ 639 — 005 — 00 | SEAT,/SPRING/LOWER 3 *
20 | 8215 — 629 — 003 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET /ADJUST 1 A
21 | 8215 - 629 — 004 ~ 00 | PLATE/TAPPET /ADJUST 1
22 | 8215 — 629 ~ 005 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET/ADJUST
23 | 6215 - 629 — 006 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET/ADJUST
24 | 6215 = 629 — 007 — 00 | PLATE"TAPPET/ADJUST
25 | 8215 — 629 — 008 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET/ADJUST




88

FIG. 26 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —600—110—00 ON Fig.20
/\E E .
4
5— 6>
-
6——$ 12
— 8
9 %
S—17
é——w
S 20~33
6215-6001
TYPE OF MODEL{ I { C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY " E3700 g 8 E REMARKS
B0S
26 | 8215 -~ 629 — 009 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST ot
27 | 8215 - 629~ 010 ~ 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST it
28 | 6215~ 629~ 011 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET /ADJUST ot
29 | 6215 - 629 - 012 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,ADJUST 1t
30 | 6215 - 629 ~ 013 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET ADJUST .
31 { 6215 - 629 - 014 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST 1 *
32 | 6215 - 629 - 015 — 00 | PLATETAPPET /ADJUST 1
33 | 8215 - 629 - 016 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST 1
34 | 6215 - 619 ~ 028 — 00 | WASHER,/PLATE,/COPPER i F
35 | 6215 -619 - 029 — 00 | SCREW./AIRBREATHER I




FIG. 27

B Ll LT T T PR,

%
\

89

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 —100—-005-00 ON Fig.22

19

6281-1000
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY M 3750 7|0 |R REMARKS
805 c|L|P
16281 —111-002—- 00 | YOKE/STARTER 1.

2 | 6281~ 116 - 002 — 00 | STARTER KIT R I A
3 | 6281 — 121 — 003 — 00 | ARMATURE 1 I
e B N
5 |6281-129-011-00 | BEARNGBALL |1 * | | (| 7
6 | 6281 — 124 - 001 — 00 | STARTER KIT 1.

7 6281 — 128 — 020 — 00 | HOUSING,STARTER ASSY ] 77777777 L Y Y
8 | 6281 — 151 - 005 — 00 | SWITCHSTARTER ASSY | 1 * { | ||

9 | 6281 - 118 ~002 - 00 | HOLDER BRUSH  ASSY 1S N

10 | 6581 = 117 — 007 — 00 | SPRING,BRUSH 4 F

11 | 6281 ~ 115 — 005 — 00 | FRAMESTARTER END o

12 | 6581 - 123 - 011 — 00 | PINION,STARTER 1 I N N
13 | 6581 -129-099-00 |RORA  |-s | V||
14 | 8581 ~ 129 - 100 - 00 | RETANER L4 {1117
e s (e [ s Sy B
16 | 6581 — 129 - 096 — 00 | SPRING I

17 | 6281 - 129 - 006 - 00 | scReW Jd < T
18 | 6281 — 129 - 008 - 00 | BOLT/WS 7)Y R R R

19 | 6281 — 129 — 009 — 00 | SCREW./WS 2l ¢

20 | 6909 - 111 - 508 - 00 | NUT | N I R

21 | 8909 - 150 - 508 — 00 | WASHER il

22 | 8909 - 110 - 408 - 00 | NUTME AETHE e e




90

FIG. 28 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 —200 — 007 — 00 ON Fig.22

3
£281-2000
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION B T10|R REMARKS

1 |6281 -213-008-00 | PLATE 1.

2 16281 -211-004-00 | sTARTER |7fTUTYYTUTTTTTT

3| 6281 -222-007-00|pPULLEY 1 N
------ 4| 6281 - 229 - 031 - 00 | BEARING.BALL 3

5 | 6281 — 229 - 021 — 00 | COLLAR 1| R N

6 | 6281 — 229 - 022 ~ 00 | WASHER 11

7 | 6281 — 229 - 023 — 00 | WASHER .

8 | 6281 - 228 - 024 - 00 | NUT 1

9 | 6281 - 229 - 025 - 00 | CLAMP B
10 | 6281 - 229~ 026 - 00 | couPLer T A T

11 | 6281 ~ 229 - 027 — 00 | SCREW 2

12 | 6281 - 229 - 028 — 00 | SCREW I
13 | 6281 - 214-006-00 | cap |




ENGINE
E3100-B0O7---TM217-FE4

|HHE%|IIHHE%|HI

6004-097-130-00



o1

11
5004-1018
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g T10|R REMARKS
116211 -110-014 ~ 20 | CYLINDERHEAD  ASSY 11
216211 -150~-011 - 00 | PLUGHOT ASSY 3t
316911 - 129 — 006 ~ 00 | CAPSEALING 7 I I A
4 | 6209 - 605 — 004 — 00 | PLUGPT1,2 A A A R
5 | 6211 -715—002 — 00 | SEAT.VALVE I N Y
6 | 6211 — 721 ~ 001 — 00 | BULBE GUIDE 3 *
76211 -721-002-00 | GUDEVALVE ¢ I R S
§ | 6212 -569 - 002 - 00 | seaLo. | s <+
9 | V682 - 200 - 000 -~ 60 | BALL 1
10 | 6211 — 141 — 008 ~ 20 | GASKET./CYLINDERHEAD 1
11 | 6209 - 000 — 003 — 00 | BOLT,/M10X1.25X82 4 F
12 | 6909 ~ 830 — 212 — 00 | STUDHEAD COVER 7/ N N




92

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

soss- 11
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o eos TR REMARKS
116211 -170-004 - 10 | COVERCYLINDER HEAD 1.
2 | 6211 -751 001 - 10 | CAPOIL FILLER 11
36211 -173-003 - 00 | SEALCYLHEAD COVER - |
4 | 6209 - 490 - 002 - 00 | NUT.CAP I I R
5 | 6909 - 572 - 008 -~ 00 | PACKNG o
§ | 6209 - 360 — 028 — 10 | HOSE/RABBER it




FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD

93

§003-:20B
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o R SRR REMARKS
1 [ 6214-111-011-20 | MANIFOLD (NLET) ASSY 1
2 [ 6214~ 115 - 001 - 20 | GASKET.INLET MANIFOL |
3 | V211 - 560 - 802 - 00 | BOLT,/M8X20 3 !
4| 6901 -~ 910 - 840 - 00 | BOLT 1 I




94

FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

5004-140
TYPE OF MODEL{ 1 { C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ) OTY 3100 g o] FF§ REMARKS
807 .
1 16214—-147 —010 — 10 | MANIFOLD,EXH o
2 | 6214 — 145 - 001 — 30 | GASKET,EXH.MANIFOLD 1 F T

3 | V211 - 560 - 802 — 50 | BOLT,.SEMS,/M8X25 7T o *




FIG.

5

CYLINDER BLOCK

95

2 |
§ 1
7
6004-201P
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary B0 T10 R REMARKS
1 8211 =210 -~ 048 — 00 | CYLINDERBLOCK ASSY i *
2 | 6209 - 000 - 004 — 10 | BOLT g * 1
3 | 8209 -610 = 001 — 00 | CAP,SEALING 2l ¥
46911 -219- 195 - 00 | CAP,SEALING /I
5 | 6509 - 605~ 019 - 10 | PLUG [ R
6 | 6212 - 531 — 005 — 10 | PIN/IDLEGEAR o
716911 - 129 - 083 - 00 | CAP,SEALING [ Y A
8 | 6211 - 258 — 001 — 00 | SEALBEARING CAP /[ N A A R
9 | 6211 - 258 — 002 ~ 00 | SEALBEARING CAP/7 7/ I A .
10 | 8211 - 510 — 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET N
11 [ 6211 =511 ~ 003 — 00 | BEARING/CRANKUPPER 4
12 | 6211 =511 ~ 004 - 00 | BEARING,/CRANK,/LOWER 4
13 | 6211 — 599 — 001 ~ 10 | BEARINGTHRUST CRANK 7/ AL A Y N
14 | 209 - 625 — 001 ~ 00 | SEALOIL I T
15 | 6209 - 749 - 001 — 10 | PIN,TUBE 2 F
16 | 6308 - 160 - 816 — 00 | PIN T
17 | 6209 — 740 ~ 004 - 00 | PIN 1
18 | 6209 ~ 740 -~ 005 - 00 | PIN v
19 | 904 - 110 — 840 — 00 | STUD,/M8X40 1
20 | 6904~ 110 — 818 - 00 | STUD ot
21 | 6904 ~ 110 ~ 822 — 00 | STUD 2l *
22 | 6894 — 453 ~ 344 — 00 | DOWEL 7/ N
23 | 6909 - 902 - 299 — 00 | NIPPLE B T R Y
24 86213 —-721 - 007 — 00 | PIPE/WATERDRAIN ] ---------- L
25 | 6213 -319 - 001 — 00 | CONNECTOROIL FILTER [T




96

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

£004-201P
TYPE OF WODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY e T |5 REMARKS
26 | 6211 - 291 — 016 — 00 | COVER/INJECTIONPUMP i
27 16211 -292 - 001 — 20 | GASKETcoveR L+ 1 {1 1
28 | 6901 -910-614 - Q0 | BOLT 4 0 L T
29 | 62156-549-013-00 1”8 V4 {0
30 | 6211 - 760 - 012 — 20 | LEVELGAGE T N I
31 | 6209 ~ 300~ 013 — 00 | STUD 2




FIG. 6

97

BEARING,”UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

13-5 o
§003-209
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0TY 53700 E o R REMARKS
BO7
1 | 6211 -540 - 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET T
2 6211 —-598-001-10 BEARING, THRUST CRANK 2 -1t !rt
316211 -560—-001 - 00 | METALCRANK SET 1| T
4 6211 -589-001-10 BEARING,THRUST CRANK 2 [
5 | 8212 — 264 — 006 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN s L
6 | 8212 — 266 ~ 006 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN 6f T




98

FIG. 7

OlL PAN

6004-216
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary 2100 T10|R REMARKS
116211 -361-010~-10 | PANOIL COMP 1 7
2 | 3625 - 301 - 002 — 00 | PLUG (M14X15) il
"3 | V720 - 102 - 401 - 80 | 0~ RNG,P18 1 A A
4 | 6901 -910-612 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/MBX12 18 *




FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

99

6004-2208
TYPE OF WODEL] 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION = TSR REMARKS

16211 =341 -032 - 00 | PLATE/REAR 1.

2 | 8211 - 342 - 002 - 10 | POINTER L
316901 - 911 - 020 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS/M10X20 L N
4 1e6008-160-816-00|PN 1 I
"5 | 5209 - 300 - 004 — 00 | STUD I R




106

TIMING GEAR CASE

16
259 !
6004-240D
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 ] C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY 8109 TSR REMARKS
116211 ~-310~012— 10 | GEARCASE ASSY 1
2 | 6509-605-019-10 | PLUG |~ ;A N N
3| 6209-610-002— 10 | CUP/SEALING, /16 |
4| 6904-110-822-00 | sTUD 4
5 | 6904 - 110 - 855 ~ 00 | STUD 7/ I A A
6 | 8904 - 110~ 850 — 00 | STUD )t
7| 6209 -625-002-00 | seALOLL 1R A R
8 | 6209 -030-005-00 |BOLTM8X85 |1 < [ {( | 7
9 | 508 -000-084-00 | BOLTL=55 | o * | (T
10 | 6909 - 110 -508 - 00 | NUT/M8 1 N N
11 | 6909 — 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER o
12 | V211 = 560 — 802 ~ 00 | BOLT,/M8X20 3
13 | 6901 — 910 — 845 ~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X45 5, *
14 | 6209 ~ 030 — 006 — 00 | BOLT/M8X75 1
15 | 1425 — 621 — 004 — 00 | CLAMP,HARNESS 7/ R
16 | 8209 ~ 046 — 001 ~ 00 | BOLT,/M8X30 1 F
17 | 6209 - 500 — 003 ~ 00 | WASHER O8X14x01 T
18 | 6215 - 546 - 003 - 00 | STOPPER/FULLLOAD | 1| * |y
19 | 6209 - 409 - 001 - 00 | NUTM8 1 A R e R
20 | V341 = 120 - 008 — 00 | NUT,CAP,/M 8 1 AL
21 | 6909 — 920 —~ 843 — 00 | PACKING 2l *
22 | 6215 — 542 - 004 — 20 | PIN/ARM TR N N A
23 | P117 =308 - 003 — 00 | PIN/SNAP 2t
24 | 8215 - 542 — 005 —- 00 | PIN 1
25 | 6909 -202-308-00 | PLUG | A N I N




FIG. 8

TIMING GEAR CASE

101

N

25
§004-240D
TYPE OF WODEL] 1 [ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY Mo T|0|R REMARKS
807 clL|p
26 | 6909 ~ 920 — 843 — 00 | PACKING 1 F
27 | 8209 ~ 740 ~ 001 — 00 | PINGROOVE 1 R
28 | 6211 -312-003-10 | cAskeTGEAR CASE | o * | {1+ 1
29 6213 -1 60—002 - 00 VALVE /RELIEF ASSY ] VVVVVVVVV L
30 | 6213~ 161 - 001 - 00 | PISTONRELEF vaLve | 1| * | | | |
31 | 8213 - 164 — 001 — 00 | SPRING,/RELIEF VALVE 1
32 | V705 - 140 ~ 012 — 00 | RINGSNAP./12 C 1A Y R
33 | 6209 - 050 - 001 - 00 | BOLT M6 1 N N I
34 | 6209 — 050 — 002 — 00 | BOLT. /M6 1A
35 | 6909 — 110 — 406 — 00 | NUT A
36 | 6219310 - 003 — 10 | DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY o f
37 | V723 -102-002-40 | RNG, O 1A R N
38 | 6901 —~910- 616 - 00 | BOLT.SEMSMeX16 | 7 L N
39 | 3625 - 540 - 004 - 00 | capBLANK 30 L1 LT
40 | 8211 - 311 - 007 — 20 | PLATEFRONT vy e vy v
41 | 8211 -312-004 - 10 | GASKET,PLATEASE 1
42 | 6902 - 050 - 816 — 00 | BOLT af f
43 | 6211 — 319 - 003 — 00 | SPACER 1N Y N N
46 | V723 - 102 - 005 - 00 | O-RING 1A S50 1 R R
45 | 6209 — 749 - 001 - 10 | PIN,TUBE ) A N
46 | 6904 - 110 - 822 - 00 | STUD ¥
47 | 8212 =530 ~ 005 — 10 | SHAFT/HYDRAULIC ASSY 1 A
48 | V60O - 110 -~ 600 - 50 | BEARNGRE/6005 [
4 | 6909 ~110-408-00 | NUTME | IR A R R A
50 | 8909 — 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER 47 T




102

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

5004-240D
‘ TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY 53700 TI0|R REMARKS
807 CiL |P
51 | 8511 - 321 — 083 - 00 | COVER o
52 | 8211 — 322 — 002 — 00 | GASKET./COVER L
53 | 8909 — 110 — 408 - 00 | NUT./M8 4
54 | 8909 - 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER 4 0 0t




103

FIG. 10 HANGER

CP—r
B

B 0

|
0) O

i
1 N ﬂh}"‘f Jreii]
(¢
(:)......
l({I
(Or==(]]
il
© 3.
%

§003-290
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Q7Y 3100 g (B g REMARKS
807

1| 8211 =777 - 007 — 20 | HANGER v/

2 | 8901 =811 =020 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS/M10X20 2




104

FIG. 11

VALVE

6004-301
TYPEOF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy G0 T|0|R REMARKS
1 {6212-551-001 -~ 00 | VALVEINTAKE 3 f
2 |6212-552-001 - 00 | vaLvEEXHAUST | 3
3 |6212-561-001-00 | SPRNGVALVE S Y R e
4 | 6212 -563-001 — 00 | SEATVALVE SPRNG | A S N N N
5 | 8212 - 565~ 001 — 00 | CUTTERVALVE 12 *
6 | 6212 -571—001 — 10 | TAPPET 6 *
7|6212-575-002-00 | RODPUSH o | |1
8 6212 - 600 -~ 002 — 00 | SHAFT,ROCKER ASSY ] L
""" 9 | 6212-611-004- 10 | ROCKERARM s ¢ |
10 | 6212 — 620 ~ 001 — 10 | SHAFT.ROCKER ARMASSY 1L N N
11 | 6212 -621 - 002 ~ 10 | SHAFT ROCKERARM 11
12 | 6212 -626-002- 10 | PLUG 7 7
13 | 6212 - 628 — 004 — 00 | BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT ol ]
14 | 6212 - 628 — 005 — 00 | BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT 1.
15 | 6209 ~ 940 — 004 ~ 00 | SPRING 7/ I N
16 | V704 — 140 — 016 - 00 | RING,SNAP,/16 C 2
17 | 6212 - 616 - 002 — 00 | SCREW ADJUST ) A Y Y
18 | 8209 - 409 - 003 - 00 | NUT T A I Y A
19 | 6209 — 000 - 002 - 00 | BOLT Syl
20 | 6901 - 050 - 850 - 00 | BOLT./M8x45 R
21 | 8909 - 110 - 508 ~ 00 | NUT/M8 2l *
22 | 6909 - 164 — 508 — 00 | WASHERPL /M8 3




105

FIG. 12 CAM SHAFT
' J/Esfe
8003-310
TYPE OF MODEL| | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY ETe) TI6 R REMARKS
1| 6212 -5611—-002 - 00 | SHAFT.CAM 11
2 16212 -522—003 - 00 | GEARCAMSHAFT 1R Y
3| 6908-000-716-00 | kev | AT
4 | 6212 -535- 001 - 00 | PLATETHRUST I N
5 | 6901 - 910 - 612 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS Mex12 B L O
6 | 6212 ~523 — 003 — 00 | GEARIDLE 1




106

FIG. 13

PISTON

§004-3408
' TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION s I|6|R REMARKS
116212-111-013-10 | PISTON 3
2 16212-121-008-00 | RNG (PISTON) SET A R
3 16212-211-001-10 | PINPISTON B e
4 | 6209 - 587 - 001 - 00 | RNGSNAP I R
5 | 6212 -230-004-00 | RODCONN T . A N
6 | 6212 - 235 - 001 - 00 | BOLT.CONN ROD 6 *
L — e e o
A




FIG. 1

£004-3498

4

2,4

107

PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

O-—

—Oo0

TIO

REMARKS

6212-114-013-10

PISTON,/OVQ50

6212 -124 - 008 - 00

RING (PISTON,/0OV50) SET

EEEC N

PISTON,/OV100




108

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

§004-3501
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty 10 TI0 R REMARKS
1 [6212~310- 009 - 00 | SHAFT,CRANK ASSY 11 *
2 | V523 - 101 - 001 - 80 | PIN " R
3 521 —002 — 00 | GEARCRANK SHAFT 1 L
4]6908-000-750-00 | kev T |
5 | 6212-330- 017 - 20 | FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 *
6 | 6212 - 333~ 001 ~ 00 | GEARRING 1 7
7 | 6908 - 160 - 816 - 00 | PIN 3
8 | V60O - 150 ~ 600 - 20 | BEARINGRS, 800288 | N A
¢ | 6209 -000-013-00 | BOLT T 4 0 0T T
10 | 6212-370-011-00 | rutiey assy 1 oy
11 | 6212 -371-009 ~ 00 | PULLEY 1 F
12 | 6212 - 372 — 002 — 10 | CENTER CRANK PULLEY 1 *
13 | 6902 -050-610-00 | BOLT 4 7
14 | 6909 - 150 — 506 ~ 00 | WASHERSP./M6 4 1 |
15 | 8212 - 379 - 001 — 00 | WASHER 1 F
16 | 69071 — 066 — 645 — 00




FIG. 16

OlL PUMP

o
Tl

E

===ty —iQ=—==l0)
—\ng

109

6004-4018
TYPE OF MODEL| 1] C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y [Ei 1|55 REMARKS
1 |6213-100-003~20 | PUMPOIL ASSY 1

2 18213111 -001 - 20 | BODY./OILPUMP 1 R R
3 | 6213-120-003 - 00 | GEAR/OILPUMP  ASSY 1 Y Y
4 6213 -125 -001 - 00 | ROTOR/OUTER ] LA
5 | 6908 — 160 — 408 — 00 | PN/STRAIGHT [
§ | 6209 - 009 - 001 — 00 | BOLT, /WS d
7|6901-910-625-00|8OCT I R R
8 | 6213 - 140 - 008 - 00 | sTRANER 1A I
9 | V720 - 102 - 401 - 50 | 0~RNG,PI5 /A I N
10 | 6213 — 148 — 002 — 00 | CLAMP,STRAINER T
11 | 6901 — 910 — 816 ~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X16 il
12 | 6213 =311 — 006 — 00 | PIPEOIL 1 L
13 | 6909 - 906 — 105~ 10 | BOLTJONT 1 R
14 | 6909 ~ 920 - 843 - 00 | PACKNG | v/ L I Y I
15 | 8213 — 240 — 002 — 00 | cARTRDGEOIL ALTER | 1 * | 1 (1




110

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

§004-420
TYPE OF MODEL| t | C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY " E3100 E CL) Ié KREMARKS
807

1 16213-610-005- 30 | WATERPUMP ASSY |

6213 -8622-002-10

6213 -621-003-00

6213 -618-003 - 00

6213 -618-002 - 00

6909 - 150 - 508 ~ 00

6213 -619-~001-00

6908 - 110 -508 - 00

6809 - 150 - 508 ~ 00

6213 -721 -003 - 00

SEAL SET/WATER PUMP ot
ROTOR,/WATERPUMP 1.
'SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE 1
‘eascer |
PLATE/WATER PUMP | 1] * |
SCREW,/WATER PUMP | |
PIPE/WATER PUMP 1.
GASKET/WATER PUMP | 1
BOLT.SEMS/Mex4s | 1
wrtows ot
waswer A
SPACER PUMP.WATER 11
GASKETSPACER | |
L e
BOLT/MBX20 e
T e b
WASHER 1 *
HOSE/RUBBER |
CLAMPWIRE/10-15 o
| HOUSING/THERMOSTAT 1
P pUME House T N




6004-420

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

111

TYPE OF MODEL] 1] C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y IS5 REMARKS
26 | 6213 - 743 — 002 — 10 | GASKET,/HOUSING 1
21 | 'v211 -560-802 - 00 | BOLT MBX20 . 40 e
28 | 6209 - 030 — 006 - 00 | BOLTMBX7TS 1
29 | 8513-770-022 - 10 | THERMOSTAT {1+ (Vo
0 | 8213-711-003 20 | PPEWATER OUTLET | ' ({ ||
31 | V723 - 102 - 005 - 50 | O-RING |t
% | 6901 -910-830-00 | BOLT | ;L I Y




112

FIG. 18 COOLING FAN

6003-4801
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty E5T0 TIo|R REMARKS
116213 -660-007 ~ 00 | FAN/COOLING 1 *
2 | 6213 -641 - 002 - 00 | PULLEY,WATER PUMP I
SPACERFAN48 1 Y e
soLTows 4

BELT VHMO34 11 F




113

6 5 4
1
3
2
3 \
[s] =) o ’I
.—-C_ Q,
1O
J L
il O @ jEQ
i |5
E——? = H
el
oA A" A &8 A
qg
L_tg
$004-501
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY 3105 T |5 REMARKS
BO7
1 16215 —-300=-006—10 | PIPEINJ i FIG 024
2 | 8215 -300 - 009 - 10 | PIPEINJ 1 * FIG 025
3 | 8215~ 315 - 002 — 00 | GASKET.NOZZLE ) e
4 | 6215 -410- 008 - 10 | PIPEINJ 1 Y R
5 | 68215 -410—-007 - 10 | PIPEINJ 1 L Y ) I
6§ | 6215 -410 - 008 — 10 | PIPEINJ i




114

)

3
1
5
6

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

t04-5105
' TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o 3100 TI0R REMARKS
1 | 6215 - 600~ 110 — 00 | INJECTIONPUMP  ASSY 1. FIG 026
2 | 8219~ 752 - 006 - 00 | sSHM/PUMPNS A Y e
3 |8219-752-007-00 | samsPUMPiNg o1l
4 |6219-752-008-00 | SHIM/PUMPING il
5 | 6219-752-009 - 00 | SHIM/PUMPINS I
6 | 6219 - 752 - 010 — 00 | SHIM,/PUMP,INJ 1
7 1Vv201 -360-802-00 | soLT mexe0 7 A e
e B e I e B
g | 8909 - 150 - 508 — 00 | wASHER 1 R R
10 | 8215 - 621 — 002 — 30 | SHAFTCAMANDPUMP | 1 | | T
11 | 8212 -~ 524 - 002 — 00 | GEARINJ PUMP o
12 | 6908 -000-716-00 | kev |+ (V|
13 | ve00 - 110-620- 30 | BEARNGRB/E203 | 1 | | [
14 | V8OO - 110 - 800 — 40 | BEARNGRB6004 11 I N Y
15 | 8212 - 535~ 002 ~ 00 | PLATETHRUST nwpuve | 1 * | 1T
16 | 8901 — 910 - 612 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X12 .
17 | 8215-520-001 - 00 | FYwacer | % L, (1
18 | 6209 - 030 — 043 - 00 | BOLT MEX10
19 | 6215 - 526 - 001 - 10 | PIECETHRUST
20 | 6215 - 541 - 001 — 00 | ARMFLOATNG
21 | 6215 ~ 543 ~ 002 — 10 | RINK/CONTROL 11
22 | 6215 -542-006 - 00 | PINCONTROL 1 A Y I
23 | V710 - 140 — 004 — 00 | RINGSNAP/ 4 E T
24 | 8215 -541-016 -30 | ARM/TENSON | v v
25 | 6215 - 549 - 028 — 00 | CASE/ADAPTER 1 Y Y




2
3
2
5
6

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

115

6004-510J
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY 5w T|O|R REMARKS
BO7 Cl|L [P
26 | 8215 —~ 549 - 027 — 10 | PIN/ADAPTER 1
27 | 6215 -549 - 019 — 00 | SPRING (ADAPTER) 1A N
28 | 6215 - 549 — 006 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER )
29 | 8215 - 549 - 009 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER | 7 A N
30 | 8215 -549 - 010 - 00 | SHMADAPTER | )R
31 | 6215 - 549 — 023 — 00 | SHIM.ADAPTER 1
"3 | 8215 -549 - 024 - 00 | samsapAPTER % VL
33 | V710 - 140 - 004 — 00 | RNGSNAP/ 4 E | R N Y N
34 | 6215 - 531 — 021 — 00 | SPRING,/GOVERNER oy
35 | 6215 -541 — 024 — 10 | LEVER/CONTROL ~ COMP i *
3 | V720~ 101 -900-80 | O-RING/P 8 .

40 | V411 — 260 - 006 - 00 | WASHER / M6 T
41 | 8909 - 150 — 506 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M6 i
42 | 6215 - 549 — 012 — 00 | SPRING,STARTING i1 *




116

FIG. 21

FUEL PIPE

5004-550E
TYPE OF MODEL{ 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY " E3100 g E E REMARKS
807
11 6215~412-007 — 00 | CONNECTOR,/FUEL i
2 | 8209 - 360 -010 — 00 | HOSE,RUBBER 20 7
31 J0B2 ~-076—-082 - 00 | CLIP/HOSE/7.6 - 8.2




FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

117

—
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty ES 100 Tio|R REMARKS
1 | 8281 — 200 — 005 — 00 | GENERATOR ASSY 1 FIG 028
2 | 8213 -674-006 - 10 | PLATE/ADJUST | ¥
3| V211 -560-802 - 00 | BOLT Mex20 |
4 [ 1373-121-001 - 00 | WASHER,/9X22X2 ot
5 | 6209 — 031 — 083 - 00 | BOLT /WP 1 Y N
6 | 6909 - 110 - 410 - 00 | NUT/MI0 1
7 | 6281 ~ 100 - 005 -~ 00 | STARTER ASSY I FIG 027
8 | V203 - 361 - 004 ~ 50 | BOLT 1
9 | 6909 -110-410- 00 | NUT/MIC o
10 | 6909 — 150 ~ 510 = 00 | WASHZRSP,/MI0 oA 1 LT




118

FIG. 23

2

ELECTRIC (2)

5004-820)
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty B0 TI0|R REMARKS
1 | 6281 -971-003 - 00 | SWITCH,/OILPRESSURE 1
2 | 6282 — 450 - 002 — 00 | SWITCH/OVERHEAT T e
3 |6281-410-002-20 | pLUGGLOW B L R

4 | 6218 - 732002 — 00 | CONNECTORGLOW PLUG 1 R e
5 | 6281 -910-003 - 00 | so.eno 7 1
6 | 6209 - 630 — 002 — 10 | GASKET T

""" 716901 -910-612-00 | BOLT.Sems mexi2 | 4 < 7T
§ | 6281 -920-001 - 00 | RELAY.SOLENODD A vvvrey




119

FIG. 24  COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—300—006—10 ON Fig.19
153000
TYPE OF MODEL] | | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary 00 T|o|R REMARKS
1{6215-311-019 - 00 | NOZZLE ASSY 2l ¥
""" 7 16215 - 330 — 004 - 00 | HOLDERNOZZLE ~ ASSY of 1
3 |'8215-331 - 002 - 00 | BODY.NOZZLE HOLDER L
4 | 6215 - 342 — 001 — 00 | PINNOZZLE HOLDER oty
5 | 8215343 - 001 - 00 | wASHER | A N
6 | 62156 — 332 — 004 ~ 00 | NUT/NOZZLERETAINING v\
PECEDISTANGE v/
WASHER 2l f
| WasHER I N
10 | 6215 — 345 — 003 - 00 | wASHER I A
11 | 6215 ~ 345 — 004 - 00 | WASHER vi
2

14 | 8215 — 345 ~ 007 — 00 | WASHER 2
15 | 6215 — 345 — 008 — 00 | WASHER v/
16 | 6215 — 345 ~ 009 — 00 | WASHER o *
17 | 6215 - 345 - 010 - 00 | wAs#eR 2|
18 | 6215 -345-011-00 | wAsseR 7
19 | 6215345012 - 00 | wAseeR of
20 | 6215~ 345 - 013 — 00 | WASHER L N
21 | 6215 — 345 — 014 — 00 | WASHER i
22 | 6215 - 345 - 015 - 00 | wAsser | 4 I
23 | 6215 - 345 - 016 - 00 | wAsHeR | L R N O
2 | 8215 -345-017 - 00 | wasier | of 1
25 | 6215 — 345 — 018 — 00 | WASHER 2l *




120

FIG. 24  COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300—-006—-10 ON Fig.19
2 —)
53 =
51 @)
] 3 %
8~50 S
5
=
‘:g—i 1
6213-3000
TYPE OF MODEL] | | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY M 3700 T|o|R REMARKS
807 CiL P
| %6 | 6215-345-019-00  wasieR | 2 _________________________________________
27 16215 — 345 — 020 - 00 | WASHER 2 7 oy
28 | 8215 - 345 — 021 — 00 | WASHER _ 2 " 9 L
29 | 6215 - 345 — 022 — 00 | WASHER 2l *
30 | 6215 = 345 ~ 023 — 00 | WASHER 2
31 | 215 - 345 -~ 024 - 00 | WASHER 2l *

6215 - 345 - 028 - 00

WASHER

3 | 6215 - 345 — 029 - 00 | WASHER
37 | 6215 - 345 ~ 030 — 00 | WASHER
38 | 6215 - 345 — 031 — 00 | WASHER
39 | 6215 - 345 - 032 — 00 | WASHER
40 | 6215 -345-033 - 00 | wasner T

6215 -345-034 - 00

WASHER

44 | 8215 — 345 — 037 — 00 | WASHER 2
45 | 6215 - 345 - 038 - 00 | wasier 7)Y R R
46 | 6215 — 345 - 039 — 00 | WASHER 2 f
47 | 6215 - 345- 040 - 00 | wasaer 2t
48 | 6215 - 345 - 041 - 00 | WASHER of ¥
49 | 6215 - 345 - 042 - 00 | wAsker T 2| *
50 | 6215 — 345 — 043 — 00 | WAsHeR T ;A A e




121

FIG. 24  COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300~006—10 ON Fig.19

6215-3000
TYPE OF MODEL[ 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY " F3700 qu: (B F; REMARKS
807

51 | 8215 - 359 — 001 — 00 | WASHER 2l *

52 | 6216 ~359-002-00 [NUT 2 '

53 | 215 ~ 355 ~ 002 — 00 | RING,PACKING 2l *




122

FIG. 25

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 - 300 — 009 - 10 ON Fig.19

6a15-3000
TYPE OF MODEL| [ | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy e TIoR REMARKS
1]|6215-311-019 - 00 | NOZZLE ASSY |
2 |8215-330-003-00 | HOLDERNOZZLE |4 | | |
3 |6215-331-001-00 | BODYNOZZLE HODER | 1|~ T
4|6215-342-001-00 | PNNOZZLE HOLOER | 1| < | | | |
5 | 6215 -343- 001 - 00 | WASHER | I N
6 6215 ~ 332 — 004 — 00 | NUT/NOZZLERETAINING 1 ¥
- PIECE,D[STANCE ] rrrrrrrrrr L

6215 -345-003 - 00

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

6215 - 345 - 004 - 00

WASHER

WASHER

6215 - 345 -008 - 00

WASHER

WASHER

6215 - 345 -009 - 00

6215 -345-013 - 00

WASHER

WASHER

1 %
] ......... o
] ,,,,,,, ;
] ......... —
,,,,,, 1 e

1 %

6215 -345-014 - 00

WASHER

6215 -345~018 - 00
6215-345-017 - 00

6215 -345-018 - 00

WASHER

1 %

1 x
1 ....... R
1 ]
1 ......... P
1 ......... PR




123

FIG. 25 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—300—-009—-10 ON Fig.19

6215-3600
TYPE OF MODEL| 1] C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY e 1165 REMARKS
26 | 6215 — 345 — 019 - 00 | WASHER 1
27 | 6215 — 345 — 020 - 00 | WASH:R 1 N
28 | 8215 — 345 — 021 — 00 | WASHER 1 I
29 | 6215 — 345 - 022 — 00 | WASHER 1 I Y
30 | 6215~ 345 — 023 — 00 | WASHER E N Y
31 | 215 — 345 — 024 — 00 | WASHER i
32 | 6215 — 345 — 025 - 00 | WASHER 1R I R
33 | 6215 — 345 — 026 - 00 | WASHER il
34 | 6215 — 345 — 027 - 00 | WASHER ) |
35 | 6215 — 345 - 028 — 00 | WASHER ] N
36 | 8215 — 345 — 029 — 00 | WASHER o
37 | 6215-345-030-00 | wasser | | (|
38 | 6215 — 345 — 037 — 00 | WASHER 1 A Y
39 | 6215 — 345 — 032 ~ 00 | WASHER ' 1 L I R
40 | 6215 - 345 - 033 ~ 00 | WASHER |
41 | 215 — 345 ~ 034 — 00 | WASHER Nt
£ | 6215 - 345 - 035 ~ 00 | WASHER T
43 | 215 — 345 — 036 — 00 | WASHER I
4 | 6215345037 - 00 | wasHer 1L R N
45 | 6215 — 345 — 038 — 00 | WASHER 1 N Y
46 | 6215 — 345 — 039 — 00 | WASHER 1.
47 | 8215 — 345 - 040 — 00 | WASHER - 1yt 0ty
48 | 6215 - 345 — 041 - 00 | WASHER R T e
49 | 6215 - 345 — 042 — 00 | WASHER ]k
50 | 6215 - 345 — 043 - 00 | WASHeR T




124

FIG. 25 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215-300—-009—10 ON Fig.19
2 —E
51 &)
2 3-%
— 8 ~50 >,
5 o2
4 ‘
7 (s
@—' 1
6@
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY 53100 g o R REMARKS
BO7
51 | 6215 - 359 — 001 — 00 | WASHER 0ot
52 | 6215 - 359 - 002 — 00 | NUT 1
53 | 6215 — 355 — 001 — 00 | RING/PACKING  ASSY 1R A i




FIG. 26

4

~N Oy WwW»

9

g\
— &
1
&
=3
¥

125

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—-600—110—-00 ON Fig.20

14
st35-5001
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary = T|0|R REMARKS
1 |6215-619-027 - 00 | SCREW,/HOLLOW 11
2 | 8215 -619- 010 - 00 | WASHER /AR BLEEDER | oA 0 ||
3 | 6215 — 643 — 001 — 00 | SPRING/DELIVERYVALVE | I A R
4 | 6215 — 644 ~ 008 — 00 | HOLDER/DELIVERY VALV 3
5 | 6215~ 649 - 001 - 00 | ORNG il ¢
6 6215 - 649 — 002 — 00 | GASKET /DELIVERYVALVE 3 *
7 16215 -641 - 001 — 00 | VALVE ASSY 3
8 | 6215611 - 001 — 00 | HOUSING AssY 1 e Y
9 | 6215 - 631 - 001 — 00 | ELEMENT ASSY 3
10 | 6215 - 619 — 022 — 00 | BOLT,/WASHERHEAD 7| N Y
11 | 62156 -612 - 001 — 00 | PLATE/ADJUSTING v/
12 | 8215 - 629 - 001 - 00 | PIN/INJECTIONPUMP | < rrr
13 | 8215 -629 - 002 - 00 | PLATE 1 N N
14 | 6215 =622 — 001 — 00 | TAPPET/INJECTIO ASSY o 0
15 | 6215 — 637 — 001 — 00 | RACK/CONTROL  ASSY 1
16 | 6215 - 635 ~ 001 — 00 | SLEEVE/PLUNGER 3 *
17 | 6215 — 638 — 004 — 00 | SEAT/SPRING,/UPPER 3
18 6215 -634 - 001 — 00 | SPRING,/PUMPPLUNGER 3 *
19 | 6215 — 639 — 005 — 00 | SEAT/SPRING/LOWER | A Y Y
20 | 6215 — 629 — 003 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET/ADJUST 1 e
21 | 8215 - 629 — 004 ~ 00 | PLATE/TAPPET /ADJUST iy *
22 | 8215 — 629 — 005 ~ 00 | PLATE/TAPPET/ADJUST 1 I Y
23 | 82715 ~ 629 - 006 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST 1
24 | 6215 — 629 — 007 ~ 00 | PLATE/TAPPET/ADJUST 1.
25 6215 " 629 - 008 - 00 PLATE /TAPPET /ADJUST ] *




126

FIG. 26

* §
5—
—8
o
—
—

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—600—110—00 ON Fig.20

20~33

6215-6001
TYPE OF MODEL| 1] C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y ey 1|68 REMARKS
26 6215 -629 - 009 - 00 PLATE TAPPET,/ADJUST ] *
27 | 6215~ 629 — 010 ~ 00 | PLATE/TAPPET,/ADJUST TR A N
28 | 6215 - 629~ 011 — 00 | PLATE,/TAPPET /ADJUST |
29 | 6215 - 629 - 012 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET/ADJUST | N I
30 | 6215 - 629 - 013 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET/ADJUST 1A S N R
31 | 6215 - 629 - 014 — 00 | PLATE TAPPET/ADJUST il
32 | 6215 - 629~ 015 — 00 | PLATE/TAPPET SADIUST ]
33 | 6215 - 629 — 016 — 00 | PLATE TAPPET/ADUUST IR
34 | 6215619 - 028 — 00 | WASHER/PLATE COPPER 4 <1 0t
%5 | 6215-619 - 029 — 00 | SCREW AIRBREATHER 1S A




127

FIG. 27 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 — 005 —00 ON Fig.22

19

17

i '

; i

§ o’

: .

® @

Pooa

§281~1000 1./,
TYPE OF MODEL] | [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty eI TIo|R REMARKS

116281 -111-002- 00 | YOKE/STARTER 1
2 | 6281116 -002-00 | STARTER KT | | A
e R | e R (O o o S
T R I A B
Y [N EE B o o
6 | 6281 — 124 - 001 — 00 | STARTER KIT 1.
7 | 8281 — 129 - 020 — 00 | HOUSING,STARTER ASSY 1
8 | 6281 — 151 — 005 ~ 00 | SWITCH,STARTER ASSY Y Y
9 | 6281 - 118~ 002 — 00 | HOLDER BRUSH  ASSY 1 e
10 | 6581 - 117 — 007 — 00 | SPRINGBRUSH | 4 0 T
11 | 6281 = 115 — 005 — 00 | FRAMESTARTER END .

13 | 6581 — 129 — 099 — 00 |
14 | 6581 — 129 ~ 100 - 00

15 | 8581 - 129 -092 - 00
16 | 6581 - 129 - 086 - 00
17 16281 - 129 -006 - 00
18 | 6281 ~7129~OO8~OO

20 | 6909 - 111 — 508 — 00 | NUT ' T
21 | 6909 — 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER 1
22 1 8909 — 110 ~ 408 — 00 | NUT/M8 1 F




128

FIG. 28 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 —00 ON Fig.22

sos1-200
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION any TEY;EOOF MOREL 11 S 18 REMARKS
BO7 Cl|L |P
1 |6281-222-004~ 00 | PULLEY 1
2 | 6281 - 229 - 002 - 00 | NUT S |
3 |6281-229-003-00 | cOLLoR ’ T
4| 6281 -221-001 - 00 | ROTOR ASSY T
"5 | 281 - 229 - 005 — 00 | BEARING il *
6 | 6281 — 229 - 004 — 00 | COVERBEARING 1
7| 6281 -213-006 - 00 I
8 | 6281 — 229 - 006 - 00 [
9 | 6281 -229-007 - 00 | 4 T
10 | 6281 — 229 — 008 ~ 00 | BEARNG BT
11 | 6281 - 229 -008 - 00 | BOLT v/ B
12 | 6281 - 214 ~ 003 - 00 | FRAME N
13 | 6281 - 214 — 004 - 00 | COVER 1 R
14 | 6281 — 229 ~ 029 — 00 | HOLDER ASSY |
15 | 6281 — 229 - 011 — 00 | BUSH ol
16 | 6281 =217 — 001 — 00 | HOLDER,BRUSH ASSY 1.
e
18 | 6281 - 216~ 001 — 00 | SPRING B e
19 | 6281 -220-012-00 | OLT 7 7, A I N
20 | 6281 - 229 ~013 - 00 | BOLT 6 *
21 | 6281 —226-014 - 00 | BOLT 1
22 | 6281 - 229 - 015 ~ 00 | BOLT 3
23 |8281-229-016-00 | noT 7 2
2 | 6281-229-017-00 | BOLT 7 ;I N Y
25 | 6281 -229-018-00 | N\UT R




FIG. 28

129

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22

\>‘1 22
AU
P
13
5281-2000
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION TY 3700 g E g REMARKS
BO7
26 | 8281 — 271 — 002 — 00 | REGULATOR ASSY 1 *




CHASSIS




FIG.

1

RADIATOR SYSTEM (FE1)

23

131

é@

{zr¥)

1672-102
11 C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION i s peveen R RS REMARKS
1| 1675102 - 200 —~ 00 | RADIATOR ASSY 1 '
2 | 1637-102-202-00 | NET/WRE  come | 1| | L
3(1614-102-213-00|cap !
4| 1614-102-214 - 00 | HOSE R R A L
5 | V273 = 360 — 601 — 20 | BOLT/WING,/SP B ¥
6 | 1672~ 102 - 240 — 00 | SHROUD CoMP 1 '
7 | 1675 - 102 - 002 - 00 | INSULATOR 2 '
8 | V210 - 360 — 601 — 20 | BOLT.SEMS 3 (R Y
9 |V120-366-001-20 | scRew | 1T N
10 | 1612 =111 - 001 - 00 | INSULATOR 1 AR
11 | 1612 - 102 - 005 — 00 | INSULATOR 1
12 | 1672 -102 - 003 - 00 | NSULATOR i
13 | 1672 - 102 - 004 - 00 | msutaTOR A ¥
14 | V211 - 260 — 801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS (9 M8xis 8
15 | 1672102 - 220 - 00 | PLATE/LH COMP ] *
16 | 1672 — 102 - 230 — 20 | PLATE/RH comp 1 *
17 | V211 -360 - 801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) T L
]8 ------ ] 672“‘102—001 - 00 HOéE/RAD]ATOR/INLET 1 *
19 | JOB1 ~ 236 — 044 — 00 | CLAMP,/WIRE/36 - 44 ] *
20 | JOB1 ~ 230 - 038 — 00 | CLAMP,WIRE/30-38 | il N I
21 | 1612 =102 - 003 — 00 | HOSE/RADIATOR, /OUTLET 1 ¥
22 | JOB1 — 224 — 032 — 00 | CLAMP/WIRE/24-32 i L Y
23 | JOBT — 236 — 044 — 00 | CLAMP/WIRE /36— 44 i
24 | 1614 - 102 — 003 — 00 | HOSE/205 i .
25 | 1560 ~ 104 — 006 — 60 | HOSE/290 1 *




132

FIG

1

RADIATOR SYSTEM (FE1)

1672-102
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ Cc |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TIO|R REMARKS
™IS | TMIT (el L | P
26 | JOB1 -~ 210 =015 - 00 | CLAMP/WIRE/10 - 15 4
27 | 1560 — 104 — 010 — 40 | CONNECTOR 1 *
28 | 1424 -101 =203 - 00 | PLUG 1
29 | 1424 — 101 — 204 — 00 | PACKING 1 *
30 | V211 - 360 — 802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X2 1




1683-102

FIG.

2 RADIATOR SYSTEM (FE4)

133

: Tclc
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y ors T 15 © | B REMARKS
111675 ~- 102~ 200 — 00 | RADIATOR ASSY |t '
2 | 1837 - 102 - 202 - 00 | NET/WIRE  comp T
3|1614-102-213-00|cap 1A Y Y
4 | 1614—-102-214- 00 | HOSE 1 L
5 | V273 - 360 - 601 - 20 | BOLT WING/S> 1 L I
6 | 1682~ 102 - 003 — 00 | INSULATOR,/15X20X420 .
7 {1683~ 102 - 002 — 00 | SHROUD 1.
8 | 16756~ 102 - 002 — 00 | INSULATOR vI
9 | v210-360-601 - 20 | BOLT.SEMS 4
10 | 1812 =111 - 001 - 00 | INSULATOR 11
11 {1612 - 102 ~ 005 - 00 | INSULATOR I
12 | 1672 - 102 — 004 — 00 | INSULATOR R L L A
13 | V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) 4 0y
14 | 1683 ~ 102 = 200 — 20 | PLATE/LH comp | A N
15 | 1683 — 102 — 210 ~ 20 | PLATE/RH comp 1
16 | V211 - 360 - 801 ~ 60 | BOLT,SEMS (SP) 4 F
17 | 1675 - 102 ~ 004 — 00 | HOSE/RADIATOR/INLET 1 *
18 | JOB1 — 236 ~ 044 — 00 | CLAMP,/WIRE,/36 — 44 (I
19 | JOB1 - 230 — 038 — 00 | CLAMP,/WIRE,/30 ~ 38 1.
20 | 1875 - 102 — 006 — 00 | HOSE/RADIATOR,/OUTLET 1
21 | JOB1 =224 — 032 - 00 | CLAMP,/WIRE,/24 - 32 |
22 | JOB1 — 236 — 044 — 00 | CLAMP,/WIRE,/36 — 44 1
23 | 1593 - 102 - 003 — 20 | HOSE/270 TR
24 | 1593 - 102 ~ 004 — 20 | HOSE210 11
25 | JOB1 =210 - 015 ~ 00 | CLAMP/WIRE/10 - 15 4




134

FIG.

2

RADIATOR SYSTEM' (FE4)

2;
1 : ,
t Y
3 e
+1 % 23 (x252)
29 ™~
26 fl?
314,
N
<0
Y e ‘
S 8T 42 L2
TN g 2 ®
\\Q e N
50-5
12
1683-102
KEY PART CODE T 8 R REMARKS
aTy R
T DESCRIPTION ™IS | TMIT [C| L |P
26 | 1560 — 104 — 010 — 40 | CONNECTOR 1. *
27 | 1424 - 101 - 203 - 00 | PLUG 1| * *
28 | 1424 - 101 — 204 — 00 | PACKING 1. *
29 | V211 - 360 -804 - 00 | BOLT 1 *
30 { 1617 - 102 - 006 — 00 | HUB/09X14X20 0
31 | V411 — 260 — 008 ~ 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 1. *




FIG. 3

7
"

=

MUFFLER SYSTEM

1

2

A

= (eveme)
~No T

9

10

1

135

1672-103
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 12| 6 |8 REMARKS
1] 1672103 - 200 - 10 | MUFFLER COMP 1 ¥
2 | 1594 - 105 — 001 — 00 | GASKET I | G I
e e e S S
T4 | V401 —180-010 - 00 | WASHERSP MIO Jd 1 L
5 | 1672 -103-001-00 | cLAme, 322 | 1| | LR .
6 | V211 - 360 - 801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) 1 *
""" 711682 - 103 — 200 — 00 | MUFFLER assy | 1| ¢
8 | 1594 — 105 — 001 — 00 | GASKET 1 R
9 | v203-361-003-00 | BOLT 7/ I I A N
10 | V401 - 160 - 010 — 00 | WASHERSP MIO | 7)Y
11 | 1682 — 103 — 300 ~ 00 | MUFFLER ASSY 1 '
12 | 1594 -~ 105 - 001 - 00 | GASKsT 1 ol
13 | v203-361-003-00 | BOLT | oA | o
14 | V401 - 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSPAMIO 2 *




136

FIG. 4

AIR CLEANER SYSTEM (TM217)

1875-104
TYPE OF MODEL] L [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION O s Toa 161 © (B REMARKS
1| 1675 - 104~ 210~ 00 | CLEANER/AIR ASSY 1 *
2| 1675-104-211-00 | cover  Tassw |9 N
""" 3| 1675-104-213-00 | eevent  assv | a7
4| 1544 -104-206- 00 | vave T L I
O e T e e
6 | 1614~ 104 — 001 —~ 00 | BAND/CLEANER 1 *

JO81 ~ 247 - 055 - 00

CLAMP/WIRE /47 — 55

18675 -104 - 200 - 10

BRACKET,”CLEANER COMP




FIG. 5

137

AIR CLEANER SYSTEM (TM215)

1682-104
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL ) L1 8 1 REMARKS
™15 | TMIT |C | L | P
1| 1675 - 104 - 210 — 00 | CLEANER/AIR ASSY o
2| 1875-104-211-00 | cover assy | %YV (V0L
3| 1675-104-213-00 | ELEMENT AsSY 1 .
4| 1544 -104-205-00 | vave 1
5 | 1850~ 104~-201-00|cup 2l ¥
6 | 1614 -104 - 001 — 00 | BAND,/CLEANER I
7 1682 -104-001 - 00 | PIPE/CLEANER/INLET A N
8 | JOB1 — 242 — 050 - 00 | CLAMP/WIRE/42-50 1 I
9 | 1875104 - 002 - 00 | HOSE/CLEANER,OUTLET | 4 | (|
10 | JOB1 — 247 — 055 — 00 | CLAMP WIRE/47-55 | 7 A N
11 | 1682 - 104 — 200 — 00 | BRACKET,/CLEANER COMP 1
]2 VZT 1 - 360 -802~ 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 ] 777777777 N
13 | v201 - 260 -808-00 | BOLT M 8xe0 d 0
14 | V401 - 160 - 008 — 00 | WASHERSP, M 8 1R R N Y
15 | 1427 — 111 — 229 — 00 | CUSHION,RUBBER of ¥




138

FIG. 6

FILTER SYSTEM

1672-105
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 11' 8 g REMARKS
' ™2IS | TM17T IclLip
1 [ 1672~105-210 - 00 | FILTER/FUEL ASSY oF *

'5'"”1415—102—009—00 cup i *
§ | 1444 -102 - 204 - 00 | NUTRING i *
A V720 - 103 -5 04-40 |o-mncpas TR e
8 [ 14156-102-011-00 | ELEMENT | L
9 77777777 I572—102~~OO3 VVVVVV OO BOLT/MOSXOB/-/-\PSETA 2 * (A
10 | 1415 -102-013 - 00 | PackinG T o 0T
11 | V201 - 260 - 806 ~ 50 | BOLT/M 8X65 o *
12 | VAOT - 160 - 008 - 00 | WasHERsPoM & T T A
13 | 1872 '—'"ibé """" d 6'{”!'66”’ ‘hosEsoexioxsso |l EFTT L
14| 2502105 - 002 - 00 | Hosesas0 T L e
15 | JOB1 =210 -012 — 00 . CCLAMP/WIRE10- 12 T of ¥ L
16 | JOB2-111-120~00 | CLIP/HOSE/11.1 - 12 2l F *
‘Woseseso g L N
| VCL!P/HOSE/8 1-87 f L T




FIG.

(v )

-

FUEL TANK SYSTEM (FE1)

139

1672-111
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL] 0\ 813 REMARKS
™es | ™7 [c| L | P

11 1672-111-200 - 00 | TANK/FUEL COMP 1

2 | v211-2380-801-60 | BOLT.Sems ® | oJf A I

3 | v363-260-008-00 | NUTLOCK M8 | 7/ L Y
""" 4] 1672-111-210-00 | GAUGE/FUEL  assy | 1 |y

5 | 1416 - 621 — 037 — 00 | PACKING,/RUBBER ! U

6 | V200 ~ 260 - 501 — OB | BOLT/SEAL 5 *

711575 -612 - 220 - 00 | CAP ASSY 1 L
8 | 1875-612-222-00 | STRANER/TANK | 11 | SR
9 | 1875-612-223-00 | PACKINGCAR | Vv or v
10 | 1672~ 111 - 220 - 20 | sRACKET TANK  come | 1| | S

11 | V203 - 361 - 002 — 00 | BOLT./M10X1.25X20 4

.I ¥

e e
14 | V411 - 260 — 010 ~ 00 | WASHER,/M10 5 A
15 | 1600 — 616 — 006 — 00 | INSULATOR/75 1 s
16 | 1612 -111 001 — 00 | INSULATOR 1
20 | 1612~ 111 — 230 — 10 | BRACKET/TANK  COMP 1 R
21 | 1872 =111 =230 - 00 | BRACKET/LEVER  COMP 1
22 | V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 | BOLTSEMS (9 Mmaxis | 7 S Y
23 | v210 - 360 - 602 ~ 50 | BOLT, /5% of | LA I I




140

1682-111

FIG.

8

FUEL TANK SYSTEM (FE4)

6—4

C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y s T 1619 1B REMARKS

111672~ 111 - 200 - 00 | TANK/FUEL COMP 1 F '

2 | V211 -360-801-60 | BOLT.SEMS (5P | of * L
3 7777777 \/363—260— 008 - 00 | NUT.LOCK M8 2l o N I
4| 1672-111-210-00 | GAUGE/FUEL ASSY BTN
5 | 1416 - 621 - 037 - 00 | PACKING/RUBBER R

6 | V200 — 260 — 501 — OB | BOLT/SEAL 5| ¢ !

71682~ 111-2300-00 | CAP/FUEL  ASSY EET N N

8| 1682-111-210-00 | BRACKET/TANK  comP | 1| * | A I

9 | V203 -361-002 - 00 | BOLT/MIOX1.28x20 ' N A

10 | V334 -460-010-00 | NUT/MIO 7T P=125 R LA
11 | V401 ~ 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 5~

]2 N ol m g 5 """" S 2 N

e e b S T -

14 | 1612 - 690 - 001 - 00 | NSULATOR/36 | o 0

15 [ 1812 - 111 =001 - 00 | NsuLaTOR |l ¢ LI
16 | 1612 - 111 =002 - 10 | INSULATOR 1.

17 1872111 2001 - 00 | NSULATOR TANK 1 A
18 | 1560 - 111 - 003 - 20 | cover T
20 | 1672 - 111 - 230 - 00 | BRACKET/LEVER  COMP 1. LA
21 | V211 - 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (S) MB8X18 2 F




FIG. 9

BATTERY SYSTEM (FE1)

141

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION gry PE OF MODEL )21 8118 REMARKS
™25 | ™MIT |C | L |P
1 11672~ 112 - 240 - 00 | BATTERY,/38B20R ASSY 1
2 | 1593 - 112 - 002 - 50 | BoLT,BATTERY 2 LR .
"3 |18593-112-051 - 30 | HoLDERBATTERY | 1| | L N
4 V411—260 - 006 ~00 | wASHER / MB 2 LA Y
5 | V3801 -260-006-00 | NUTMSE | 4 L N A
6 | 1427 ~ 621 — 007 ~ 00 | CABLEEARTH 1 *
7 1672~ 112 - 220 - 10 | CABLE/BATTERY ~ ASSY 1 *
8 | 1672 - 112 - 200 — 00 | PLATE COMP ] LR I
9 | V211 - 360 — 801 — 60 | BOLTSEMS (SP) 1




142

FIG

. 10

BATTERY SYSTEM (FE4)

1683-112
TYPE OF MODEL| | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|o|R REMARKS
™5 [ MI7T fcl L [P
111434 -821-210-20 | BATTERY ASSY i1 F ¥
2 | 1427 ~621 - 002 — 10 | CAP,BATTERY 6 * *
311593 —- 112 - 002 - 50 | BOLT.BATTERY 2l * *
4 | 1682 - 112 - 006 ~ 00 | PLATE/BATTERY Mot *
5 | V411 - 2680 ~ 006 — 00 | WASHER / M6 2l * *
8 | V301 - 260 - 006 — 00 | NUT/M & 4

9 | 1600112232 - 00 | NUT, M08 1

10 | V211 -360-801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS 8Py T ;
11 | 1427 = 621 - 006 — 00 | CABLE,BATTERY ¥

12 | 1683 - 112 - 200 — 20 | BASE/BATTERY  COMP )| *

13 | V211 -360-801-60 | BoLTeEms py g G
14 {1882 - 112-001 - 00 | msuLaTor 7 i o

15 | 1421 - 603 - 004 - 00 | BUsHiever T d L I




FIG. 11

AXLE PEDAL SYSTEM

143

1672116
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 'IT 8 g REMARKS
T™MZIS | TMIT [Cc L P
1 [ 1675-116-210 - 00 | CABLE/PEDAL ASSY i * i
""""" WASHER /M6 ] AT -

V411 - 260 - 006 - 00

V500 - 162 - 002 - 00

PIN,SPLIT 2 X20

2

3

4 |1 1875-116-001 - 00 | HOLDER

5| 1672-116-200-10 | amm T e U T
6 | 1672116 - 001 ~ 00 | PEDAL/ACCELERATOR 1 *

7 | V580 - 140 — 402 ~ 00 | PINSPRING./4 x20 w | 4] ¥ S

8 WIRE 1 * L A
9 | 2150 - 420 - 008 — 00 | BUSH O8xI5x11 | N e
10 | 1414 - 312 - 002 — 00 | SPRING,TENSION./53 | N I




144

FIG. 12

AXLE LEVER SYSTEM

2
11—
1672-117
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL} 21§ | R REMARKS
™IS | TMI7 [Ci L P

1]1612-117-200- 20 | LEVER COMP 1
2 | 1814-117-001 - 00 | GRP/THROTTLE | ¥
3 [ 1600- 117 - 002 — 00 | LINING/T1xdox03 | L

4 | 1404 - 117 - 008 - 00 | SPRINGPRESS 22 | | L
e T S R T S ——

6 | V328 -262-110-00 | NUT 1
7 | vs00 - 162 -~ 502 - 50 | PINSPLT 25%25 | il L N
8 | 3610-440-018-00 | WASHER 1 Y )
9 | 1675- 117 - 210 ~ 10 | CABLE/ACCELERATOR il ¢
10 | V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 | wASHER /M8 | N (N I

11 | V500 ~ 162 — 501 — 50 | PINSPLIT/2.5X15 2l ¢ *




FIG. 13

145

MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM (FE1)

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ot OF MODEL |20 &1 REMARKS
™15 | ™MIT || L | P
111672~ 120~ 200 — 30 | HOUSING,/CLUTCH COMP 1 * 1
"2 [ V783 - 150 - 000 - 00 | NIPPLEGREASE/PT1,/8 T 0 o
311326 -706—-002 - 10 | PLUGDRAIN 1 *
4 | V201 - 361 - 202 - 50 | BOLT MI2x25 ) L N
5 | V401 — 160 = 012 ~ 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 2 *
6 | V211 — 260 ~ 801 ~ 60 | BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 4 *
7 | V334 -460-010-00 | NUT/MI0 7T P=125 | 2 LA
8 | VAOT1 - 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,MIO | o L I
9 | 1672 - 120 - 220 - 00 | HOLDER/SLEEVE comP | 1 | L
10 | V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (9 Mexis | 4 | L
1 | 1672 -120 - 002 — 10 | SLEEVE 1 i
12 | 1672 - 120 - 003 - 00 | SPRINGHC84 | 1] GO I
13 | 1672 — 120 — 004 — 00 | WASHER,/46X70X2 1 L N
14 | V706 - 140 ~ 045 — 00 | RING/SNAP ! G N .
.15 1481 - 120 — 001 — 00 | BEARING,CLUTCH RS 1 L S
16 | 1435 ~ 122 — 002 — 00 | FORK/RELEASE 1 *
17 | 1434122 - 002 - 00 | PNYOKE | 1
18 | VBOO - 163 - 002 — 00 | PINSPLT/3 x20 FI
19 | V721 - 103 -104-50 | o-RNG/G45 [ L I N
20 V744 - 120 -350-70 SEAL,OIL/TC20357 1 '''''''''''''''''''''''' L
21 | 1672 =120 — 001 = 0O | SHAFT/INPUT 1 i
22 | 1435 - 120 — 002 — 20 | HUB./20X30X62 1 (N
23 | V580 — 140 — 603 — 20 | PINSPRING,/6 X32 W 2 *
24 WIRE ) L I
25 | 1600 — 120 — 230 - 00 | CLUTCH AssY | il L S




146

FIG. 13 MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM (FE1)

1672-120

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | 14 81 § REMARKS
™5 | M7 [C| L | P
26 | 1600 — 120 ~ 220 — 00 | DISK,CLUTCH,/184 COMP 1 i
27 { 1600 — 120 = 222 — 00 | FACING
28 | 1567 — 121 =212 — 40 | RIVET 18 *
29 | v211-260-802-00 | BOLTSEMS 0 | & [y
30 | V304 - 460 - 012 - 00 | NUT M12 8 LR
31 | V40T = 160 - 012 - 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 8 ¥
32 | 1682 -120-011-00 | pLATE/LT0x80 | 1 | L I

33 | V211 -360-801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS  (5P) o | K




147

MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM (FE4)

FIG. 14

1682-120

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary | O MODEL} 21 &1 2 REMARKS
™ets | ™17 [ | L [P
1| 1682 - 120 - 200 ~ 30 | HOUSING,/CLUTCH COMP 1 1
""" 2 | V783 - 150 — 000 - 00 | NIPPLEGREASE PT1./8 IR R R
3| 1326 ~706-002— 10 | PLUGDRAN 1 A A
"4 | v201 - 361 - 20250 | BOLT/M12x25 2
5 | V40T — 160 — 012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 ) I N N R
6 | V211 - 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 4
7 | V334 - 460 — 010 — 00 | NUT/M10 7T P=1.25 2
8 | V401 — 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/MI0 2
9 1672 — 120 - 220 — 00 | HOLDER/SLEEVE COMP ]
10 | V211 - 260 — 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 I A N N
11 | 1672 - 120 - 002 — 10 | SLEEVE i
12 1 1672 - 120 — 003 -~ 00 | SPRING/HC64 1
13 | 1672 — 120 — 004 — 00 | WASHER/46X70X2 1
14 1491 - 120 -~ 001 — 00 | BEARING,CLUTCH RS ]
15 | 1435 — 122 = 002 — 00 | FORK/RELEASE 1
16 | 1434 — 122 ~ 002 — 00 | PIN.YOKE 1
17 | V500 — 163 — 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT.3 X20 !
18 | V720 - 113 - 504 — 50 | RING,/0 !
19 | V744 - 120 - 350 - 70 | SeaLoL/TC20357 ]
20 | V706 — 140 — 045 — 00 | RNG/SNAP 1 R
21 | 1682 = 120 — 001 — 00 | SHAFT/INPUT :
22 | 1435 - 120 — 002 — 20 | HUB,/20X30X62 :
23 | V580 - 140 — 603 — 20 | PINSPRING,/6 X32 W 2
24 WIRE 1
25 | 1600 - 120 -~ 230 — 00 | cLUTCH ASSY 1




148

FIG. 14

MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM (FE4)

1682-120
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL) 1 S | & REMARKS
™25 | ™M217 [ciL | P
26 1600 — 120 — 220 — 00 | DISK,CLUTCH,/184 COMP 1 * *
27 | 1600 - 120 — 222 — 00 | FACING o L I
28 | 1561 = 121 =212 — 40 | RIVET 18 ¥ *
29 | V211 - 260 — 801 - 60 | BOLTSEMS (5 Msxis § * *
30 | V304 - 460 -012 - 00 | NUTMI2 | g * L
31 | V401 - 160 -~ 012 ~ 00 | WASHER,SP,/M12 gl * *
32 | 1682-120-011 - 00 | PLATE/1/70X80 T L !
33 | V211 - 360 ~ 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS  (SP) 2l f L I




FIG. 15

CLUTCH PEDAL SYSTEM

149

1z
TYPE OF MODEL[ I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ot Tmer 1619 |B REMARKS
1| 1672~122-200~ 10 | PEDAL/CLUTCH  COMP F ¥
2 | 1672~ 122 - 003 - 00 | BOLT/TRMED | L
3| V201 - 260 — 802 — 50 | BOLT/M 8x25 of sty
4 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 3 7 O O
5 | V783 - 150 — 000 — 00 | NIPPLEGREASE /PT1,/8 | 1 S0
6 | 1105~ 106 - 001 — 00 | SPRING,/HC094 1
7| 1544 - 123 - 005 - 00 | ROD 1 *
8 | V411 - 260 — 006 — 00 | WASHER / M8 1
9 | VBOO — 162 — 002 ~ 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 |
10 | 1672 =122 — 002 — 00 | TUBE./035 I 1 A
11 | 1434 - 122 - 007 - 00 | RODCLUTCH (A) 1 ¢ '
12 | 1421 — 122 — 003 — 00 | TURNBUCKLE | L I
13 | V304 — 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 1 b
14 | 1672 - 122 - 001 - 10 | ROD/CLUTCH,/B | S 00y
158 | V411 — 260 - 008 ~ 00 | WASHERPL M 8 | 2 LR
16 | VBOO — 163 ~ 001 — 50 | PINSPLIT/3 XI5 2l *




150

16

FIG.

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (FET1)

1672-201
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL) 11 €| § REMARKS
™IS | M7 [c | C | P
1] 1672 -201 - 004 — 00 | CASE/TRANSMISSION,/FR 1
2 | 1427 - 201 - 002 — 50 | CASE/TRANSMISSION,/RE ] U
3 |ves2-341-003-00 | soT st | 2
""" 4| V252 -341-003-50 | soLT mioxas | A
5 | V401 -160-010- 00 | wasserse M0 | o U
6 | V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 | WASHER/M10 9
7 | V304 - 260 - 010 - 00 g
8 | V251 - 261 ~ 202 - 5C 2
9 | v252-261-004-00 2 £
10 | V252 — 261 ~ 005 — 50 | BOLT/M10X55 2 U
11 | V252 = 261 — 204 — 50 | BOLT,/M12X45 2
12 | v252-2341-003- 00 | BOLTSTWD | 2 A
13 | V252 - 341 -203-00 | soTomizxao | 8 | L Y
14 | v211 - 361 - 003 - 50 | BOLTmioxas | ) U I
15 | V522 - 100-801-80 | PN 2 A
16 | 1427 = 201 = 007 — 00 | PLUGDRAIN 1
17 | 1427 - 201 - 008 — 00 | WASHERSEAL 16 !
18 | 1427 - 201 - 005 - 00 | METAL/INPUT 1
19 | V201 - 260 - 806 — 00 | BOLT M 8xe0 4
20 | V201 - 260 - 803 - 50 | BoLToM 8xas 4 L I
21 | V401 ~ 160 - 008 — 00 | WASHERSP.M 8 8 *
25 | 1427 - 201 — 013 - 00 | METALDIFF - CASE RH ! GO




FIG. 16

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (FE1)

151

1672-201
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | 11 &1 2 REMARKS
™15 | ™MIT [C| L |P
26 | 1427 - 201 =014 — 00 | SHIMDIFE - CASE A 4 *
27 | 1427 - 201 - 015 -~ 00 | SHIMDIFF-CASE B 8
28 | V211 — 560 — 802 — 5O | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X25 7T 8 ¥
29 | 1672 - 201 — 003 - 00 | METAL/PTO ] <t
30 { 1612 201 - 002 — 00 | SEAL/RING 1 *
31 | V211 - 261 -003 - 00 | BOLT (S) M10X30 4 ¥
32 | 1444 =314 - 009 — 10 | CAPPTO SHAFT 1 L
2 ¥

V210 - 3680 -602 ~ 00

BOLT,/SP




152

FIG. 17

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (FE4)

1682-201
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ory HLiE OF MODEL | & 18 REMARKS
™RI5 | TMIT |c| L |P
1| 1682 -201~-001 — 10 | CASE/TRANSMISSION,/F 1 * *
2 | 1427 = 201 - 002 — 50 | CASE/TRANSMISSION,/RE 1 * *
3 | V252 — 341 - 003 - 00 | BOLT,/STUD 2l ¥ *
""" 4 | v252 - 341-003-50 | BoLT mioxss | *
5 | V401 - 160~ 010 — 00 | WASHERSP M0 o * U
6 | V411 — 260 - 010 - 00 | WASHER/M10 s * '
7 | V304 - 460010 - 00 | NUT/M10 o * f
8 | V251 = 267 ~ 202 — 5C | BOLT,/STUD,/SEAL 2 * '
9 { V252 — 261 - 004 — 00 | BOLT,/STUD 2l * '
10 | V252 = 261 - 005 — 50 | BOLT,M10X55 2t *
11 | V252 - 261 ~ 204 — 50 | BOLT/M12X45 2 i
12 | V252 - 3471 - 204 - 50 | BOLT./STUD ol ¥ R
13 | V252 - 341 - 003 - 00 | soLTssTUD T o ¥ *
14 | v252 - 341 - 203 - 00 | oLt omizxao T of < T
15 | v211 -661-003-50 | soLrose " 2| :
16 | V522 - 100 - 801 - 80 | PIN 4 *
17 | 1427 =201 - 007 - 00 | PLUGDRAIN o *
18 | 1427 — 201 ~ 008 — 00 | WASHERSEAL16 1 f i
19 | 1427 - 201 - 005 - 00 | METAL/INPUT 1 F *
20 | V201 - 260 — 806 — 00 | BOLT/M 8x80 4 * :
21 | V201 - 260 - 803 - 50 | BOLT/M 8X35 4 F *
22 | V40T ~ 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP M 8 g G Y
23 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 I A
24 | V522 - 100 - 801 — 80 | PIN 2 * A
25 | 1427 =201 — 012 — 00 | METALDIFF - CASE LH ot *




FIG. 17

183

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (FE4)

tosz-201
TYPE OF MODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
™215 | MIT |C | L |P
26 1427 — 201 — 013 — 00 | METALDIFF - CASE RH 1 * *
21 | 1427-201-014-00 | SHMDIFF-CASE A | 4 000
28 | 1427 - 201 ~ 015 - 00 | SHMDIFF—CASE B o * ¢
29 | v211 - 560 - 802 — 50 | BOLTSEMS/M8x2s 7T | o *
30 | 1672 - 201 — 003 — 00 | METAL/PTO 11 *
31 | 1612 - 201 — 002 — 00 | SEAL/RING |t ¥
3 | v211-261-003-00 | BOLT (9 Mioxso 4 U I
33 -------- 1 444 — 314 -~ 008 — 10 | CAP,PTO SHAFT ” ] ---------- L R
34 | Vv210-360-602-00 | sOLT/%2 | 7/ U T T




154

F

G. 18

INPUT GEAR SYSTEM

1682- 202
TYPE OF MODEL] | [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Yo Tt 151 © | R REMARKS
11682202 - 001 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR/15 | F *

2 | V744 -120-350 - 70 | SEALOIL TC20357 |t *

3| V60O - 110 - 620 - 40 | BEARING,RE,/6204 (I L

""" 4 | V606 - 110 - 520 - 50 | BEARNGRB/ 5205 | | ¢ ¥

5 | VEB4 - 416 - 201 — 70 | BeAmNGNR KTIS2017 ] T LA
6 | V704 — 140 - 025 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/25 C ) F

""""""" 1672 - 202 - 002 ~ 10 | SHAFT/CHANGE ST

20 - 40 | BEARNGRB/6204NR o

""" s | v704-140-020-00 | RNGSwAP 20 |

10 | 1682 -~ 202 - 002 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR/15- 25 W] A I
11 | 1682~ 202 — 003 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR32 i1 !

12 | 1682 - 202 - 004 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR/T4~33 | | TETITOTTTT




FIG. 19

DRIVE PINION SYSTEM

155

1682-203
TYPE OF MODEL|{1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TIO[R REMARKS
™25 | TM1T [l L P
1| 1682 - 203 - 200 - OC | PINION/BEVEL ~ SET 1. ¥
2| 1594-218-001 - 00 | BEARNG/BALL 630832 | 1| * | L
31491 -203-006- 10 | searRNG {ATvUev vy
4| 1427203 -002-00 | RNGSNAP 25 | vy
5 1682<:éo3-—003-00 GEAR/SPQA;ﬂ6—34 mmmm”mmﬂm& 777777777 + L
6 | 1682 - 203 - 001 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/17 - 24 I
7 | 1600 - 203 — 006 - 00 | BEARINGNEEDLE 2 * L N

10 | 1434 - 203 — 002 — 00 | COLLARTHRUST T
11 | V60O ~ 110 — 630 — 40 | BEARING,RB, /5304 i ¥
12 | V705 ~ 140 — 052 ~ 00 | RING,SNAP/52 C 1 i




15

8

FIG. 20

REVERSE GEAR

SYSTEM

5
-
1682-204
KEY RT oD ESCRIPTION QTy TYPE OF MODEL "[F 8 g REMARKS
PA ¢ E D Tl TM215 | TM217 |Cc i L | P
1| 1682204 -001 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR/20 — 23 i *
2 BEARING,NR,/TLA222820 1
COLLAR,/22X34X2 2 F
RING,SNAP,/22 C 11

1491 - 204 -002-10

PIN,BACK GEAR

V680 ~ 140 - 601 ~ 60

PIN SPLIT W 6.0X16




1682-205

.21

GEAR (4WD) SYSTEM

157

V744 -120-350-70

SEALOIL/TC20357

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary [ e OF MODEL) J 1 &1 REMARKS
™2is | ™MIT e | P
111682 -205-001 ~ 00 | GEAR/SPUR/20 )t !
2 | 1682 - 205 — 200 — 10 | SHAFT/FRONT COMP it *
----- V600 — 110 — 630 — 40 | BEARING,RB,/6304 T *
V600 — 110 ~ 620 ~ 40 | BEARING,RB, /6204 1 *
1




158

MAIN LEVER SYSTEM (FE1)

FIG. 22

2200
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION  |arypoic O MODELY 1 &1 REMARKS
™15 | ™17 (| L |P
1| 1672 -207 - 001 - 00 | METAL/SHIFT 1 *
2 | V211 - 360 - 803 ~ 00 | BOLT,/M8X30 *
3 | 1672 - 207 - 200 - 00 | LEVER/MAN COMP *
4 | 1600 - 502 — 003 ~ 00 | BOLT.SM,/M08X25 ¥
5 | v304-260-008~00 | nuTom s T ¢
6 | 1872 ~ 207 - 003 -00 | GRIP *
7 | 1672 - 207 - 240 — 00 | TUBE/SHIFT /MAIN COMP *
8 | V211 - 260 ~ 802 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS (9) *
9 | 1544 -215~ 015 - 00 | BEARING *
10 | V705 — 140 ~ 028 — 00 | RING,SNAP, 28 C *
11| V723 - 102 - 003 - 00 | 0O~RING *
12 | 1672 - 207 = 230 - 00 | ARM/SHIFT/MAIN COMP ] ¢
13 | 1544 - 215- 016 — 00 | BOOTCHANGE o
14 | 1614 - 215 - 006 — 00 | SPRING/HC080 A
15 WIRE *
16 | 1672 ~ 207 ~ 002 - 10 | PLATE/GUIDE '
17 | V211 ~ 560 - 802 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X20 ¥
18 | 1564 ~ 304 ~ 003 — 00 | GAUGEOIL LEVEL ¥




FIG. 23

159

MAIN,”SAFETY SW LEVER SYSTEM (FE4)

—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL) J 1 8 1 8 REMARKS
™25 | TMIT JC L [P
1] 1672 -207~ 0071 ~ 00 | METAL/SHIFT 1
2 | V211 - 360 - 803 — 00 | BOLT./M8X30 g G N
311672207 - 200 — 00 | LEVER/MAIN COMP 1.
4 | 1600 ~ 502 — 003 — 00 | BOLT,SM./M08X25 1. *
5 | V304 - 260 — 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 1.
6 | 1544 - 219 — 005 — 00 | KNOB,LEVER/12 11 *
7 | 1682 — 207 — 200 ~ 00 | TUBE/SHIFT,/MAIN | (N
8 | 1544 -215-015-00 | BEARNG | o * L
g | V705 - 140 — 028 - 00 | RINGSNAP,28 C [ L A
10 | V723 -102-003~00 | 0-RNG | L
11 | V211 - 260 - 802 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS (S) 1 F *
12 | 1682 - 207 - 210 — 00 | ARM/SHIFT/MAIN COMP 11 *
13 { 1614~ 215 - 006 — 00 | SPRING,/HC080 11
14 | 1544 — 215~ 016 — 00 | BOOT,CHANGE |
15 WIRE 2l * *
16 | 1672 -~ 207 — 002 — 10 | PLATE /GUIDE 1
17 | V211 - 560 - 802 - 00 | BOLTM8x20 | o L I
18 | 1564 — 304 — 003 — 00 | GAUGEQIL LEVEL 1 (N




160

FIG. 24

SUB LEVER SYSTEM

1672-208
TYPE OF MODEL| L | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T{0|R REMARKS
™25 | ™MIT || L |P
1| 1672~ 208 - 200 ~ 20 | ARM/SHIFT/SUB  COMP 1. *
2 | V723 =101 - 501 ~ 40 | RNG,O il *
3| 1672 - 208210 — 20 | LEVER/SUB coMP )| S
4| 1600 - 502 - 003 — 00 | BOLT.SM MO8X25 i L
5 | V304 -260-008-00 | nuTom s T T LA I
6 | 1672 - 208 ~ 220 - 00 | LEVER/SUB COMP 1
7| v211-360-807-60 | BoLT.EMs &m 7 2 ¥ *
8 | 1614-262-003-00 | GRP/SUB T 1 LA I
g INSULATOR /LEVER,/SUB ok *




161

FIG. 25 4WD CHANGE SYSTEM

11

17\g ‘
16 15 '

1
1612-209
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y PPE OF MODEL 101 51 REMARKS
™15 | TMIT |G| L |P
1| 1427210 - 008 ~ 10 | FORK,//SHIFT/FRONT | F *
2 77777777 1 427~210~ 008 - OO ----- CASE,SPRING ] 777777777 L L N
3 | 1302 -~ 225 - 003 - 00 | SPRNGSHIFTER | 1 LA
4| ve82-200-001-00|BALL | | E I
5 | VB0OO - 162 — 002 - 00 | PINSPLIT, 2 x20 | 1 * | (N
B | 1427 -210-011 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X30 il *
"7 | V41 -260-008-00 | wAsHerPL-M E | 1l * | L
8 | 1427-210 - 200 — 00 | STAV.SHFTER | | *
9 | vB80 - 140 -502 - 00 | PINSPRINGS x20 W | 1] * L
10 WIRE 1 ¥ ¥
1111427 -209 — 200 — 00 | ARMSHIFT 1 ¥
12 | 1682 — 209 — 200 — 20 | LEVER4WD  COMP | S
13 | 2101 =230 -001-00 | kNvo8 | | S
14 | V720 - 102 ~ 401 — 40 | O-RNG/P14 | L
15 | 1427 - 601 - 0083 - 00 | waAsHER/18X24x2 | 1 * | | | | {
16 | VB80 — 140 -~ 502 — 50 | PIN,SPRING/5 X25 W 1 7 !
17 WIRE | N




162

FIG. 2

6
1 g
2_@ &——11
! S—12

MAIN SUB CHANGE SYSTEM

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL) 1y 818 REMARKS
™eIs | ™17 [c| L | P

1 | 1672 -210-001 - 00 | STAY,/SHIFT/1ST ot
2 | 1427-210-003-00 | BOLT M2 | 1 S
3| V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 | wasHerseom 8| T G I I
TV o80T o508 T 00 Ty A B
TRy T e o e S s

6 | 1672 -210~-002 - 00 | FORK/SHIFT/1ST
7| 1650 - 259010 - 00 | sPRNG HC028
8 | ve82-200-001-00 |BALL
9 | 1672-210-003- 10 | STAY/SHIFT/2ND
10 | 1427 - 210 -003 - 00 | BOLT Mex2s

11 | V401 - 160 ~ 008 — 00 | WASHERSP,M 8
12 | V411 - 260008 00 | wasserPL M 8
| 13 | V720 - 102 - 401 - 00 | O - RING/P10A

14 | V704 - 140 - 014 - 00 | RNGSNAP 14 C ]

15 | 1872 =210 — 004 — 00 | FORK/SHIFT/2nD |

16 | 1672 - 210 ~ 005 — 00 | FORK/SHIFT,/SUB 11

SPRING,/HC023




FIG. 27

P.T.O0. GEAR,2ND

163

SYSTEM (FE4)

1882-211A
TYPE OF MODEL C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION T E REMARKS
111682 -211-004 - 20 | SHAFT/DRIVE/PTO

2 | V60O - 110 — 630 — 40 | BEARINGRB,/6304
T 31V705 - 140 - 052 - 00 | RNGSNAPS2 C
T 1e82 211 003 - 00 | GeAr sPuRs2s A vy 4
s 114342211 Z004 Z00 | Cotiarsaasxs a0

6 1682 - 211 ~-210 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR,/33 COMP

T 1401 T 005 Z 00 | eREes T Ty e

8 | V607~ 11062080 | seammams soosng a0
o TVT04 - 140 Z 025 — 00 | mNGeNAP 2 © Ty v

0 1767222112009 — 10 | Gearssrrie Ty v v

11 | VB0OO ~ 110 — 620 — 40 | BEARING,RB6204

12 | 1682~ 211 - 005 10 | COLLAR 20X36X04

13 | 168221100610 | sear PR 8-20 a0
T4 [ vesa Z 420 - 261 - 70 | mearmenrokToozetr LA
s T Tes2 211002 — 20 | wasmersaoxaaxo2 [ <y

16 | V704 — 140 — 020 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/20C




164

FIG. 28

P.T.0. GEAR,/1ST SYSTEM (FE1)

1682-211B
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|o|R REMARKS
™25 T™M217 || L P
111682 -211—-004 — 20 | SHAFT./DRIVE,/PTO 1 3
e

5 | V705 - 140 — 020 — 00 | RING.SNAP,/20 C i
6 | 1682 -21% — 003 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR/26 1
7 11434-211-004 - 00 | COLLAR26%38%3 1 S I
8 | 1682-211-210- 00 | GEAR/SPUR/33  COMP i Y
9 1491 -211-003-00 | PPE/E3 i S I
10 | VBOT - 110 - 620 - 50 | BeARNGRB/8205NR | 1] | L I
11 | V704 - 140 — 025 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/25 C 1

1682 -211-006-10

GEAR/SPUR/18 —~ 20

V654 - 420 - 262 - 70

BEARING




FIG. 29

P.T.O. SHAFT SYSTEM

165

on2-21z
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty TYPE OF MOXEL) 1 § 1R REMARKS
T™M15 | TM217 |C I L | P
111672 -212-001 - 00 | SHAFT/PTO 1 7 :
211427 - 212 - 003 - 20 | SLeEvE D T L I
3 | 1594 -218-001 - 00 | BEARNG/BALL 6305SH2 | 1| L
4 | 1672-212-002 - 10 | GEAR/SPUR/1E 1 L S
5 1 VB07 - 110 - 630 — 40 | BEARNGRB/6304NR | e
6 | 1427 =212 - 002 — 00 | WASHER,/20X28X2 1. *
04 10 550 T 00 Thnesaansaos e
B B i L e e




166

FIG. 30

P.T.O. LEVER,2ND SYSTEM (FE4)

1682-2154
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o T 141 O |8 REMARKS
1 11682-216 - 006 ~ 00 | SHIFTER/PTO 1 *
2 | 1302 -225- 003 - 00 | SPRNG,SHIFTER T L N
3|ves82-200-001-00|BALL il U
4 | VB0O - 162 - 502 - 60 | PNSPLIT 28x25 1 e R
5 | 1682 - 216 — 002 — 10 | STAY/SHIFT/PTO T L
6 | 18672 -216-310 - 00 | ARM/SHIFT/PTO  COMP 1.
7| v720-102-401-40 | o-rNesPie [T 1 E Y N R A
§ | 1682 - 216 — 200 - 20 | ARM/PTO comp il L
9 wRE il S R
10 | V580 ~ 140 — 502 — 5O | PIN,SPRING,/5 X25 W o LA R R
11 |1682-216-210 ~ 20 | LEVERPTO COMP I 1
12 | 2101 = 230 - 001 - 00
13 | 2149 - 601 - 031 - 00
14 | V200 — 360 - 604 — 00 |
15 | V301 - 460 — 006 - 00 | NUT/M & o|
16 | 1682 ~ 216 — 220 — 20 | STAY,PTO/PARKING 1. 1
17 | V211 - 261 - 002 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS T O N
18 | 1682 - 216 — 004 — 10 | GUIDE/CHANGE 1 N
19 | V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 | BOLT (SP) Mex20 2l * L




FIG. 31

167

P.T.0. LEVER “1ST SYSTEM (FE1)

1682-2168
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY TYPE OF MODEL 11' 8 g REMARKS
T™215 | TM217 jCc | L | P

111682 -216 - 006 — 00 | SHIFTER/PTO 1
N en e o0 oo | e e e e ———
B R R o e
4 | vB00 - 162 - 502 - 50 | PNSPLT 28x25 | 1| | L

5 1 682— 2" 6—001 - 10 STAY/SHIFT/PTOH””“"mm-mmmmmww 1 -------------------------- L

B | 1672 -216 -~ 310 — 00 | ARM/SHIFT/PTO  COMP 1

10 | 1682 - 216 — 210 — 20 | LEVERPTO comp 1| R

it | 2101 =230 - 001 = 00 | KNOB 1 *
12 | 2148 -601 - 031 - 00 | sPRNGHCO2 |1 | L I
13 1V200 - 360 - 604 — 00 | BOLT T N R
14 | V301 - 460 -006-00 | NUT/M 6 2l N
15 77777777 'I 682 -2 I"6 -220-20 STAYPTO/PARK[NG I 7777777777777777777777777 * 1

16 | 1682 - 216 — 003 — 10 | GUIDE/CHANGE 1
17 | V211 -360-802-00 | BOLT (5P Mex20 | ? SR I .
18 | 1682 - 216 - 200 - 20 | ARMPTO cowp |1l | S I




168

FIG. 32

SHIELD COVER SYSTEM

1682-218A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 116 |8 REMARKS
™IS | TMIT {c | L | P
1] 1682-218 - 200 00 | COVER/SHIELD  COMP 1
2 | v201 - 261 -202-50 | BoLTomizxes | VI N A
3| v401-160-012-00 | wasserse 12| 4 L
4| V411 -260-012-00 | wasier o127 i I Y R




FIG. 33

MID PTO SYSTEM (FE4)

169

1682255
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TPE OF MO[{EL 1163 REMARKS
TM2IS | M7 |C L | P
1 | 1682 - 255 - 201 — 00 | CASE/PTO/MD 1
e S O AR ...
T B B e —
4| vs23-101-002-40|PN FiE
5 | 1682-255-203-00 | PN2oxst | 1l *
6 | 1682 - 255 — 202 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR,34 1
""" 7| 1682 - 256 - 002 ~ 00 | EARNGNEEDLE | 1| | | | |
""" O P S I vy
9 | V580 - 140 — 604 — 00 | PINSPRNG./6 x40 W I U A
e B e R T —
11 | 1682 — 255 — 205 ~ 00 | GEAR/SPUR/15 ¥
12 | v682-200-001-00 | BALL | of * | L
13 | 1302 - 225 ~ 003 - 00 | SPRINGSHFTER T G
14 | V704 - 140 -025-00 | RNGSNAP 25 ¢ | ] | L I
15 | VBOO - 110 — 630 — 40 | BEARINGRB/E304 | 1 Y | L
16 | V600 — 110 - 620 — 50 | BEARING,RB, 6205 | *
e i Fe S ——
O B S e —
19 | V744 - 135 - 520 - 80 | SEALOIL/TC35528 B SN
B P . N -
21 | 1682 — 255 — 210 — 30 | ARM/SHIFT/MID  COMP 3
22 | 2703 - 101 - 020 - 00 | COLLARSHIFTER L
23 | V720- 102 -401-40 |o-RNGP14 |1
e T i e U Y "
B e e ——




170

FIG. 33

MID PTO SYSTEM (FE4)

1682-235

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

Ty

TYPE OF MODEL

™217

~on

elosie

REMARKS

V20t - 260 -801 - 20

V210 - 360 - 602 ~ 00

BOLT /M 8X12

BOLT /SP

1682 - 255 -310 - 10

V301 - 480 - 0086 —- 00

LEVER/PTO/MID  COMP

NUT/M 6

1682 - 2565 - 320 - 00

1882 - 255 -301 - 10

ARM,PTO/MID COMP

WASHER,/25X34X02
RING,SNAP, 25 C
GUIDE/PTO/MID

1682 - 2565 - 302 - 00

ROD,7232

PIN,SPRING /6 X25 W

WIRE

COVER /PLATE

BOLT,/SP

........ P B
,,,,,,, e
........ o ;
....... S 4
........ PO B
,,,,,,,, P B
........ P B
,,,,,,,, P
v g




FIG. 34

DIFF CASE SYSTEM

171

1682-301

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTyY TYPE 0F MODEL":” CC) g REMARKS
TM2I5 | TM2I7 [C I L [P

1 [ 1427 - 301 - 002 - 20 | CASEDIFF o *

5 | 1427 - 301 — 006 — 00 | GEARDIFF ~ SIDE,/14T 2 ¥
6 | 1427 — 301 — 007 — 00 | COLLARTHRUST 2
7 | 1427 - 301 - 009 - 00 | HOLDERPINION SHAFT | 1] * | L I
"8 |1872-301-002-00 PN | L I
"9 |vs22-100-801-60 PN I S I I
10 | 1544 - 304006 — 10 | BOLTMEx2s | 4 F 1 A
11 | V401 ~ 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 4 7
12 | V00— 110 - 600 - 90 | BEARINGRB 8008 R O I
13 | vB00 - 110 -601 — 00 | BEARNGRB/B010 | 1 | N
14 | 14272301 -011 - 10 | PNIONWHEEL/11.L T )
15 ------- -] 427 —301 - 012 - 10 | PINION,WHEEL,/11.R 1 L N
16 | 1427 =301 =013 - 10 | CLUTCH,DIFF - LOCK 1 F
17 | V60O - 110 - 620 — 60 | BEARNGRB/6206 v/ LR
18 V744 —130—450 - 80 SEA];,.CIL/TC30458 VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV o ¥ A N
19 | 1427 2301 - 014 - 10 | FORK/SHIFT /DIFFLOCK | 1| ¢ | N
o0 11427 2301 - 015 - 00 | sTavsHiFTer |l L
21 | 1427 =301 -~ 016 — 00 | CAM,DIFF - LOCK iF
T 1VB30 - 240 - 502 - 40 | PNssuTTED L L
23 | 1427 - 301 - 018 - 00 | SPRNGPRESS 40 | 1| * LI A
o4 | V720 — 102 - 401 - 00 | o—mmNGoPi0A '
25 | V401 — 160 - 010 - 00 WASHERSP, MIO | L1 L




172

FIG. 34

DIFF CASE SYSTEM

—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary [ rE OF MODEL | &1 8 REMARKS
™RI5 | M7 fC | L |P

26 | V304 ~ 260~ 010~ 00 | NUT 1.

27 | 1427301 -019-00 | ARM/DIFFLOCK | 1] | L
28 | 1682 - 301 - 200 — 00 | PEDAL/DIFFROCK comP | 1| ' | L
e T e —
30 | 1427 -301 - 021 — 00 | SPRINGTENSON/121 | 1] * | * | |

31 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 vi I
T B s T R
a3 1672 - 301 — 210 — 0 Tremar coms T PR I R
34 | V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/WASHER F1 S
35 | V251 - 261 - 203 - 50 | sTup mizxas | 1 F L S

3 | V304 ~260-012- 00 | NUT/MI2 I
37 | V305-260-012-00 | NUTMI12




FIG.

35

173

REAR AXLE SYSTEM (FE4)

Jo82-305
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry o OF MODEL |21 8 1 8 REMARKS
™IS | M1 || L |P
1] 1682306 - 001 - 00 | HOUSING /AXLE/REAR/LH 1 :
2 | 1682 — 306 ~ 002 — 00 | HOUSING /AXLE/REAR,/RH Rl
3| Vv201-261-205-00 | BOLT MI2x50 N
4| v201-261-004-50|eoLt mioxss o] ] L
5 | V401 — 160 - 012 - 00 | washeRsP M2 |12 F ] A I e
6 | V401 = 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 g
TVE22 Z 100801 80 | e T 4 F T (N A
""" 8 | V304-260-010-00 | NUT L4
,,,,, o | vaos — ae0 01200 nors R e i
10 | V304 - 260 - 012 - 00 | NUT/MI2 Y I
11 | 7955 — 201 — 026 — 00 | PLUGDRAIN (1./4) v/
12 | 1427-201-016-00 | capeLank M2 | 8 L




174

REAR AXLE SYSTEM (FE1)

9
@
—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY TYPE OF MODEL) 1 8 | B REMARKS
TM2IE | TM2IT JC | L [P
1 | 1579 - 306 — 001 — 00 | HOUSING,”AXLE/REAR/LH 1
"2 | 1600 — 306 - 002 — 00 | HOUSINGAXLE/REAR/RH | 1| | L
3 [ 1427 - 306 - 003 — 00 | PACKINGREAR AXLE | 2 A A .
4| v201 - 261-205-00 | BOLT MI2Xs0 | w0 | S
5 | V201 - 261 — 004 — 50 | BOLT,/M10X45 Y N
6 | V401 — 160 — 012 —~ 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 10
o] = 180~ 010 = 00 U waserapaie T P R e A
e Tvess TS0 a0t e e 1 e
9 |Vv304-260-010-00|NUT | i AN A R
10 | 7955 - 201 - 026 — 00 | PLUGDRAN (1 4 | 7 A N
11 | 1427 =201 - 016 — 00 | CAP,BLANK,/M12 8




37

WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM

175

16063074
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Yo T 1 © | B REMARKS
1 | 1682 = 307 — 001 — 00 | SHAFT/WHEEL v f
B T S S S P Iy A e
3 | 1427-307-003-00 | PPES123 /I R
4 | 1491 - 307 ~201-00 | SEALOIL/QLF4880115 F L A B
5 | VB0O - 110 - 630 - 80 | sEARINGRBB308 B LA Y
6 | V60O — 110 — 620 — 80 | BEARING,RB,5208 v
7| V704- 140 - 020 - 00 | RNGSNAP, 20 ¢ ol N
8 | V707 -140-080-00 | RNG/SNAP | 2l N
9 | v201 -361-203-00 | BoLT mi2x30 | 7/ L Y A R
10 | V401 - 160 - 012 — 00 | WASHERSP M12 BT I L




176

FIG. 38

BRAKE SYSTEM (FE1)

1572-310
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL | ;. 5|8 REMARKS
™15 | TMIT || L [P

1 | 1600 -~ 310 - 270 — 00 | BRAKESHOE ASSY 1

2 | 1427-310-001 B e
3| 1427-310-220- 10 | coversmake | U<y
4 1427—310—230—00 PIN,/BRAKE CAML COMP 1 *
5 | V720 -102-401 - 80 | o-RNG/PIE IR T

6 | 1427 - 310 - 003 — 10 | DRUM,/BRAKE 1
7| v704-140-022-00 | RnGsNAR 22 ¢ il E
8| 1600310 - 270 - 00 | mRAKESHOE ASSYy | T L I
9 [ 1427-310-001 - 00 | sPRNGTENSION | 7/ U
10 | 1427 — 310 — 220 — 10 | COVERBRAKE TR Ty e
11 | 1427 =310 - 270 — 00 | PIN,/BRAKE CAM,R COMP 1

V211 - 280 -802-00

BOLT,SEMS (S)

V201 - 360 -804 - 00

BOLT /M8X40




177

BRAKE MECHANICAL SYSTEM (FE4)

totz-310n
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary [PE OF MODEL 4 &1 REMARKS
™IS | TM2IT [C | L | P
111600 —310~- 270 - 00 | BRAKESHOE ASSY 1
R 1 SR R
e N O . .
4 PINJBRAKE CAM/L come | 1| ¢ | Y N
5 | V720 -102 - 401 - 80 | 0-RNG, P18 1 Y
6 | 1427 -310- 003 - 10 | DRUM/BRAKE | f
7 | V704-140-022 - 00 | RnesnaR 22 ¢ [ S
8| 1600-310-270 - 00 | BRAKESHOE ASSY | 4 ¥ S
9 | 1427-310-001 - 00 | sPRNGTENSON | o T N
T ot O

11 | 1427 =310 =270 — 00 | PIN/BRAKE CAM/R COMP 1.

12 | V720 - 102 - 401 - 80 | O-RNG/P18 L N
13 | 1427 -310-003 — 10 | oRUM/BRAKE T L Y
14 | V704- 140 - 022 - 00 | RNGsvAR 22 ¢ 1 L I

15 | v211-260-802 - 00 | BoLT.sems & |7 I G A N

16 | VI04 — 140 — 025 ~ 00 | RING,SNAP,25 C v/




178

FIG. 40

BRAKE PEDAL SYSTEM (FE1)

—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy prE OF MODEL| 1} &1 8 REMARKS
TM2IS | TM217 fciL P
1 18672 - 312~ 200 — 00 | PEDAL/BRAKE/LH SET 1 *
2| VB11-100-805-00 | PNTAPER/8XSO | 1 o
3 | V704 - 140 - 022 - 00 | RING,SNAP,22 C o
e N I
675 5 s o500 | meoal ke come £ A T A ) A
6 | V763~ 150 — 000 — 00 | NIPPLE,GREASE/PT1,/8 2
7 [1675-312-051 - 00 | LOCKPLATE [ L
8 | v411-260-008-00 | wAsHerRPL M 8 | 1| | N I
"9 |P120-605-031-00|u-n0m a0 L
10 | 1415 - 312 — 500 — 00 | YOKE.LH 2 GO I
11 | 14156 -312-600 — 00 | YOKERH 2
PINYOKE A | 4 I

1672~ 312 - 250 - 00

1560 - 132 - 007 - 30

V304 - 260 -010 - 00

3631 -671 -003-00

ROD./BRAKE COMP 2
NUT,/M8 2
e o —
ARMPARKING come | 1| | F
NOTMI2 il e
e e -
SPRING,ROD COVER 1




FIG. 41

179

BRAKE,MECHANICAL PEDAL SYSTEM (FE4)

523120
1 Tcle
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Mo T |51 S |8 REMARKS
111682 -312 320 - 10 | PEDAL/BRAKE/LH SET 1.
2 | VB11 - 100 - 805 — 00 | PINTAPER/8X50 ' I LI
31 V704-140 - 022 - 00 | RNGSNAP 22 | <1V
4| 1105-106-001-00 | SPRNG/HCO84 | 1] ¢ N
5 | V763 — 150 — 000 — 00 | NIPPLEGREASE/PT1/8 | |t L
6 | 1682 ~312 - 240 ~ 20 | PEDAL/BRAKE/RH COMP 1
71 1105— 106 - 001 — 00 | SPRING./HC0S4 1 A N
8 | V763 - 150 - 000 — 00 | NIPPLEGREASEPT1/8 | 1| * A A
e T e B e e
10 | V304 -260-008-00 | NUToM B | o o |
11 | 1672 - 122 - 003 - 00 | BOLT/TRIMED
12 | 1415-312-500-00 | Yoke .l
13 | 1404-2312-006-00 | PNYOKE A
14 | VAT1 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8
15 | V500 - 162 ~ 002 ~ 00 | PINSPLIT,/2 X20
16 | 1510 — 328 — 260 — 00 | YOKE COMP
17 | 1404 - 312 - 006 — 0O KE
18 | VAT1 - 260 — 008 - 00 | WASHERPL/M 8
19 | V50O - 182 - 002 - 00 | PINSPLT, 2 X20
it R
21 | 1560 - 132 - 007 - 30 | NUT/M8
22 | v304 - 260 -008-00 | \UTME
| 23 | 1682 - 312 - 260 - 00 | LEVER/PARKING  COMP
24 | 2144 - 801 - 008 — 00 | WASHER/08x22x03
25 | V211 - 360 - 802 - 50 | BOLTSEMS




180

FIG. 41

BRAKE “MECHANICAL PEDAL SYSTEM (FE4)

i E@—; 38-4

4

9% _
10
1682-312A
1|1 CIG
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION s T 151918 REMARKS
26 | 1682 ~ 312 — 005 — 00 | ROD,/150 1.
97 | v4a11 - 260 -008 - 00 | wasterPLM 8|4 T DR
28 | V304 -260-008-00 | NUTME | o L R
29 | VBOO - 162 - 502 - 00 | PNSPUT28x20 | 1 |1
30 | 1682 - 312 — 300 — 00 | HOLDER,/SHAFT/LH ASSY o
31 | 3668 - 612~ 001 ~ 00 | BUSH |
32 | 1682 - 312 - 310 - 00 | HOLDER/SHAFT,/RH ASSY g
T B e S —
34 | 1682 -312-004 - 10 | sHaFT PaRKNG | 1| ¢ | A Y I
3% | 1682 -312-230 - 10 | ARM/PARKING/LH COMP | 1
3 | 1682 - 312 - 250 - 00 | ARM,PARKING,/RH COMP 1
PINSPRING/8><28W 1 """"" F 2 S I
PINSPRING/5X28W """""""""""""" 1 B ER
N e e —
0 | V305-260-008-00 | NUT M B | /L L
41 | V411 = 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 4 7
e T T R
R




FIG. 42

181

REAR WHEEL SYSTEM (OPTION)

13 16 15
9 12 11
|

14
10

1434-317A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y [PE OF MODEL 12 81 8 REMARKS

™15 | TM2IT |C| L |P
1 | 1434 -317 - 201 — 10 | WHEEL/16X5JA  COMP i1

T B e

3| v8g89-000-081-60 | TuBE/ 8-18 T
4| V999 -200-003-00 | cAPTIRE VALVE | | v
5 | 1434-317-201 - 10 | wHeeL/1exsua  come | 1 L | |

6 | V888 - 240 -~ 081 — 60 | TIRE/4P 8- 16 i T
) e e
8| V999 -200-003-00 | caPTRE VALVE | | (|
"9 | 1435-317-201- 10 | WHEEL/18XW6 cowe | 1l | B
10 | vess-240-081-80 | TRE/4P 8-18 | 1] | L A

11 | V889 - 000 - 081 - 80 | TUBE/ 8-18 1 T
12 | V999 - 200 - 003 - 00 | CAPTIRE VALVE | 1| | LA
13 | 1435-317 - 201 - 10 | WHEEL/18xW6 comp | 1 L
i T Vess T 540 01 5o U Resap 5y T
15 | v889 - 000 - 081 - 80 | TuBe, s-18 | 1 ot

16 | V999 — 200 — 003 — 00 | CAPTIRE VALVE 1 T
17 | 1434-317-290 - 00 | RMRWHEEL/ToLBx15 | 1] T | L
18 | 1434 -317 - 281 — 00 | TRETURF29X1200x15 | 1] & | L
e B I I I
20 | 1434-317 - 280 - 00 | RMRWHEELToLexis | 1] T | LA

2t | 1434 -317 = 281 - 00 | TIRETURF29X" 2.00X15 T T
22 | vogg - 200 - 003 - 00 | cAPTIRE vaLve | 4 T | L




182

FIG.

43

STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM

[§i3:9))

12401
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL ":’ 8 g REMARKS
™15 | MIT jCc| L P
1 | 2157 =301 — 220 - 00 | STEERING WHEEL ASSY 1
e e
T e o

PIN,SPLIT /2 X20

VB0O - 162 — 002 — 00

PIN,SPLIT, 72 X20

5 1V411 -280~-010 - 00 | WASHER/MI10
6 | 1656 — 401 — 220 ~ 00 | WHEEL/STEERING ASSY 1.
71886 -401 -222-00 | car I S
8 V328 - 262~-110-00 | NUT 1 ol L I Y
9 | VBOO - 162 - 002 - 00 | PNSPLT,2 x20 i L
TU V41 ]~ZSO - 010 - OO" WASHER/I(/!"{"OW 1 * L
11 | 1421 - 400 - 052 — 00 | WHEELSTEERING ASSY 1

V411 -260-010-00

WASHER,/M10




FIG. 44

183

DRAG ROD SYSTEM (EXCEPT U TYPE)

/

/l\

9

410

/fﬁ——46 12

é\/

10-5
it \\ 13
9. 4——\ -
S =t
672402
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1Y TYPE OF MODEL L1 & 1 & REMARKS
™IS | TMIT {C | L |P
1 | 1672 - 402 - 200 — 00 | ROD,/DRAG ASSY 1
COVERDUST """""""""""""""""""""""" of e
NIPPLE GREASE/};%Hl-;-A-t ------------------------------------ 2 ------------------------- L
PIN,SPLIT 2. 5X2O ------------------------------------------------ 2 ------------------------ S
5| V327 -262-110-00 | NUTMIOX125 | 7| Y
6 | 1682 — 402 — 200 — 30 | ROD,/DRAG ASSY I 3
""" 7| 1427 -406-018-00 | coveroust | 2 | || ||
,,,,, i s e R
B B R S O S
10 [ V327 -262-110-00 | NUT/MIOX1.25 g ¢ o




184

FIG.

45

18

CYLINDER SYSTEM (U TYPE)

tosz-403
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION [YPE OF NODEL (cé g REMARKS
1 | 1682 — 403 — 200 — 20 | CYLINDER/TIEROD ASSY
2 | 1404-402-001 - 00 | coverDUST
3| Vv327-262-110-00 | NUTMiOXI2S
4 | 1427 - 433 - 241 - 00 | NIPPLEGREASE PT1,/4 gl S
B o DU , I B R
6 | K185 — 031 - 303 — 00 | SEAL/DUST o
RODPISTON assy I S
‘coverousT | ¢ S
NUT,/M10X1.25 1 G
NIPPLEGREASE,PT1,/4 s
PACKING,/PISTON 1
e
PINSPLIT2 X25 | of * | R
ADAPTER (90° oPUMPY | 1] ¢ | S
15 | 1682 — 403 - 001 — 30 | STAY,/CcyLNDER | 1] * | S
16 | v211 ~ 561 - 003 - 50 | BOLT/S g
17 | V401 - 160 - 010 - 00 | wasHerseomio | o < Y
18 | v523-101-002-40 | PN o fYUUv( 1y
19 | v3o4a-260-010-00 | NOT Ialbceroe 0
20 | V201 - 361 -008-50 | sOLT <10




FIG. 46

MANUAL

185

STEERING SYSTEM (FE1)

1672-406
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty TYPE OF MODEL “:' 8 g REMARKS
™IS | THIT |C | L |P
11 16872~ 406-210 - 00 | CASE/STEERING ~ ASSY 1
e K B e
s S e
‘wasHersPMZ20 | 1l L
511673 -105-002 - 00 | BOLT/STUD Miox3s | 4 | L Y
6 | V334 - 460 - 010 - 00 | NUT/M10 7T P=1.25 8
7 3737-172-011 - 00 | clamprarNess | ol
8 | 1672 - 406 - 220 — 00 | ROD/STEERNG  comP I
9 | 1612 — 406 — 240 - 10 | pinstexas comve J | L
T e s e e e —
11 | V500 - 162 - 502 ~ 50 | PIN,SPLIT,/2.5X25 2

RING,SNAP,25 C




186

FIG. 47

MANUAL

STEERING SYSTEM (FE4)

1682-406
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary — T |0 |R REMARKS
T™M215 | TMIT jCc L [P

1 | 1682 - 406 - 210 —~ 00 | CASE/STEERING  ASSY 1

BOLT /STUD,/M10X35

5 | 1673 - 105 - 002 — 00 4
6 | V334 - 460 -010 - 00 | NUT/MI0 7T P=125 gl *
711672 - 406 — 220 — 00 | ROD/STEERNG come Ll o (2N Y Y
8| 1612406240 - 10 | PN/1SX42 comp I L
9 | VA11-260-014- 00 | WASHERPL MI4 7 L
10 | VBOO - 162 - 502 — 5O | PINSPLIT/25x25 | 2 F ] N I
11 | 1672 — 406 — 230 — 00 | ARM//STEERING ~ ASSY -




FIG. 48

187

STEERING SYSTEM (U TYPE)

82407
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL |01 5 1 REMARKS
™217 jciL P

1 | 1682 - 407 - 200 — 10 | BASE/STEERING  COMP
9 | v203-361-002-00 | BoLT wiox12sx20 | 4 F | L I
3 | vao1 - 180 -010 - 00 | wasHERsPoMIO | 4 | S I
4 | 1872 - 407 -~ 220 — 00 | CONTROLLER/STEERNG B S
5 | V203 -261 ~002-00 | BOLTMiox20 | 3 f | L e

6 | V401 — 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 3 7
7| 1682 -407-210- 10 | SHAFT/STEERNG comp | 1| ¢ | S
8 | 1426 - 406 - 203 - 00 | Busscoumn |1 L L]
""""""" V720 - 102 — 402 - 00 | O-RING/P20

V720 - 103 - 503 - 60




188

FIG.

3

49

!9\21\

10
13

PIPING SYSTEM (U TYPE)

16 g 45-1
1682-408
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C G
KEY, PART CODE DESCRIPTION T REMARKS
1| 1672~ 408 - 001 - 30 | METAL/U

5§ | 1326 - 706 - 002 — 10 | PLUGDRAIN o
6 | 1672 - 408 - 210 — 00 | ADAPTER/L/PF1/4 ASSY v
7 | V720 -112—-401 — 10 | RING/C of

10 | 1672 - 408 — 230 — 00 | ADAPTER/PF1/4  ASSY 1
11 | V720 -112-401 - 10 | RNG/0 1
L s
CLAMP/WORM,/16 - 25 2
ELBOW.790° /L 2
15 | V720 - 112 - 401 - 10 | RNG/O 2
16 | 3768 — 185 — 022 ~ 10 | ADAPTER (90° /PUMP) 2l F
17 | 1682 - 408 - 220 — 00 | HOSE/DERVERY  ASSY | o v | A I
18 | 1444 - 101 - 016 — 10 | CLAMPRADIATOR HOSE | |
i e e T o I
20 | V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/WASHER | 1] * L




FIG. 50

189

AXLE BRACKET AND BUMPER SYSTEM

s12-410
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a1y TYPE OF MODELY 1 S 1§ REMARKS
™15 | TMIT |c | L |P

11672 -410-200 - 00 | BRACKET/AXLE  COMP 1 ‘
2 |v203-361-002-50 |sOLT  tw 0" (+V+
3| V401 -180-010- 00 | wasHERSP MI0 | ol | S
4| 1421-603-004-00 | BUSHLEVER | 7 L
5 | 1682 -410-200- 10 | BRACKET/AXLE  comp | 1| * | S

6 | V203 - 361 - 002 - 50 | BOLT e *
71 V401 =180 -010 - 00 | wasmerse Mo el v SR
T e R R R
9 | V201 - 261 -202-50 | BOLT MI2x25 | 1A N
10 | V401 - 180 - 012 - 00 | wASHERSP MI12 BV




190

e

FIG.

P

]
7 53-6

51

2
-

9

i

10
11

5 %713

9

3 5

( 1

\
=

DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (FE1)

53—1
1672-431
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary s OF MODELI 11§ |R REMARKS
™15 | ™17 {c | L | P
1 | 1672 - 431 — 001 — 00 | SHAFT/DRIVE/F 1
0 | i427 - 431 - 220 - 00 | JONTB ASSY | > I N Y I
3 | 1427 -431-011-00 | vokeseLnes | 4 | A
B B e
5 | VT05 — 140 — 020 — 00 | RNG.SNAP 20 ¢ | . ey
6 | VB8O — 140 — 603 — 20 | PINSSPRING,/6 X32 W 3
et e ] .,
8 | 1672 - 431 -210 - 00 | CASE/JOINT  Assy | 1| N
9 | 1600 - 431 - 002 - 00 | BUSH 20x38x26 | 1 | L I
10 | V411 — 260 = 004 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 4 i N
11 ] 1600 — 431 — 003 — 00 | SCREW,TAPPING 1
|12 | V742 -120-320-50 | seaLOL vezo2s | 1| A I
s ) RS AR e




FIG. 52

8
711
10

e

191

DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (FE4)

1682-431
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MOJEL 1168 REMARKS
™M2IE | M7 i LI P
111682 =431 - 001 - 00 | SHAFT/DRIVE/F T
2 | 1427 - 431 -220-00 | JONT,B ASSY | 7/ L A I
3| 1427 -431-011-00 | vokEsPLNE B R
""" 4| 1427-433-201-00 |vont g
””” 5 | V705 - 140 - 020 - 00 | ANGSNAP, 20 ¢ | g * | * |
6 | VB8O - 140 — 6C3 ~ 20 | PINSPRING,/6 X32 W 3 F
7| 1682-431-210-00 | cASE/ONT assy |1 o
,,,,,, T | e
B B P N Al e
10 | 1600 - 431 - 003 — 00 | ScREw,TAPPNG | G I
11 | V742 = 120 — 320 - 50 | SEALOIL/VC20325 o F
12 | V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 | ROLT.SEMS (9) e -




192

FIG. 53 DRIVE PINION SYSTEM (FE1)

1672-432
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY TYPE OF MODELY 1 § |8 REMARKS
™IS | MIT || L |P
1| 1672 - 432 — 200 — 00 | PINION/BEVEL ~ SET 1
BEARNG/BALL 6205842 | 3| (I
COLLAR/25X32;€3 ] VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV L
: a i IR ERRn
5 | V704 - 140 - 025 — 00 | RINGSNAP,/25 C T L
6 | 1427 -~ 432 - 016 — 00 | SEALOIL/21 1
7 | V705 - 140 — 052 - 00 | RING.SNAP52 ¢ L 4 T oy
8 1614 — 432 7002 — 00 | CASE/DIFF } VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV L
9 | 1614 -432-003-00 | PNiONBEVEL/TT | 1 N
10 | 1614 — 432 — 004 — 00 | GEAR/BEVEL/15 2 L A
11 | 1614 - 432 — 005 - 00 | WASHER 2

15 | VBOO — 110 — 601 — 00 | BEARING,RB,/6010 1
16 | V706 — 140 — 055 — 00 | RING./SNAP 1
17 | V706 — 140 — 040 — 00 | RING,/SNAP 1




FIG. 54

193

DRIVE PINION SYSTEM (FE4)

1682-432
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL "IF 8 g REMARKS
TM215 | TM2IT [C | L | P

1 | 1682 — 432 ~ 200 - 00 | PINION/BEVEL ~ SET 1
2| 1594-221-001 - 00 | BEARNG/BALL 820852 | 3 ¢ | ¢ ||
3| 1807-216-004 - 10 | COLLAR 28%32x3 | 1| * |y
""" 4 | 1650 - 432 - 001 - 00 | cOLLARa8xs2x17 | ] ¢ [Ty
5 | V704 - 140 - 025 - 00 | RNGSNAP 25 ¢ T L

6 | 1427 — 432~ 016 — 00 | SEALOIL/21 1 F

10 | 1614 - 432 — 004 — 00 | GEAR/BEVEL/15 v
11 | 1614 — 432 ~ 005 — 00 | WASHER 2l ¢
12 | 1614 - 432 - 006 - 00 | PN/12x75 | 4 %7 U B
12
e R o e e
15 | V60O - 110 - 601 - 00 | BEARING.RB, /6010 | A Y
16 | V706 — 140 — 055 — 00 | RING/SNAP 7




194

FIG. 55 AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM (EXCEPT U TYPE)

1672-433
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 21 & 1R REMARKS
™15 | TM2I7 [ | L [P
1 | 1672 - 433 - 001 — 00 | HOUSING/AXLE T
"2 | 1518432 -250-00 | caPOIL ASSY i L
3 | 1518 - 306 — 203 — 00 | PACKING T O I
""" 4 | 1612 - 433-200 - 00 | MeTAL PVOTFRONT | [+ (V0
5 | 1564 - 434222 - 10 | BUSH/35x39x28 | 1] * | L
6 | 1612 - 433~ 002 - 00 | SEAL/OIL I
7 V201 281 - 20380 | BOLToMIXES | Vb <07
8| v304-280-012-00 | NUToM12 |1 F L I
9 | 1672 - 433 - 200 - 00 | METAL/PIVOT/REA ASSY | 1] * | L R
10 | 1614 -433-212-00 | BusH e2x67x30 | 1f * | S N
11 | V720 - 105707 — 10 | C—RING/PT71 i
12 | V721 -103-107-00 | O-RNG/GTO /I N

13 1 v201 - 361 — 203 - 00 | BOLT/M12X30
V401 - 180 - 012 — 00 | WASHER,SP/M12




FIG. 56

o—14

195

AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM (U TYPE)

1682433
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g7y e OF MODEL | 2 &1 8 REMARKS
™M2I5 | TM2IT [C | L |P
1| 1682 -433-001 - 10 | HOUSING,/AXLE ' ;
""" 2 | 1518 - 432 - 250 - 00 | cAPOIL ASSY
3| 1518-306-203-00 | PACKNG | ({0
""" 4| 1612 - 433 - 200 - 00 | METAL/PVOTFRONT | 1
5 | 1564 - 434 - 222 - 10 | BUSH/35x3exes | 1| *
6 | 1612~ 433 ~ 002 - 00 | SEAL/OIL i
T ) R IR o o
""" o | vaos “ 560 — 012 00 I nutas T T S S A S
9 | 1672 - 433 - 200 — 00 | METAL/PIVOT/REA ASSY T S
10 | 1614 - 433 - 212 - 00 | BUSH62x67X30 1 A
11 | V720~ 105 - 707 — 10 | O~RING,/P7] i F
12 | V721 -103-107 - 00 | O-RING/G70 "
13 | V201 - 361 - 203 - 00 | BOLT MI2x30 4 *
14 | V401 - 160 ~ 012~ 00 | WASHERSP MIZ | 4 5 S
T V7 DY PRy Iy o R 1 R B e




196

FIG. b7

FINAL GEAR

AND

FINAL DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM

1682-43
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF NODEL |11 S | & REMARKS
™15 § TM217 [C | L | P

1 | 1682 — 434 - 001 ~ 20 | CASE/FINAL 2l ¢
B e e ——
R e e
R RV e & L S e e
5 | 1672 - 434 - 002 - 00 | GEAR/BEVEL/1T | 7/ L I

6 | V600 — 110 - 630 - 50 | BEARING,RB,/6305 i
7| V707 - 140 - 062 - 00 | ANG/SNAP | d S Y

8 | 1672 - 434 - 003 - 00 | GEAR/BEVEL/15 2 * L I

9 | V60O - 110 - 600 — 50 | BEARNGRB6005 | o | G

10 | 1488 - 413-023~ 10 | seALoL 4 of F ey

11 | V600 — 110 - 690 — 70 | BEARING 2l ?

12 | V60O - 110 - 600 - 80 | BEARNGRB/BOCE | 2 N

13 | V704 - 140 - 035 - 00 | RNGSNAP/35 ¢ | 7 R I

14 | V707 - 140 - 055 - 00 | ANG/SNAP | 7 A N I N

15 | 1612 - 434 - 004 — 20 | CASE/FINAL 7)Y I

16 | 1564 — 201 ~ 003 — 00 | CAP/SEAL /47 v/

--------------- RING,SNAP,/47 C B
PLUGDRAIN (174 | 4 | (R N
e F ot S —

20 | 1612 — 434 - 007 - 00 | GEAR/BEVEL/12 P
21 | V60O - 110 - 600 — 50 | BZARING,RB,/6005 v{ I
R e P -
e e e
B e L
95 VB0O0 — 110 - 620 - 50 BEARINGRB/6205 """""""""""""""""""" 2 """" F 2 - L




FIG. 57

FINA

L GEAR

197

AND FINAL DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM

40539
41d-41
)

toa2-e4
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o7y o OF MODEL |1 8 1 8 REMARKS
_ ™is | ™17 |c| L [P
26 | V80O ~ 110 — 620 — 80 | BEARING,RB,6206 v{ I
27 | V704 - 140 — 025 — 00 | RINGSNAP,/25 ¢ o S
28 | 1612 - 434 - 009 - 00 | COVER WHEEL ] L
30 | V211 - 360 — 802 ~ 50 | BOLT.SEMS v A A
31 | 1682 ~ 434 - 006 - 30 | PIN/47X19 i 1
32 | 1682 - 434 - 004 ~ 10 | ARM/KNUCKLE/LH B L
"33 | 1882 - 434 - 005 — 20 | ARM/KNUCKLE/RH | 1] * | L I
34 | V720 - 103 -504—- 10 | 0—RNG /P41 | o LN I
'35 | V211 - 560 — 802 — 50 | BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T 2| * LA
3 | V211 - 560 — 802 — 00 | BOLT./M&X20 i
57 | V760 - 150 - 000 — 00 | NIPPLEGREASE 2 * (O I
% [ ve23 101 Zoos S ao Tom T 1 A B
T o e T ——
40 | V201 -361 - 002 - BB | BOLTSEAL | I e
41 | V401 — 160 — 010 = 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 6 °
42 | v201 - 361 - 202 - 50 | BOLT mi2x25 | L LN
43 | VAOT ~ 160 — 012 — 00 | WASHERSPMI2 gl ¢ L
a4 | 1817435002 - 00 | shAET A< 7000
45 | 1614 - 435 — 004 — 00 | SHAFT T (N N I




19

8

FIG. 58

TIE ROD SYSTEM

1682-436
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary Tlo|R REMARKS
™ | M7 [ C i
111682 -436-210-00 | ROD/TIE ASSY 1
2 | 1427 - 406 — 018 — 00 | COVERDUST 2p F
3 | V760 — 150 — 000 — 00 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2l F
4 | V500 - 162 — 002 — 50 | PINSPLT/2 X25 2
5 1 V327 -262-110- 00 | NUT/MICX1.25 2l *




199

FIG. 59 FRONT WHEEL (TM217 — AGR1) SYSTEM (OPTION)

57-22

I

5

w

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary pre OF WODEL 10 &1 2 REMARKS
™IS | TMIT [c | L | P
1| 1614 -437 - 211 — 00 | WHEEL CcoMP 1 T
B e e B
rusess00-12 | (A
CAP,TIRE VALVE 1 --------------- 2 Y N
wheeL cove | 1| | L
TIRE/4P 500 — 12 1 T
B R N
e e g S i e




200

FIG. 60 FRONT WHEEL (TM215 — AGR1) SYSTEM (OPTION)

(& L] 2N

1682-437
TYPE OF MODEL[ [ | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
™Is | ™17 lc| L | P

111614 —-437-211 - 00 | WHEEL COMP oI

51614437211 - 00 | WHEEL comP T

6 | 1493 - 441 - 201 - 00 | TIRE T
TUBE/TIRE e
CAPTIRE VALVE | [ TyTTTlTTTryT
I L e —

WASHER,SP,/M12 12 T




FIG. 61

201

FRONT WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (OPTION)

1682-441

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QY TYPE OF MOCEL) 11 § 18 REMARKS
™IS | TMIT || L | P

1| 1636 -437-210- 00 | RIM/WHEEL COMP i T T

5 | 1636 -~ 437 — 210 - 00 | RIM/WHEEL COMP o T

6 | 1434 — 441 - 231 - 00 | TIRETURF20.5X8C0 — 10 i T T
7 V999 - 200 - 003 - 00 | cAPTIRE vaLvE T AR R
B s M E S S
9 | v201-361-202-50 | LT mi2xes | ol T A

10 | V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 | WASHERSP MI2 | | 1 e




202

FIG. 62 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM

1682-501
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL TI' 8 g REMARKS
TM215 | TM217 | C P

1 1579 — 501 — 200 — 00 | CASE,SYLINDER 1

R B
TR S O
,,,,,, | R e
5 | v201 - 361 - 010 - 00 | soLT miox100 | | L N N
6 | V211~ 661 - 004 - 50 | BOLT/SP 2l F :
7| v411-260-010-00 | waser M0 | 3 | N
8 | V401 - 160 - 010 - 00 | WASHERSP M0 | | S I
9| v304-460-010-00 | \UToMIO 74
10 | 1579 - 501 — 002 - 00 | HEADSYUNDER EET R L
11 | K250 - 001 — 000 — 00 | VALVERELIEF ASSY 1 )

14 | V720 112 - 401 — 20 | O-RING/P12 2| ¢

15 | V721 - 113106 - 00 | O-RING GE0 A L Y Y
16 | V201 — 361 — 204 — 00 | BOLT,/M12X40 2l ¢ :

a ‘7 """" V201— 36]—206*00 BOLT """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 2 """" PR = |

18 | V40T - 160 - 012 - 00 | wASHERSP MI2 | 4 S

19 | 1434~ 501 - 003 - 00 | COVERSUB CONTROL |l N

T o e e s
21 | V211 - 260 — 802 — 50 | 30LT/S 3 i

22 1434_501_004_00 ” PiN,ADJ U ,{V 1 1 PR R N A A S

V580 - 140

25 1 1434 - 501 — 005 - 00 | HOOK,SPRING /




FIG.

62

CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM

203

1682-561

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODELY L1 8 | REMARKS
215 | 217 || L |P

26 | V201 - 260 — 801 - 60 | BOLT/M 8X16 N




204

FIG. 63

LIFT ARM SYSTEM

1682-502
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF NODEL ”lr 8 g REMARKS
™15 | TMI7T jciL P

1 | 1544 - 502 — 003 — 00 | SHAFT.LIFT 1
2 | V742-135-500 - 60 | SEALOIL/VC3S80E o L
B B I B
T T ¥ e B o .
5 | V706 - 140 - 040 - 00 | RNG/SNAP LA b

6 | V704 — 140 — 035 - 00 | RING,SNAP,/35 C 2l *

7 2




FIG. 64

CYLINDER SYSTEM

205

6
1612-503
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL |1\ § 1 5 REMARKS
™IS | TM2IT [C | L |P
111421 -507 - 002 - 10 | PISTON 11 7
Sl V70 S 105 — 705 - 50 | o—miNGoPSS | I e R
T3 l1476-501-011-00 | mnGBACKUP | 1] F (N
R B s e e ——
"5 | 1544 - 503200 - 20 | PnROD COMP | ] G
6 | V211 - B61 — 001 - 60 | BOLT (§) 7 1.
oL s B e e e
VALVE CONTROL ASSY BT R R Tc oY
B R e —
10 [ 7434 -501 - 006 - 00 | sPRNGTENSON 3T | <V
1| 1672 - 503 - 200 - 00 | LINK/SPOOL
12 | 1434-803 - 001 - 00 | UNKCRANK o 0qe(0 L
13 | V800 - 162 - 001 - 50 | PNsPLT 2 Xi5 | o (R R
14 | VA1 - 260 — 006 — 00 | wASHER /M6 | I L R
15 11434 -503 - 002 - 00 | Pz R 2 e
16 | VBOO ~ 162 — 001 — 50O | PINSPLIT/2 X15 | F

20 | V720 - 101 - 900 - 70 | O-RING/P 7 T

20 | V211 - 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLTSEMS (S) M8X16 1.
e B e e ——
3 | v720 - 102 — 401 - 00 | o—miNGPIOA v O




206

FIG.

65

POSITION LEVER

SYSTEM

’ §~1o ‘ «
6 /
66-1
1672-505
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QryY TYPE OF MODEL 1]' 8 g REMARKS
™IS | TMIT {C L P
1 11872 ~-505—200 ~ 00 | BRACKET/LEVER  COMP 1 *
2 | V201 - 260 -813 - 00 | BOLT/M 8X130 o
3 | V401 - 160 ~ 008 - 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 9
4 1 1872 -505-210—- 00 | ARM/POSITION COMP 1 F
511614 -505- 002~ 00 | PLATE .
6 | 1614 — 505 - 003 — 00 | LINING,/11X30X02 9l *




207

FIG. 66 POSITION ARM SYSTEM

5L
81-3
e |

— XN
N g

,!/ =
1 \\ ,,C%)\\~
,/ ~ N \\l{z\
/ 3
1 foe)
; !
Ay
SN N\
\_:/
65-4 fa{f?
B 64-22
1672-5054
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a1y TYPE 0F MODEL+ 618 REMARKS
™IS | M1 (| L |P
111612 ~505—~220~ 00 | ARM/POSITION COMP 1 *
2 | V580 - 140 - 502 —~ 00 1 :

PIN,SPRING /5 X20 W

3 | 1672 - 505 — 002 — 00 | LEVER/POSITION 1
!

4 1 V211 -360-801-60 | BOLT,SEMS (8P}

1614 — 505 — 007 — 00 | GRIP,/03X17X97
16872 — 208 — 0C1 — 00 | INSULATOR/LEVER/SUB




208

21—@\22

L
Vi

2
20 2

PIPING SYSTEM (FE1)

22

)
l\j:>> 62-1

1672-508
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy poie OF MODEL| [y &1 REMARKS
™RI5 | 1T || L P
1| 1427 - 503 ~ 006 — 10 | FILTERSUCTION 1
2| 1672-508-200- 10 | PPEssucTiON  comp il S N
3 | v720-103-502-80 | o-RNG P28 T of | L
4| V720-112-402-00 | o-RNG,P20 T N
5 | V210 - 260 - 604 - 50 | BOLT.SEMs meaxas | 3 LA
6 | V211 = 260 — 801 ~ 60 | BOLTSEMS (S) M8X16 1
71 1672-508-260- 10 | PUMP/GEAR  Assy T G I
8 | 1872 - 508 - 262 - 00 | GASKeT T I L
P e — B
10 | V220 - B40 — 802 — BO | SCREW/SOCKET T a1 I
11 | 1672 - 508 — 264 — 00 | WASHER
12 | v744-114-280-70 | ssaLoe  UUaTTITITRO TV
13| V705 - 140 - 028 - 00 | RINGSNAP 28 ¢ | T e
14 | V682 - 200 - 001 — 00 | BALL
15 | 1404 - 503 — 006 — 00 | PACKINGOIL PUMP T L Y
16 | 1560 - 515 — 004 — 40 | NUT/M8 1
17 | 1672 -508 - 220 - 10 | PIPE DERIVERYF covp | 1T L I
T B o e S
19 | V210 - 280 - 603 — 00 BOLT (S) Mex30 I LN
e B A | T e
21 | 1415 - 505 - 014 — 00 | BOLT,CONNECTOR 1




F

G. 68

PIPING SYSTEM (FE4)

209

1682~508
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY TYPE OF MODEL T 8 R REMARKS
™15 | ™MIT {c | C [P

1 | 1434 - 503 - 320 —~ 00 | FILTEROIL COMP ; ;
2| 1434-503-004- 10 | casEQIL AILTER L af ET TR
| 3| 1682-508-001-00 | spacer R S A
4| 1434 - 503 - 330 - 00 | BOLTSET COMP B R T
s V720 105 T 505 — a0 ot amarres T B I e

6 | 1682 — 508 —~ 002 — 00 | SPACER 1.

V211 -260-802 - 00

10 | 1682 - 508 - 200 - 10 | PIPE/SUCTION  COMP )|
11 | V720 - 112 ~ 402 - 00 | 0 - RING,/P20 -
12 | V210 - 260 - 604 — 50 | BoLT.SeMs meaxds of L R
13 | V211 -260-801 - 60 | BoLTSEMs (9 Mexie R L
14 """" T 672—508~27O _10 """ P UMP/GEAR """""""" ASSY h 1 """" £ 2 e
S e e e —
16 | 1672 — 508 — 263 — 00 | GASKET |-
SRR e doe e
B e e
e e ——
20 | V705 - 140 - 028 - 00 | RINGSNAP 28 ¢ | af & 7+ e
21 | V682 - 20C ~ 001 - 00 | BALL v/
e B S T S —
T A = e —
e B 4o T N
B L i e




210

FIG. 68

PIPING

30
32

SYSTEM (FE4)

31
'

3

3

1

e =

16-1

1682-508

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 716 REMARKS

™IS | M7 |C | L

26 | 1682 — 508 — 230 — 00 | PIPE/DEL/F comp .
e B e I

28 | V210 - 260 ~ 603 - 00 | BOLT (& Mex30 | /I A
29 | 1882 - 508 - 21010 | PPE/DELR  comp | 1| F | L I
30 | 1415 - 505 — 014 — 00 | BOLT.CONNECTOR | 1| * | L

31 | V720 — 112 - 401 — 80 | O-RING/P18 2
"3 | V211 -260 -801 - 60 | BOLTSEMS (9 Msxis il L I




FIG.

69

PIPING SYSTEM (U TYPE)

211

682-5088
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary Pt OF MODEL} L1 S 1R REMARKS
™IS | TM2IT [C | C | P
1| 1434 - 503 — 320 — 00 | FILTEROCIL COMP 1
11434 2503 - 004 - 10 | caszow FLTER
3 [1682-508-001-00 | spacR |l £
T4 | 1434-503-330- 00 | BOLTSET coM® | 1 ¢ | S I
T e T
6 | 1682 - 508 — 002 — 00 | SPACER 1
O L A e . —
e B S TSSO RSN NN NSNS (R
T V2110280 S 802 — 00 | soLTsems vt U0
10 | 1682 - 508 - 220 ~ 10 | PPE/SUCTON,U coMP | 1] * | L I
11| V720 =112 - 402 ~ 00 | O -RING,/P20 1

15 | 1672 - 508 — 262 — 00 | GASKET v

16 | 1672 — 508 — 263 — 00 | GASKET |

17 | v220 - 540 - 802 - B0 | scRew./sockeT | /I A A
18 | 1672 -508 - 264 - 00 | wasHER | 1A R
19 1 V744 114 - 280 - 70 | seALoL Uy eevvtvooyy
20 | V705 -140-028-00 | RNGSNAP 28 C | 1 ¢ | L

21 | V682 — 200 — 001 — 00 | BALL 2l ¢
00 | 1404 - 503 - 006 ~ 00 | PACKINGOIL PUMP L ] * | LN e
B AR T —
R B R o e —
s i~ aoa— aoll e 4o e —

1560 - 515 — 004 — 40!




212

FIG.

69 PIPING

30

31

SYSTEM (U TYPE)

—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEE | 2\ &1 8 REMARKS
™15 [ TM217 {C | L |P

26 | 1682 - 508 — 240 — 00 | PIPE/DEL/F/U"  COMP o
27 | 1672 - 508 - 250 - 00 | ADAPTER/PF3/8  Assy | 1 ¢ | * | | |
28 | V720 - 112401 - 40 | 0o-RNGP14 R L

23 | 1682 -508-210- 10 | PPE/DEL/.R  come | 1| F | S0t
30 | 1415 -505-014 - 00 | BOLT.CONNECTOR | 1] * | G

31 | V720 - 112401 - 80 | O-RING/P18 v/
32 | v211-260-801-60 | BOLTSEMS (& mexis | 1 | | [




70

3P LINK SYSTEM

213

1681-5118
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL) 118 1R REMARKS
™15 | TM2T7 || L | P

1] 1435 -511-250- 10 | LINK/LOWER COMP ' '
T2 | 1427 2811231000 | craNLW LNK o (L
3| V201 -260-803-00|80LTM8x30 oA T
T T B T e B o
TETVAST S 160 — 008 — 00 | wasneremom g T S R R B B R

6 | 1421 - 502 — 002 — 00 | PIN,LINK 2l F
7| 1800 514001 - 00 | PNs22X3EE | <
8 11435 -511 — 260 - 00 | HUB 2ox40x37  comp | L N
""" $ | V201 -360-802-50 | soLT M 8x2s | o F
10 | V305 -260-0C8-00 | NUT M8 | 7/ I I

11 | 1435 -511 = 270 — 00 | CHAIN,/CHECK./148 COMP 2

15 | 1427 =511 — 002 — 00 | SHACKLE
15 | 1427 ~511 ~ 001 - 00 | PIN/10X32

17 | VB0O - 1682 - 502 - 00 | PNSPLIT28x20 | 4 | | L
18 | 1600 - 514 - 002 — 00 | PLATEL 38x116,LH | 1| * | L R
19 | 1600 -514-003-00 | pLaTEL 38x118,R0 | 1 < | | ||
20 | v201 -381-203-00 | soLT mI2x30 | /I R

21 { V401 - 180 — 012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 4 F

P (o N 1 K e —

1427 -511 - 004 - 00

HANDLE ~ADJUST




214

FIG. 70

3P LINK SYSTEM

39

' 35
=y

-

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ot OF MODEL| 0\ &1 8 REMARKS

TM215 | 17T CclL P

26 | V580 ~ 140 — 503 — 20 | PIN,SPRING/5 X32 W N F

27 | 1427 -511-280-00 |
28 | 1427 -511-290 - 00

29 | 1427 =511 - 300 — 00

30 | 1427 - 511 - 005 — 00 | PIN/16x44 of ¥

31 | VBOO — 164 — 002 — B0 | PINSPLIT/4 X25 2l ¢

32 | V411 -260-016 - 00 | WASHER .~ M16 | o L
T B . e
34 | 1305-931-003-00 | PNAR S '7"~'T"¢v1v
35 | 1427 -511 - 250 - 10 | unkTOP (H come | ] L

36 | 15650 ~ 514 — 290 ~ 00 | TURNBUCLE COM 1

37 | 1568 - 525 - 300 - 10 | UNK/TOP/RH  comp | 1] * | L I
38 | 1402 -511 - 600 — 00 | NUT,TOP LINK LOCK B R (O T

39 | 1434-511-210 - 00 | PINTOP LINK o| (O
0| 1421-502-002-00 | PNLNK | of VT L

41 | 1434 ~511 - 200 — 20 | LINK BRACKET 1.

R e e e o e S

e L et e
A4 L V4AT1 - 260 - 012 - 00 | WASHER oM12 T S ETT (I I




FIG. 71

12

HOOD SYSTEM (FE1)

215

—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL) 11 S 15 REMARKS
1S | 17 [c| L P
111672 -601~200 ~ 00 | HOOD COMP 1
T R e —
e g e —
e R
S B i s
6 | 1675 - 601 ~ 003 - 00 | TRIM/70 2
B B e S —
8§ | v290 - 106 - 001 - 20 | RVET | ;A N
9 | V350 - 180 - 006 - 00 | NUT,SPEEDP6 ol L
10 | 1560 - 601 - 037 — 00 | WASHER 8x14x2 | 7 LA A
11 | 1660 - 601 ~ 014 — 3C | SPRING 1
T o B e e —




216

FIG. 72

11

HOOD SYSTEM (FE4)

1683-601
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL J 04 &1 2 REMARKS
™15 | TMIT |c| L |P
1| 1683-601-200- 10 | HOOD comp 1
e R S S S
3| 1683 -601 - 002 - 00 | NSULATOR20x40x35 | | F | S
4| Vv211-360-801-60 | BOLTSEMS @ | 4 ¢y
5 | 1875-601 - 003-00 | TRMsTO TR
6 | 1683 -601 — 001 - 00 | COVER/HOOD
B N e e e
8 | V350 - 160 - 006 - 00 | NUTSPEEDPS | o ETTeoyyTUTT
9| 1560-601 - 017 - 00 | wasnersexiaxe | o El ey
107 1580 T B01 L ora a0 e T N
11 | W296 — 134 — 007 — 00 | RIVET,BUND 2l ¢




FIG. 73

GRILLE SYSTEM (FE1)

217

1672-602
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy e OF MODEL) 1) 81 8 REMARKS
weis | meir e O (e
1 {1672 -602-003- 10 '
2| 1872-602-004-00 | NsuLatoOR | o < ||
3 1872 - 602 — 001 — 00 | HOODALAMP ey
. |1675-602-001 - 00 | NeTSGRILLE | || [
5 | 1444 -801 — 015 — 00 | WASHER /6X14X3 g R
& | V350 — 160 — 006 — 00 | NUT,SPEED,/P6 8
: I O
: e
10 | V210 — 360 — 601 — 60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 3 L I
11 | V363 - 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT,LOCK, /M8 2
12 | 1672 -602 - 220 - 10 | BRACKETLaMP  comp | 1 | G I
T R T e U O
|14 | V211 -360-8071 - 60 | BOLT,SEMS (59) I R S I
15 [ 1672 ~ 602 — 230 — 00 | PLATE/LOCK  comp i A Y
16 | 1414 - 312 - 002 - 00 | SPRING,TENSION,/53 1

PIN,SPLIT, 72 X20




218

FIG. 74

GRILLE

SYSTEM (FE4)

1683-602
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty TYPE OF MODEL) 11§ 1§ REMARKS
™IS | TMIT [c{ L |P
111672 -602 003~ 10 | GRILL 1
""" 1883 C 602 S 005~ 00 Unstintonsers T
3 |1683-602-001-00 | HoOD/LAMP | 1| * ] (N
4| 1675~ 602 - 004 - 00 | MOLDING /GRILLE/LH | 1] ¢ | L
5 | 1675 - 602 - 005 — 00 | MOLDING /GRILLE/RH | 1| * | G L
6 | 1675 ~ 602~ 001 ~ 00 | NET/GRILLE . *
7| 1444-601-015-00 | wasHeR/ex14x3 | g | (R e
8 | V350 - 160 - 006 — 0O | NUTSPEEDPE R G
5 1 1675-602 - 007 — 00 | TRM 420 o x| LI
10 | 1672 - 602 -210 - 00 | PLATE/GRILLE  comp | 1l * | S
11 | 1672 - 602 — 240 — 00 | PIN COMP |
12 | V210 - 360 -601 — 60 | BOLT (5P SMexis | I L
13 | V363 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUTLOCK M8 | 7 S
14 | 1683 - 602 - 220 - 00 | BRACKET/LAMP  COMP | T S
16 | V210 - 360 - 601 — 60 | BOLT (5P ~mexis | 3 KR
16 | 1672 - 602 — 230 — 00 | PLATE/LOCK CoMP |
20 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 3 * N
21 | VBOO - 162 - 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 3l f




FIG. 75

219

STEERING COVER AND PARKING CAP SYSTEM (FE1)

1672-503
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL 20 S | R REMARKS
TM2IE | TMIT |[C i L | P
1672 — 803 — 001 — 00 | COVER/DUSH,F 1
3 ~ 603 -~ 003 - 00 | COVER/DUSH,/REAR 1 L
B R B e e e ——
T D e S —
6 | 1614 -603-018- 00 | NUT/SPRING 2
711580 - 401 - 004 - 40 | BOLTMBX1E | 2 L * | | |
8 | v211-380-801 60 | BOLTSEMS (S | 7, A I
9 | 4101 -102 - 038 - 00 | WASHER24x9x3.2 | 4
10 | 1581 - 740 - 116 - 00 | scrRew./mex20 N
1 BOOT /STEERING 1

1612 -603 - 002 - 00

CLP (B

BRACKET, /FUSE COmMP




220

FIG. 76

STEERING COVER SYSTEM (FE4)

1683503
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y pre OF MODEL | €1 S REMARKS
TM215 | TMY7 |CciL P

1| 1614 -603-051—-00 | COVER/DUSHF L1

2 | 1614-603-052 - 00 | cover,DUSH,R |1 YU
""" 3]1682-603-210-00 | COVER/DUSH REAR comp | 1| * | * | | | |
4| 1682-603-005-00 | TRV 385 || | L N
P B R —

6 | V350 - 160 — 006 — 00 | NUT,SPEED,/P6
7 11614-603-018 - 00 | NUT sPRING | oy
P P B I e
9| va11-260-006-00 | wasier S w6 | o V<
10 | v211-360-801-60 | BOLT,SEMS &P | ot (R

11 | 4101 =102 - 038 — 00 | WASHER,/24X9X3.2 2l F
12 | 1581 - 740 - 116 - 00 | ScREw mex20 | 6| o
13 | 1612 - 603 - 002 - 00 | BOOT /STEERNG T e
14 | 1614-603-201 - 10 | WsuLATOR TR N I I
15 | 1814 - 603 - 202 — 00 | mNsuLaTOR 7 T L Y

16 | 1614 — 803 - 008 = 00 | STAY/INSULATOR 1 F
17 | 1827 -604-002-00 | cop ®0 ol
18 | 1672 - 603 ~ 200 — 00 | BRACKET,/FUSE
19 | 1672 -603-005- 00 | TRM/350

20 | V120 - 376 - 001 - 20 | screw, e

21 | 1672 - 603 ~ 004 — 00 | NUT/M6

CAP/PARKING




FIG. 77

{:.*/:}‘/)

221

SIDE COVER SYSTEM (FE1)

1672-604
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL T 8 a REMARKS
TMZIS | TM17 [l L | P
111872~ 604 — 240 — 00 | COVER/SIDE/LH  COMP 1

5 | V360 ~ 260 ~ 006 — 00 | NUT/M6 4
6 | 1672 — 604 — 200 — 00 | COVER/UNDER/LH COMP 1 :
7| 1672 -604 - 210~ 00 | COVER/UNDER/RH COMP i L
8 | 1672 - 604 - 0C3 - 00 | BOLT/KNOB/MOSX3T | of | (I
9 | V411 -260-012-00 | wasHer om12 | o LA I
10 | V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 | wAsHERPLM 8 | I (A I e
11 | V60O - 162 = 0C1 — 50 | PINSPLIT/2 X15 2 i

NUT,WASHER

15 | 1672 — 804 — 004 - 00 | NSuLATOR | o | 1| (1

16 | 1672 - 604 - 005 — 00 | INSULATOR
17 11872 -601 =001 - 00 | WsuLATOR 4 "* 1+
18 | 1672 - 601 - 002 — 00 | TRM20 | oA (N
e e T e S
e et " -

21 | 1672 - 604 —~ 008 — 00 | INSULATOR/RH 1
B o O

23

1672 - 604 - 230 - 10
0 50




222

FIG. 78

SIDE COVER SYSTEM (FE4)

1683-604
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry e OF MODEL Y31 81 8 REMARKS
™IS | velT || L | P
1| 1683 -604 ~ 240 — 10 | COVER/SIDE/LH  COMP 1.
2| 1683 -604- 250~ 10 | COVER/SIDE/RH  comp |
3| 1444-621 - 016 - 00 | CAPRUBBER (9
""" 4 | 1480 - 604 — 204 — 00 | WASHER
5 | W296 - 134 - 007 - 00 | RvETAUND T
6 | V360 - 260 - 006 - 00 | NUT, /M6
""" 7 | 1683 - 604 — 200 - 20 | COVER/UNDER/LH cOMP
8 | 1683 - 604210 - 20 | COVER/UNDER/RH COM
9 | 1672 -604 - 003 - 00 | BOLT/KNOB/MOBX31
10 | V411 - 260 - 00800 | wasHERPL M 8
11 | V500 - 162 - 001 — 50 | PINSPLIT, 2 X15
12 | 16560 - 604 — 022 — 70 | SPRING
13 | V211 - 360 - 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS  (SP)
14 | V362 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/WASHER
15 | 1683 - 604 - 004 — 00 | INSULATOR/S65
16 | 1672 ~ 604 — 005 — 00 | INSULATOR
17 | 1672-601-001 - 00 | NSULATOR
18 | 1672-601 - 002 - 00 | TRM/20
19 | 1672 - 604 - 008 - 00 | INSULATOR/RH
20 | 1672 - 604 - 007 - 00 | NsULATORLRH
21 | 1672 - 604 — 006 ~ 00 | INSULATOR/LH I
INSULATOR/30x20x80 | A L I
STAY COVER/LH  comp 1 G I
T L D S T S

V211 - 360 -802-50

BOLT,SEMS




FIG. 79

FENDER SYSTEM (FE1)

223

1672-608
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF WODEL 1 1165 | & REMARKS
™2IE | TM2I7T lCcy L | P
1] 1672 — 606 ~ 240 — 30 | FENDER/LH/X comp 1
2| 1672 -606- 210 - 30 | FENDER/RH cowp | 1 | L
e B | e ————_
4| 1672 - 606 - 001 — 00 | HOLDER/FENDER/LH ] S
5| 1672 - 606 — 002 -~ 00 | HOLDER/FENDER/RH - 0]
6 | V201 — 261 - 202 — 50 | BOLT./M12X25 4
T VaeT S 60— 012~ 00 | wasaerepomte 1 e e
8| V411-260-012-0C | wasHer 12 | /N
9| v211-360-801-60 | BOLTSEMS P o | S
10 | V362 — 260 - 008 - OC | NUT/WASHER | 8 G I
t1 | 1672 - 606 — 220 — 00 | STAY,/FENDER comP 1
o Vo1l 360 802 — 00 | BOLT 5Py Mex20 [ A N Y
e et e T
14 1 V360 - 2680 - 006 — 00 | e [ s
15 | 1421 - 806 - 002 — 00 | cATCHERHAND | of | ‘{1
16 | V211 - 360 - 801 — 60
17 57371722011 00 | camPhaRNess | 1o




224

FIG. 80

FENDER SYSTEM (FE4)

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary | e OF MODEL 01 61 2 REMARKS
™5 | MIT [cl L | P
111682606~ 250~ 20 | FENDER/LH comP 1
2| 1682 -606 - 260 - 20 | FENDER R comwe | 1l | L
3 | 1444-621-016 - 00 | capRUBBER 0 i L
4| 1872-606 - 001 - 00 | HOLDFRFENDERALH | A e L I
5 | 1672 - 606 - 002 - 00 HOLDER FENDER/RH T Y
6 | V201 - 261 — 202 - 50 | BOLT./M12X25 4
7 | V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 | washeRse o2 T 4 ] N Y
""" 8 | V411 -260-012-00 | wasier iz T e
9 | V211 -360-801-60 | oLTsems @my T g f | G R
10 | V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT waAsHER T g N
11 1 1425 -621 - 004 — 00 | CLAMP,HARNESS 1
12 | 1682 - 606 — 270 — 10 | STAY, /FENDER comp | L
13 | V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 | BOLT (&) msxzo o U B
14| 1682 - 606 - 230 ~ 10 | STAY PLATE  comp T U
15 | V211 - 360 - 802 — 00 | BOLT (5P) mex2o [ 72
16 | 1620 — 626 — 600 — 00 | PLATE comp 1
17 | 1566 - 525 — 101 - 00 | HoOKTOP UNK e ST
18 | 1425621 - 004 — 00 | CLAmPHARNESS I T
19 | v211-360-801-60 | soLtsems spy T 3 f ] N
T T e B A e e
21 | 1581 ~ 740 — 116 — 00 | SCREW./M6X20 4 i




FIG. 81

LEVER GUIDE SYSTEM

225

i672-508
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL ":‘ 8 g REMARKS
™RI5 | M7 | L [P
1| 1672 -608-210 - 00 | GUIDE/LEVER/LH COMP : |
2 | v211-360-802-00 | BOLT (s mex2o | o < |7VUpyf o
3| 1672 - 608 — 220 — 00 | GUDE/LEvER/RH comp | 1| ¢ | U
T4 | V211 2360 - 802 - 00 | 80LT 8Py mexae T L N
s 1872 U808 Z 500~ 00 |storrer T o S E e
6 | 3505 ~ 805 - 007 - CO | BOLT,/KNOB
o e e B




226

FIG. 82

SEAT SYSTEM (FE1)

1672-611
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TPE OF MODEL) 21§ 1§ REMARKS
™215 | TM217 {C | L | P
1 | 3693 ~ 240 — 200 - 00 | SEAT ASSY 1
""" 2 | 1488-611- B
31 1305-241-001-00 | PNHAR T T LI R R R .
4| 1672-611-200- 10 | BRACKET/SEAT  comp | 1| | U T
5 | v211-360-801-60 | BOLTSEMS P | A L
6 | 1614 -501~015~- 10 | CAP/0IL 30 1
7 1 1427-611 - 001 - 00 | PACKING~RUBBER | 4 R
8| 1672-611-001 - 00 | INSULATOR B N Y Y
9 |v2i1-360-802-50 | soTsems | 7 S
10 | 1672 -611-210 ~ 10 | BRACKET/SEAT/F comp | 1| | G
11| V211 -260-802 - 00 | BOLT,SEMS (S) 4
12 | V211 -360-802-00 | BOLT (SP) M8x20 | of ] S Y
13 | 1488 -611-001 - 00 | RUBBERCUSHION (A | ] L T




FIG. 83

227

SEAT SYSTEM (NON — SEAT — TYPE) (FE4)

1682-6114
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY TYPE OF MODEL | J 5|8 REMARKS
™IS | TR2IT {C | L |P

111672 -611-200 - 10 | BRACKET,/SEAT  COMP 1 1

R S R R e T A I

e e I e o

4 | 1427 2611 -001 - 00 | PackmGRUBEER | | | ||

5 | 1672 -611-210— 10 | BRACKET/SEAT/F COMP ]
6 | V211 — 360 — 802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 4




228

FIG. 84

STEP SYSTEM

515
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy [ OF ODEL) 1\ &1 &8 REMARKS
™15 | T™MIT [c| L | P
1 ]1682-616-300 - 30 | FLOOR/LH coMP 1
2 | 1882 -616-310-40 | FLOOR/RH ~ COMP T G Y
3| V211 -361-002-50 | & ! o ¥ (R
| E e e o e
P R ) A T
6 | 1672 - 616 — 002 — 00 | COLLAR/10X14X09 v
711682 - 816 - 002 - 00 | COLLAR/10X22X35 | N L
s | 1427-621-012 - 00 | GROMMET | N O
9 | 1872-616- 003~ 00 | COLLAR O7XTIXTT | A L
10 | V210 - 560 — 603 — 00 | BOLT,S el I I
11 | 3560 — 503 — 302 — 00 | WASHERWIRE TENSION g
12 | V360 - 260 — 006 — 00 | NUT/M5 g SR
13 | v304 - 260 ~ 008 - 00 | NUT/M8 | 4 ] K
14 | 1682 ~ 616 — 320 — 40 | STAY/FLOCR/LH comp | 1| * | N
15 | 1682 - 616 - 330 - 30 | STAY.FLOOR/RH cowP | | Y
16 | 1682 — 616 — 340 — 20 | COVER/CHANGE  COMP | o
e e g S




FIG.

85

MIRROR SYSTEM

229

1672-8540
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL '{’ 8 g REMARKS
T™M215 | TM21IT [C | L I P
1 13659 -271-220- 00 | MIRROR ASSY 1

5 | V305 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 2

6 | 1674 -619 - 200 - 00 | MIRROR ASSY 1
7 |1674-619-202-00 | HOLDER T S
s | 1674-819-203-00 | nuTomes || | (A
"9 | 1674-619 - 204 - 00 | wASHER 1 e e
10 1874 -819-205 00 | sacer || * | L I

11 | 1682 -640-210 - 10 | STAY./MIRROR coMP 1




230

FIG. 86

HEAD

LAMP SYSTEM

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty Pt OF MODEL |0 &1 2 REMARKS
™ets | ™17 [ | L | P

113656 -271-280~-10 | LAMP,/HEAD ASSY 2

2 | 1444 - 621 - 251 - 00 | BuLB 12v2s, 28w | 7 ol

3| 3656 -271-282-00 | LEAD COMP 2
""" 4| V210 -360-601 - 60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 4

5 | 1674 - 652 — 200 — 00 | LAMP,/HEAD Assy | 7)) I N

6 | 1674 — 652 ~ 202 — 00 | BULB/12V,/45,/40W vi B




FIG. 87

LAMP SYSTEM (FE1)

231

812-650
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Qry TYPE OF MODEL 1[‘ 8 S REMARKS
™15 | ™M217 || L |P

1| 1491 -622 — 200 -~ 00 | LAMP/TURNSIGNAL ASSY 2
"2 [ 1444 -621-242-00 | BUB12v 200 ol R
e e R B
427 S 621 — 264 - 00 | screwTARRING ol IR
"5 | 1427 2821 - 267 - 00 | PACKING/4x5X6 o (A

6 | V401 - 160 — 010 ~ 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 2 ¢
B P B e T e e e




232

FIG. 88

LAMP

SYSTEM (FE4)

1682-660A
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TIOIR REMARKS
™IS | TM2IT el L |P
1| 1874 — 654 - 200 — 00 | LAMP,/FRONT SET 2l * *

2 | V411 - 260 - 005 - 00

3 | 1682 - 660 — 220 - 00 | PLATE/L/50x117 Comp | o & | ETTTUIOTCTTT
"""" 4| V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 |
5 | 1674654 — 240 — 00 | LAMP./COMBL/REAR/LH i F N

6 | 1674 - 654 -211 - 00 | BULB/T2V21W 2

7

9 | 1674 -654-211 - 00 | BULB/12V21W of *

10 | 1674 -654-212 - 00 | BULB 12vew gl U
11 | 1682 - 660 — 003 — 00 | BRACKET,/REFLECTOR 2l * i
12 | 1600 - 622 - 321 — 00 | REFLECTOR o * U

13 | V361 - 260 - 0 7/ R I

14 | 1674654270 - 00 | LAMP/NUMBERPLAT seT | a| ¢ TR
15 | 1674 ~ 654 — 272 — 00 | HARNESS /LAMP | SLr T
16 1594 - 654 - 261 - 10 BRACKET /LAMP,”NUMBER 1 ! *

17 | v211-260-801 - 60 | BOLTSEMS & wmexis | o 1 U Y
18 | V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT waser | 7/ (A




F

G. 89

PANEL SYSTEM (FE1)

233

1672-67¢
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty TYPE OF MODEL 716 |8 REMARKS
™15 | TM217 [ | L | P

111672670001 - 10 | PANEL/METER 1 3
2 1 1434-621 - 200 — 00 | METERSPEED Assy |7 i L2 e
3 118722670 - 200 — 00 | MoniTOR T assy |l R
""" 4] 3650-270-214-00 | sus IR T
5 | VI20-366-001-80 | screw T 4

6 | 1423621 — 003 — 00 | CABLEMETER 1




234

FIG. 90

PANEL SYSTEM (FE4)

1682-670
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL Y. 1 5 | § REMARKS
™5 | ™17 |c | L | P

11682 -670 - 001 — 00 | PANEL/METER | F
"2 | 1882 -870 - 250 - 10 | METER/HOUR assy L1l ¢ G T I I
3| 1872-670-200-00 | MonTOR  assy | 1] f | errr
4 |3650-270-214-00 | BULB . 4 (N
T e b R

6 | 1403 -621 - 031 — 00 | BULB/12V 3w 2l F

1403 - 621 — 031 — 00

BULB12V 3w

‘1682 - 670 - 230 - 00

LAMP /TRAILER ASSY




Fl

G. 91

SWITCH SYSTEM (FE1)

235

1612-580
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL) 11 & 15 REMARKS
™IS | ™M21T [l L [P
1 | 1427 -621 - 008 = 00 | HORN :

2 1V200 - 260 -601 - 60 | BOLT M BX16

3 | 1675 - 623210 - 00 | SWITCHSTARTER ASSY
4 | 1488 -621-220 - 10 | SWITCHSTARTER SET
5 | V411 -260 - 004 - 00 | WASHERPLMA

6 V120 - 264 -~ 000 — 80 | SCREW,PLUS,/M4X8
7| V411 -260-005-00 | wASHERPLLM S
U8 | V120 - 265- 001 - 00 | SCREWPLUS MsX0.8X8

9 | 1444 -621-311-00 | cae
10 | 1444 - 621 ~ 312 - 00 | NUTRNG,/M28X1.0

11 | 1444 - 621 — 313 ~ 00 | WASHER 1
12 | 1444 -621 - 320 — 00 | KEY ASSY I T L
13 | 1544 - 623 — 001 — 00 | SWITCH ASSY T S

14 | 1544 - 623 - 232 - 00 | NUTAM22 il L I .
15 | 1544 - 623 - 233-00 | LeveR. 1 N

16 | 1544 — 623 — 234 — 00 | KNOB 1
17 | 1544 — 623 - 23500 | BOOT HORN | 1 | L I
T e o e e —
T o B R e e
20 | 1426 - 621 — 036 - 00 | BASEFLASHER ] TR R A

21 | V210 - 360 - 601 ~ 60 | BOLT (SP) /M86X16 1
22 | 1427 -621-011-00 | swreasarery | 1 | N




236

FIG. 92

SWITCH SYSTEM (FE4)

1683-680C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty TYPE OF MODEL 1]’ 8 g REMARKS
™5 | TMIT |Ci L [P
1 ] 1575~ 623 -210 — 00 | SWITCH,STARTER ASSY 1. *

3
5 | V411 - 260 - 005 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 5 .
6 | V120 — 265 - 001 — 00 | SCREW,PLUS,/M5X0.8X8 I
e B e B
8 | 1444-621-312-00 | NUTANG M2ex10 | 1 ¥ R
9 | 1444-621-313-00 | wasner 7 1 A
10 | 1444 - 621 -320-00 | ke Assy TR .
11 | 1544 — 623 ~ 001 — 00 | SWITCH ASSY ot
12 | 1544 - 623 ~ 232 - 00 | NUT/M22 B L
13 | 1544 -623-233-00 | Lver e veyvyvry
T T i R o R S
B B e e
16 | 1600 — 623 — 200 — 00 | SWITCH 1
17 | 1600 - 623210 ~ 00 | SWITCHLAMP Assy | 1| * |~ R
18 VVVVVVVV ] 600—623—220 - 00 | SWITCH,HAZARD ASSY ] 777777777 L L
19 | 1518 - 6821 - 320 - 00 | swrensTop 1 * S
o0 | 1432 -621-006 - 10 | nUTLOCK T 1 S I .
21 | 1620 - 880 - 003 ~ 00 | BOLT./M8X28 I
T O e —
Ll o S R U O
T | O R
e e o e e —




92

SWITCH SYSTEM (FE4)

237

1683-680
TYPE OF MODEL| | [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y s Tmer 1o | © |8 REMARKS

26 | 1682 - 630 — 350 ~ 00 | STAY/RELAY COMP 11 -
D B e e —
e B ST R B -
- 29 "\'/"2] ] _ 360 —801— 60 """ é OLTSEMS """ (SP) 1 """"" | P e e
30 | 1518 - 621 - 320 - 00 | swrresstop | 7; N R

31 | 1432 - 621 -~ 006 ~ 10 | NUT,LOCK v/ :




238

93

KEY STOP HARNESS SYSTEM (FE1)

~sF5v7 (L)

r=FX(5¥) EES
Aos¥ U
Y
EX S 4
Zt a7 ——] l—\,rfv
soL
(o]
FFLT-R
re—
PR 274
5w

7 (R)

43 Noll D—}—<:y=—vr-ﬂv
|
10
11
~-xx (X3
ASSY ‘
n—sAxs(sxy'/')y) D_O v 4O_<Z-Hvx:5‘/7 [¢:] : @
12 7
9
g
vLvHS YT (L)
1672-6304
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF WODEL "]r (C) S REMARKS
™215 | TM17 jCc L (P
1 1672 — 690 — 210 — 10 | HARNESS/ENGINE ASSY i

5 | 1675 -623 - 011~ 00 | FUSE/15A 2

6 | 1672 ~690 ~ 212 — 00 | CAP/FUSEBOX,/5P 1

L s o e
8 |1612-690 - 001 - 00 | WmsutaTor/38 | 1 1 Y
9 | 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 | BANDWIRES140 | 1 G
10 | 1545 - 623 - 003 — 00 | HARNESSWIRE/NO.S | U

11 | 1672 - 690 — 220 — 00 | HARNESS/REAR  ASSY 1




FIG.

54

94

HARNESS SYSTEM (FE4)

239

11 9
18 15
<< I
16 N 7
‘ : <Z3
~<7
12
1682-59CA
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty TYPE OF MODEL 11’ 8 FG2 REMARKS
TM215 | TM217 {Ct L (P .
1| 1682 - 830 — 300 — 30 | HARNESS/ENGINE /E4 i 1

5 | 1620 - 630 — 341 — 00 | HARNESS/ENGINE 1

6 | 1593 - 623 - 503 — 00 | CAP,FUSE BOX |
7 11860 - 664 - 264 00 | FUSEBLADE | 4
8 | 1600 - 624 - 004 - 00 | HARNESSOIL PRESSURE | I L
9 | 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 | BANDWIRE/140 | . L
10| 1812690 - 001 - 00 | NsULATOR38 | 1] f | S

11 | 1342 — 402 — 006 — 00 | BANDWIRE,/250 1.

1376 - 402 - 003 - 00

BAND,WIRE.~140

1682 - 690 - 320 - 10

1650 - 850 — 246 - 00

HARNESS /REAR,E4 ASSY

BAND,WIRE,” 140
BAND,WIRE, 250

HARNESS,/FUSE ASSY V

COVER/FUSE

1650 - 652 — 253 - 20

15683 - 623 - 203 - 00

1560 - 6864 — 264 - 00

1682 - 690 - 360 — 10

LABEL/FUSE/MAIN

FUSE,BLADE

BRACKET /FUSE

4

1 %
,,,,,, I
1
-
-
1 *
o
.
=
4




240

FIG. 94

HARNESS SYSTEM (FE4)

1682-5904
TYPE OF MODEL} 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty T|O|[R REMARKS
™eis | i [c| C | P

26 1 V120 - 366 - 001 — 680 | SCREW ol * *




FIG.

95

241

7P COUPLER SYSTEM (OPTION)

2
L
\
1682-690Z
TYPE OF MODEL| L | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0 s T 151 S |5 REMARKS
111600 - 624 - 201 - 00 | PLUG/7P il T T
2 | 1600 - 624 - 202 - 00 | HARNESSSOCKET | 4 T ey
3 | 1560 -630-021 - 50 | NSULATOR T LA
4| V111 -165-003-00 | scRew, msxao | 3 T E
5 ------- V411— 260— 005 — 00 | WASHER,PL/M 5 ----------------------------------------------- 3 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ T LA




242

FIG. 96

ORNAMENT SYSTEM

m@@&@w\/

l_lrﬁ)lIA Ill__\v-’

K

2
— ..,,, /. /]
i e e
e =/

;

B =177 IEEE

A}
WI lu A /4

ra
7
Vawme Y Tnwwa HIA\
T 8 u,, == T
\ ’WW Hﬁ;t‘ék@li
1683-301
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 { C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty T|0O|R REMARKS
TM215 | TM217 |C | L | P
1] 1683 -901 — 005 — 00 | ORNAMENT,”215,/LH 1.
2 | 1883 -~ 901 — 006 — 00 | ORNAMENT,/215,/RH 1 F
311683 -901 — 007 — 00 | ORNAMENT,/217./LH 1
4 | 1883 - 901 — 008 — 00 | ORNAMENT,/217,/RH 1
5 | 1675 - 901 — 005 — 00 | ORNAMENT /STEERING o
5 | 1683 - 901 — 003 — 00 | ORNAMENT,“217,/LH 1
7 | 1883 - 901 — 004 — 00 | ORNAMENT,217,/RH 1
8 | 1678 — 901 — 004 — 00 | ORNAMENT,/STEERING 1
3 | 2500 - 901 - 027 - 00 | LABELCE 1.




243

FIG. 97 LABEL “CONTROL SYSTEM

1
<3
Jof
@
l
8
EE
SA
104 ( )e QCQ —a
= B Bl ar=20 | ®
104 [} 8 JX %O % NS
{204 i G 8 l |
@ 5A
212 13 14 15 16 17
1682-5024
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION M T 14| © 18 REMARKS
111682 -9802 - 0C1 — 00 | LABEL/CONTROL/POSIT! | =
2 | 1682 — 802 — 002 ~ 00 | LABEL/CONTROL/SUB il 7 v
3
5 | 1682 - 902 — 004 — 00 | LABEL/COLUMN,/RH i
6 | 1600 — 904 - 051 — 00 | LABEL/4WD 1| - *
7 | 1682 - 902 - 005 — 00 | LABEL/CONTROL/MAIN i
8 | 1682 - 902 — 008 — 00 | LABEL/PTO/MID o N
9 | 1882 -902 - 012 - 10 | LABEL/SPEED,/STD 1 *
10 | 1620 — 904 — 011 - 00 | LABEL/SWITCH,/P | O
11 | 1882 - 802 - 006 — 00 | MOLDING,/METER | ¥
12 | 1682 - 902 — 007 — 10 | LABEL/FUSE 1 1
13 | 1636 — 901 — 005 - 00 | LABEL/DIFF T L
14 | 1640 — 902 — 005 — 00 | LABEL,/KNOB,/OPEN | *
15 | 1640 — 902 - 006 — 00 | LABEL/KNOB,/OPEN 1
16 1682 - 902 -013 -00 LABEL /CONTROLADJUST 1 * ¥




244

FIG. 98

Ve / 4_,
i L A

LABEL (UK) SYSTEM (OPTION)

14

l
'i

1l

i

all

|

[JL/

NN
|

»
2 3

1620-904

TYPE OF MODEL
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1| 1640 - 904 022 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/G

1640 - 904 — 007 - 00

1640 -804 - 008 - 00

1640 - 904 - 009 - 10

LABEL /W MUFFLER

1640 -804 -011-00

1640 - 904 - 016 - 00

LABEL /W 7ETHER

LABEL, D,/ BATTERY

1427 -841 - 016 - 00

MARK,FUEL




FIG. 99

L1t
£ O €2t e et L
.f0s

. babec
7.5k s e R Asecor 1

2.0 0mtse L A Boennt
9. Oddec B1

18 few Suricee (€.0
o Sericre (C.03

L ieXcatow Oc Bteecl g
w0

0.0 1 st Remuorile:

f
13

245

LABEL (FRANCE) SYSTEM (FE4,FMUE4) (OPTION)

wer
AL AVS

14

1620-904a

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL |01 81 8 REMARKS
™5 | Wi lc| L e -

1| 1640 ~ 904 - 023 = 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVEF | T T

5 11640 - 803 - 009 — 00 | LABEL/W.MUFFLER 1 T T

6 | 1640 — 903 - 011 - 00 | LABEL/W/ETHER T T
7 | 1640-903-012 - 00 | LABEL W./sHELD.PTO | 1| T | Tt
8| 1640 -903-013- 00 | LABEL /W RADIATOR | T
9 | 1640 -903 - 015 - 00 | LABEL/D/STARTER | 1| T | A R
10 | 1640 - 903~ 016 - 00 | LABEL D/BATTERY | 1 T | L

11 | 1427 — 934 - 013 — 00 | MARK,FUEL/FR i T !
----------------- LABEL/C/SHIFT [ T A

15 | 1640 — 903 — 005 — 00 | LABEL/START 1
16 | 1640 — 903 — 046 — 00 | LABEL/W./ROPS/E50 1 T




246

FIG.100

1. Zafectic
2Rk,
2.3tew il

HERN R

LABEL (GERMANY) SYSTEM (FE4,FMUE4) (OPTION)

L. YDRSICKT

R4

O o

13 14
le20-s04d
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y ok OF MODEL) 41 81 8 REMARKS
™IS | TMIT [C | L | P
1 | 1640 ~ 904 — 024 — 00 | LABEL,/C/DRIVE/D I T
i o O R A N O Y S

5

6 | 1640 — 903 — 032 ~ 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD,/PTO i T T
711640 - 903 - 031 - 00 | LABEL W, ETHER T L
8 | 1640 - 903 - 033 - 00 | LABEL W, RADIATOR i T LA
9 | 1640 - 903 - 035 - 00 | LaBEL D sTARTER | 1| T -t
10 | 1600 - 902 - 023 - 00 | LaBELFUELD | 1| T | =ty

11 | 1640 — 903 — 036 — 00 | LABEL/D/BATTERY i T T
o B Y N (S N AR B DS
13 1 1620 — 904 — 008 — 00 | LABEL/FUSE-11 ey e
14 | 1594 - 904 - 025 - 00 | MARKFUSE/4 | 4 vty
15 | 1640 — 903 — 025 — 00 | LABEL/START il T L

16 | 1640 — 903 - 047 — 00 | LABEL/W,/ROPS/E20 )T T




FIG.101

DoAVISO

247

LABEL (PORTUGAL) SYSTEM (FE4,FMUE4) (OPTION)

3 4

6
Ko FATER O ¢
10
FUSIVEIS
1 ESQUERDA
2 MO DIRE]TA
3 PO ESTUERDA
4 WOIDIRE(TA
14
1620-904C
KEY ART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF WODEL + 8 g REMARKS
P TM215 | TM2IT lCc i L | P
1 1640 — 904 — 025 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRVE/P 1 T T
2 | 1640 -803 -056-00
311640 -9803-057-00
4 | 18640

1640 - 803 - 058 - 00

1640 - 903 - 0682 - 00

1640 - 903 - 055 - 00

1640 - 903 - 048 - 00

i
1T
A T
LABEL/W,/RADIATOR 1o T o
LABEL/D/STARTER | 1 T | T |
CLABEL/FUELP |1 T T
LABEL,/D,/BATTERY I T
LaBELCosHET | 1 © !
LABeLFUSESTT 1) T T
LABEL FUSES/A o1 T T
O e R B
LABEL/W,/ROPS,/E40P i 7! T




248

FIG.106

TOOL SYSTEM

—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF WODEL i cf) § REMARKS
1| 1421 - 906 — 001 ~ 00 | SPANNER,BOX, 22
"9 11401 - 906 - 005 - 00 ST T e e e
3 |vess-150-015-00 | pLersseiso | T
4| 2130-931-210- 00 | screwoRver assy ) 1 B R
""" 5| V920 - 550 — 801 - 00 | SPANNER. exi0 | TafTET e
6 | V920 ~ 551 — 201 - 40 | SPANNER/12X14 N
7 | V920 - 551 - 301 - 70 | SPANNER/13X17 I L
8 | V920 - 551 - 902 - 20 | seannerax22 ] RUEEL
9 | 2130-931 20000 | FUNNELRL Assy T | LR N




FIG.107

249

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K211 —-001—000—-00 ON Fig.64

K21i-0810
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL Y0 &1 REMARKS
T™M215 | TM2I7 fCciL | P

1| K211 -001 - 100~ 10 | VALVE SET 1
T k211 2001 - 006 - 20 | sRNGUvUTUTOTYTRAYTCTYPT ey
3 |K211-001-007~00] seRNG | ] R
4 |Kk211-001-008-00 PG | i U
5 | K211-001-009- 00 | NeeOLE R U e

6 | V780 — 140 — 000 ~ 1T | PLUG/SCREW,/SEAL 4
V720 - 112401 - 20 | o—mmeomie T F N I
8 | V720 - 111 -"900 - 60 | O-RING P6 HS90 | A e
9 | K250-019-000- 10 | VALVE/RELEF  ASSY BT R A A




250

FIG.108 ~ COMPONENT PARTS FOR K233 — 003 —000—00 ON Fig.49
10
3 7
9
8
5
K233-0030
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY TYPE OF MODEL) 11 § | & REMARKS
™IS | TMIT {c| L |P
1 | K233 - 003 -001 - 00 | SPOOL/FLOCON./1.8 i
2 | K233-002-003-00 | sPRNG/GuDE | 1] | S
O B R R T e —
T e B B o B
e B S —
6 | V720 - 112 - 401 - 40 | O-RING, /P14 ot
7 |v720-112-401-80 |o-anaoPie | ] ¥ L A
8 | V720-112-402-00 | O-RNG/P20 | 1] ¥ L I
9 |v720-113-502-50 | RNG, 0[] F G
10 | 1650 - 508 - 002 - 00 | FLTER/UNE/12x18x15 | 1| * | * [ ||




251

Uz (tyopvy

WIRING DIAGRAM

0,858
I XA7F
RV ATV ON o - . F-USCh (R
S=3TARATE L] e & & &
Rl =0 | ® o o
Shxevy 2 :
g : Ra7Pr7 By 2001
sv ¥ q K
£
o
F U3-X ®xOR anm:r
VAR U1 TTT
D LAY
AINOPT
S a7
B AT $239557
R W1 [pe-see
1,266
s
s o
A ; q
Ay o
0.58
0.vg o
T 5vg 4
o |- -e.5r _ m o 9=Beh (L)
S ] -
@ F IR 8. o
0.58
R
L! N et e 28 Vx2v-9
UM, ¥y 2 OFEIOT xX®
o.5%R a7-% 00
-9 1.258
8.855 OZU
8,855
- -
4 ;
OIAF
*r v=IFs
AA7F L] -
228 L
AZESLR L
T3V 0
A9-9 £a-X
@m« 3 E A
28y
9.358 8¢ _




252

NUMERICAL INDEX 6003-097-170-00
PART CODE FI16. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-046-001-00 9 18 | 6211-342-002-10 8 2
J062-062-067-00 21 5| 6209-050-001-00 9 35 | 6211-361-010-10 7
J062-076-082-00 21 4| 6209-050-002-00 9 36 | 6211-510-001-00 5 10
P117-303-003-00 9 25 | 6209-056-001-00 20 7] 6211-511-003-00 5 11
V203-361-004-50 22 8 | 6209-300-002-00 17 18 | 6211-511-004-00 5 12
V211-560-802-00 3 3| 6209-300-004-00 8 5 | 6211-540-001-00 6 1
9 14 | 6209-300-013-00 5 29 | 6211-560-001-00 6 3
17 19 | 6209-360-010-00 21 2 | 6211-589-001-10 5 13
17 27 | 6209-360-028-10 2 6 6 2
22 3| 6209-409-001-00 9 21 6 4
V211-560-802-50 4 3| 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | 6211-715-002-00 1 5
V341-120-008-00 9 22 | 6209-440-003-00 13 7] 6211-721-001-00 1 6
V411-260-006-00 20 39 | 6209-490-002-00 2 4 | 6211-721-002-00 1 7
¥523-101-001-80 15 2 | 6209-500-003-00 9 19 | 6211-751-001-10 2 2
V600-110-600-40 20 12 | 6209-580-002-10 20 36 | 6211-760-012-20 5 28
V600-110-600-50 9 52 | 6209-587-001-00 13 4 | 6211-777-007-20 10 1
V600-110-620-30 20 11 | 6209-605-004-00 1 4| 6212-111-015-19 13 1
V600-150-600-20 15 8 | 6209-605-005-10 5 30 | 6212-114-015-10 14 1
V682-200~000-60 1 9 | 6209-610-001-00 5 31 6212-116-015-10 14 3
V704-140-016-00 11 16 | 6209-610-002-10 9 4 { 6212-121-008-00 13 2
V705-140-012-00 9 34 | 5209-625-001-00 5 14 | 6212-124-008-00 14 2
V710-140-004-00 20 21 | 6209-625-002-00 9 9 | 6212-126-008-00 14 4
20 32 | 6209-630-002-10 23 6 | 6212-211-001-10 13 3
V720-101-900-80 20 35 | 6209-740-001-00 9 29 | 6212-230-003-00 13 5
V720-102-401-50 16 9 | 6209-740-004-00 17 | 6212-235-001-00 13 6
V720-102-401-80 7 3| 6209-749-001-10 5 15 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8
V723-102-002-40 9 39 9 49 | 6212-264-006-00 6 5
V723-102-003-60 9 43 | 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-266-006-00 6 6
V723-102-005-00 9 48 | 6211-110-020-20 1 1| 6212-310-008-10 15 1
V723-102-005-50 17 31 | 6211-141-008-20 1 10 | 6212-330-017-20 15 5
1373-121-001-00 22 4| 6211-150-008-00 1 2 | 6212-333-001-00 15 6
1425-621-004-00 9 17 | 6211-170-004-10 2 1] 6212-370-011-00 15 10
3625-301-002-00 7 2 | 6211-173-003-00 2 3| 6212-371-009-00 15 11
3625-540-004-00 9 41 | 6211-210-050-10 5 1} 6212-372-002-10 15 12
6209-000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-258-001-00 5 8 | 6212-379-001-00 15 15
6209-000-003-00 1 11 | 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-511-002-00 12 1
6209-000-004-10 5 2| 6211-291-016-00 5 24 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3
6209-000-013-00 15 9 | 6211-292-001-20 5 25 | 6212-522-003-00 12 2
6209-009-001-09 16 6 | 6211-310-021-00 9 11 6212-523-003-00 12 6
6209-030-005-09 9 10 | 6211-311-011-00 9 44 | 6212-524-002-00 20 9
6209-030-006-00 9 16 | 6211-312-002-20 9 45 | 6212-530-005-10 51
17 28 | 6211-312-003-10 9 30 | 6212-531-005-10 5 6
6209~030-043-00 20 16 | 6211~319-003-00 9 47 | 6212-535-001-00 12 4
6209-030-044-00 18 4 | 6211-322-002-00 9 56 | 6212-535-002-00 20 13
6209-031-083-00 22 51 6211-341-032-00 8 1| 6212-551-001-00 11 1




6003-097-170-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CCDE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
6212-552-001-00 11 2 | 6213-671-003-00 18 5 1 6215-542-006-00 20 20
6212-561-001-00 11 3§ 6213-674-006-10 22 2 | 6215-543-001-10 20 18
6212-563-001-00 11 4 | 6213-711-003-20 17 30 | 6215-546-C03-00 9 20
6212-565-001-00 11 51 6213-716-001-40 17 24 | 6215-549-001-10 5 27
6212-5693-002-00 1 8 | 6213-721-003-00 17 25 | 62156-543-003-00 20 22
6212-571-001-10 11 6 | 6213-721-007-00 5 23 6215-549-005-10 20 26
6212-575-001-00 1 71 6213-729-013-00 17 22 | 6215-549-006-00 20 21
6212-600-002-00 11 8 | 6213-743-002-10 17 26 | 6215-549-007-10 20 317
6212-611-004-10 11 9 | 6214-111-011-20 3 1 6215-549-008-00 20 4z
6212-616-002-00 11 17 | 6214-115-001-20 3 2 | 6215-549-009-00 20 28
6212-620-001-10 11 10 | 6214-141-010-10 4 1 6215-549-010-00 20 29
6212-621-002-10 11 11 6214-145-001-30 4 2 | 6215-549-023-00 20 30
6212-626-002-10 11 12 1 6215-300-005-00 19 1 6215-549-024-00 20 3
6212-628-004-00 11 13 1 6215-311-005-00 24 1 6215-549-027-10 20 25
6212-628-005-00 11 14 | 6215-315-002-00 19 2 | 6215-549-028-00 20 24
6213-100-003-20 16 1 6215-330-007-00 24 2 | 6215-600-113-00 20 B
6213-111-001-20 16 2 | 6215-332-002-00 24 16 6215-611-002-00 25 N
6213-120-003-00 16 3| 6215-339-002-00 24 15 1 6215-612-002-00 25 49
6213-125-001-00 16 4| 6215-342-002-00 24 3 | 6215-619-012-00 25 50
6213-140-008-00 16 8§ | 6215-343-002-00 24 4 | 6215-619-014-00 25 53
6213-149-002-00 16 10 | 6215-345-044-00 24 5 25 57
6213-160-002-00 9 31 65215-345-045-00 24 6 { 6215-619-015-00 25 54
6213-161-001-00 9 32 | 6215-345-046-00 24 T 1 6215-619-016-00 25 55
6213-164-001-00 9 33 | 6215-345-047-00 24 8§ | 6215-619-026-00 25 36
6213-211-001-10 9 42 | 6215-345-048-00 24 9 | 6215-619-030-00 25 52
6213-240-002-00 16 15 | 6215-345-045-00 24 10 | 6215-621-001-30C 20 8
6213-311-003-10 16 12 | 6215-345-050-00 24 11 6215-622-002-00 25 12
6213-319-004-00 9 2 | 6215-345-051-00 24 12 | 6215-629-017-00 25 13
6213-610-005-30 17 1 6215-345-052-00 24 13 | 6215-629-018-00 25 14
6213-611-003-20 17 2 | 6215-345-053-00 24 14 | 6215-629-020-00 25 18
6213-612-004-00 17 9 | 6215-355-0C3-00 24 18 | 6215-629-021-00 25 19
6213-613-002-10 17 8 | 6215-359-003-00 24 117 6215-629-022-00 25 20
6213-614-003-10 i1 12 1 6215-359-004-00 24 19 6215-629-023-00 25 21
6213-614-006-10 17 17| 6215-410-035-10 18 3 | 6215-625-024-00 25 22
6213-619-002-00 17 11 6215-410-036-10 19 6215-629-025-00 29 23
6213-619-003-00 117 10 | 6215-410-057-00 19 5| 6215-629-026-00 25 24
6213-619-005-00 17 16 | 6215-412-006-00 21 1 6215-629-027-00 25 25
6213-621-003-00 17 6 | 6215-520-001-00 20 15 | 6215-629-028-00 25 26
6213-622-002-10 17 5 | 6215-526-001-10 20 17 | 6215-629-029-00 25 27
6213-631-002-00 17 3| 6215-531-021-00 20 33 | 6215-629-030-00 25 28
6213-631-005-00 17 4 | 6215-541-001-00 20 18 6215-629-031-00 29 29
6213-641-002-00 18 2 | 6215-541-016-30 20 23 | 6215-629-032-00 25 30
6213-642-002-00 17 7 6215-541-024-10 20 34 1 6215-629-033-00 25 31
6213-660-007-00 18 1 6215-542-004~-20 9 24 | 6215-629-034-00 25 32
6213-669-008-00 18 3 1 6215-542-005-00 9 26 | 6215-629-068-00 25 33

253



254

6003-097-170-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG.KEY
6215-623-065-00 25 34 | 6281-128-009-00 26 19 | 6581-129-092-00 26 15
6215-629-070-00 25 35 | 6281-129-010-00 26 4 | 6581-129-096-00 26 16
6215-629-071-00 25 36 | 6281-129-011-00 26 5 | 6581-125-099-00 26 13
6215-629-072-00 25 37 | 6281-128-020-00 26 7} 6581-129-100-00 26 14
6215-629-073-00 25 38 | 6281-151-005-00 26 8 | 6894-453-344-00 9 21
6215-629-074-00 25 39 | 6281-200-005-00 22 1 6901-050-850-00 11 20
6215-629-075-00 25 40 | 6281-213-006-00 21 7 1 6901-066-645-00 15 16
62156-629-076-00 25 41 | 6281-214-003-00 27 12 | 6801-910-612-00 7 4
6215-629-077-00 25 42 | 6281-214-004-00 27 13 12 5
6215-629-078-00 25 43 | 6281-215-001-00 21 17 20 14
6215-629-073-00 25 44 | 6281-216-001-00 217 18 23 7
6215-629-080-00 25 45 | 6281-217-001-00 21 16 | 63901-910-614-00 5 26
6215-629-081-00 25 46 | 6281-221-001-00 27 4 | 6901-910-616-00 9 40
6215-629-082-00 25 47 | 6281-222-004-00 27 6901-910-625-00 16 7
6215-631-017-00 25 2 | 6281-229-002-00 27 2 | 63801-910-816-00 16 11
6215-634-002-00 25 15 | 6281-229-003-00 27 3 | 6901-910-830-00 17 32
6215-635-002-00 25 8 | 6281-229-004-00 217 6 | 6901-910-840-00 3 4
6215-635-008-00 25 51 6281-229-005-00 217 5| 6901-910-845-00 9 15
6215-637-002-00 25 48 | 6281-229-006-00 27 8 117 13
6215-639-006-00 25 16 | 6281-229-007-00 27 9 | 6801-911-020-00 8 3
6215-639-007-00 25 17 | 6281-229-008-00 21 11 10 2
6215-641-002-00 25 3| 6281-225-009-00 21 10 | 6902-050-610-00 15 13
6215-643-002-00 25 4 1 6281-229-011-00 217 15 | 6902-050-816-00 9 46
6215-644-003-00 25 6 | 6281-229-012-00 27 19 | 6904-110-818-00 5 19
6215-649-003-00 25 9 | 6281-229-013-00 27 20 | 6904-110-822-00 9 5
6215-643-004-00 25 T | 6281-229-014-00 27 21 3 50
6215-649-005-00 25 9 | 6281-229-015-00 27 22 | 6904-110-840-00 5 20
6215-649-006-00 25 10 | 6281-229-016-00 27 23 6904-110-850-00 9 7
6215-649-007-00 25 11 6281-229-017-00 27 24 | 6904-110-855-00 9 6
6219-310-003-10 9 38 | 6281-229-018-00 21 25 | 6908-000-716-00 12 3
6219-732-002-00 23 4 | 6281-229-029-00 27 14 20 10
6219-752-001-00 20 2 | 6281-271-002-00 217 26 | 6908-000-750-00 15 4
5219-752-002-00 20 3 | 6281-410-014-00 23 3 | 6908-160-408-00 16 5
6219-752-003-00 20 41 6281-910-001-00 23 5| 6908-160-510-00 5 18
6219-752-004-00 20 5 | 6281-920-001-00 23 8 8
6219-752-005-00 20 6 | 6281-971-003-00 23 1 6908-160-816-00 5 16
6281-100-005-00 22 7] 6282-450-002-00 23 2 8 4
£281-111-002-00 26 1 6509-000-084-00 9 11 15 T
6281-115-005-00 26 11 6509-605-019-10 6) 5 | 6909-110-406-00 9 37
6281-116-002-00 26 2 9 20 38
6281-118-002-00 26 9 6511-321-083-00 9 95 | 6909-110-408-00 3 93
6281-121-003-00 26 3 | 6513-770-022-10 17 29 9 57
6281-124-001-00 26 6 6515-419-014-00 21 3 26 22
6281-129-006-00 26 17 | 6581-117-007-00 26 10 | 6909-110-410-00 22
6281-1295-008-00 26 18 6581-123-011-00 26 12 22




6003-097-170-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6909-110-508-00 9 12
12l
17 14
1720
6909-111-508-00 | 26 20
6909-150-506-00 | 15 14
20 40
6909-150-508-00 g 13
9 54
9 58
17 15
17 21
26 21
6909-150-510-00 | 22 10
6909-164-508-00 | 11 22
___________________________ b e e
6909-202-308-00 g 27
6909-572-008-00 2 5
6909-830-212-00 112
6909-902-299-00 5 22
6909-906-105-10 | 16 13
6909-920-843-00 s 23
9 28
16 14
6911-129-006-00 1 3
6911-129-083-00 5 7
6911-219-195-00 5 4

255



256

NUMERICAL I|INDEX 6004-097-180-00
PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-050-001-00 9 33 | 6211-511-003-00 5 11
J062-076-082-00 21 3| 6209-050-002-00 9 34 | 6211-511-004-00 5 12
P117-303-003-00 9 23 | 6209-300-004-00 8 5 6211-540-001-00 6 1
¥201-360-802-00 20 6209-300-005-00 5 31 | 6211-560-0C1-00 6 3
V203-361-004-50 22 6209-360-010-00 21 2 | 6211-599-001-10 5 13
V210-560-603-00 18 4| 6209-360-028-10 6 6 2
V211-560-802-00 3 3| 6209-409-001-00 9 19 6 4
9 12 | 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | 6211-715-002-00 1 5
17 19 | 6209-440-003-00 13 7| 6211-721-001-00 1 6
17 27 | 6209-450-002-00 2 4| 6211-721-002-00 1 7
22 4| 6209-500-003-00 9 17 | 6211-751-001-10 2
V211-560-802-50 4 3| 6209-580-002-10 20 37 | 6211-751-002-00 5 32
V341-120-008-00 9 20 | 6209-587-001-00 13 4| 6211-760-012-20 5 30
V411-260-006-00 20 40 | 6209-605-004-00 1 4| 6211-777-007-20 10 1
¥523-101-001-80 15 2 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3| 6212-111-013-10 13 1
V600-110-600-40 20 14 | 6209-610-002-10 9 3| 6212-114-013-10 14 1
V600-110-600-50 9 48 | 6209-625-001-00 5 14 | 6212-116-013-10 14 3
V600-110-620-30 20 13 | 6209-625-002-00 9 7| 6212-121-008-00 13 2
V600-150-600-20 15 8 | 6209-630-002-10 23 71 6212-124-008-00 14 2
V682-200-000-60 1 9 | 6209-740-001-00 9 27 | 6212-126-008-00 14 4
V704-140-016-00 11 16 | 6209-740-004-00 5 17 | 6212-211-001-10 13 3
V705~140-012-00 9 32 | 6209-740-005-00 5 18 | 6212-230-004-00 13 5
V710-140-004-00 20 23 | 6209-749-001-10 5 15 | 6212-235-001-00 13 6
20 33 9 45 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8
V720-101-900-80 20 36 | 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-264-006-00 6 5
V720-102-401-50 16 9 | 6211-110-014-20 1 1| 6212-266-005-00 6 6
V720-102-401-80 7 3| 6211-141-008-20 1 10 | 6212-310-009-00 15 1
V720-103-502-50 5 33 | 6211-150-011-00 1 2 | 6212-330-017-20 15 5
V723-102-002-40 9 37 | 6211-170-004-10 2 1| 6212-333-001-00 15 6
¥723-102-005-00 9 44 | 6211-173-003-00 2 31 6212-370-011-00 15 10
V723-102-005-50 17 31 | 6211-210-053-00 5 1| 6212-371-009-00 15 11
1373-121-001-00 22 51 6211-258-001-00 5 8 | 6212-372-002-10 15 12
1425-621-004-00 9 15 | 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-379-001-00 15 15
3625-301-002-00 7 2| 6211-291-016-00 5 26 | 6212-511-002-00 12 1
3625-540-004-00 9 39 | 6211-292-001-20 5 27 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3
6209-000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-310-020-00 9 1| 6212-522-003-00 12 2
6209-000-003-00 1 11| 6211-311-007-20 9 40 | 6212-523-003-00 12 6
6209-000-004-10 5 2| 6211-312-003-10 9 28 | 6212-524-002-00 20 11
6209-000-013-00 15 9| 6211-312-004-10 9 41 | 6212-530-005-10 9 47
6209-009-001-00 16 6 | 6211-319-003-00 9 43 | 6212-531-005-10 5 6
6208-030-005-00 9 8 | 6211-322-002-00 9 52 | 6212-535-001-00 12 4
6209-030-006-00 9 14 | 6211-341-020-30 8 11 6212-535-002-00 20 15
17 28 | 6211-342-002-10 8 2 | 6212-551-001-00 11 1
6209-030-043-00 20 18 | 6211-361-010-10 7 6212-552-001-00 11 2
6209-046-001-00 9 16 | 6211-510-001-00 5 10 | 6212-561-001-00 11 3




6004-097-180-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
6212-563-001-00 11 4 6213-716-001-40 17 24 6215-345-010-00 25 17
6212-565-001-00 11 5 6213-721-003-00 17 25 6215-345-011-00 24 18
6212-569-002-00 1 8 6213-721-007-00 5 24 25 18
6212-571-001-10 11 6 6213-729-013-00 17 22 6215-345-012-00 24 18
6212-575-002-00 11 1 6213-743-002-10 17 26 25 19
6212-600-002-00 11 8 6214-111-011-20 3 1 6215-345-013-00 24 20
6212-611-004-10 11 9 6214-115-001-20 3 2 25 20
6212-616-002-00 11 17 6214-141-010-10 4 1 6215-345-014-00 24 21
6212-620-001-10 11 10 6214-145-001-30 4 2 25 21
6212-621-002-10 11 11 6215-300-006-10 19 1 6215-345-015-00 24 22
6212-626-002-10 11 12 6215-300-009-10 19 2 25 22
6212-628-004-00 11 13 6215-311-019-00 24 1 6215-345-016-00 24 23
6212-628-005-00 11 14 25 1 25 23
6213-100-003-20 16 1 6215-316-002-00 19 3 6215-345-017-00 24 24
6213-111-001-20 16 2 | 6215-330-003-00 25 2 25 24
6213-120-003-00 16 3 6215-330-004-00 24 2 6215-345-018-00 24 25
6213-125-001-00 16 4 65215-331-001-00 25 3 25 25
6213-140-008-00 16 8 6215-331-002-00 24 3 6215-345-019-00 24 26
6213-148-002-00 16 10 6215-332-004-00 24 6 25 26
6213-160-002-00 9 29 25 6 6215-345-020-00 24 27
6213-161-001-00 9 30 6215-339-0061-00 24 7 25 27
6213-164-001-00 9 31 25 T 6215-345-021-00 24 28
6213-240-002-00 16 15 6215-342-001-00 24 4 25 28
6213-311-006-00 16 12 25 4 6215-345-022-00 24 29
6213-319-001-00 5 25 6215-343-001-00 24 5 25 29
6213-610-005-30 17 1 25 5 6215-345-023-00 24 30
6213-611-003-20 17 2 | 6215-345-001-00 24 8 25 3C
§213-612-004-00 117 9 25 8 6215-345-024-00 24 31
6213-613-002-10 17 8 6215-345-002-00 24 9 25 31
6213-614-003-10 17 12 23 B} 6215-345-025-00 24 RY
6213-614-004-10 17 17 6215-345-003-00 24 10 25 32
6213-619-001-00 11 16 25 10 6215-345-026-00 24 33
6213-619-002-00 17 11 6215-345-004-00 24 11 25 33
6213-619-003-00 17 10 25 11 6215-345-027-00 24 34
6213-621-003-00 17 6 6215-345-005-00 24 12 25 34
6213-622-002-10 117 5 25 12 6215-345-028-00 24 35
6213-631-002-00 17 3 6215-345-006-00 24 13 25 35
6213-631-005-00 17 4 25 13 6215-345-029-00 24 36
6213-641-004-00 18 2 6215-345-007-00 24 14 25 36
6213-642-002-00 17 1 25 14 6215-345-030-00 24 37
6213-660-007-00 18 1 6215-345-008-00 24 15 25 37
6213-669-003-00 18 3 25 15 6215-345-031-00 24 38
6213-671-004-00 18 5 6215-345-009-00 24 16 25 38
6213-674-004-10 22 3 25 16 6215-345-032-00 24 39
6213-711-003-20 117 30 6215-345-010-00 24 117 25 39

257



258

6004-097-180-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
6215-345-033-00 24 40 | 6215-549-009-00 20 29 | 6215-649-002-00 26 6
25 40 1 6215-549-010-00 20 30 | 6219-310-003-10 9 36
6215-345-034-00 24 41 6215-549-012-00 20 42 | 6218-132-002-00 23 4
25 41 | 6215-549-013-00 5 29 {1 6219-752-006-00 20 2
6215-345-035-00 24 42 | 6215-549-019-00 20 27 | 6219-752-007-00 20 3
25 42 | 6215-549-023-00 20 31 6219-752-003-00 20 4
6215-345-036-00 24 43 | 6215-549-024-00 20 32 | 6219-752-009-00 20 5
25 43 | 6215-549-027-10 20 26 | 6219-752-010-00 20 6
6215-345-037-00 24 44 | 6215-549-028-00 20 25 | 6281-100-005-00 22 8
25 44 1 6215-600-110-00 20 1 6281-111-002-00 27 1
6215-345-038-00 24 45 | 6215-611-001-00 26 8 | 6281-115-005-00 27 11
25 45 | 6215-612-001-00 26 11 6281-116-002-00 21 2
6215-345-039-00 24 46 | 6215-619-010-00 26 2 | 6281-118-002-00 27 9
25 46 | 6215-619-022-00 26 10 | 6281-121-003-00 27 3
6215-345-040-00 24 47 | 6215-619-027-00 26 1 6281-124-001-00 27 6
25 47 | 6215-619-028-00 26 34 | 6281-129-006-00 27 17
6215-345-041-00 24 48 | 6215-619-029-00 26 35 | 6281-128-008-00 27 18
25 48 | 6215-621-002-30 20 10 6281-129-003-00 27 19
6215-345-042-00 24 49 | 6215-622-001-00 26 14 | 6281-129-010-090 21
25 49 | 6215-629-001-00 26 12 ) 6281-1295-011-00C 27 5
6215-345-043-00 24 50 | 6215-629-002-00 26 13 | 6281-129-020-00 217 1
25 50 | 6215-629-003-00 26 20 | 6281-151-005-00 27 8
6215-355-001-00 25 93 | 6215-629-004-00 26 21 6281-200-007-00 22 1
6215-355-002-00 24 53 | 6215-629-005-00 26 22 | 6281-211-004-00 28 2
6215-359-001-00 24 51 6215-629-006-00 26 23 | 6281-213-008-00 28 1
25 51 6215-629-007-00 26 24 6281-214-006-00 28 13
6215-359-002-00 24 52 | 6215-625-008-00 26 25 | 6281-222-007-00 28 3
25 52 | 6215-629-009-00 26 26 6281-229-021-00 28 3
6215-410-006-10 19 4 1 6215-629-010-00 26 21 6281-229-022-00 28 6
6215-410-007-10 19 5| 6215-625-011-00 26 28 | 6281-229-023-00 28 7
6215-410-008-10 19 6 | 6215-629-012-00 26 29 6281-229-024-00 28 8
6215-412-007-00 21 1 6215-629-013-00 26 30 | 6281-229-025-00 28
6215-520-001-00 20 17 | 6215-629-014-00 26 31 6281-229-026-00 28 10
6215-526-001-10 20 19 | 6215-629-015-00 26 32 | 6281-229-027-00 28 11
6215-531-021-00 20 34 | 6215-629-016-00 26 33 | 6281-229-028-00 28 12
6215-541-001-00 20 20 | 6215-631-001-00 26 S | 6281-229-031-00 28 4
6215-541-016-30 20 24 | 6215-634-001-00 26 18 6281-270-001-00 22 2
6215-541-024-10 20 35 | 6215-635-001-00 26 16 6281-410-010-00 23 3
6215-542-004-20 9 22 | 6215-637-001-00 26 15 6281-420-001-00 23 5
6215-542-005-00 24 | 6215-639-004-00 26 17 6281-910-003-00 23 6
6215-542-006-00 20 22 | 6215-639-005-00 26 19 6281-920-001-00 23 9
6215-543-002-10 20 21 6215-641-001-00 26 71 6281-971-001-10 23 1
6215-546-003-00 9 18 6215-643-001-00 26 3 | 6282-450-002-00 23 2
6215-549-006-00 20 28 | 6215-644-008-00 26 4 | 6509-000-084-00 9 9
6215-549-007-10 20 38 6215-649-001-00 26 6] 6509-605-019-10 5 5




6004-097-180-00
PART CODE FiG.KEY PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
6509-605-018-10 9 2 | 6909-110-466-00 20 39
6511-321-083-00 9 51 6909-110-4C8-00 49
6513-770-022-10 117 29 3 53
6581-117-007-00 27 10 21 22
6581-123-011-00 21 12 | 6909-110-410-00 22 1
6581-129-092-00 27 15 22 10
6581-129-096-00 217 16 { 6909-110-508-00 9 10
6581-129-099-00 21 13 11 21
6581-129-100-00 27 14 117 14
6894-207-904-00 22 6 117 20
6894-453-344-00 5 22 20 8
6301-050-850-00 11 20 | 6909-111-508-00 217 20
6301-066-645-00 15 16 | 6809-150-506-00 15 14
69501-910-612-00 7 4 20 41
12 5| 6809-150-508-00 9 11
20 16 9 50
23 8 9 54
6301-910-614-00 5 28 117 15
6901-910-616-00 9 38 117 21
6901-910-625-00 16 7 20 9
6901-910-816-00 16 11 27 21
6901-910-830-00 17 32 | 6908-150-510-00 22 11
6901-910-840-00 3 4 | 6909-164-508-00 11 22
6901-910-845-00 9 13 6909-202-308-00 9 25
17 13 6909-572-008-00 2 5
6901-911-020-00 8 3 | 6909-830-212-00 1 12
10 2 | 6909-502-299-00 5 23
6902-050-610-00 15 13 | 6909-506-105-10 16 13
6302-050-316-00 9 42 | 6909-920-843-00 9 21
6904-110-814-00 9 4 9 26
6904-110-818-00 5 20 16 14
6904-110-822-00 5 21 6911-129-0C6-00 1 3
9 46 | 6911-129-083-00 5 7
6904-110-840-00 5 19 | 6811-219-195-00 5 4
17 18
63504-110-85G-00 9 6
6304-110-855-00 9 5
6908-000-716-00 12 3
20 12
6308-000-750-00 15 4
6908-160-408-00 16 9
6908-160-816-00 5 16
8 4
15
6509-110-406-00 ) 35

259



260

NUMERICAL I[INDEX 6004-097-190-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-050-001-00 9 33 | 6211-511-003-00 5 11
J062-076-082-00 21 3| 6209-050-002-00 9 34 | 6211-511-004-00 5 12
P117-303-003-00 9 23 | 6209-300-004-00 8 51 6211-540-001-00 6 1
V201-350-802-00 20 6209-300-013-00 5 31 | 6211-560-001-00 6 3
V203-361-004-50 22 6209-360-010-00 21 2 | 6211-599-001-10 5 13
V211-560-802-00 3 3| 6209-360-028-10 2 6 6 2
9 12 | 6209-409-001-00 9 19 6 4
17 19 | 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | 6211-715-002-00 1 5
17 27 | 6209-440-003-00 13 7| 6211-721-001-00 1 6
22 3| 6209-490-002-00 2 4| 6211-721-002-00 1 7
V211-560-802-50 4 3| 6209-500-003-00 9 17 | 6211-751-001-10 2
V341-120-008-00 9 20 | 6209-580-002-10 20 37 | 6211-760-012-20 5 30
V411-260-006-00 20 40 | 6209-587-001-00 13 4| 6211-777-007-20 10 1
V523-101-001-80 15 2 | 6209-605-004-00 1 4| 6212-111-013-10 13 1
V600-110-600-40 20 14 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3| 6212-114-013-10 14 1
V600-110-600-50 9 48 | 6209-610-002-10 9 3| 6212-116-013-10 14 3
V600-110-620-30 20 13 | 6209-625-001-00 5 14 | 6212-121-008-00 13 2
V600-150-600-20 15 8 | 6209-625-002-00 9 7| 6212-124-008-00 14 2
V682-200-000-60 1 9 | 6209-630-002-10 23 6 | 6212-126-008-00 14 4
Y704-140-016-00 11 16 | 6209-740-001-00 9 27 | 6212-211-001-10 13 3
Y705-140-012-00 9 32 | 6209-740-004-00 5 17 | 6212-230-004-00 13 5
V710-140-004-00 20 23 | 6209-740-005-00 5 18 | 6212-235-001-00 13 6
20 33 | 6209-749-001-10 5 15 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8
V720-101-900-80 20 36 9 45 | 6212-264-006-00 6 5
V720-102-401-50 16 9 | 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-266-006-00 6 6
V720-102-401-80 7 3| 6211-110-014-20 1 1| 6212-310-008-00 15 1
V723-102-002-40 9 37 | 6211-141-008-20 1 10 | 6212-330-017-20 15 5
V723-102-005-00 9 44 | 6211-150-011-00 1 2 | 6212-333-001-00 15 6
V723-102-005-50 17 31 | 6211-170-004-10 2 1| 6212-370-011-00 15 10
1373-121-001-00 22 4| 6211-173-003-00 2 31 6212-371-009-00 15 11
1425-621-004-00 9 15 | 6211-210-046-00 5 1| 6212-372-002-10 15 12
3625-301-002-00 7 2| 6211-258-001-00 5 8 | 6212-379-001-00 15 15
3625-540-004-00 9 39 | 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-511-002-00 12 1
6209-000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-291-016-00 5 26 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3
6209-000-003-00 1 11| 6211-292-001-20 5 27 | 6212-522-003-00 12
6209-000-004-10 5 2| 6211-310-012-10 9 1| 6212-523-003-00 12 6
6209-000-013-00 15 9 | 6211-311-007-20 9 40 | 6212-524-002-00 20 11
6209-009-001-00 16 6 | 6211-312-003-10 9 28 | 6212-530-005-10 9 47
6209-030-005-00 8 | 6211-312-004-10 9 41 | 6212-531-005-10 5 6
6209-039-006-00 9 14 | 6211-319-003-00 9 43 | 6212-535-001-00 12 4
17 28 | 6211-322-002-00 9 52 | 6212-535-002-00 20 15
6209-030-043-00 20 18 | 6211-341-032-00 8 1| 6212-551-001-00 11 1
6209-030-044-00 18 4 | 6211-342-002-10 8 2 | 6212-552-001-00 11 2
6209-031-083-00 22 5| 6211-361-010-10 7 1| 6212-561-001-00 11 3
6209-046-001-00 9 16 | 6211-510-001-00 5 10 | 6212-563-001-00 11 4




6004-097-190-00

PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CCDE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6212-565-001-00 11 51 6213-721-003-00 117 25 | 6215-345-011-00 24 18
6212-569-002-00 1 8 6213-721-007-00 5 24 25 18
6212-571-001-10 11 6 6213-729-013-00 17 22 | 6215-345-012-00 24 19
6212-575-002-00 11 7| 6213-743-002-10 11 26 25 19
6212-600-002-00 1 8 | 6214-111-011-20 3 1 6215-345-013-00 24 20
6212-611-004-10 11 9 | 6214-115-001-20 3 2 25 20
6212-616-002-00 11 17 4 6214-141-010-10 4 1 6215-345-014-00 24 21
6212-620-001-10 11 10 1 6214-145-001-30 4 2 25 21
6212-621-002-10 11 11 6215-300-006-10 19 1 6215-345-015-00 24 22
6212-626-002-10 11 12 | 6215-300-009-10 19 2 25 22
6212-628-004-00 11 13§ 6215-311-019-00 24 1 6215-345-016-00 24 23
6212-628-005-00 11 14 25 1 25 23
6213-100-003-20 16 1 6215-315-002-00 19 3 6215-345-017-00 24 24
6213-111-001-20 16 21 6215-330-003-00 25 2 25 24
6213-120-003-00 16 3 | 6215-330-004-00 24 2 | 6215-345-018-00 24 25
6213-125-001-00 16 4 6215-331-001-00 25 3 25 25
6213-140-008-00 16 8 6215-331-002-00 24 3 65215-345-019-00 24 26
6213-149-002-00 16 10 6215-332-004-00 24 i 25 26
6213-160-002-00 9 29 25 6 6215-345-020-00 24 27
6213-161-001-00 9 30 6215-339-001-00 24 1 25 27
6213-164-001-00 3 31 25 7 6215-345-021-00 24 28
6213-240-002-00 16 15 | 6215-342-001-00 24 4 25 28
6213-311-006-00 16 12 25 4 6215-345-022-00 24 29
6213-319-001-00 5 25 | 6215-343-001-00 24 5 25 29
6213-610-005-30 117 1 25 b) 6215-345-023-00 24 30
6213-611-003-20 17 2 | 6215-345-001-00 24 8 25 30
6213-612-004-00 17 9 25 8 6215-345-024-00 24 3z
6213-613-002-10 17 8 | 6215-345-002-00 24 9 25 3
6213-614-003-10 17 12 25 9 6215-345-025-00 24 32
6213-614-004-10 11 17 6215-345-003-00 24 10 25 32
6213-619-001-00 17 16 25 10 6215-345-026-00 24 33
6213-619-002-00 17 11 6215-345-004-00 24 11 25 33
6213-619-003-00 17 10 25 11 6215-345-G27-60 24 34
6213-621-003-00 17 6 | 6215-345-005-00 24 12 25 34
6213-622-002-10 17 6] 25 12 6215-345-C28-00 24 35
6213-631-002-00 17 3 6215-345-006-00 24 13 25 35
6213-631-005-00 117 4 25 13 6215-345-029-00 24 36
6213-641-002-00 18 2 | 6215-345-007-00 24 14 25 36
6213-642-002-00 17 1 25 14 6215-345-030-00 24 31
6213-660-007-00 18 1 6215-345-008-00 24 ) 25 317
6213-668-008-00 18 3 25 15 6215-345-031-00 24 38
6213-671-003-00 18 5 65215-345-009-00 24 16 25 38
6213-674-006-10 22 2 25 16 6215-345-032-00 24 39
6213-711-003-20 11 30 6215-345-010-00 24 17 25 39
6213-716-001-40 117 24 25 17 6215-345-033-00 24 40

261



262

6004-097-190-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY
6215-345-033-00 25 40 | 6215-549-010-00 20 30 | 6219-310-003-10 9 36
6215-345-034-00 24 41 6215-549-012-00 20 42 | 6219-132-002-09 23 4

25 41 6215-549-013-00 5 29 | 6219-752-006-00 20 2
6215-345-035-00 24 42 1 6215-549-019-00 20 27 | 6219-752-007-00 20 3
25 42 | 6215-549-023-00 20 31 6219-752-008-00 20 4
6215-345-036-00 24 43 | 6215-549-024-00 20 32 | 6219-752-009-00 20 5
25 43 | 6215-549-027-10 20 26 | 6218-752-010-00 20 §
6215-345-037-00 24 44 | 6215-549-028-00 20 25 | 6281-100-005-00 22 1
25 44 | 6215-600-110-00 20 1 6281-111-002-00 27 1
6215-345-038-00 24 45 | 6215-611-001-00 26 8 | 6281-115-005-00 27 11
25 45 | 6215-612-001-00 26 11 6281-116-002-00 27 2
6215-345-039-00 24 46 | 6215-619-010-00 26 2 | 6281-118-002-00 27 9
25 46 | 6215-619-022-00 26 10 | 6281-121-003-00 21 3
6215-345-040-00 24 47 | 6215-619-027-00 26 1 5281-124-001-00 27 6
25 47 | 6215-619-028-00 26 34 | 6281-129-006-00 27 17
6215-345-041-00 24 48 | 6215-619-029-00 26 35 | 6281-129-008-00 27 18
25 48 | 6215-621-002-30 20 10 | 6281-129-009-00 27 19
6215-345-042-00 24 49 | 6215-622-001-00 26 14 1 6281-129-010-00 27 4
25 49 | 6215-629-001-00 26 12 | 6281-129-011-00 217
6215-345-043-00 24 50 | 6215-629-002-00 26 13 | 6281-129-020-00 27 7
25 90 | 6215-629-003-00 26 20 | 6281-151-005-00 27 8
6215-355-001-00 25 53 | 6215-629-004-00 26 21 6281-200-005-00 22 1
6215-355-002-00 24 53 | 6215-629-005-00 26 22 | 6281-213-006-00 28 7
6215-359-001-00 24 51 6215-623-006-00 26 23 | 6281-214-003-00 28 12
25 51 6215-629-007-00 26 24 | 6281-214-004-00 28 13
6215-359-002-00 24 52 | 6215-625-008-00 26 25 | 6281-215-001-00 28 117
25 52 | 6215-629-009-00 26 26 | 6281-216-001-00 28 18
6215-410-006-10 19 4 1 6215-625-010-00 26 27 6281-217-001-00 28 16
6215-410-007-10 18 9 | 6215-629-011-00 26 28 | 6281-221-001-00 28 4
6215-410-008-10 19 6 | 6215-629-012-00 26 28 | 6281-222-004-00 28 1
6215-412-007-00 21 1 6215-629-013-00 26 30 | 6281-229-002-00 28 2
6215-520-001-00 20 1T | 6215-629-014-00 26 31 6281-229-003-00 28 3
6215-526-001-10 20 19 | 6215-629-015-00 26 32 | 6281-229-004-00 28 6
6215-531-021-00 20 34 | 6215-629-016-00 26 33 | 6281-225-005-00 28 5
6215-541-001-00 20 20 | 6215-631-001-00 26 9 | 6281-229-006-00 28 8
6215-541-016-30 20 24 1 6215-634-001-00 26 18 | 6281-229-007-00 28 9
6215-541-024-10 20 35 | 6215-635-001-00 26 16 | 6281-229-008-00 28 11
6215-542-004-20 9 22 | 6215-637-001-00 26 15 | 6281-229-009-00 28 10
6215-542-005-00 9 24 | 6215-639-004-00 26 117 6281-229-011-00 28 15
6215-542-006-00 20 22 | 6215-639-005-00 26 19 | 6281-229-012-00 28 19
6215-543-002-10 20 21 6215-641-001-00 26 7| 6281-229-013-00 28 20
6215-546-003-00 9 18 | 6215-643-001-00 26 3 | 6281-229-014-00 28 21
6215-549-006-00 20 28 | 6215-644-008-00 26 4} 6281-229-015-00 28 22
6215-549-007-10 20 38 | 6215-649-001-00 26 5 | 6281-229-016-00 28 23
6215-549-009-00 20 29 | 6215-649-002-00 26 6 | 6281-229-017-00 28 24




6004-097-190-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY

6281-229-018-00 28 25 | 6904-110-855-00 9 5
6281-229-028-00 28 14 | 6908-000-716-00 12 3
6281-271-002-00 28 26 20 12
6281-410-002-20 23 3 | 6908-000-750-00 15 4
6281-910-003-00 23 51 6908-160-408-00 16
6281-920-001-00 23 8 | 6908-160-816-00 5 16
6281-971-003-00 23 1 8 4
6282-450-002-00 23 2 15 7
6509-000-084-00 9 9 | 6908-110-406-00 9 35
6509-605-019-10 5 5 20 39

3 2| 6908-110-408-00 9 49
6511-321-083-00 9 51 9 53
6513-770-022-10 17 29 27 22
6581-117-007-00 217 10 | 6909-110-410-00 22 6
6581-123-011-00 27 12 2z
6581-129-092-00 27 15 6509-110-508-00 9 10
6581-129-096-00 21 16 11 21
6581-129-099-00 27 13 17 14
6581-129-100-00 27 14 11 20
6894-453-344-00 5 22 20 8
6901-050-850-00 11 20 6909-111-508-00 27 20
6901-066-645-00 15 16 6909-150-506-00 15 14
6901-910-612-00 7 4 20 41

12 5| 6909-150-508-00 9 11

20 16 9 50

23 7 9 54
6901-910-614-00 5 28 17 15
6901-910-616-00 3 38 17 21
6901-910-625-00 16 7 20 9
6901-910-816-00 16 11 27 21
65901-910-83C-00 117 32 | 6909-150-510-00 22 10
6901-510-840-00 3 4 6909-164-508-00 11 22
6901-910-845-00 9 13 | 6909-202-308-00 9 25

17 13 | 6909-572-008-00 b]
69501-911-020-00 8 3| 6909-830-212-00 12

10 2 | 6909-902-299-00 5 23
6902-050-610-00 15 13 | 6909-906-105-10 16 13
6902-050-816-00 9 42 | 6909-920-843-00 9 21
6904-110-818-00 5 20 9 26
6904-110-822-00 5 21 16 14

9 4 6911-129-006-00 1

9 46 6911-129-083-00 5
6904-110-840-00 5 19 6911-219-195-00 o

17 18
6904-110-850-00 9 6

263



264

NUMERICAL |INDEX 1683-097-100-00
PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
J061-116-025-00 49 13 | V120-366-001-60 90 13 | V201-361-202-50 60 9
J061-210-012-00 6 15 94 26 61 9
J061-210-015-00 1 26 | V120-376-001-20 75 17 | V201-361-203-00 37 9
2 25 76 20 55 13
J061-224-032-00 1 22 | V200-260-501-0B 7 6 56 13
2 21 8 6 70 20
J061-230-038-00 1 20 | V200-260-601-60 91 2 | V201-361-204-00 62 18
2 19 | V200-260-605-50 49 3| V201-361-206-00 62 17
J061-236-044-00 1 19 | V200-360-604-00 30 14 | V203-261-002-00 48 5
1 23 31 13 | V203-361-002-00 7 11
2 18 33 34 8 9
2 22 | V201-260-801-20 33 26 48 2
J061-242-050-00 4 8 | V201-260-801-60 62 26 | V203-361-002-50 50 2
5 8 | V201-260-802-50 15 3 50 6
J061-247-055-00 4 10 | V201-260-803-00 70 V203-361-003-00 3 3
5 10 | V201-260-803-50 16 20 3 9
J062-081-087-00 6 18 17 21 3 13
J062-111-120-00 6 16 | V201-260-806-00 16 19 | V210-260-603-00 67 19
K185-031-302-00 45 5 17 20 68 28
K185-031-303-00 45 6 | V201-260-806-50 6 11 | V210-260-604-50 67 5
K211-001-000-00 64 8 | V201-260-808-00 13 68 12
K211-001-006-20 | 107 2 5 13 69 12
K211-001-007-00 | 107 3| V201-260-813-00 65 2 | V210-360-601-20 1 8
K211-001-008-00 | 107 4 94 27 2 9
K211-001-009-00 107 51 V201-261-004-50 35 4 | V210-360-601-60 73 10
K211-001-100-10 | 107 1 36 5 73 13
K211-008-011-00 108 51 V201-261-202-50 32 2 74 12
K233-002-003-00 | 108 2 50 9 74 15
K233-002-004-00 108 3 70 42 86 4
K233-002-005-00 108 4 79 6 91 21
K233-003-000-00 49 9 80 6 92 24
K233-003-001-00 | 108 1| V201-261-203-50 55 7 92 27
K250-001-000-00 62 11 56 7 | V210-360-602-00 16 33
K250-001-009-00 62 13 | V201-261-205-00 35 3 17 34
K250-019-000-10 | 107 9 36 4 33 30
P113-211-330-00 49 14 | V201-360-802-50 70 9 | V210-360-602-50 7 23
P120-605-031-00 49 9 | V201-360-804-00 38 16 | V210-560-603-00 84 10
V111-164-000-60 91 19 | V201-361-002-5B 57 40 | V211-260-801-60 1 14
V111-165-003-00 95 4| V201-361-002-50 57 39 7 22
V120-264-000-80 91 6 | V201-361-008-50 45 20 8 21
92 4| V201-361-009-00 33 2 13 6
V120-265-001-00 91 8 | V201-361-010-00 62 5 13 10
92 6 | V201-361-202-50 13 4 14 5
V120-366-001-20 1 9 14 4 14 10
V120-366-001-60 89 5 57 42 14 29




1683-097-100-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V211-260-801-60 64 21 VZ211-360-801-60 80 9 | V2z20-540-802-50 69 17
67 6 80 19 | v251-261-202-5C 16 8
67 23 82 5 17 §
68 13 83 2 | V251-261-203-50 34 39
68 32 92 29 | V251-341-003-5C 56 18
69 13 | V211-360-802-00 1 30 | V252-261-004-00 16 9
69 32 4 12 17 9
38 17 5 12 | V252-261-005-50 16 10
V211-260-802-00 13 29 30 19 17 10
22 8 31 17 | V252-261-204-50 16 11
23 11 49 18 17 11
38 15 79 12 | V252-341-003-00 16 3
39 15 80 13 16 12
51 13 80 15 17 3
52 12 81 2 17 13
68 9 81 4 1 V252-341-003-50 16 4
69 9 82 12 117 4
82 11 83 6 | V252-341-203-00 16 13
V211-260-802-50 62 21 84 17 17 14
V211-260-805-00 64 9 | V211-360-802-50 41 25 | V252-341-204-50 117 12
V211-261-002-00 30 17 57 30 | V273-360-601-20 1 b)
V211-261-003-00 16 31 17 24 2 5
17 3z 78 25 | V290-106-001-20 71 8
V211-360-801-60 1 17 82 9 12 7
2 13 1 V211-360-803-00 2z ¥301-260-006-00 9 5
2 16 23 2 10 6
3 6 | V211-360-804-00 2 23 | V301-460-006-00 30 15
T 2| V211-361-002-50 33 48 31 14
8 2 84 3 33 35
9 9| V211-361-003-50 16 14 | V304-260-008-00 15 4
10 10 1 V211-361-005-00 84 4 15 13
10 13 | V211-560-802-00 22 117 22 5
13 33 23 17 23 5
14 33 57 36 24 5
24 7] Vz11-560-802-50 16 28 38 17
66 4 17 29 40 17
71 5 57 39 41 10
72 4 1 V211-561-001-60 64 6 41 22
73 14 | V211-561-003-00 57 3 41 28
75 8 | V211-561-003-50 45 16 68 24
76 10 | V211-661-003-50 17 15 69 24
11 13 | VZ211-661-004-00 62 4 70 4
78 13 | V211-661-004-50 62 6 84 13
79 9 | V220-540-802-50 67 10 92 22
79 16 68 17 | V304-260-010-00 16 7

265



266

1683-097-100-00
PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
V304-260-010-00 34 26 | V350-160-006-00 76 6 | V401-160-010-00 - 33 3
35 8 | V360-260-006-00 17 5 34 25
36 9 78 § 35 6
40 20 79 14 36 T
45 19 84 12 45 17
65 9 | V361-260-006-00 80 22 48 3
V304-260-012-00 34 36 88 13 48 6
35 10 | V362-260-008-00 34 34 50 3
95 8 49 20 50 7
56 8 17 14 57 41
V304-460-010-00 17 7 78 14 62 8
: 62 9 79 10 87 6
V304-460-012-00 13 30 80 10 | V401-160-012-00 13 5
14 30 88 4 13 31
35 9 88 18 14 9
V305-260-008-00 41 40 | V363-260-008-00 1 3 14 31
63 9 8 3 32 3
70 10 73 11 35 5
85 5 T4 13 36 6
V305-260-012-00 34 317 85 12 37 10
40 19 | V401-160-006-00 49 4 50 10
70 14 | V401-160-008-00 4 14 55 14
V327-262-110-00 44 5 5 14 56 14
44 10 6 12 57 43
45 3 16 21 60 10
45 9 17 22 61 10
58 5 26 3 62 18
V328-262-110-00 12 6 26 11 70 21
43 3 33 21 70 43
43 8 34 11 79 7
43 14 38 18 80 7
V334-260-010-00 87 7 65 3 | V401-160-020-00 46 4
V334-260-020-00 46 68 23 47 4
- 47 3 69 23 | V411-260-004-00 51 10
V334-460-010-00 7 12 70 5 52 9
8 10 94 28 91 5
13 7| Vv401-160-010-00 3 4 92 3
14 7 3 10 | V411-260-005-00 64 17
46 6 3 14 88 2
47 6 7 13 91 7
¥350-160-006-00 71 9 8 11 92 5
12 8 13 8 95 5
73 6 14 & | V411-260-006-00 9 4
74 8 16 5 10 5
75 4 117 5 11 2




1683-097-100-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI16. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V411-260-006-00 12 10 | V500-162-001-50 33 43 | V523-101-002-40 57 4
15 8 64 13 57 29
64 14 64 16 57 38
75 5 11 11 V530-240-502-40 34 22
76 9 78 11 V580-140-402-00 11 T
V411-260-008-00 2 31 | V500-162-002-00 11 3| V580-140-403-60 62 24
15 15 15 9 | V580-140-502-00 25 9
16 22 25 5 66 A
11 23 34 32 | V580-140-502-50 25 16
25 1 40 14 30 10
26 4 41 15 31 S
26 12 41 19 53 13
33 42 43 4 54 13
34 31 43 9 | V580-140-502-80 41 38
40 8 43 15 | V580-140-503-20 70 26
40 13 13 20 | V580-140-601-60 - 20 6
41 14 74 21 y580-140-602-50 33 45
41 18 | V500-162-002-50 44 9 | V580-140-603-20 13 23
41 217 45 13 14 23
41 41 58 4 51 6
73 19 | V500-162-501-50 12 11 52 6
4 20 | V500-162-502-00 41 29 | V580-140-604-00 33 9
7 10 41 42 1 V580-140-802-80 41 37
78 10 44 41 V600-110-600-50 57 9
85 3 70 11 57 21
94 29 | V500-162-502-50 12 1 V600-110-600-80 57 12
V411-260-010-00 1 14 30 4 | V600-110-600-90 34 12
8 12 31 4 | V600-110-601-00 34 13
12 5 46 11 53 15
16 47 10 54 15
17 6 | V500-163-001-50 15 16 | V600-110-620-40 18 3
43 5 | V500-163-002-00 13 18 21 4
43 10 14 17 27 11
43 16 | V500-164-002-50 10 31 28 13
62 74 V511-100-805-00 40 2 | V600-110-620-50 33 16
64 7 41 57 25
65 V522-100-801-60 34 9 | V660-110-620-60 34 17
V411-260-012-00 32 4 1 V522-100-801-80 16 i5 57 26
70 44 16 23 | V600-110-620-80 37 6
17 9 17 16 | V600-110-630-40 19 11
79 8 17 24 21 3
80 8 35 7 27 2
V411-260-014-00 46 10 36 28 2
47 9 | V5Z3-101-002-40 33 33 15
V411-260-016-00 70 32 45 18 | V600-110-630-50 o7 6

267



268

1683-097-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
¥600-110-630-60 37 5 | V704-140-030-00 317 7 V720-102-402-10 69 7
V600-110-690-70 57 11 V704-140-035-00 37 13 | V720-103-502-80 67 3
y600-110-691-10 53 18 63 6 68 5

54 18 V705-1406-020-00 28 5 68 8
V606-110-520-50 18 4 51 9 69 5
V607-110-620-40 18 8 52 b 69 3
V607-110-620-50 27 8 | V705-140-028-00 22 10 | V720-103-503-60 48 10
28 10 23 9 V720-103-504-10 57 34
V607-110-630-40 29 5 67 13 | V720-103-504-40 6 7
V653-622-282-00 20 2 68 20 | V720-105-705-50 64
V654-416-201-70 18 5 69 20 V720-105-707-10 55 11
V654-420-261-70 27 14 | V705-140-047-00 57 17 56 11
V654-420-262-70 28 16 V705-140-052-00 19 12} V7120-111-800-60 107 8
V682-200-001-00 25 4 27 3 V720-112-401-10 49 7
26 8 28 49 11
26 18 33 17 49 15
30 3 53 T V720-112-401-20 62 12
31 3 54 7 62 14
33 12 | V706-140-040-00 53 17 62 20
67 14 54 17 107 7
68 21 63 5 V720-112-401-40 69 28
69 21 V706-140-045-00 13 14 108 6
V704-140-014-00 26 14 14 20 | V720-112-401-80 67 22
V704-140-020-00 18 9 V706-140-055-00 53 16 68 31
21 16 54 16 69 31
29 7| V707-140-055-00 57 14 108 7
V704-140-022-00 20 4 1 V707-140-062-00 o7 7 V720-112-402-00 49 2
38 7| V707-140-080-00 37 8 67 4
38 14 V720-101-900-70 62 23 67 18
39 7 64 20 68 11
39 14+ V120-102-401-00 6 3 68 27
40 3 26 5 69 11
41 3 26 13 108 8
V704-140-025-00 18 6 34 24 | V720-113-502-50 108 9
27 9 64 23 | V720-113-502-90 45 12
28 11 V720-102-401-40 25 14 1 V720-113-504-50 14 18
33 14 30 71 V721-103-104-50 13 19
33 39 31 7 V721-103-107-00 55 12
38 19 33 23 56 12
39 16 V720-102-401-80 38 5 | V721-103-109-00 57 2
46 15 38 12 1 V721-113-106-00 62 15
47 14 39 5 V723-101-501-40 24 2
53 5 39 12 | V723-102-003-00 22 11
54 V720-102-402-00 48 9 23 10
57 27 V720-102-402-10 68 V742-120-320-50 51 12




1683-097-100-00

PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY
V742-120-320-50 52 11 V999-200-003-00 59 4 1404-503-006-00 69 22
V742-135-500-60 63 2 59 8 1407-406-002-00 43 12
V744-114-280-70 67 12 60 4 1407-406-004-00 43 13

68 19 60 8 1414-312-002-00 11 10
69 19 61 3 65 10
V744-120-350-170 13 20 61 1 73 16
14 19 | W296-134-007-00 71 12 74 17
18 2 72 11 1415-102-007-00 6 2
21 5 117 4 1415-102-008-00 6 4
V744-130-450-80 34 18 78 5 1415-102-005-00 6 b)
V744-135-520-80 33 18 1105-106-001-00 15 6 1415-102-011-00 6 8
V744-135-550-80 29 8 41 4 1415-102-013-00 6 10
V760-150-000-00 o7 37 41 T 1415-312-500-00C 40 10
58 3 1302-225-003-00 25 3 41 12
V763-150-000-00 13 2 30 2 1415-312-600-00 40 11
14 2 31 2 1415-505-014-00 67 21
15 5 33 13 58 30
40 6 1305-241-001-00 82 3 69 30
41 5 1305-931-003-00 70 34 1416-501-011-00 64 3
41 8 | 1326-706-002-10 | 13 3| 1416-621-037-00 7 5
V780-140-000-1T 107 6 14 3 8 5
V781-160-000-6B 33 28 49 5 142:-122-003-00 15 12
V881-005-001-20 60 3 1342-402-006-00 94 11 1421-400-052-00 43 11
60 1 94 18 142:-502-002-00 70 6
7883-005-001-20 | 59 3 | 1376-402-003-00 | 93 7 0 40
59 7 93 9 1422-507-002-10 64 1
V888-240-081-60 42 2 94 9 1422-603-004-00 10 15
42 6 94 15 50 4
V888-240-081-80 42 10 94 17 1421-606-002-00 79 15
42 14 1386-241-002-00 61 4 1421-906-001-00 106 1
V889-000-081-60 | 42 61 8 | 1423-520-C01-10 | 70 33
42 1401-906-005-00 | 106 2| 1423-621-003-00 | 89 6
V889-000-081-80 42 11 1402-511-600-00 70 38 90 14
42 15 1403-621-031-00 90 6 1424-101-203-00 I 28
¥920-550-801-00 106 5 90 2 27
¥920-551-201-40 106 6 90 10 1424-101-204-00 1 29
¥920-551-301-70 | 106 7 90 12 2 28
¥920-551-902-20 106 8 1404-117-008-00 12 4 1425-621-004-00 2 32
V936~150-015-00 106 3 1404-312-006-00 40 12 80 11
V999-200-003-00 42 4 41 13 80 18
4z 8 41 17 94 12
42 12 1404-402-001-00 45 2 1426-406-203-00 48 8
42 16 45 8 1426-621-035-00 91 18
42 19 1404-503-006-00 67 15 1426-621-036-00 91 20
42 22 68 22 1427-111-229-00 4 15

269



270

1683-097-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1427-111-229-00 5 15 1427-301-021-00 34 30 1427-511-270-00 70 22
1427-201-002-50 16 2 1427-306-003-00 36 3 1427-511-273-00 70 23

17 2 1427-307-002-10 37 2 1427-511-280-00 70 27
1427-201-005-00 16 18 1427-307-003-00 37 3 1427-511-290-00 70 28

17 18 1427-310-001-00 38 2 1427-511-300-00 70 29
1427-201-007-00 16 16 38 9 1427-511-310-00 70 2

17 117 39 2 1427-511-320-00 70 12
1427-201-008-00 16 17 39 9 1427-601-003-00 25 15

117 18 1427-310-003-10 38 6 1427-611-001-00 82 7
1427-201-012-00 16 24 38 13 83 4

17 25 39 1427-521-002-10 10 2
1427-201-013-00 16 25 39 13 1427-521-006-00 10 11

17 26 1427-310-220-10 38 1427-621-007-00 9 6
1427-201-014-00 16 26 38 10 1427-621-008-00 91 1

17 27 39 3 1427-621-011-00 91 22
1427-201-015-00 16 21 39 10 1427-621-012-00 84 8

17 28 1427-310-230-00 38 4 1427-621-263-00 87 3
1427-201-016-00 35 12 39 4 1427-621-264-00 87 4

36 11 1427-310-270-00 38 1 1427-621-267-00 87 5
1427-203-002-00 19 4 39 11 1427-934-013-00 99 11
1427-204-003-10 20 3 1427-406-018-00 44 2 1427-941-016-00 98 11
1427-209-200-00 25 11 44 7 1432-616-002-00 40 4
1427-210-003-00 26 2 58 2 41 43

26 10 1427-431-011-00 51 3 1432-621-006-10 92 20
1427-210-008-10 25 1 52 3 92 31
1427-210-009-00 25 2 1427-431-220-00 51 2 1434-122-002-00 13 117
1427-210-011-00 25 6 52 2 14 16
1427-210-200-00 25 8 1427-432-016-00 53 6 1434-122-007-00 15 11
1427-212-002-00 29 6 54 6 1434-203-002-00 19 10
1427-212-003-20 29 2 1427-433-201-00 51 4 1434-211-004-00 21 5

33 18 52 4 28 7
1427-301-002-20 34 1 1427-433-241-00 44 3 1434-317-201-10 42 1
1427-301-004-00 34 3 44 8 42 5
1427-301-005-00 34 4 45 4 1434-317-281-00 42 18
1427-301-006-00 34 5 45 10 42 21
1427-301-007-00 34 6 1427-501-003-00 62 3 1434-317-290-00 42 17
1427-301-009-00 34 7 1427-502-003-00 63 7 42 20
1427-301-011-10 34 14 1427-503-006-10 67 1 1434-441-201-10 59 2
1427-301-012-10 34 15 1427-511-001-00 70 16 59 6
1427-301-013-10 34 16 1427-511-002-00 70 15 1434-441-231-00 61 2
1427-301-014-10 34 19 1427-511-003-00 70 24 . 61 6
1427-301-015-00 34 20 1427-511-004-00 70 25 1434-501-003-00 62 i9
1427-301-016-00 34 21 1427-511-005-00 70 30 1434-501-004-00 62 22
1427-301-018-00 34 23 1427-511-220-00 70 13 1434-501-005-00 62 25
1427-301-019-00 34 21 1427-511-250-10 70 35 1434-501-006-00 64 10




1683-097-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1434-502-004-00 63 4 1480-501-003-00 62 2 1544-623-001-00 9z 11
1434-503-001-00 64 12 1480-604-204-00 11 3 1544-623-232-00 91 14
1434-503-002-00 64 15 78 4 92 12
1434-503-004-10 68 2 1488-413-023-10 57 10 1544-623-233-00 91 15

69 2 1483-611-001-00 82 13 92 13
1434-503-250-10 64 19 1488-611-003-10 82 2 1544-623-234-00 91 16
1434-503-260-20 64 22 | 1488-621-220-10 91 4 92 14
1434-503-320-00 68 I 92 2 1544-623-235-00 91 17
69 1 1491-120-001-00 13 15 92 15
1434-503-330-00 638 4 14 14 1545-623-003-00 93 10
69 4 1491-203-006-10 19 -3 1546-434-001-10 a7 22
1434-511-200-20 70 41 1491-204-002-10 20 5 1550-514-290-00 70 36
1434-511-210-00 70 39 1491-211-003-00 Al 1 1560-104-006-60 1 25
1434-621-200-00 89 2 28 9 1560-104-010-40 1 27
1434-621-210-20 10 1491-307-201-00 37 4 2 26
1435-120-002-20 13 22 1491-434-017-00 57 24 1560-111-003-20 7 19
14 22 1491-622-200-00 87 1 8 18
1435-122-002-00 13 16 1493-441-201-00 60 2 | 1560-132-007-30 40 16
14 15 60 6 41 21
1435-317-201-10 42 9 1507-216-004-10 53 3 1560-401-004-40 75 7
42 13 54 3 76 8
1435-511-250-10 70 1 1510-328-260-00 41 16 1560-404-002-30 38 29
1435-511-260-00 70 8 1518-306-203-00 55 3 1560-515-004-40 67 16
1435-511-270-00 70 11 56 3 68 25
1444-101-016-10 49 18 1518-432-250-00 55 2 63 25
1444-102-204-00 6 6 56 2 1560-601-014-30 71 11
1444-314-009-10 16 32 1518-621-320-00 33 24 72 10
17 33 92 19 1560-601-017-00 T1 10
33 29 92 30 T2 P
1444-411-006-00 34 2 1527-604-002-00 15 15 1560-602-001-40 71 2
1444-601-015-00 13 5 76 117 12 2
74 7 1544-104-205-00 4 4 1560-604-022-70 7 12
1444-621-016-00 18 3 5 4 78 12
80 3 1544-123-005-00 15 7 1560-630-021-50 95 3
1444-621-242-00 817 2 1544-215-015-00 22 9 15660-664-264-00 93
1444-621-251-00 86 2 23 8 94 7
1444-621-311-00 91 1544-215-016-00 22 13 94 24
92 7 23 14 1560-666-212-00 94 3
1444-621-312-00 91 10 1544-219-005-00 23 6 94 14
92 8 1544-304-006-10 34 10 1561-121-212-40 13 28
1444-621-313-00 91 11 1544-502-003-00 63 1 14 28
92 9 1544-503-001-20 64 4 1564-201~003-00 57 16
1444-621-320-00 91 12 1544-503-200-20 64 5 1564-304-003-00 2z 18
92 10 1544-603-004-00 85 4 23 18
1480-212-003-00 33 8 1544-623-001-00 91 13 1564-434-222-10 55 5

271



272

1683-097-100-00

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
1564-434-222-10 56 5| 1600-120-220-00 13 26 | 1612-111-002-10 8 18
1566-525-101-00 80 17 14 26 | 1612-111-230-10 7 20
1568-525-300-10 70 37 | 1600-120-222-00 13 27 8 19
1572-102-003-00 6 9 14 27 | 1612-117-200-20 12 1
1575-612-220-00 7 71 1600-120-230-00 13 25 | 1612-201-002-00 16 30
1575-612-222-00 7 8 14 25 17 31
1575-612-223-00 7 9 | 1600-203-006-00 19 7 | 1612-406-001-00 46 14
1575-623-010-00 93 4| 1600-206-002-00 36 2 47 13

94 22 | 1600-310-270-00 38 1| 1612-406-240-10 46 9

1575-623-011-00 93 5 38 8 47 8
1575-623-210-00 91 3 39 1| 1612-433-002-00 55 6
92 1 39 8 56 6

1579-112-230-00 10 71 1600-431-002-00 51 9 | 1612-433-200-00 55 4
1579-306-001-00 36 1 52 8 56 4
1579-501-002-00 62 10 { 1600-431-003-00 51 11 | 1612-434-004-20 57 15
1579-501-200-00 62 1 52 10 | 1612-434-006-00 57 19
1579-502-001-00 63 3| 1600-502-003-00 22 4| 1612-434-007-00 57 20
1581-521-642-00 33 37 23 4| 1612-434-008-00 57 23
1581-621-290-00 92 25 24 4] 1612-434-009-00 57 28
1581-740~116-00 75 10 63 8 | 1612-505-220-00 66 1
76 12 | 1600-514-001-00 70 71 1612-603-002-00 75 11

80 21 | 1600-514-002-00 70 18 76 13

1593-102-003-20 2 23 | 1600-514-003-00 70 19 | 1612-603-005-00 75 20
1593-102-004-20 2 24 | 1600-616-006-00 7 15 76 22
1593-112-002-50 9 2 8 13 | 1612-690-001-00 8 14
10 3| 1600-622-321-00 79 13 93 8

1593-112-051-30 9 3 88 12 94 10
1593-402-051-10 46 13 | 1600-623-002-00 92 23 | 1614-102-003-00 1 24
47 12 | 1600-623-200-00 92 16 | 1614-102-213-00 3

1593-623-203-00 94 23 | 1600-623-210-00 92 17 2 3
1593-623-503-00 94 6 | 1600-623-220-00 92 18 | 1614-102-214-00 1 4
1594-105-001-00 3 2 | 1600-624-004-00 94 8 2 4
3 8 | 1600-624-201-00 95 1| 1614-104-001-00 4 6

3 12 | 1600-624-202-00 95 2 5 6

1594-218-001-00 19 2 | 1600-902-023-00 100 10 | 1614-117-001-00 12 2
29 3| 1600-904-051-00 97 6 | 1614-215-006-00 22 14

1594-221-001-00 53 2 | 1612-102-003-00 1 21 23 13
54 2| 1612-102-005-00 1 11 | 1614~262-003-00 24 8

1594-654-261-10 88 16 2 11 | 1614-432-002-00 53 8
1594-904-025-00 98 13 | 1612-105-002-00 6 17 54 8
99 14 | 1612-111-001-00 1 10 | 1614-432-003-00 53 9

100 14 2 10 54

1600~112-231-00 10 8 7 16 | 1614-432-004-00 53 10
1600-112-232-00 10 9 8 15 54 10
1600-117-002-00 12 3| 1612-111-002-10 7 17 | 1614-432-005-00 53 11




1683-097-100-00

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1614-432-005-00 54 11 1636-437-210-00 61 5 1640-903-072-00 102 14
1614-432-006-00 53 12 | 1636-501-005-00 97 13 1640-903-075-00 102 15

54 12 | 1637-102-202-00 1 2 | 1640-903-076-00 102 2
1614-433-212-00 55 10 2 2 | 1640-903-077-00 102 3

56 10 1640-902-005-00 97 14 1640-903-078-00 102 4
1614-435-004-00 57 45 1640-902-006-00 97 15 1640-903-079-00 102 5
1614-437-211-00 59 1 1640-903-005-00 99 15 1640-903-081-00 102 6

59 5 1640-903-006-00 99 2 1640-903-082-00 102 7

60 1 1640-903-007-00 99 3 1640-903-083-00 102 3

60 5] 1640-903-008-00 99 4 1646-903-085-00 162 9
1614-501-015-10 82 6 1640-503-005-00 99 5 1646-903-086-00 102 10

83 3 1640-903-011-00 99 6 1640-903-087-00 102 11
1614-505-002-00 65 5 1640-903-012-00 99 7 1640-903-089-00 102 12
1614-505-003-00 65 6 1640-903-0613-00 99 8 164€-903-081-00 102 16
1614-505-004-00 65 7 1640-903-015-00 99 9 1646-903-082-00 103 16
1614-505-007-00 66 51 1640-903-016-00 99 10 1646-903-083-00 104 16
1614-603-008-00 5 14 1 1640-903-019-10 39 12 | 1640-903-094-00 105 16

76 16 | 1640-903-025-00 100 15 1640-904-005-00 98 14
1614-603-018-00 75 6 | 1640-303-026-00 100 2 | 1640-904-006-00 98 2

76 7 1640-903-027-00 100 3 1640-904-007-00 98 3
1614-603-051-00 76 1640-903-028-00 100 4 | 1640-904-008-00 98 4
1614-603-052-00 76 2 | 1640-903-028-00 100 5 1640-904-009-10 98 5
1614-603-201-10 75 12 | 1640-9503-031-00 100 7 1640-904-011-00 98 6

76 14 1640-903-032-00 100 6 1640-804-012-00 98 8
1614-603-202-00 76 15 1640-903-033-00 100 8 1640-904-013-00 98 7
1614-690-001-00 93 12 | 1640-303-035-00 100 9 1640-304-016-00 98 10
1614-690-202-00 94 2 | 1640-903-036-00 100 11 1640-904-015-00 98 9
1617-102-006-00 2 30 1640-903-039-00 100 12 | 1640-904-022-00 98 1
1617-435-002-00 57 44 1640-903-045-00 98 15 1640-904-023-00 99 1
1620-255-208-00 33 25 | 1640-903-046-00 93 16 1640-904-024-00 100 1
1620-410-001-10 50 8 1640-903-047-00 100 16 1640-904-025-00 101 1
1620-626-600-00 80 16 1640-903-048-00 101 16 1640-904-026-00 102 1
1620-680-003-00 92 21 1640-903-052-00 101 14 1640-804-027-00 103 1
1620-690-341-00 94 5| 1640-303-055-00 101 15 1640-904-028-00 104 1
1620-903-003-00 97 1640-903-056-00 101 2 | 1640-904-02%-00 105 I
1620-804-006-00 98 12 | 1640-903-057-00 101 3 | 1640-905-002-00 103 14
1620-904-007-00 99 13 1640-303-058-00 101 4 | 1640-905-005-00 103 15
1620-904-008-00 100 13 | 1640-903-059-00 101 5 1640-905-006-00 103 2
1620-504-009-00 101 13 1640-903-061-00 101 1 1640-905-007-00 103 3
1620-904-011-00 97 10 1640-903-062-00 101 6 1640-905-008-00 103 4
1620-904-012-00 102 13 1640-803-063-00 101 8 1640-905-008-00 103 5
1620-904-013-00 103 13 1640-903-065-00 101 9 1640-905-011-00 103 6
1620-904-014-00 104 13 1640-903-066-00 101 11 1640-505-012-00 103 7
1620-904-015-00 105 13 1640-903-067-00 101 10 1640-905-013-00 103 8
1636-437-210-00 61 1 1640-903-069-00 101 12 | 1640-305-015-00 103 9

273



274

1683-097-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1640-905-016-00 103 10 1672-102-220-00 1 15 1672-207-200-00 22 3
1640-905-017-00 103 11 1672-102-230-20 1 16 23 3
1640-905-015-00 103 12 1672-102-240-00 1 6 1672-207-230-00 22 12
1640-905-022-00 104 14 1672-103-001-00 3 5 1672-207-240-06 22 7
1640-905-025-00 104 15 1672-103-200-10 3 1 1672-208-001-00 24 9
1640-905-026-00 104 2 1672-105-001-00 6 13 66 6
1640-905-027-00 104 3 1672-105-210-00 6 1 1672-208-200-20 24 1
1640-305-028-00 104 4 1672-111-001-00 7 18 1672-208-210-20 24 3
1640-505-029-00 104 5 8 17 1672-208-220-00 24 6
1640-905-031-00 104 6 1672-111-200-00 7 1 1672-210-001-00 26 1
1640-905-032-00 104 7 3 1672-210-002-00 26 6
1640-305-033-00 104 8 1672-111-210-00 7 1672-210-003-10 26 9
1640-905-035-00 104 9 8 4 1672-210-004-00 26 15
1640-905-036-00 104 10 1672-111-220-20 7 10 1672-216-005-00 26 16
1640-905-037-00 104 11 1672-111-230-00 7 21 1672-211-089-10 27 10
1640-305-039-00 104 12 8 20 28 12
1640-905-042-00 105 14 1672-112-200-00 9 8 1672-212-001-00 29 1
1640-3965-045-00 105 15 1672-112-220-10 9 7 1672-212-002-10 29 4
1640-905-046-00 105 2 1672-112-240-00 9 1 1672-216-310-00 30 6
1640-905-047-00 105 3 1672-116-001-00 11 6 31 6
1640-905-048-00 105 4 1672-116-200-10 11 5 1672-301-001-00 34 29
1640-905-049-00 105 5 1672-120-001-00 13 21 1672-301-002-00 34 8
1640-905-051-20 105 6 1672-120-002-10 13 11 1672-301-210-00 34 33
1640-805-052-00 105 1 14 11 1672-312-001-00 40 22
1640-905-053-00 105 8 1672-120-003-00 13 12 1672-312-200-00 40 1
1640-905-055-00 105 9 14 12 1672-312-220-10 40 5
1640-905-056-00 105, 10 1672-120-004-00 13 13 1672-312-230-10 40 18
1640-905-057-00 105 11 14 13 1672-312-250-00 40 15
1640-905-059-00 105 12 1672-120-200-30 13 1 1672-402-200-00 44 1
1650-104-201-00 4 5 1672-120-220-00 13 9 1672-403-003-00 45 11

5 5 14 9 1672-406-201-00 46 2

1650-259-010-00 26 1 1672-122-001-10 15 14 47 2
26 17 1672-122-002-00 15 10 1672-406-210-00 46 1

1650-432-001-00 53 4 1672-122-003-00 15 2 1672~406-220-00 46 8
54 41 11 47 7

1650-508-002-00 108 10 1672-122-200-10 15 1 1672-406-230-00 46 12
1650-650-222-00 93 2 1672-201-003-00 16 29 47 11
1650-650-246-00 94 20 11 30 1672-407-220-00 48 4
1650-652-253-20 94 21 1672-201-004-00 16 1 1672-408-001-30 49 1
1656-401-220-00 43 6 1672-202-002-10 18 7 1672-408-002-00 49 12
1656-401-222-00 43 7 1672-207-001-00 22 1 1672-408-200-00 49 8
1572-102-001-00 1 18 23 1 1672-408-210-00 49 6
1672-102-003-00 1 12 1672-207-002-10 22 16 1672-408-23C-00 49 10
1672-102-004-00 1 13 23 16 1672-410-200-00 50 1
2 12 1672-207-003-00 22 6 1672-431-001-00 51 1




1683-097-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1672-431-210-00 51 8 1672-602-230-00 73 15 1672-611-001-00 82 8
1672-432-200-00 53 1 74 16 1672-611-200-10 82 4
1672-433-001-00 55 1 1672-602-240-00 73 9 83 1
1672-433-200-00 59 9 74 11 1672-611-210-10 82 10

56 9 1672-602-250-10 73 18 83 5
1672-434-002-00 57 5 74 19 1672-616-002-00 84 §
1672-434-003-00 o7 8 1672-603-001-00 75 1 1672-616-003-00 84 9
1672-502-002-00 63 10 1672-603-002-00 75 2 1672-670-001-10 83 i
1672-503-200-00 64 11 1672-603-003-00 18 3 1672-670-200-00 89 3
1672-503-210-00 64 18 1672-603-004-00 75 18 90 3
1672-505-002-00 66 3 76 21 1672-690-210-10 93 1
1672-505-200-00 65 1 1672-603-005-00 75 19 1672-690-212-00 93 6
1672-505-210-00 65 4 76 19 1672-690-220-00 93 11
1672-508-200-10 67 2 1672-603-006-00 75 13 1672-902-013-00 93 13
1672-508-220-10 67 17 1672-603-200-00 75 16 1673-105-002-00 46 5
1672-508-230-20 67 20 76 18 47 5
1672-508-250-00 69 27 1672-604-003-00 117 8 1674-619-200-00 85 6
1672-508-260-10 67 1 78 9 1674-619-202-00 85 7
1672-508-262-00 67 8 1672-604-004-00 17 15 1674-619-203-00 85 8

68 15 1672-604-005-00 1 186 1674-619-204-00 85 9

69 15 78 16 1674-619-205-00 85 10
1672-508-263-00 67 9 1672-604-006-00 17 19 1674-652-200-00 86 5

68 16 78 21 1674-652-202-00 86 6

69 16 1672-604-0€7-00 717 20 1674-654-200-00 88 1
1672-508-264-00 67 11 78 20 1674-654-211-00 88 6

68 18 1672-604-0€8-00 717 21 88 9

69 18 78 19 1674-654-212-00 88 T
1672-508-270-10 68 14 1672-604-2C0-00 17 b 88 10

69 14 1672-604-210-00 17 7 1674-654-240-00 88 5
1672-601-001-00 17 117 1672-604-220-00 17 22 1674-654-260-00 88

78 17 78 23 1674-654-270-00 88 14
1672-601-002-00 71 3 1672-604-230-10 77 23 1674-654-272-00 88 15

17 18 1672-604-240-00 17 1 1674-664-200-00 92 28

18 18 1672-604-250-00 77 1675-102-002-00 1 T
1672-601-20C-00 71 1 1672-606-001-00 79 4 2 8
1672-601-210-00 71 7 80 4 1675-102-004-00 2 I
1672-602-001-00 73 3 1672-606-002-00 79 5 1675-102-006-00 2 20
1672-602-002-00 73 17 80 9 1675-102-200-00 1 1

4 18 1672-606-210-30 79 2 2 i
1672-602-003-10 73 1 1672-606-220-00 79 11 1675-104-001-00 4 7

74 1 1672-606-240-30 73 1 1675-104-002-00 4 9
1672-602-004-00 73 2 1672-608-003-00 81 7 5 9
1672-602-210-00 73 8 1672-608-200-00 81 5 1675-104-200-10 4 11

T4 10 1672-608-210-00 81 1 1675-104-210-00 4 1
1672-602-220-10 73 12 1672-608-220-00 81 3 5 1

275



276

1683-097-100-00

PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
1675-104-211-00 4 2} 1682-205-200-10 21 2 1682-312-004-10 41 34
5 2 1682-207-200-00 23 7 1682-312-005-00 41 26
1675-104-213-00 4 3 1682-207-210-00 23 12 41 39
5 3 1682-209-200-20 25 12 1682-312-211-10 41 20
1675-116-001-00 11 4 1682-211-002-20 21 15 1682-312-230-10 41 35
1675-116-210-00 11 1 28 4 1682-312-240-20 41 6
1675-117-210-10 12 9 1682-211-003-00 27 4 1682-312-250-00 41 36
1675-312-051-00 40 7 28 6 1682-312-260-00 41 23
41 9 1682-211-004-20 27 1 1682-312-300-00 41 30
1675-601-003-00 71 6 28 1 1682-312-310-00 41 32
72 5 1682-211-005-10 21 12 1682-312-320-10 41 1
1675-601-004-00 71 4 28 14 1682-402-200-30 44 6
1675-6062-001-00 73 4 1682-211-006-10 27 13 1682-403-001-30 45 15
74 6 28 15 1682-403-200-20 45 1
1675-602-004-00 74 4 1682-211-210-00 27 6 1682-403-250-10 45 7
1675-602-005-00 74 5 28 8 1682-406-210-00 47 1
1675-602-007-00 13 1 1682-216-001-10 31 9 1682-407-200-10 48
74 9 1682-216-002-10 30 5 1682-407-210-10 48 7
1675-801-005-00 96 5 1682-216-003-10 31 16 1682-408-220-00 49 17
1678-901-004-00 96 8 1682-216-004-10 30 18 1682-410-200-10 50 5
1682-102-003-00 2 6 1682-216-006-00 30 i 1682-431-001-00 52 1
1682-103-200-00 3 7 31 1 1682-431-210-00 52 7
1682-103-300-00 3 11 1682-216-200-20 30 8 1682-432-200-00 54 1
1682-104-001-00 5 7 1682-216-210-20 30 11 1682-433-001-10 56 1
1682-104-200-00 5 11 31 10 1682-434-001-20 57 1
1682-111-210-00 8 8 1682-216-220-20 30 16 1682-434-004-10 57 32
1682-1121-300-C0 8 7 31 15 1682-434-005-20 o7 33
1682-112-001-00 10 14 1682-218-200-00 32 1 1682-434-006-30 57 31
1682-112-006-00 10 4 1682-255-001-00 33 47 1682-436-210-00 58 1
1682-120-001-00 14 21 1682-255-002-00 33 7 1682-508-001-00 68 3
1682-120-011-00 13 32 1682-255-201-00 33 1 69 3
14 3z 1682-255-202-00 33 6 1682-508-002-00 68 6
1682-120-200-30 14 1 1682-255-203-00 33 5 69 6
1682-201-001-10 17 1 1682-255-204-00 33 10 1682-508-200-10 68 10
1682-202-001-00 18 1 i682-2556-205-00 33 11 1682-508-210-10 68 29
1682-202-002-00 18 10 1682-255-210-30 33 21 69 29
1682-202-003-00 18 11 1682-255-301-10 33 40 1682-508-220-10 69 10
1682-202-004-00 18 12 1682-255-302-00 33 41 1682-508-230-00 68 26
1682-203-001-00 18 6 1682-255-310-10 33 31 1682-508-240-00 69 26
1682-203-002-00 19 8 1682-255-320-00 33 36 1682-603-005-00 76 4
1682-203-003-00 19 5 1682-255-330-10 33 44 1682-603-006-00 76 5
1682-203-004-00 19 9 1682-301-200-00 34 28 1682-603-210-00 76 3
1682-203-200-00 19 1 1682-306-001-00 35 1 1682-604-007-10 78 22
1682-204-001-00 20 1 1682-306-002-00 35 2 1682-606-230-10 80 14
1682-205-001-00 21 1 1682-307-001-00 37 1 1682-606-250-20 80 1




1683-097-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1682-606-260-20 80 2 1683-604-200-20 78 7 3693-240-200-00 82 1
1682-606-270-10 80 12 1683-604-210-20 78 8 | 3737-172-011-00 46 7
1682-616-002-00 84 1 1683-604-230-00 78 24 79 17
1682-616-300-30 84 1 1683-604-240-10 78 1 3768-185-022-10 45 14
1682-616-310-40 84 2 1683-604-250-10 78 2 49 16
1682-616-320-40 84 14 1683-901-003-00 96 6 | 4101-102-038-00 75 9
1682-616-330-30 84 15 1683-901-004-00 96 7 76 11
1682-616-340-20 84 16 1683-901-005-00 96 1 85 2
1682-640-210-10 85 11 1683-901-006-00 96 2 | 7955-201-026-00 35 11
1682-660-003-00 88 11 1683-901-007-00 96 3 36 10
1682-660-220-00 88 3 1683-301-008-00 96 4 57 18
1682-670-001-00 90 1 2101-230-001-00 25 13
1682-670-210-00 30 7 30 12
1682-670-220-00 90 9 31 11
1682-670-230-00 50 11 33 32
1682-670-250-10 90 2 | 2130-931-200-00 106 9
1682-690-240-10 94 30 | 2130-831-210-00 106 4
1682-690-300-30 94 1 2139-505-062-00 84 5
1682-690-310-30 94 13 | 2144-801-0G8-00 41 24
1682-690-320-10 94 16 | 2149-601-021-00 30 13
1682-690-340-00 94 19 31 12
1682-690-350-00 92 26 33 33
1682-650-360-10 94 25 | 2150-420-008-00 11 9
1682-902-001-00 97 1 2157-301-220-00 43 1
1682-902-002-00 97 2 | 2157-301-222-00 43 2
1682-902-004-00 97 5| 2500-801-027-00 96 9
1682-902-005-00 97 71 2502-105-0C2-00 6 14
1682-902-006-00 87 11 2703-101-020-00 33 22
1682-902-007-10 97 12 | 3505-605-0G7-00 81 6
1682-902-008-00 97 8 | 3560-503-3C2-00 84 11
1682-902-011-00 97 3 | 3610-440-018-00 12
1682-902-012-10 97 -9} 3622-822-008-00 79 3
1682-902-013-00 97 16 | 3625-701-003-00 33 20
1682-902-014-00 97 17 | 3631-671-003-00 40 21
1683-102-002-00 2 7| 36530-261-261-00 94 4
1683-102-200-20 2 14 | 3850-270-214-00 89 4
1683-102-21C-20 2 15 90 4
1683-112-200-20 10 12 | 3652-271-220-00 90 5
1683-601-001-00 12 6 | 3656-271-280-10 86 1
1683-601-002-00 12 3656-271-282-00 86 3
1683-601-200-10 72 1 3659-271-220-00 85 1
1683-602-001-00 74 3| 3668-612-001-00 41 31
1683-602-002-00 74 2 41 33
1683-602-220-00 74 14 | 3670-236-003-00 80 20
1683-604-004-00 78 15 | 3670-520-008-00 33 38

271



278

11 L1 9z 19 91X8 H/1704 ]9 .8 50€9/aY ‘DNIuvad | 1 8V |dN0D  DNIHH31S/4SV4
T 91 SYXZIN/LT08 | L2 ¥B g 62 UNVOEO/QU‘ONTYHVAL { ZT 0T [dKOD  A¥ALIVE/3SVE
9T 29 0VXZT1H/1708 | 2 g9 08TX® W/1T08 | 6T ¢ 81  ¥6

L 9g 9z e¢ 21X K/L1108 | 2 82 I ¥ 06Z/34TA“aNYY
L 5g GEXZTTH/L708 | € 67 SSX9 W/LT08 | 2 L2 LT 6

0z oL\ ] 16 | 91X9 W/lT08 (€ VA D & ST ¥ |
€108 3 8L 1T 81 v0c9/au DNTUVHE | B V6

A ST 8 LL TEX80K/E0NY/1108 | 9 Le 8029/94°DNINVEE | 6 £6

8 Le 9 18 goN¥/LT0@ | 92 LS L £6 0¥1/34I4°aNVE
AR Lz I8 LT ve 9079/94 ‘ONI¥VEE | 9 g

g1 91 0SXZIH/L708 | v2 26 01 82 9 ¥ YANVATI/aNVE
9 o8 | . 1w 16 | 8 L7 | UNS0Z9/84‘ONTNYVAA {12 __ 69 |
g 6L v 98 67 T TLe 17789

0L A7) 91  €g G079/94‘ONTNVEE | T L9

6 19 AT 7} 8 81 UNV0ZQ/94 DNI¥VEE | 21 g¢

6 09 g1 el g1 82 g 1¢

LS 0T €L 9IX9H/(dS)1T08 | 11T L2 £ o€

6 o \ | AT L N R A O & 8y .8z {
7 43 9 £e 3 81 VOZ 9/ Q¥ DNTUVHE | 8 97

¥ 2t AT ST 9§ v 52 71vd
¥ €1 SZXZTH/L0G | ¥ 18 18T eg G T4 LATHS KUY
Z £e 06X0TK/L706 | 2 18 g1 e 0T09/9Y‘DNI¥VEE | ¥ £9 LAIT KAV
0T LT ST 08 PR 1 6009/94°ONIYVAG [ TT L

0L 8T | SeXOIH/LT08 | ST _ 08 | R A S XN 8009/6Y‘ONI¥VAE | 21 9% JASSY ___ DNIWHILS/NYY
g 9¢ 71 8L T2 e I vZ W00 GNS/LATHS/WYV
v ge SYXOTR/L708 | 61 6% 6 Lg 5009/94BNINVEA | 9 Ie

v L1 LY 1 v 81 5026/94°ONINVEE | 9 0€ [HOD  01d/LATHS/WYV
AN} 61 0¢ Z 02 [0Z8ZZZVIL/UN‘DNINVEE | 12 €€ |dNOD  QIW/LJIHS/NHY
¥ 91 GEXOTIN/IT08 |21 ¢ YT LT | L19Z0Z1¥/¥N‘DNINVEE | 2T €2
R X2 0EXOIW/LT08 )2l _ v | ¢ S 81 | LT0Z9TLM/UNDNINYAE | 21 22 _MHWOD _ NIVH/LAIHS/NHY
6¢ LS SZXOTW/IT0d [ o8 T 0ZXSH (dS)I0d |2 61 ATAHAN ONTHYES [V ee

g 8y 0ZX0TH/L7T08 | 9 v9 L(s)itod | v1  ¥1 9¢ €€ [dN0D QIK/0Ld/HUY
g 29 00TXOTK/1709 | 82 89 ST el S¥ HOLNTD“DNIN¥VEM | 8 0¢ [dW0D 0Ld/HY¥V
Z 8y 6T L9 0EX9K (S)1108 | L ge 41033N/DNTYYEE | T 99

6 8 e Ll g 62 v §9 MHOD  NOILISOJ/KYY
5 S T 0ZXSZ IXOTH/LTOR | T8 oT | ¢ OSXOTH (S)1m08 )2 ¢ 61 _[ZHSSOEY "1IV/ININVAE |2 4 N
8 01 Z€X90W/1708 [ 21 79 Z ¥s Z 9y NVHIT /WYY
6 9 18SdV/80X90K/110€ | 9 08 z €S [fHSS0Z9 TIVE/ONINVEE | 98 T |dNOD HY/DNINYVA/KHY
S G- z 08 11 18 S¢  IF |[dKOD H1/DNINYVA/K¥Y
g1 ¥ 08X8 W/L108 |02 ¢ 8T ¥8 8T 0% MKOD ONINYVd/KYV
119 S9X8 K/L104 | ¥e e 81 €8 e LS HT/2THDNNY /WYY
0z v |\ o gL\ 91 __ 82 | I A 2 2 ¥00T44TQ/HYY.
61 9T G9Xe W/I70d [v1 T oe 8 34 g 11 |dHoo WYY
1z L1 T ¢ 6 44 LZ 69 [ASSY  8/§4d/¥H14VQV
0z 91 SeX8 /1108 | 6 g £ 61 ONINVEE | 0  6F WKSSY  ¥/14d/udidyay
¢ 0L 0€X8 H/1706 | ¢ g 1 6 |ASSY ¥0ZE8E/XYELLVE |90 6% [ASSY ¥/14d/1/431dVaV
6 0L 62 2 1106 | 1 0T [xSsy A¥ALIVE [ 9T 6%

g el 62X8 H/1104 | § LE 90£9/9¥“ONINVHE | 02 16 YAHSVIA‘HSYE | ¥I_ G¥ (dHNd/ ,06) NFLAVQY
ON * 43¥ NOILAIYDSAA ON * 434 NOILAIHOSEA ON * J8Y NOILAI¥0SAd ON * 43Y NOT1dI¥DSH]

I *d ¥0°90°96 *%x  XHONI IVOILAGVHATY  *xx 80-001-L60-€89T  6v0dd




279

6 21 Y0LVYATH00V/318V0 | 02 8 6 89 g z

¥ 0¢ 12 L [dWOD  MEAET/LEYOVNE |21 2§ g 1 dS/HNIA/110€
sT 01 WHARTCHSNG | 9T 8% | UHENON/JKYI/LENOVHE | €1 19 T 1y

8 8y NHNTOD‘HSHE | VT b ST 6¢ z 81 QEHI¥L/1708
0T 9% 1 €L |[dKOD  dWVT/IENOVHE | ST 8¢ ST 9¢

oL 88 | 0£XLOXZO/HSNA | S ¥6 | ___ o R O T A N A
Z 9 0€XevXov/Hsnd | 81 9L 8 34 8 91 VES/dnIs/ 1704
3 79 0EXBEXSE/HSNA | 9T  SL [dKOOD  HESNA/LANOVYHE | 62 €1 (S) SKas‘110d | ¢ Ly

g 8¢ 14 - 62 16 g 9y SEXOTH/ANLS/L70€
g gg 9ZXBEXGE/HSNE | TT ¥ |dKOD WANVATO/LEYOVHE |2 £8 eT Ll

e ge LIX8TXSZ/HSNG | § 08 g 28 1 Ll

A 2 T 08 lawoo _mwvsamwovua le1 08 | . e e SN
€1 oy aZXezXgZ/usnd [ vi €l 3 08 € L1

g 28 g1 22 ADNYHO100E | 9T 6L T 91

6 16 9ZX8EX0Z/HSNG | €1 9L 6 P 6 91

6 1 TIXSTXS0/HSNE | TT 6L ONINEALS/1004 | €T 8L g 91 anIs/1od
£ 6L yagany/usng | 1 726 e1 UL v ¥8

e w.l o LT 16 | NOH/L008 | OF 94 | . e ¥\
e Ty HSAg |8 €9 8 gL 9 79

0T 88 v vz v1 EL v 29

L 88 ASAZT/EI0E | ¥ £z v L 8y ¢

Z 98 AS7/S7A21/9709 | ¥ A4 SZX8OK/KS*1108 | ¢ 1L 0e  g¢

6 88 v 69 v 99 e Ll
R 8 | ATZAZI/QNG [V 89 | dWoo las‘ytoe |4 ve | et v 4
9 98 B0v/Sv/hct/9na [§€ 7T LS €¢I ge 91

T 06 62 L1 ge €1 €2 L ds/1104
0T 06 82 91 | L. SZXSH/SKES‘lT04 | el O 0¥ L8

8 06 1 69 01 01 9 8

9 06 AE AZT/8706 |21 89 6 6 9 L 1v8S/1108€
218 | K02 AZY/QING )6 LS | GUXPOW/SHAS‘IT06 12 g | ] ot 98 | L
v 06 LT 88 Z L 1079

v 68 ¢ 69 9 £ 9T &y $/17089
8 19 €T 69 91 2 6 v9 0SX8H/17108
v 19 amd | ze 89 €1z 9T 8¢ 0¥X8H/ 1104
8 6¢ €1 89 S (dS) SKas‘110€ |9 82

I 68 | ] €z 48 L 6 ___ 1 e | lz e2 \
g 3 : 9 L9 B T A7) Z ¥ 0EXeH/ 1106
1 8¢ ASSY BOHS‘HWVYE | 12 9 vz LL 12 26 8ZX8H/1108
61 8 62 ¥l 08 LS 01 e

8 8 0T ¥l sz 1% 0T 97

0z L 9 12 L1 08 4 9z SZX8H/1109
0T __ 4 lawoo _ nvizimvovwslor er | - 6 A R . A |
g €8 9 e1 8 i SWaS*“IHod [ L1~ €e

0T 2% [dW0D d4/1vas/la¥ovud |1z 8 0g 69 A S 34 0ZX8H/1108
1 £8 L 0¢ 89 g 9L

v 28 |dKOD  LVAS/LENOVHE | ¥T T | 9TXSK (S) SKES‘l1od |12 L9 ¥OLOANNOD 17108 | L sL 9TXSH/1T08
1T 88 WOL0A14aY¥/1HNOVYEE | TT 28 ¢ 01 v 9¢

1 S9 |dHOD _ ¥HAAT/IANIVHE | 6 69 ($) SWms‘lo08 |z 6 ANHLIVE“1T08 | € gg 0SXZIN/1708
ON ° a3y NOILdI¥0SHd ON * 434 NOI1dI¥0SHEq ON * Jad NOILdI¥OSHA ON * 43 NOTI1JINOSHE

z °d ¥0°90°96 *xk  NHANI TVOILHGVHLTV  xxx 20-007T-L60-€891 6¥0dd



280

62 0L [dW0D  1a¥Ovaa/yu0d | 9 LL [dR0D H1/93GNN/493A00 ] S g 8 Vs

€z 0L ¥40d | 2 8L g v dino |8 £g 4410/3SYD
z ¥8 KOO HY/¥0014 | 2 LL |dHOD  HY/HAIS/Y¥EA0D | 1 g L 19

1 ¥8  |dH0D H1/400714 | 1 8L 1 v [Assv YIV/YANVETD | € 19

81 16 LIND ¥EHSYT4 | 1 LL dNOD  HT/HQIS/¥3A00 | 8T 6% | ASOH HOLVIAVY‘dKYID |8 09

£2___ 26 _[KSSY_ ) MEHSYA | 1 2€ JdHOD __ QIIHS/MAAOY |2V ¥ | ] VS 08 | R
T L9 NOTIONS“MALTIA [ 7% eg 41V1d/48A00 [ 8T 09 8 6S

1 69 L 1L [H0D QOOH/¥3A0D | TT 08 ¥ 8¢

1 89 dWOD TIO‘YHLTIA | 9 2L QO0H/¥3A0D | LT 6L 2z Iy

0T 90T [GIXSTXZI/ANIT/HELTIA | 02  ¥6 ASNA/UANQD | L 9¥ 61  I¥

1 9 [|kssy TEN4/¥9ALTId | ¢ 9L [dHOD MVAW/HSNA/YEAOD |28 3 SSANYVH‘AHYTIO | 9T  Z¥
lz____o08 | e B st | ] UVHY/HSNG/4AAQD | § A ee/dwyiotey ey | oo
Z 6L dW0D HY/¥daNEd |7 9L g1 By GZ-9T/WH0R/dRYTD |8 3]

I 6L [dHOD X/H1/748aN34 | 2 gL 4/HSNA/¥HA0D | 0T ¢ v A7 AATVA HUIL“dYD
1 09 KK H1/480NEd | T 9L 0T ¥ SG-LY/RUIA/ANVIO | 21 €¥ DNI¥FFLS dyD
Lz vl I gL A/HSNA/¥EA0D | 8 g g 08

Lz el DNIOVA | 9T  ¥8 [dKOD  HINVHO/NAADD | 8 v 0S-29/RYIA/RVTO | € 8L (6) ¥AQENY“dVD
R s |\ el I R A A S _.)se___ee | oo
3 v IKSSV INEWETE |7 v RSSV WAK00 (91 77 ge T

8 g INTNETE [ 8T 8 €2 I e 91 LAVHS 01d“dVD
¥I 6V [SSV 1/.06/80874 | 61 L wAA0D [ 6T I VP-98/HUIA/dKYTID | 2 9¢

g1 B¢ ¥ 8% | DNIWEAIS/YETIONINGD | 61 2 3 g¢ ASSY 1TI10¢dVD
9 6¢ 9z 2 07 1 8£-0€/3UTA/ANYTD | 9 V6 X08 aSnd“dyo
et 8¢ | R S wo1oANNOD Yt 2z | . loz _ee | ___ZS/INVIE*dVD
9 8¢ AMVaE/NnNd | o Ve e Ze-vZ/ENTA/dRVIa [ T1 og

92 ¥l 01 61 ISNYHL¥YTI00 | S22 21 sg ZIH/INVIE AV
82 €I KOO VSI/HOLNTO‘¥SIC |zz €€ YALATHS‘UYTI00 | 92 1 ST-01/34IA/dNVTO | 2 01 AYAILVEdVD
¥I  ¥6 v v€ |LSNYHL NOINIA‘HVT100 | ST 9 21-01/2YIA/ANVID | 9T LS L¥/7IVES/dV)
¢ ¥6 20014 | ¥ Vs Z 0L AINIT ATENIVED |22 9z

R Sv _ASSV_QONALL/MEQNIAD | ¥ €9 | LTXCSXRF/MVTI00 | €1 ___ 04 | WM NOHHONIVHD {02 ___SL | _____  ONINWVA/dvD
[ S L 87 T1 0L [dWOD §v1/%0dHO/NIVHD | € £g

s1 ¥ HRAANY ‘NOTHSAD | § L7 £X9EX92/8VTT00 | 8T 6L ONVH“¥AHOLVD | 9 28 0£/7110/dVD
g 9 dno | ¢ vS 1 29 WHONITAS‘3S¥D | g £6 dg/X0gaSnd/dyo
g £9 LATTENNVYD | € £g £XZEXGZ/UVTI00 | 2 g7 ONI¥AS ‘HSYD | L g |issy T4N4/4V)
61 29 T04INOD GNS‘Y¥AA0D | € 07 IXVEXZT/UVTI00 | 2 69 L L ASSY dyo
. 88 | o 8 ee | TX9EXTZ/HVTT00 | 2§ 89 | MALTIY TIOASYD [ L 26 |
g gy v 87 T Ve d4Ta4sVa |6 16

z sy ASY V0X9EX0Z/4VT1100 | 2 L1 L 34

L 27 L V8 SEXZZX0T/¥VTI00 | 2 9T [Y/NOISSINSNVHL/ESY) | ¢ z

z 44 1SNA“¥3A0D | 9 78 6OXPTXOT/HVTI00 | 1 91 [ud/NOISSINSNVUL/ESYD | € 1 avo
01 6¢ 6 78 TIXTIXL0/4¥71700 | 1 LT | A/NOISSINSNVHL/3SYD | 12 ¥e ¥007T-44IQ“KVD
£ 68 | ] 9T ___¥e | 3 ¥20T-441CHOINTO | 1 ) 2 e vi__ 06 |
0T T ge T i 9y JKSSV  DNTWHHLS/HSV |9 68 YHLHH 214V
g 8¢ AYVEE‘¥AA0D | G2 €1 [ASSV HOLATD | 1 £e aI/0Ld/asyo | L 01

82 LS THAHA/HAA0D | 8T 9 L'8-1"8/8S0H/dI0 | L 28 9 6 HIYYZ 314V
8 8L 91 9 Z1-1°11/4S0H/dITD | 8 1¢ [ssy INIOL/3SVO | TT 01 RYELIVEEIEVD
L LL [AW0D HM/¥AANR/¥EAQD | LT 8¢ ST L8 I 1T [Assy 1Vadd/3T8VD
L 8L |dOD WT/¥AANN/YEACD | ST el (D) d110 | 1 LS TYNIA/HESYD | L 6 JASSV _ AMAILVE/ATEYD
ON * 43y NOILJI¥OSHA ON * 43y NOTLAT¥OSHA ON * 434 NOILdI¥0OSHG ON * 43y NOI1dIHOSHq
g °d ¥0°90°96 *xx  XAANI IVOILBAVHATY %% €0-00T-460-£89T  6¥0d4




281

01T 26 0T 2 7€ 1v |kSSV H¥/LJVHS/4AQTON | 1 12 0Z/9NdS/4vaD
1 16 ASSY A3Y | 8 z 0¢  Ip |KSSY HI/LJVHS/NAQTOH | 0T 81 $2-61/4NdS/¥VED
z 28 g1 1 g 08 ¥ 62
Z 18 KSSY gINTOL | 2T 1 g 6L HY/WAANHA/YWAQTOH | 2T 827
v 25 I v 08 01 L2 61/4NdS/¥VaD
] I wrocjor v | .o~ v 6L _| __ HWI/MAQNR4/¥EQIOW|SY 82 |
€1 e L T WOLVINSNT | L ) 5 Y 0Z-81/41dS/4va
ST L SL/YOLVTIASNI | 8 0L [|AKOD  LEXO¥XZZ/80H | ¥ 11 ¥AAT0H | 9 61 V2-L1/8NdS/¥VED
z ¥ GLS/MOLYINSNI | 22 1 01 29 WHANTTASAVEH | § 61 ¥£-91/40dS/UVED
ST 8L G9S/MOLVIASNI | 22 €1 Z9X0EX0Z/GNH | 0T €6 6°ON/BMIA“SSEANYVH | TT g€
01 ¥6 0 2 0ZXVIX60/8NH | 2 g6 LBYD0S ‘ SSANNVH | T 81 S1/40dS/¥VaD
8 6 | R XA 9¢ _|HY/MYHM/BTXVONISNOH |8 | ¥6 _[BUNSSAYd TIO‘SSANMYH | 21 81 | ___ 8€-¥I/40dS/YyE9
VI8 98 /WOLVIASNT | T 1 91 " v6 |KSSV va/uvaM/SSANUVH [ €7 LS Lv/TaAde/4vED
22 8L | 08X0EX0E/MOLVIASNI | I €1 |dKOD HOLNTD/DNISNOH | IT €6 [ASSV  NVAN/SSEANUVH | 8 LS
g 2L | 9EX0VX0Z/¥OLVINSNI | Z §¢ [HY/YYHY/HTXV/ONISNOH | 08  ¥6 |ASSY H/7TANVA/SSINMVH | 0T  ¥S
9 7 | 0ZVX0ZXGT/¥OLYINSNI | 1 ge €1 V6 [ASSY PE/NIVH/SSENWVH | 0T  €¢ 41/73A84/4¥ED
LT 8 1 §¢ [H1/4VAY/ATXV/ONISNOH | ST 8% dHVI/SSANYVH | 02 LS Z21/13A39/4¥8D
K1 ANVLI/HOLVINSNI f T8¢ | 6T ___¥6 _JASSY ___HSNA/SSANMVH |G 4 R0 11/719A84/4VED
0z 8l T ag A XV /DNTSHoH | T v6 VH/ANTONI/SSENSVE [ 8T €2
61 8L L1 9 069/8SOH | 1 £6 |RSSY ANIDNB/SSANYYH | 8T 22 THART TI0EDAYD
1 LL VI 9 0Se/HSOH | ¢ v6 ANIDNE/SSANUVH | ¥ 8
07 LL HY/HOLVINSNI | 62 T 06Z/8SOH | 21 €6 HINVE/SSANYVE | ¥ L [KSSY TANA/HNVH
17 8L €2 2 0LZ/HSOH | 2 0L LSNCQV/3TANVH | 9T 69
L T H1/80L¥IASNT | ¥2 2 | 01Z/3SOH [ 0¥ g8 | ¢ aIu/old/@QIn9 st 89 f
9 99 ve T 60z /HSOH | € T8 W00 T H¥/MEAHT/HATIND [ 9T 89
6 vZ | 9NS/¥AAAT/HOLVINSNI | €T 9 0SEXOTX90/SOH | 1 18 [dW0D HT/4EAET/HQIND | 6T 89
£ g6 FASIIN' 37 ANVI/ESOH | 91  1¢ 6 L9
8 78 07 2 8T o€ AYNVHO/RAIND | g L9
LT 8L 12 1 [LE1LN0/YOLVIAYY/HSOH | 8 ¥8 A
ot 8L | I A ls v | LAWKOYD | 8 ¢ S
A R 81 1 | I&INT/40IVIAVE/HSOH |6 g9 LBXLIXE0/dTH0 |2 3 VIS E)
91 LL LT 6% |ASSV  AMHAT¥HA/HSOH | 2 21 A1L10MHL/dI¥D | V2 ¥6
ST L 6 g 8 24 ans/dIus | L ¥6
ST 8L 8 v | 181100/¥ANVATD/4SOH | 02 08 g £6 aayia‘asna
v1 9L v A 9 22 di¥s [ ez 6 VOZAZE/ASNA
3 S TR W V] | e asow v ___ w4 |\ .l we |
AN Y) 82 76 [ASSV NYOH |1 €L RIS | v £6 VOTAZE/dSMd
z £L 1 16 NY¥OH | 2 Le © 8G/THAHACHVED | § £6 VeT/3Snd
z L LT 08 ¥NIT dOL1‘Y00H | § ve | LyI/2AIS-44IQ“¥YVED |2 ¥6
v 1L sz 29 ONI¥dS“YO0H | 9 £e VE/4NdS/¥VED | 7 £6 A019R0TS/8SN S
Z 1L £ VL 8 82 6 901 ASSY 1d‘ TANNAA
AN ) N P & g N Y AWVT/000H |9 47 _|dWOD ___£E/¥NS/MVED | ST 92 | ¢ NZ/LATHS/X¥04
5T 8 T 7L 6 61 | £e/4nds/uvaD |9 Y4 IST/LATHS/¥404d
ST 8 1 1L |dKOD QooH | 1Y 81 | 28/4NdS/4VED | 9T 92 gnS/LATHS /Y404
L1 L L ¥e | LAVHS NOINIA‘¥HUTIOH | 8 61 08/4NdS/¥VED | T M4 INOYHA/LATHS/NH04
91 L g 6 RYALIVE“¥AQTOH | 9 82 61  ¥€ | ¥00T44IQ/14IHS/N¥0A
AR 6 vl ¥ L7 97/¥NdS/¥VED | ST  ¥1
1z HOLVIASNI | 6 ST |dW0D  AAAETS/YHATIOHN | 1 YA £2-02/¥0dS/¥VAD | T €1 ASY41d4/ %804
ON * 434 NOILdI¥DSHA ON * 4a¥ NOILdI¥DSHA ON * 434 NOILAI¥OSHA ON * 434 NOILdI¥0SHA

v o°d ¥0°90°96 *x%  XHANI TVOILHAVHATV  *xx% 90-007-L60-€897 6v0dg



282

81 91 1NdNI/TVIAR | L 01 ]A/0Ld/0TAINS/A/ 136V ] 9 Vo1 H/749HLA/A/ 138V | 6 86 WAI4V1S/0/ 188V
P10 001 L 07 [L/0Ld/QTAIHS/A/T34Y1 | 9 201 V/¥BHLE/A/7THEVT | 0T 60T | A/A¥HLLVE/d/738V1
V1 66 L V0T [H/0Ld/QTAIHS/A/ T8V | L 101 01  €0T| I/A¥ELLVE/0/786Y1
€1 86 P/ESN WUVH | L 201 {¥/01d/QTAIHS/A/T8EVT | L 001 01  ¥O0T| H/A¥SLLVE/G/7138¥1
1T 66 HA/TANYUVH | 9 101 9 66 01 201 | V¥/A¥ELIVE/0/799Y71
1188 | THRACYUVH ] 9 ooty 9 86 | WAHLZ/M/T8QV L To%n | o
6 £ L 66 01 L6 d/7HOLTAS/THEVT [ 11 001
L 0p A1¥14¥001 | 8 86 | 0ld/0TAIHS/A/134V1|ST  GOI A/LYVIS/T89¥T [ 0T 66
ge 0L dH0D HT JOL¥NIT| ¥ ¥01 H/QTAIHS/A/788VT | 6T €Ol 1/19VLS/184V1 [ 0T 86 R¥ELLVE/a/186¥
v v6 ATAISAS“UNIT | ¥ 201 Y/QTAIHS/A/136YT | 8T %01 H/LYV1S/138¥1 | 2 L6 ans/1041N0D/ 712GV
AT ANVHO“HNIT | ¥ 101 ST 201 V/L4V1S/184¥1 | € L6 01d/704LNOD/THEV']
L8 0L _JdKOD ] HY/dOL/ANIT [ ¥« 001 | U -1 W 1) & (O e 1 L6 _{T11S0d/T0¥INOD/TREYT
81 ¥9 W00 T T THOddNS/INTT |V 66 §T 001 LT 7746 INTYEVA/T0NINOD/THEV
T %9 [NOD 700dS/INIT | ¥ 86 QTAIHS/A/THEVT | ST 66 L L6 | NIVH/TOMINOD/THEYT
1 0L MNOD 4HR0T/ANIT | 9T g0T A/SA0¥/A/TAEVT | VI 86 INVIS/T88VT| ST L6 [LSRCAV/T0LNOD/THEY
2. %9 WYV LJIHS MNIT| 9T €01 1/5d04/8/136V1 | 6 LB 41S/0d8dS/ 1881 | § LB HY/NHNT00/1186YV T
W 0L LAYOVHE INIT| 9T %01 H/Sd0¥/A/TAEY | 8 L6 QIN/0Ld/738YT | ¥ L6 H1/NKNT09/ 738V
(e A 0 COXOVXTI/ONINIT| 9T 66 | __ 0SH/sdoM/A/nagy1|er 26 | ¢ 6 __ ! 96 | 29/188Y1
9 ¢9 ZOXOEXTT/BNINTT [ 9T " 107 |~ dovd/Sdou/a/1advi [ v~ L6 NHJO/740NN/THEV [ 21~ 60T K/ TdTHS 70/ T3aVT
9 24 ST 86 0€A/Sd0N/A/TQVT | VT 40T A/V/BSNA/TBEVT ) 2T €01 1/141HS//786Y1
€ vZ KOO gNS/¥AAET | 9T 001 028/Sd0N/A/T138YT | ¥1 €01 L/y/3SNA/THEVT | 21 %01 H/LATHS/0/748Y1
1€ €8 MWOD  QIW/0Ld/MEAET |91 201 V/Sd0¥/A/138YT | ¥ ¥OT H/¥/ESNA/THAVT | 21 20T V/LATHS/D/788Y1
g 99 NOILISOd/43Ad1 | 8 SOT | A/HOLVIAVN/A/T3GVT|PT 201 V/y/3SN4/T38YT | 2T 10T
| €2 Ty _MWOD __ DNINMVA/MEAGT) 8 | €01 | L/YOLVIGVE/A/73QVT| %1 101 | p/ASNA/M8QYT 8L _o00L)
€ Y 8 V0T | H/HOLVIGVE/A/THEVT [ €1 601 K7TT/79804/77136VT [ 2166 TATHS/9/Td4v1
g 27 K0 NIVH/¥IAET | 8 20T | V/40LVIQVN/A/T3QVT| €T €01 1/11/8S0n4/188Y1 | 1 801 A/3ATHA/D/TREYT
61 VL g 101 g1 oI H/TT/BSNA/T84YT | 1 g0t 1/3AT40/0/7184¥1
81 €L 8 001 g1 z01 V/11/8S04/T88VT | T 101 d/3ATHA/D/ 134V
I 21 lKo? 4gAg1 | 8 66 gr 101 1 01 H/BATHA/D/ T34V
R34 N I, ¥ L1 86 | soLviave/a/nseytler oorl| | T 86 | 8/AATNG/D/ T8V T
$T 16 WHAET [ ¢ S0T |7 A/uETAdMN/A/THEVT [ €T 66 T 66 A/9ATNA/0/138V1
¢ L8 SNAT | § €01 | L/YBTA40H/M/7EEYT | 2T 86 T1/8S04/7188V1 | 1 001 a/3AT¥A/0/7184Y
g 98 MH0D ava| g v0T | H/MET440NN/A/7738VT [ €T €6 a/NIVN/3SNA/T8EYT | 1 z201 V/EAT¥A/D/138¥1
g 06 KSSV YHANNIA“WVT | § 20T |  V/4ET440NH/A/139VT | 12 ¥6 NIVH/2SN4/188V71 | € §0T |  A/RMELIVE/D/73EVT
1 L8 |KSSY TYNDISNMAL/JKYT| G 101 i1 L6 asnd/1aevi | ¢ €01 | L/R¥ELLVE/D/188V1
| 11 ___ 06 JASSV ___ MATIVML/AWVL|S ¢ ooty 1 1L sor| A/T3N4/THEYT L E v01 | H/KMELLYE/D/788Y1
v1 88 | LdS IVIdYagHON/dWVT | ¢ 66 11 ¢01 1/1d04/188v7T | ¢ 20T |7 V/KMALIVE/ 0/ T4y
6 06 [xss¥ LHDIT/dWV1 | g 86 HATAANH/A/TAEVT | OT 10T d/1and/naay | ¢ 101
g 98 z 01 A/NVA/A/73QYT | TT  bOT /18nd/196y1 | € 001
1 98 [ASSY avau/duvi | z £01 L/NVA/8/739¥1 | 1T 201 V/1304/7188Y7 | ¢ 66
L 06 [Jissv QUYZVH/dRV | 2 701 H/NVA/A/739Y7 | €T L6 4410/788¥1 | € 86 RYALIYE/D/ 712GV
I 88 | 138 | INOWA/ZANVT | 2 20T ) V/NVA/A/188Y1 |6 SOT | _ A/MALWVIS/Q/TASVE[S ez | 21/498A87T° GONX
g 89 | HU/4VEN/IAN0D/dWY1 |2 101 6 €01 |7 T L/MRINVIS/a/aaVT [ VT 26
g 88 | H1/4VEY/IEN0D/dNY1T | 2 001 6 V0T | H/¥ALYVIS/G/738¥1|91 16
01 001 /7304 136VT | 2 66 6 20T | V/4AL¥V1S/G/784¥7|2€  g¢
9 L6 aAy/738Y1 | 2 86 NV4/8/TH8VT | 6 101 T 1e
v 801 A/QT3THS/A/136VT | 9 501 A/¥EHLE/A/THEYT | 6 001 A ST
v £01 1/073IHS/A/ 188V | 9 £01 1/48H18/8/7138¥7 | & 86 YHI¥VLS/Q/786YT | €1 ¢z gONY
ON * day NOILdI¥DSEA ON * 48Y NOILAT¥OSHA ON ° 43¥ NOILAI¥OSHA ON ° J43Y NOILAI¥DS3q
§ °d 70°90°96 *xx  YAONI IVOILEGVHATY  #xx 80-00T-L60-£89T  6v0d4




283

L 89 T2d/DNT4-0 | 8 7L 6 T 6 9¢

8 801 6 1L 9d/a33dS 1NN | € sy g gg

11 69 8 26 01 ¥ 92 ¥t

L7 89 01T 18 0" IX8ZH/DNIYLNN | § vy SZ*IXOTH/LON | L 91

11 89 9 9 ONIH‘ION | § Ly 9 1 10N
LI N D Lz oL | ST/NJ0TIAN |8 ¢ 1 20 P 8 ___ ] Wl
v L9 AT L V1 g v

z 67 A 71 L e1 g 0¥

6 87 02d/9NTH-0 | 1T €L 0T 8 g g1

L 801 £ 8 A SR §Z°1=d 1L OTH/LON | 2 ¥1

18 69 g L 8H/X00T*LON | L L9 2 €1 | 8/11d/3SVIUD“H1ddIN
1€ 89 f 1 e 26 | 61 AN I X S 2 S e
77 7LY 0z 78 Y007 I0N | L LT OTH/LIN | ¥ oy

A S T $T 89 8 qg 8OK/LON | 8 24

g 8¢ v 88 6 01 90H/LON | € Yo | ¥/T1d/HSVEYDB1ddIN
71 8¢ 01 08 T 28 £ 8¢

g 8¢ BTd/ONI¥-0 | 0T 6L g g8 Le LS ASVAYD “A1ddIN
9 gOtr | vi__ 8L | 0T __ 0L | o A
87 69 Vi L ¥ oL 7 I *TTT) HUTA/TEN
€2 ¢ 0z 6¥ Z T 9 VL

L 1e ve e WAHSVA/LON | ¥2 89 v gL ATTI49/LAN
L 0¢ L gL 6 £9 g L01 ERUEED]
¥1 §2 Y1d/ONI¥-0 | 9 gL ONI¥AS/ION | OF  1¥ 1 £ WKOD YATAANN
L oLy o N et v8 { 82 Iy | e U 0.5 S A I L
07 729 6z 69 7271y L ¢ NSsY FEREENT]
v1 29 s7 89 01T I £ 06

1 19 ZTd/ONTH-0 | 9T 29 oy g 68 [ASSY YOLINON
€2 9 12 I¥ L1 ge 1T L6 YHLEN/BNIATON
72 13 9T 0¥ 8H/LON | § 124 g vl HY/3T11¥9/DNIETOK
lev 92 | ler oy} S T I B 2 v _|__ H1/3TTI49/BNIQTON |
g 97 A Y) g 34 9 )

g 9 YOTd/ONIY-0 | 9 8L g1 ¢l I g8 JASsy HOMUTIH
0z 19 g LL v 81 8 W/LON |2 69 ASSV (33dS*¥ALIN
€2 19 L d/ONI¥-0 | T2 8L g ge z 06 [KSSY YNOH/YRLER
Z LS 069/DNI¥-0 | 8T  SL gH/LON [ ¥T 1 92 L1

2v__es | 21 ___ 28 | R X ST ___ 08 | e |82 9T | H¥ BSVO-44IQ°TVIEN
21 es 0LD/DNTE-0 [¥T 18 ZZW/10N |9 0T gz L1

61 €I SYD/ONIN-0 | ¥T 0L g 6 9 W/LON|¥Z 91 | HT ASVD-44IQ*TVIAR
8 L01 06SH 9d BNI¥-0 | 8 9¢ g1 88 1 &Y 0/TV18K
ve LS Tvd/ DNI¥-0 | 8 8§ 27 08 I 4

ST 19 099 ONI¥-0 |61 0¥ 6 g9 1 44 LATHS/TYLAR
RS 2 S K or e { K 2 D X og v \
17722 ONTE-0 |6 ag 3 g¥ 62 oI OLd/AVIEN
8 0L 1007 ¥NIT dOLCINN | e 61 S 6 9

9 9L 9¢ ¢ V1 ev 6 6S |KSSY YHY¥/10AId/TVIEN
v §L 0 ¥l 8 £y v 96

8 VL 0e €I ZIN/LON | € £y v 58 INOYA/LOAT/TYLHEN
9 gL 9d/033dSLON | & 89 SZ'IXOTW/LON | 02 0% 10N 18T L1 10dNI/TV1EN
ON * 43 NOILJI¥OSHQ ON ° 4834 NOILJINOSHA ON * 43Y NOT1dI¥ISHA ON * amy NOILdI¥0SHA
9 “d ¥0°90°96 xsx  XBANI IVOLILEGVHATY  *%x 80-001-L60-£89T  6¥0dd



284

L 18 UHddOLS/AIVT | LT €1 ANOK°NId | § 7 §1 91 NId
S G4 68 0L INIT dOL°NId | 6 g1 82  ¥€ [dN0OD YD0¥A4IG/TVARd
9T T [dKOD HY/81¥1d | 2 187 £ 11 02X Z/LTTdSNId | 1 8T |dHOD  HOINIO/TVGHd
8T WL z 0¥ 06X8/¥3dVI‘NId | 1T 8L 8 187

ST. €L [dHOD ¥D0T/8L1V1d | L€  TF | A 82X 8/DNIMS‘NId | 1T LL g 0F [dNOD H¥/3NVYE/TVaEd
vz \ 16 € | A OVX _O/ONIMAS‘NIA OV _ %9 | . __ | . 15200 N
[ S S *T'TV0) HT/31Vid |9 z¢ ST I 0v | 13S  Wi/aWvV¥d/Tvaud
£ 88 KOO LTTX0S/T/3LV1d |9 18 ey ee 81X Z/LITdS‘NId |9 11 YOLYYITIIOV/TVAHd
e ¥l g2 ¥l z z8 13S IVAS‘NId | €6 ¥€ [dW0D 1¥a3d
A 3 08X0L/I/81VId | €2 €T |4 28X 9/DNINASNId | ¢ v9 dW0D QOUNId | 1 06

sz gg 0SX0E/I/91V1d | S €€ | A SZX 9/DNINAS‘NId | 0¥ 0L 1 68 YALAN/TANV
o1 ez | ] 92 0L | A 2EX G/ONIMAS‘NId |8 [ ___MNITNId ) § 9¢ _|__ HIXV MVHY‘DNINDVA
91 71 HAIND/dLVId | 88 Iy | A 8¢X  G/DNINAS‘NId |2 £9 TV TATTNTA 77T 89

01 ¥ A 7 £ 28 2t 89

8 €L MWKOD  HTII¥D/EIVIA | €T €¢ ve 0L YIVHNId | ST 29 dNNd TI0“ONINOVd
8 0g HHdHNE/31¥1d | 6 1¢ § 02 4VED ¥OVE'NId | ET €V

v 01 AYALLYE/31VTd [ 0T o€ T 29 £AVNId | 6 L d¥0‘ONI¥OVd
9L o8 | .« 91 67 | A SZX G/ONIMAS‘NId | ST %8 | I LIXS/NIA}S L8 | 9XSXy/DNINOVA
8 6 |dW0D HIVId [ 7 99 Te LS BIXLY/NId | ¥ €9

g 59 H1Vd | 6 SZ | A 0ZX S/ONI¥ASNId | L 0L VEEXZT/NId | L 28

1 79 : NOLSId | L IT | & 02X ¥/9NINAS‘NId | S ge 16X02/NId | ¢ 8

6 87 vz 19 Z€Xe DNIUAS‘NId [ €8 0L £9X9T/NId | § L ¥34NY/ONINDV
L L2 £9/8dId | 1€ 0L 6ZX ¥/LITdSNId | 08 0L PYXSI/NIA | 11 ¢F NOLSId/DNINOVd
£ 53 g21/8d1d | 4T w1 | o o K 2 _.lsv @ |
8 6y [dW09 N/3d1d |81 €T 02X T €/ITdSNId |6 9y W09 ZVXST/NId | ¢ 9¢

0T 69 [dHOD N/NOILONS/AdId | 9T  §I SIX €/LITdSNId |21  ¥S 3 5§

0T 89 01 LY AT SLXZI/NIA [ 0T 9

Z L9 |dKOD  NOILONS/EdId | IT 9% 9T 0L ZEX0T/NId |82 2

02 L9 [dHOD ¥/KMAATYEQA/HdId | ¥ 1¢ 61 ¥ [K0OD 1¥0ddNS/NId | 62 1 BNIYOVd
LT L9 |dW0D A/RMAAINAQ/HAId | ¥ e | 1 A s 2 QALLITTIS/NId | &4 ¢ 96 | e
67 69 L A GZXSTT/ITTdSNId [ 11 77 6¢ v 96 HY/7LTZ/INGNVNUO
62 89 [dWOD ¥/180/8d1d | LT 0L IT 8¢ [dWOD M/KVD 3AVYE/NIA |9 96

97 69 |dW0D  0/4/190/3dId | ¥ 44 ¥ 6¢ £ 96 H1/L12/INTRYNYO
92 89 [|dHOD 4/180/8d1d | v 1% v 8¢ [N0D TT/KYD INV¥E/NId | Z 96 HY/STZ/ININYNYO
L g 62 I¥ 0ZX§°2/LITdSNId | 9 0z | 9IX0°9 & LITdS NId |1 96 H1/512/INGRVNYO
L] V| LANI/YANVATO/HdTd [ 11 21 | ¢ QIXS°2/LITdS‘NId | 1T w2 | e N I
sT T ¥E W TT/THAHANOINTd [ ¥ 8¢ 6 N TTR) NId [¢ 96 DNTYHEIS/INGHVNYO
vT e T IT/TAAHACNOINIA | €T S¥ 8¢ LS T 9¢

£ ve 171/4410°NOINId | 6 vy 6ZX 2/LITdSNId | 62 LS 1T g TLd/DNI¥-0
6 ¥s 1L 7) v LS A ¥9 8Gd/DNI¥-0
6 £g TI/T3ARE/NOINId | 02 €L 81 6¥ L 9 Vvd/ONI¥-0
1] e | R K ST __ &V | 8 e¢ { I 0T __ 8y | 98d/ONIY -0
T £¢ 3 £y L ag g 69

1 61 | 188  THAZE/NOINIA | ¥ ey 6 ve g 69

LI 61 1¥ 12 ee 8 89

g1 I ST 1% vz Ll g 89

AT V ONOANId | ¥T 0% 91 LI £ L9 82d/ONI¥-0
91 ¥l HY0ANId | Z8  ¥e 0ZX _2/1T7dSNId | €2 91 NTd | L 89 12d/9NIN-0
ON ° 434 NOILAI¥0S3q ON * JHY NOILJINOSEA ON ° 434 NOILdI¥OSHQ ON * 43¥ NOILJI¥OSHEQ
L °d ¥0°90°96 **  XAANI IVOILEGVHATY % 40-001-460-€89T  670dd




285

T T¢ ¥ L8 11 il £ 79 dNYOVE ‘ONIY
1 0g 0Ld/HALAIHS | 0T 2§ 1 1L ANITE‘LHATY | § £9
1 £9 LATTLAVHS | TT 1% DNIdVL“Ag49S | L L VT L8
27 LS HHA INOUA‘LAVHS | 9 26 8 L L LS
? ¥e | NOINId *4d4IG‘LAVHS |8 16 | 8X8'OXSH/SN'TId‘AHUOS | 82  ¥¥ L1 s
1 e | TAGHA/LAYHS | ¥ 6 | e er | e IHATM 9T %S | e
L 8y |dW0D /DNI¥HALS/LAVHS |9 16 §XVH/SId“ #84DS | L Ve LT e
0T € QIK/0Ld/LAVHS | 02 9L L £s 9T  €¢
I 62 0Ld/LAVHS | LT §¢L ds/mg¥os | L1 e 8 LE
ve  I¥ ONINUVA/LAVHS | LT 69 g 82 0z ¥l
(¢ 2 2 L1 89 £ Lz AT 3 dYNS/DNIY
1z et ) INNI/LdVES [ 0T 28 | ] LAY¥D0S/AB¥OS | 21 61 | D ZG/AVNS‘ONIN |6 ___f 801 | o L
Z 17 [dW0D INOWA/L4VES [ Y2~ 08 1S 5 LV/dVNSDNTY | 6T 6%
1 87 9L 9 £9 T 8¥
1 Lz 0Ld/ATHA/LIVHS | 0T  GL 0ZX9N/ABNDS | €1 LS 0 G8/dVNS‘DNI¥ | L 6V
1 z8 ¥ S8 0EXSH/ATYDS | L Lg D 0E/dVNS‘ONI¥ | ZT  ¢%
1 18 4/9ATHA/LAVES [ 61 16 9XVR ME¥DS | 02 69 7 Z4
L g1 | AONVHO/IAVHS {92 _ 8 | 0289 | s 8T __ ¥L | 0/9NIY
gy Lg eT 06 €1 L9 0z Ty
v LS g 68 6 34 LT 2% | SIXET0T/THAHA U NIY
61 L8 14VHS | ¥2 0L 01 22 0 8Z/d¥YNS*DNIY | § 19
ST 0L ITHOVHS | 6 I AE¥OS | L2 LS 1 19 ldKOD THAHA/HIY
1 28 |kSsv 1vas | €1 28 | (¥) NOIHSNO‘uagaAny | ¢ vs 8z 26 dv/KV18Y
9 ] v | R e | § - FATNEE I N
9 £g TZ/7100vas [ev 1y vl Lv €T 6L VREUEEL]
Z £9 90GSEDA/1I0°IVAS | ¥ 0¥ NOIHSNO‘¥R@aNY | ST 9% 1 2
28 1T &1 (V) HOLNTO‘aOY | 91  6¢ 1 1 |xssy ¥OLVIGYY
71 18 SZE0ZDA/TIOCTVES | TF et 7€2/008 | 61 8¢ PT 69
8 62 8486€01/1I0°TVAS | 68 1¥ 68 €€ v1 89
(61 ___ge | 876¢e0L/1I0‘VAS {92 IV | { osT/aoM [ ¥T___ee | 1 Lo L9 _SSV- % ¥YED/dRNd
8T ve 8SH0EOL/T0TvaS [ 62 ¥E oet/dod {11 82 8T LS
g 12 1 86 [ASSY 3I1/00¥ | 6 L2 0T 9¢
Z 81 L Ly 9 81 D 6Z/dVNS‘DNI¥ | TT &€ (v/1) NIVYG‘DATd
61 ¥l 8 9% dHOD  HNIYHAIS/Q0Y¥ | ¥ 61 GZ/dYNSHNIN | § 6%
07 eI £$€0201/1T0°TvaS | L gy [KSSY NOLSId/Q0¥ | € 187 LT LT
v LE _|8TTT088FATO/TIOCTVAS | 82 0L _IKOD me/lar/goste oy | ] ot _.ov |\
67 89 72 0L JdK0D H1/1411/700% | vT B¢ € 3
6T 89 9 vy L 6¢ g g1 NIVH0°901d
21 L9 1 vv  [Kssy oyya/aod | ¥1 8¢ 1 86 dL/901d
01T LS TI0°TvES | ¥T 6T 4/HOLATO/A0Y | L 8¢ 9 LOT
g oy ao¥/vasS | ST 07 |dHOO ANVYE/Q0Y | ¥ 02 0 ZZ/dVNS‘DNIN | 82 €€ ¥gS/Ma¥0S/501d
R O W 02 Iy | ANVHE/QON | L ¢ A 1§ gov |
0e 91 DNTH/VES [ 81 VL 9T 12 v LOT
v LS STTTLSSCANTO/TVES | LT €L 8 81 00Z/dYNSDNI¥ | L2 2
9 9¢ ¥ ¥9 g 25 82 1 9114
9 4§ TI0/7TVES | L §1 ao¥ | § 18 g 901 0ST5/SYAI1d
9 5y LSNQ/Y3S | § 8L g 87 D 0Z/dVNS‘ONI¥ | 61 0L HY/9TTX8€/1°HLVTd
4 901 ASSY WAATHQAFNDS | ¥ LL ONITg‘IFATY | PT 92 D YI/AYNSONIN | 81 04 H1/9T1X8¢/7°81Vd
ON ° 434 NOILdI¥DSRA ON * J3Y NOILdI¥OSHA ON °* 7Y NOIL1dI¥0SEd ON * 43Y NOILAI¥OSHQ
8§ °d ¥0°90°96 xxx  XIANI TVOILAGVHATY  *xx €0-001-460-€89T  670d€




286

6 ) 7 CX6XVZ/4aNSYA | ¥ g T 26 £ % YAIATHS *DNI¥dS
v 82 v HATVA | € 16 | ASSY HHLYVIS‘HOLIAS | 12 0¥ HAA0D GOY ‘HNIN¥AS
ST LT Z0XZEX0Z/¥HHSYA | 6 0¥ iN-nfzz 18 RIHAVS‘HOLIAS | €2 ¥¢ 0¥/SSH¥d ‘DNTYdS
9 62 IX8ZX0Z/¥AHSYA | 98 0L dW0D ATONGN¥NL | 21 Z6 ASSY dHVTHOLIAS | ¥ A1 27/SS34d ‘ONIHdS
ST 6z ZXVIXST/MEHSVA | 2T 0L | dWOD ZT HTMONANMNL [ 81 26 | ASSV QUVZVH'HOLIAS | L gg YHBSYA/DNIYdS
YL Iv | COXZZXR0/¥ANSYA {21 _ 81 | ATNONSNMAL | TV 28 | AN 4 N
8 g9 L 6S g1 16 ASSY HOIIAS |21 &1 Y9OH/DNT¥dS
L ¥9 g 69 21-006/440L | 91 26 HOLIAS | £ 18

L 79 27 0¥ 0eXeIX0T/38AL | s8¢ ¥e SEXZIR/ADLS | ¥ 137

91 ¥ 01 &I $g0/84NL | 8 L ANVL/¥ENIVYLS | 9 81 ¥600H/DNI¥dS
0T &¥ L 09 0T €9 INVED/4EAd0LS | €T €2

I ey £ 09 | BYIL/AARL [ & ) 18 _JdWOD ] 494dOIS | ¥T ___2g | o 0900H/INIUAS
9 L1 L 77 W00 NIVW/Idins/zdnt |1 €y XSSV ~THdIA DNI¥HAIS [ ¢ 8071 LZ0DH/ONTHdS
9 91 L £7 NIVR/L4IHS/880L | 2 ey dVD DNI¥BAIS [ ee  g¢

g 1 ST ¥ 0z ¥¢ AR (

18 1T v 81-8 /3dnL | 8 sz YALATHSAVIS | €T o€ YZ0OH/DNIHAS
vTL OTH/uEHSYA | L ¥ & 82 UNZ/LAIHS/AVIS | LT 92

8 08 | e 4 28 91-8 _/a4AL |1 ¢ 9z | 1 IST/LAYHS/AVIS | &4 ¢ 8z | g £200H/ONINAS
g 6L g 7L g 1¢ Z 80T H0IND/DNIYAS
6 LL 9 1L OL/RI¥L | S oe 0Ld/LATHS/AVIS | € L01

o 0L g 9L OLS/WI¥L | 92 26 KOO AVIZU/AVIS | 2 L01

v ze 21K/ YAHSYA | 6 VL YT 08 WHOD HLVId/AVIS | 21 8L

6 9L L gL OZP/KINL | 1T S8 WWOD YONMIN/AVIS | 21 4L

8 ¢, \ A 9t | SRE/WINL 9T 84 | R o1 ___aL |\ o
T 61 9L ¥1 Sl WOLVINSNT/AVIS [ 1T 1L

8 81 61  SL 0SC/WINL | 6T  ¥8 |dKOD  HY/400T4/AVIS | 02 8¢ ONTH¥dS
01 1 8T 8L VT b8 WWOD  H1/M00TA/AVIS | ¥ 801 43dd0LS/T00dS
z I 81 LL 21 08 I 801 8 1/N0D014/7100dS
g 01 g 1L 0Z/KI¥L | 1T 64 MWO0D YAGNAA/AVIS | T 901 22/X09° YANNVAS
NN N T 9W / wausya |tz _zv ) et ey i _MHGNITRO/ZAVIS [ 8 801 2ZX61/4INNVAS
7€ oL 9TN / WEHSVA | 8T 7V [GTX00°ZTX6Z4¥AL‘HYIL [vZ 8L L 90T LTXET/4aNNVdS
B 6 9 19 €2 LL KOO  HY/MHAOD/AVIS | 9 901 VIXZT/MENNVdS
11 18 Z 19 [0T-008XS°0ZJHNL*HYIL | €2 8L g 901 01X® /HANNVdS
& g8 A4 § 22 LL WKKOD  HI/¥3A00/KVIS | 0T ¢

v 8L 01 ¥ 81-8 dy/dyIL | 2 9 AATYADNIYNAS | 9 89

£ T S & 9 4 20 D o N 2 S 7 e g 69 | o
8T B9 Z v 9T-¢ dv/a¥Ii |91 6L 9 89

8T 89 9 6$ 01 99 £ 89 4A0VdS
1T L9 z 8¢ 21-008 dp/E¥IL| 01 11 £S/NOISNIL‘ONINAS | 8T  g¢

IT %S 9 09 0T ¥9 T€/NOISNEL“ONI¥4S | 7 62

11 ¢s z 09 HYIL | 06 € | TZT/NOISNHL‘DNI¥AS | 1T 1

8 A0 _MAHSYA L T L o ls 6 | e e I 0.5 S 3 O R 3AFRTS
v 9 STA [T P T TR THN/NNVI | 2 B¢ g [T TR ano¥ns
T 29 ASSY JHITHN‘HATVA [ 08 26 6 8e L z anoyHs
6 LOT KSSY  JHITEH/FATVA | 6T 26 Z ge NOISNAL‘BNINdS | 82 41

6 67 [ASSY  NODOTA/AATVA | ¥2  ¢¢ dOLS‘HOLINS | €1  €¢ Lz 91 g HSYO-J44TQ°KIHS
8 ¥9 | KSSY T0MINOD HATVA | Z 6 z 1¢ Lz Ll

I L01 _lids JATYA | ¥ 16 | 1AS WALNVIS‘HOLIAS |2 0¢ YALATHS ‘DNINAS | 92 91 V_3SVD-4410°KIHS
ON * 49¥ NOILJI¥DSHA ON * 43y NOILdIHOSHA ON * 43d NOIL1dT¥OSAd ON * 43y NOILdIHOSHA

6 v0°90°96 *xx  YIANI IVOILIAVHATY  xax 80-00T-L60-€89T  6¥0d8




287

0T 19 Vi ¢
01 09 Vi 8 H/dS‘UEHSYA
gy LS v 6% 9 H/dS‘YEHSVA
AR T 8T LI
ST L1 9t $1/TVaS“¥AUSYA
........................................ | I 1 SUUE - I U I S 1: N S
S X g 16 YR/ T HEHSVA
g 9¢ 6 Ly
g gg 0T 9¥ VIN/Td* YAHSYA
g 2e 62 V6
3 25 1€ ¥l g g9
............................... € 18 | gaNIds‘awoals  wv b o o dero st )
T HYCHANOK [ T8 €l 01 LL
AT 4 g £1 CIH/JSCHAHSYA | 02 WL
0T o HT°3Y0A | 9 L8 61 €L
8T 1% dHOD 3Y0K | 8 29 w1y
Z 90T | BTXLI/LAYOOS‘HONHY¥A | TV 1§ Lz 1w
...................... T 02 SR 2 P O A L VS 2 SO 20 S
A 1] g 0¢ A
L 18 g 8y AR )
9y  gg : g 8y 8 0¥
8 1¢ L1 s e e
6 0¢ L g¢ A1
....................... o oder el ls s dmvoo8m
01 ez T T v 97
ST €2 £ ge L 52
8T 22 g L1 g2 LI
ve vl g 81 2z 91
ve el 8 vl ST ¢l
I S e R 8 [ 0 A ayra e ev f ] A S 8 H/Td‘HEHSVA
TT €% | XSSV DNTWHEIS<idana [ 11 9 g 66
AT 47 g1 L g 6
6 v |dK0D 9AXST/TAHHA | VT € L 16
g 4 0T ¢ Z 88
1 Zv |dROD  VLGXST/TRHHM | ¥ g OTN/dS*UEHSYA | LT b9 S H/Td‘YHHSVA
R I R 9 ¢y _|[ASSV _DNTNAHIS/1dAMA |82 %6 | ____________ R I T e\
g 09 g 0L 01 18 v OW/Td WHHSTA
1 09 g2 69 L VL
g 69 £ 89 g gL EXVIX9/YHHSYA
1 65 [dH0D T93HA | € 59 6 2L
IT 8 | NOISNEL ZUIA‘Y¥EHSYA | 81 8¢ 01 1L ZXVIX9/4AHSYA
.......................... I 2 1 2 N 1.5 SO 2 T P X . S 1 4 R
v 9y 0ZH/dS WHHSVA [ 17 €e g1 el ZX0LX9Y/4gHSTA
L 08 1T 92 g1 LY
L 6L £ 9z ¥1 9¥ Z0XSEX9Z /HAHSYA
gy 0L 2z L1 ge  e¢ Z0XVEXSZ/HAHSYA
12 0L 12 91 7 58
8T 79 ZIH/JS‘HAHSYA | 21 9 8 W/dSWHUSVA [ TT  9) 2 EX6X¥Z/UAHSVA
ON ° 434 NOILJI¥DSEA ON * 434 NOILdI¥DSad ON ° a3y NOIL1dI¥0SAa ON ° 434 NOILJT¥DSHA
01 °d ¥0°90°96 #xx  XAQNI  IVOTLIEAVHATY  *xx 80-001-L60-€89T  6¥0dd




